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Erlauterungen
lllustration
lllustration

Bennung dieser Tafel

Gilltigkeit dieser Tafel
Validity of this diagram
Validité du diagramme

Maschinentypen
Type of machines
Type de machines

Nr. der Zeichnung, die zu dieser Seite gehért
No. of drawing belonging to this page
No. du dessin appartenant a cette page

Nr. dieser Ersatzteilliste

Tafel-Nr.

No. of diagram
No. de diagramme

No. of this spare part list

No. de cette liste des piéces de rechange

Position des Ersatzteiles in der Zeichnung

Position of spare part in the drawing

Position de la piéce de rechange au dessin

auf CD-ROM erhdltlich!

Spare parts list also

available as CD-ROM!

Catalogue de piéces de rechange
également disponible sur CD-ROM!

—— Denomination of this diagram ¥
Dénomination du diagramme [
Tragrahmen / Schutze kpl. Y ¢ 000 001 084 00
—»Frame / Guard cpl. 585 000 - 597 629 §
Cadre / Protecteurs cpl. I 444841 1 40| -
Pos. 1D-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 002596710 | Tragrahmen links Frame left Cadre gauche 585 000 - 597 629 X
00 259 627 0 | Tragrahmen rechts Frame right Cadre droite 585 000 - 597 629 X
00 901 491 0 | Bkt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tete hex 590 0004 X M 16X 130
B | 00909912 0| Spenkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'amé& 597 629 X SKM 16
A
Dieses Ersatzteil ist giiltig ab Masch.Nr. 590 000 |
This spare part is valid from mach. no. 590 000 A
Cette piece de rechange est valable a partir de no. de machine 590 000
Dieses Ersatzteil ist giiltig von Masch.Nr. 585 000 bis Masch.Nr. 597 629
This spare part is valid from mach. no. 585 000 up to mach. no. 597 629
Cette piéce de rechange est valable a partir de no. de machine 585 000 jusqu’au no. 597 629
Dieses Ersatzteil ist giiltig bis Masch.Nr. 597 629
This spare part is valid up to mach. no. 597 629
Cette piéce de rechange est valable jusquau no. de machine 597 629
Anzahl Teile je Typ
X = nach Bedarf
Kein Eintrag = Keine Verwendung fir diesen Typ
Bestell-Nr.
Order no. i Quantity of parts for each type
Er il-Katal h -
No. de commande satzteil-Katalog auc I X = asneeded
o entry = No use for this type

Quantité de piéces de chaque type
= selon besion

X
Aucune inscription

Pa dutilisation pour ce type
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Mahholm mit Lagerung (CV + CRI) Cutter bar with bearings (CV + CRI) Lamier avec paliers (CV + CRI) 1.0
Mé&hholm mit Flansch (CV + CRI) Cutting bar with flange (CV + CRI) Lamier avec bride (CV + CRI) 2.0
Méahholm mit Schnellverschlu® (CV) Cutter bar with quick coupler (CV) Lamier avec fermeture rapide (CV) 3.0
Mé&hholm mit Messerschraubverschluf (CV) Cutter bar with blade fastening (CV) Lamier avec fixation de couteaux (CV) 4.0
Mahholm mit Messerschraubverschluf? (CRI) Cutter bar with blade fastening (CRI) Lamier avec fixation de couteaux (CRI) 5.0
Einweisblech (CRI) Trashboard (CRI) Deflecteur (CRI) 6.0
Hochschnittkufe (CV + CRI) High-cut skid (CV + CRI) Sabot coupe haute (CV + CRI) 7.0
VerschleiRkufen (CV + CRI) Wear skid (CV + CRI) patin d"usure supplementaire (CV + CRI) 7.1
Deckel fur Hauptgetriebe (CV+CRI) Cover for main gear box (CV+CRI) Couvercle pour carter principal (CV+CRI) 8.0
Hauptgetriebe mit Antriebswelle (CV+CRI) Main gearbox and driving shaft (CV+CRI) Carter principal avec arbre de transm. 9.0
Hauptgetriebe mit Abtriebswelle (CV+CRI) Main gearbox and driven shaft (CV+CRI) Carter proncipal avec arbre de sortie 10.0
Schutze Antriebsgetriebe (CV+CRI) Guards gearbox (CV+CRI) Protecteur carter (CV+CRI) 11.0
Wasserwaage montiert (CV+CRI) Air level (CV+CRI) Niveau a'bulle d'air (CV+CRI) 12.0
Zettergehause montiert vorne Tine conditioner housing, assembled Carter du conditionneur a doigts, assemb 13.0
Zettergehause montiert seitlich Tine conditioner housing, assembled Carter du conditionneur a doigts, assemb 14.0
Breitablage (Sonderausristung) In case of wide sprading(special equipm) Dépose sur large surface(equipm special) 14.5
Zetterkamm mit Zubehor Conditioner comb with accessories Peigne conditionneur avec accessoires 15.0
Zetterwalze montiert vorne (CV+BSS) Front finger rotor, assembled (CV+BSS) Rotor a doigts, assemble avant (CV+BSS) 16.0
Zetterwalze links montiert (CV+BSS) Lh finger rotor, assembled (CV+BSS) Rotor a doigts, assemble gauche (CV+BSS) 17.0
Zetterwalze rechts montiert (CV+BSS) Rh finger rotor, assembled (CV+BSS) Rotor a doigts, assemble droite (CV+BSS) 18.0
Schmierleitungen - Fett (CV) Lubricating line - grease (CV) Tuyauterie de graissage - graisse (CV) 19.0
Schmierleitungen - Fett (BSS) Lubricating line - grease (BSS) Tuyauterie de graissage - graisse (BSS) 20.0
Zetterantrieb - vorne Tine conditioner drive - front Entr.du conditionneur a doigts avant 21.0
Anbauteile Hauptgetr.-seitlich (CV-BSS) Main gearbox components-lateral (CV-BSS) Elements carter princi.-laterale(CV-BSS) 22.0
Zetterantrieb seitlich (CV+BSS) Tine conditioner drive leteral (CV+BSS) Entr.du condit.a doigts laterale(CV+BSS) 23.0
Schutze fir Mahholm vorne (CV) Guard for front mower beam (CV) Protecteur pour lamier avant (CV) 24.0
Schutze fir M&hholm links (CV) Guard for front mower beam Ih (CV) Protecteur pour lamier avant gauche (CV) 25.0
Schutze fiir Médhholm rechts (CV) Guard for front mower beam rh (CV) Protecteur pour lamier droite (CV) 26.0
Conditionergehause montiert vorne Roller conditioner housing, assembled Carter du conditionneur a rouleaux, asse 27.0
Conditionergehéuse montiert seitlich Roller conditioner housing, assembled Carter du conditionneur a rouleaux, asse 28.0
Gummiwalzen rechts Rh rubber rollers Roulleau en caoutchouc droite 29.0
Gummiwalzen links Lh rubber rollers Roulleau en caoutchouc gauche 30.0
Schwingen Oscillating levers Maniwelle oscillantes 31.0
Schmierleitungen - Fett (CRI) Lubricating line - grease (CRI) Tuyauterie de graissage - graisse (CRI) 32.0
Antrieb Conditioner Roller conditioner drive Entrainement du conditionneur a rouleaux 33.0
Schutze fur M&hholm vorne (CRI) Guard for front mower beam (CRI) Protecteur pour lamier avant (CRI) 34.0
Schutze fir M&hholm links (CRI) Guard for front mower beam |h (CRI) Protecteur pour lamier avant gauche(CRI) 35.0
Schutze fir Mahholm rechts (CRI) Guard for front mower beam rh (CRI) Protecteur pour lamier droite (CRI) 36.0
Rahmen Frame Cadre 37.0
Lenkachse montiert Steering axle installed Essieau directeur monte 38.0
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Bereifung Tyres Pneumatiques 39.0
Kotflugel Mudguard Aile 40.0
Leuchtentrager Lighting bracket Eclairage 41.0
Anhangekupplung Trailer hitch Attelage de remorque 42.0
Anbauteile fur Zentralgetriebe Mounting parts for central gearbox Pieces de montage pour carter central 43.0
Zentralgetriebe Central gearbox Carter central 44.0
Zentralgetriebe Central gearbox Carter central 44.1
Spannvorrichtung am Zentralgetriebe Tensioning device on central gearbox Tendeur situe sur le carter central 45.0
Spannvor. am Zentralgetriebe vorne Tens. device on central gearbox front Tend. situe sur le carter central avant 46.0
Riemenschutz am Zentralgetriebe Belt guard located on central gearbox Protecteur de courroie carter central 47.0
Riemenschutz am Auslegearm rechts Belt gurd located on the rh side Protecteur de courroie (bras c6té droit) 48.0
Riemenschutz am Auslegearm linkss Belt gurd located on the Ih side Protecteur de courroie(bras c6té gauche) 49.0
Auslegearm rechts Rh wing arm Bras support droite 50.0
Auslegearm links Lh wing arm Bras support gauche 51.0
Kardantrager montiert Universal joint support installed Support de joint universel monte 52.0
Anbauteile Méheinheit seitl./Auslegearm Mounting parts number of mover units Pieces de montage nombre d'unites de fau 53.0
Federentlastung Spring compensation Ressort compensateur 54.0
Federentlastung (BSS) Spring compensation (BSS) Ressort compensateur (BSS) 54.5
Durchtrieb vorne Front auxiliary pto.stub P.d.f.debouchante avant 55.0
Frontausleger montiert (Hang) Front arm installed (slope) Bras avant montee (pente) 56.0
Anbau Frontausleger (Hang) Mounting for front arm (slope) Piéces de montage p.bras avant (pente) 57.0
Anbauteile Frontrahmen an Zettergehause Mount.parts front frame condit.housing Piéces d.montage cadre frontale(condit.) 58.0
Ausleger Cantilever Cantilever 59.0
Dieselmotor Diesel engine Moteur diesel 59.5
Kupplung mit Zubehor Clutch with accessories Embrayage avec accessoires 60.0
Schalldampfer montiert Silencer assembled Silencieux, assemblé 61.0
Luftfilter montiert Standard Air filter installed standard Reniflard monte standard 62.0
Luftfilter montiert Air filter installed Reniflard monte 62.5
Klimakompressor Compressor (air conditioner) Compresseur (climatiseur) 63.0
Lufterantrieb Fan drive Entrainement de ventilateur 64.0
Kuhleranlage - Kihlerrahmen Radiator - Radiator frame Radiateur - Cadre de radiateur 65.0
Reinigungsfliigel (Sonderausriistung) Cleaning paddle Pale de nettoyage 65.5
Kihleranlage - Kuhimittelkiihler Cooler - cooling agent cooler Radiat.-refroidiss.agent réfrig. 66.0
Kiihleranlage - Olkiihler Radiator - oil cooler Radiateur - refroidisseur d"huile 67.0
Kuhleranlage - Ladeliftkiihler Radiator - charge air cooler Radiateur-refroidisseur air de suralimen 68.0
Kuhleranlage - Kondensator fir Klimaanl. Radiator - condenser for air conditioner Radiateur -condenseur pour climatiseur 69.0
Absaugung Suction Aspiration 70.0
Absaugschlauch mont. Suction hose installed Flexibles d"aspiration monte 71.0
Kabinenplattform mit Stutzen Cap platform with support Plate-forme de cabine avec support 72.0

Staukasten

Box

Caisse

73.0
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Gelander montiert Railing installed Balustrade monte 74.0
Leiter montiert Leader installed Echelle montee 75.0
Schutztrager vo.und hi. mont. Guard support front and back installed Support de protecteur avant et arriere 76.0
Ventilschutz Valve guard Protecteur de valve 77.0
Motorschutze Engine guards Protecteurs moteur 78.0
Kihlerschutze Radiator guards Protecteurs radiateur 79.0
Batterieschutze Battery guards Protecteur de batterie 80.0
Dieseltank Diesel fuel tank Réservoir a carburant diesel 81.0
Innenverkleidung - Kabinendach Inner panels - cab roof Habilage interieur pavillon 82.0
Instrumentenkonsole - Kabinendach Instrument console - cab roof Console pavillon 83.0
Bedienungsschalter Control switsches Contacteurs 84.0
Radio Zubehorteile Radio accessories Accessoires radio 85.0
Blenden - Innenleuchte Covers - interior light Casches - plafonnier 86.0
Innenriickspiegel Interior read - view mirror Retroviseur interieur 87.0
Riickspiegel Rear view mirror Retroviseur 88.0
Armaturenbrett Dash Console laterale et console d'angle 89.0
Bedienungsschalter - Armaturenbrett Dash control switsches Contacteurs console laterale 90.0
Mehrfachanzeigen senkrecht-vorne-rechts Multiple indicators front-right-hand Temoins et indicateurs analogiques 91.0
Lenkséaule - oberteil Steering column - upper Colonne de direction - partie superieure 92.0
Lenksaule - unterteil Steering column - lower Colonne de direction - partie inferieure 93.0
Lenkséaule - Lenkradwelle Steering column - steering wheel shaft Arbre et colonne de direction 94.0
Klimaanlage Air conditioning Climatisation 95.0
Anbauteile Kabinenheizung Cab heater components Elements chauffage cabine 96.0
Heizungsanschlufl Heating connection Raccord chauffage 97.0
Einzelteile zur Lenkung Individual parts for steering Direction - pieces detachees 98.0
Anbauteile Kabinenklimatisierung Air conditioning components Elements climatisation 99.0
Anbauteile fir Kuhlfach Cooling compartment components Elements compartiment refrigere 100.0
Beliiftungsschachte Ventilations ducts Conduites d'aeration 101.0
Filterkasten Filter box Filtre et boitier 102.0
Beifahrersitz Passenger seat Siege passager 103.0
Luft Komfort-Sitz Air comfort seat Fauteuil a suspension pneumatique 104.0
Kabinenaufhangung Cab suspension Suspension cabine 105.0
Kabinenrahmen - Kabinendach Cab frame - Cab roof Cadre cabine - Toit cabine 106.0
Waschanlage Frontscheibe Windshield washer Lave-glace para-brise 107.0
Fenster und Verkleidung rechts Window and lining , r.h. Fenetre et habillage cote droit 108.0
Kabienentr Cab door Porte cabine 109.0
Frontscheibe Windshield Pare-brise 110.0
Pedale und Konsole (Fussbremse) Pedals and bracket (foot brakes) Pedales et console (freins a pied) 111.0
Arbeitsscheinwerfer/Rundumleuchte / Hupe Works/beacon light / horn Projecteurs de travail/gyrophare /klaxon 112.0
Feststellbremse Parking brake Frein de stationnement 113.0
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Entriegelung - Feststelloremse Unlocking device - parking brake Desengagement - frein de stationnement 114.0
Gasbetatigung Speed control linkage Tringlerie de commande du regime moteur 115.0
Bedienungs- und Fahrhebel Multifunction lever Levier multifonction 116.0
Hydrauliktank mit Filter Hydraulic tank with filter Réservoir hydraulique avec filtre 117.0
Anbauteile fur Hydrauliktank Mounting for hydraulic tank Piéces d.montage p.réservoir hydraulique 118.0
Arbeitshydraulik - Ventilrahmen Working hydraulics - valves frame Syst.hydr.de fonct. - cadre valves 119.0
Arbeitshydraulik - Speicherladeventil Working hydraulics - accum.charg.valves Syst.hydr.de fonct. - valve accumul. 120.0
Arbeitshydraulik - Ventilblock 3-fach Working hydraulics - valve block (3x) Syst.hydr.de fonct.-bloc de valves (3x) 121.0
3 Wegeventilblock 3 diverter vave bloc 3 Bloc valves multi-voies 122.0
Arbeitshydraulik - Ventilblock Working hydraulics - valve block Syst.hydr.de fonct.-bloc de valves 123.0
Arbeitshydraulik - Lenkleitung Working hydr. - hydr.line (steering) Syst.hydr.de fonct.-Tuyautr.hydr.(direct 124.0
Zahnradpumpe / Lenkung Gear pump / steering Pompe a engrenages / direction 125.0
Zahnradpumpe - 2 fach Gear pump - 2 X Pompe a engrenages - 2x 126.0
Arbeitshydraulik - Ventilblock 4-fach Working hydraulics - valve block (4 x) Syst.hydr.de fonct.-bloc de valves (4 x) 127.0
4 Wegeventilblock 4 diverter vave bloc 4 Bloc valves multi-voies 128.0
Arbeitshydraulik - Anschluf3 Front Teill Working hydr. - Front connection partl Syst.hydr.d.fonct.-raccord frontal partl 129.0
Arbeitshydraulik - Anschluf3 Front Teil2 Working hydr. - Front connection part2 Syst.hydr.d.fonct.-raccord frontal part2 130.0
Arbeitshydraulik -Antrieb (Schaltriemen) Working hydraulics - drive Syst.hydr.de fonct. - entrailnement 131.0
Arbeitshydraulik - Zylinder(Aushebung) Working hydraulics - hydraulic ram Syst.hydr.de fonct. - verin hydraulique 132.0
Arbeitshydraulik - Hangausgleich m.Zyl. Work hydraulics levell.-mechan.with ram Syst.hydr.mise a niveau avec cylindre 133.0
Arbeitshydraulik - Bremsventil Working hydraulics - valve “freinage” Syst.hydr.de fonct. - cadre valves 134.0
Bremsleitung - vorne Brake line - front Tuyaut.de freinage -avant 135.0
Bremsleitung - hinten Brake line - back Tuyaut.de freinage - arriere 136.0
Fahrhydraulik - Radmotoren Hydr.ground drive/fin.drives Propuls.hydr./réducteurs lat. 137.0
Fahrhydraulik - Verstellpumpe Hydr.ground drive/var.displ. pump Propuls.hydr./pompe d.réglage 138.0
Fahrhydraulik - vorne Hydr.ground drive - front Propuls.hydr. - avant 139.0
Fahrhydraulik - Fahrventil hinten Hydr.ground drive/rear driving valve Propuls.hydr./valve "avancement" arrier 140.0
Fahrhydraulik - hinten Hydr.ground drive - rear Propuls.hydr. - arriere 141.0
Fahrhydraulik - Leckdlleitung vorne Hydr.ground drive/front leakage oil line Propuls.hydr./tuyaut.huile d.fuite avant 142.0
Fahrhydraulik - Leckdlleitung hinten Hydr.ground drive/rear leakage oil line Propuls.hydr./tuyaut.huile d.fuite arrie 143.0
Fahrhydraulik - Steuerélleitung vorne Hydr.ground drive/pressure oil line Propuls.hydr./tuyaut.huile sous pression 144.0
Fahrhydraulik - Steuerleitung hinten Hydr.ground drive/rear control line Propuls.hydr./tuyaut.de commande arriere 145.0
Fahrhydraulik Hydr.ground drive Propuls.hydr. 146.0
Werkzeug fur Steckerreperatur Tools for plug 146.5
Verbidungskabel Connection cable Cable de raccordement 147.0
Kabelbaum 01 (Motor) Wiring Harness 01 (engine) Faisceau electrique (moteur) 148.0
Kabelbaum 02.1(Leuchtentréager) Wiring harnes 02.01(lighting bracket) Faisceau electr. 02.01 (éclairage) 149.0
Kabelbaum 02.2 (Beleuchtung Heck) Wiring Harness 02.2 (Lighting rear) Faisceau electr.(Inst.d"éclairage arrier 150.0
Kabelbaum 03 (Hauptstrom) Wiring Harness Faisceau electrique 151.0
Kabelbaum 07 (Beleuchtung front) Wiring Harness 07 (Lighting front) Faisceau electr.(Inst.d"éclairage avant) 152.0
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Kabelbaum 81 (Lufter) Wiring Harness 81 (fan) Faisceau electrique 81 (ventilateur) 153.0
Kabelbaum 09 (Fahrantrieb) Wiring Harness Faisceau electrique 154.0
Kabelbaum 10.2 (Schaltkonsole) Wiring Harness 10.2 Faisceau electrique 10.2 155.0
Kabelbaum 11 (Mahwerkantrieb) Wiring Harness 11 Faisceau electrique 11 156.0
Kabelbaum 51 (Arbeitsscheinerfer) Wiring Harness Faisceau electrique 157.0
Fussschalter - Hangausgleich Pedal - levelling mechanism Pédale - compensation de dévers 158.0
Hauptverteiler Main distributor Distributeur principal 159.0
Jobrechner KMS Job computer KMS Ordinateur gestion de travaux KMS 160.0
Verteiler (Ventile) Distributor (valve) Distributeur (valve) 161.0
Querforderer mit Anbauteile innen Cross conveyor with inner mouting Convoy.transvers.et pieces montage int. 162.0
Querforderer mit Anbauteile auf3en Cross conveyor with outer mouting Convoy.transvers.et pieces montage int. 163.0
Schneckenhaube mont. (BSS) Auger hood (BSS) Cabochon (BSS) 164.0
Schneckenhaube mont. (BSS) Auger hood (BSS) Cabochon (BSS) 164.1
Prallblech mit Rahmen (BSS) Buffle plate with frame (BSS) Chicane avec cadre (BSS) 165.0
Zettergehause mit Zubehor Conditioner with additional parts Conditioner avec accessoires 166.0
Schutze fir M&hholm links (BSS) Guard for front mower beam |h (BSS) Protecteur pour lamier avant gauche(BSS) 167.0
Schutze fir Méhholm rechts (BSS) Guard for front mower beam rh (BSS) Protecteur pour lamier droite (BSS) 168.0
Gelenkwelle (Frontantr./Zentralgetr.) P.T.O shafts Arbre a cardans 169.0
Doppelgelenk DG 2400 Double universal joint DG 2400 Joint a double cardan DG 2400 170.0
Doppelgelenk Gr.5 Double universal joint Gr.5 Joint & double cardan Gr.5 171.0
Gelenkwelle (Frontantrieb/Méaher) P.T.O shafts Arbre a cardans 172.0
Anbauteile am Motor Components - engine Elements - moteur 173.0
Sicherheitsaufkleber Warning signs Plaque indicatrices de securite 174.0
Hinweisaufkleber General information labels Plaque indicatrices generales 175.0
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Mahholm mit Lagerung (CV + CRI)
Cutter bar with bearings (CV + CRI)
Lamier avec paliers (CV + CRI)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

448 839 6 1.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00930566 0| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge 494000 - 510000 8 6306 2RS
00930 343 1| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge 510001 - 8 6306 2RS C3
2 | 00150221 0| Lagergehduse Bearing housing Cage de roulement 494000 - 510000 8
00 150503 1| Lagergehause -10 Loch Bearing housing -10 hole Cage de roulement -10 trou 510001 - 8
3 | 00936150 2| Radial-Wellendichtring Radial-shaft sealing ring Radial-bague d'étanchéité 8 A40X55X7
4 | 00146 390 0| Distanzring Spacer ring Bague d'écartement 8
5 | 00937 5250| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique 8 30X2
6 | 00930536 1| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge 494000 - 510000 8 6206 2RS
00930 342 1| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge 510001 - 8 6206 2RS C3
7 | 00150017 0| Ritzel Pinion Pignon 8 Z=16
8 | 00937 5530| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique 8 78,5 X 6,0
9 | 00 144 238 4| Scheibe Washer Rondelle 15 40 X 54 X 4,5
10 | 00 909 605 0| Tensirip Mutter Self-locking nut Ecrou autobloquant 15 M 14 x 1,5
11 | 00 145095 3| Klemmtopf Clamping piece Piéce de serrage 15
12 | 00937511 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique 15 45X 4
13 | 00937523 1| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique 15 28 X 3
14 | 001391900 Stirnrad Spur gear Roue d'engrenage 8 Z=59
15 | 00150 039 0| Stosskante Sheet edge Aréte du bord a souder 4 X=127
17 | 00150 123 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée 15 M 14 X 1,5 X 36 -10.9
18 | 00150 269 0| Gleitkufe Skid Lame X
19 | 00909 910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 12
20 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
21 | 00229 321 0| Mé&hholm Cutter bar Lamier X
00926 101 0| Getriebedl -Id.-Nr.= 1ltr Qil -1d.-no.= 1ltr Huile -Id.-no.= 1ltr X API GL5 SAE 90
22 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 12
23 | 00904 010 0| Senkschraube Countersunkscrew Vis a téte fraisée X M 10 X 20 -10.9
24 | 00150028 0| Kufenbefestigung -10 Loch Skid holder -10 hole Support de patin -10 trou 8
27 | 00229 326 0| Verschleissblech Wearing plate Tole d'usure X
30 | 00937 727 0| Dichtring Gasket ring Bague d'étanchéité X A18 X 24
31| 00906 010 1| Verschlussschraube Screw plug Bouchon fileté X M18X 1,5
32 | 00908536 4| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex 8 M27X15
33 | 00146 504 0| Abdeckscheibe Cover disc Rondelle de recouvrement 8
34 | 00910864 1| Passscheibe Shim ring Cale 8 30X42X1,0
00910 863 0| Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X 30X 42X0,5
35| 00906 439 1| Schweibolzen Weld. pin Boulon soude X M 12 X 30
36 | 00915 105 0| Passfeder Fit-in key Clavette 8 B10X8X?25
37 | 001500410/ Kreiselnabe Rotor hub Moyeu de disque 8
38 | 00904 062 0| Senkschraube Countersunkscrew Vis a téte fraisée X M 12 X 25-10.9
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Mahholm mit Lagerung (CV + CRI)
Cutter bar with bearings (CV + CRI)
Lamier avec paliers (CV + CRI)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

448 839 6 1.0

50 | 00 150223 0| Lagergehduse Bearing housing

Cage de roulement

494000 - 510000

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
40 | 00 150 066 6| Stosskante Sheet edge Aréte du bord & souder 3 x=103
41 | 002502700 Stirnrad Spur gear Roue d'engrenage 7 Z=56
42 | 00150 222 0| Stosskante -links Sheet edge -left Aréte du bord a souder -gauche 1
43 | 00 150 205 3| Stosskante -rechts Sheet edge -right Aréte du bord a souder -droite 1
44| 00906 007 1| Verschlussschraube Screw plug Bouchon fileté 1 M16 X 1,5
45 | 00937 721 0| Dichtring Gasket ring Bague d'étanchéité 1 A 16 X 22
8
8

00 230 264 1| Lagergehause -10 Loch, kpl.

Bearing housing -10 hole, cpl.

Cage de roulement -10 trou, cpl.

510001 -
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Mahholm mit Flansch

(CV + CRI)
Cutting bar with flange (CV + CRI)
Lamier avec bride (CV + CRI)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

448 840 2

2.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 002293250/ Antriebswelle Drive shaft Arbre d'entrainement X Rd. 42 X 257
2 | 00915124 1| Passfeder Fit-in key Clavette X A 10X 8X45
3 | 00911 1300 | Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X 35X45X0,1
00911 132 0 | Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X 35X 45X0,3
00911 133 0 | Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X 35X45X0,5
00911 134 0| Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X 35X45X1,0

4 | 00930567 0| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge X 6307 2RS

5 | 00229 3220| Flansch Flange Bride X

6 | 009115410 | Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X A35X15

7 | 00151 7450/| Dichtung Gasket Joint X

8 | 00909910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 12

9 | 00900 655 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 25

10 | 00 144 339 3| Stirnrad Spur gear Roue d'engrenage X Z=59

11 | 00 153516 0| Abdeckscheibe Cover disc Rondelle de recouvrement X 355X70X1




448 842 4

000001 03202/3.0




Mahholm mit Schnellverschlul3 (CV) E 000 001 032 02
Cutter bar with quick coupler (CV) 494000 - 560050 M
|
Lamier avec fermeture rapide (CV) 448 842 4 3.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00906948 0| Blechschraube Self-tapping screw Vis autoaraudeuse X B 6,3X13
2 | 00144943 2| Deckel Cover Couvercle X
3 | 00230071 0| Méahtrommel Mower drum Tambour de coupe 4 incl.Pos.4,6-8,20 L=320
4 | 00904850 1| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 10 X 25
5 | 00139888 3| Messer -links Knife -left Couteau -gauche 8 Lg.= 112
00 139 889 3| Messer -rechts Knife -right Couteau -droite 8 Lg.=112
6 | 001399815| Messertrager Knife support Support de couteau X
7 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
8 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
9 | 009006320| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 16
10 | 00909 909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
11 | 00 150 113 0 | Messerteller Mower disc Disque de coupe 4 incl.Pos.4,6-8,20 L=320
12 | 00 145808 0| Messerschlissel Special key for blades Clé spéciale pour couteaux X
13 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 12
14 | 00909 910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 12
15 | 00904 062 0| Senkschraube Countersunkscrew Vis a téte fraisée X M 12 X 25-10.9
16 | 00229 317 0| Verschleissblech Wearing plate Tole d'usure X
17 | 00900 636 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 25
18 | 00910353 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 11 X34X3
19 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
20 | 00 150428 0| Raumer linksdrehend (griin) Stripper Ih rotation (green) Deflect.rotat.gauche (verni) X incl.Pos.4,7,8
00 150 429 0| Raumer rechtsdrehend (beige) Stripper rh rotation (green) Deflec.rotat.a droite (beige) X incl.Pos.4,7,8




000001 03202/4.0
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Mahholm mit Messerschraubverschlul3 (CV)
Cutter bar with blade fastening (CV)
Lamier avec fixation de couteaux (CV)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

448 841 3 4.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 009006320/ 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 16
2 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
3 | 00909602 1| Tensilokmutter Self-locking nut Ecrou autobloguant 16 M 12 Kopfh. 12,5
4 | 00925 303 2| Doppelringschliissel Spanner key Cle X SW 17/19
5 | 00139680 0| Messerteller Mower disc Disque de coupe 4 L=320
6 | 00139888 3| Messer -links Knife -left Couteau -gauche 8 Lg.=112
00 139 889 3| Messer -rechts Knife -right Couteau -droite 8 Lg.= 112
7 | 00141053 4| Messerschraube Knife screw Vis couteau 16 M 12 X 24 -10.9
8 | 002302322| Méahtrommel Mower drum Tambour de coupe 494000 - 539000 4 L= 320
00230273 0| Méahtrommel Mower drum Tambour de coupe 539001 - 4 L=320
9 | 00900272 2| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 12
10 | 00 230 068 0| Deckel Cover Couvercle X
11 | 001398000 | Messer Knife Couteau 16 Lg.= 117
12 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 12
13 | 00909 910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 12
14 | 00904 062 0| Senkschraube Countersunkscrew Vis a téte fraisée X M 12 X 25-10.9
15 | 00 229 317 0| Verschleissblech Wearing plate Tole d'usure X
16 | 00900 636 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 25
17 | 00910353 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 11 X34 X3
18 | 00 908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
19 | 00909 907 0| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKZ 10




449 221 1

000001 03202/5.0




Mahholm mit Messerschraubverschluf3 (CRI)
Cutter bar with blade fastening (CRI)
Lamier avec fixation de couteaux (CRI)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 221 1 50

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 009006320/ 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 16
2 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
3 | 00909602 1| Tensilokmutter Self-locking nut Ecrou autobloguant 16 M 12 Kopfh. 12,5
4 | 00925 303 2| Doppelringschliissel Spanner key Cle X SW 17/19
5 | 00230233 0| Messerteller Mower disc Disque de coupe 4 L=320
6 | 00139888 3| Messer -links Knife -left Couteau -gauche 8 Lg.=112
00 139 889 3| Messer -rechts Knife -right Couteau -droite 8 Lg.= 112
7 | 00141053 4| Messerschraube Knife screw Vis couteau 16 M 12 X 24 -10.9
8 | 002302322| Méahtrommel Mower drum Tambour de coupe 494000 - 539000 4 L= 320
00230273 0| Méahtrommel Mower drum Tambour de coupe 539001 - 4 L=320
10 | 002302350 Raumer Stripper Deflecteur X
11 | 00 139 800 0| Messer Knife Couteau 16 Lg.= 117
12 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 12
13 | 00909 910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 12
14 | 00904 062 0| Senkschraube Countersunkscrew Vis a téte fraisée X M 12 X 25-10.9
15 | 00230130 0| Verschleissblech Wearing plate Tole d'usure X
16 | 00 900 637 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 30
17 | 00910353 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 11 X34 X3
18 | 00230122 0| Abdeckung -hinten Cover -back Couvercle -derriere X
19 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
20 | 00900298 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 30
21 | 00230121 0| Abdeckung -vorne Cover -front Couvercle -devant X




000001 03202/6.0
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Einweisblech (CRI)
Trashboard (CRI)
Deflecteur (CRI)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 254 1 6.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00904 016 1| Senkschraube Countersunkscrew Vis a téte fraisée X M 12 X 45
2 | 00904 063 1| Senkschraube Countersunkscrew Vis a téte fraisée X M 12 X 30 -10.9
3 | 00909910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 12
4 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 12
5 | 00230243 0| Einweisblech -links Trashboard -left Tole d'alimentation -gauche X
6 | 00230244 0| Einweisblech -rechts Trashboard -right Téle d'alimentation -droite X
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Hochschnittkufe (CV + CRI)
High-cut skid (CV + CRI)
Sabot coupe haute (CV + CRI)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

448 968 5 7.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00150 310 0| Hochschnittkufe High-cut-skid Patin coupe haute 2
2 | 00910506 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X 24X25
3 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 12
4 | 00904 063 1| Senkschraube Countersunkscrew Vis a téte fraisée X M 12 X 30 -10.9
00904 071 1| Senkschraube Countersunkscrew Vis a téte fraisée X M 12 X 50
7 | 00900 656 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 30
8 | 00150314 0| Bugel Yoke Branchon X
9 | 00909910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 12
10 | 00 150 350 1| Hochschnittkufe -kpl. High-cut-skid -cpl. Patin coupe haute -cpl. 2
X

je Mahholm per mower beam with

par lamier avec
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VerschleiRkufen
Wear skid (CV + CRI)
patin d’usure supplementaire (CV + CRI)

(CV + CRI)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

4441240 7.1

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00150525 1| VerschleiBkufe Wear skid Patin d'usure 8
je Méhholm per mower beam with par lamier avec X
2 | 00904 063 1| Senkschraube Countersunkscrew Vis a téte fraisée X M 12 X 30 -10.9
00 904 064 0| Senkschraube Countersunkscrew Vis a téte fraisée X M 12 X 35
3 | 00909910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 12
4 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 12
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Deckel fur Hauptgetriebe

(CV+CRI)
Cover for main gear box (CV+CRI)

Couvercle pour carter principal (CV+CRI)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

448 843 2 8.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00229 140 0| Hauptgetriebe -kpl. Main gearbox -cpl. Boite de vitesses principal - cpl. X
00 926 101 0| Getriebedl -1d.-Nr.= 1ltr Oil -Id.-no.= 1ltr Huile -1d.-no.= 1ltr X API GL5 SAE 90
2 | 00936 027 0| Radial-Wellendichtring Radial-shaft sealing ring Radial-bague d'étanchéité X 55 X72X8
3 | 00911668 0| Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X 72X25
4 | 00910912 0| Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X 56 X 72X0,3
00910 914 0| Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X 56 X72X1,0
5 | 00930 137 0| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge X 6207
6 | 009115410 | Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X A35X1,5
7 | 00910727 1| Stitzscheibe Supporting disc Rondelle diélectrique X S35X45X25
8 | 00139426 0| Schaltklaue Control dog Griffe de commande X
9 | 00915073 0| Passfeder Fit-in key Clavette X B8X7X32
10 | 00229 151 0| Abtriebswelle Drive shaft Arbre d'entrainement X
11 | 00139357 0| Kegelrad Bevel wheel Pignon conique X Z=25
12 | 00930103 0| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge X 160 07
13 | 00911659 0| Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X 162X2,0
14 | 00 015 066 0| Distanzring Spacer ring Bague d'écartement X 445X 45X 6
15 | 00139 355 0| Kegelrad Bevel wheel Pignon conique 494000 - 516999 X Z=26
00 230 262 1| Kegelrad Bevel wheel Pignon conique 517000 - 1 Z=26
16 | 00 229 141 0| Getriebegehause Gearbox housing Carter du boite de vitesses X
17 | 00229 159 0| Dichtung Gasket Joint X
18 | 00 229 144 0| Getriebedeckel Gearbox cover Couvercle du boite de vitesses X
19 | 00139 451 0| Schaltfinger Shift finger Doigt de commande X
20 | 00912 671 2| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X 8 X 30
21 | 00901 008 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 80
22 | 002758530/ Distanzrohr Spacer tube Tube d'entretoisement X Lg.=18
23 | 00229 153 2| Schaltstange Operation pole Perche isolante X
24 | 00229 1550 Schalthebel Actuating lever Levier X
25 | 00909 908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 8
26 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
27 | 00900 614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 20
28 | 009375250 O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X 30X2
29 | 00229 154 0| Exzenter Excentric Excentré X Rd. 35 X 42
30 | 00900634 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 20
31| 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
32| 00908 212 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 10
33 | 00905 700 1| Gewindestift Threaded pin Goujon fileté X M 10 X 45
34 | 00910603 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X24X2
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Deckel fur Hauptgetriebe
Cover for main gear box (CV+CRI)

(CV+CRI)

Couvercle pour carter principal (CV+CRI)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

448 843 2 8.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
35| 00139426 0| Schaltklaue Control dog Griffe de commande 494000 - 516999
00230261 1| Schaltklaue Control dog Griffe de commande 517000 -
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Hauptgetriebe mit Antriebswelle (CV+CRI)
Main gearbox and driving shaft (CV+CRI)
Carter principal avec arbre de transm.

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

448 844 1 9.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00936 339 1| Radial-Wellendichtring Radial-shaft sealing ring Radial-bague d'étanchéité X A35X80X13
2 | 00911 6730 | Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X 80X 2,5
3 | 00910964 0| Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X 63 X80X1,0

00910965 0| Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X 63 X80X2,0
4 | 00932177 0| Kegelrollenlager Taper roller bearing Roulement a rouleaux coniques X 32010 X
5 | 00229 157 0| Distanzhulse Spacer bushing Douille entretoise X 50 X70 X7
6 | 00152501 0| Kegelrad Bevel wheel Pignon conique X Z=20
7 | 002291450/ Antriebswelle Drive shaft Arbre d'entrainement X Rd. 50 X 445
8 | 00915 122 0| Passfeder Fit-in key Clavette X A 10X 8 X 40
9 | 009152000 | Passfeder Fit-in key Clavette X A14X9X20
10 | 00229 148 0| Stirnrad Spur gear Roue d'engrenage X Z=18
11 | 00 229 146 0 | Distanzhulse Spacer bushing Douille entretoise X 54 X 5,6 X 5,95
12 | 00930168 0| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge X 6308
13 | 00229 158 0| Dichtung Gasket Joint X
14 | 00229 142 0| Getriebedeckel Gearbox cover Couvercle du boite de vitesses X
15 | 00909 912 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 16
16 | 00900 673 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 16 X 25
17 | 00915700 0| Zylinderstift Cyl. pin Goupille cyl. X 12M6 X 28
18 | 00910 974 0| Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X 70X 90X 1,0
19 | 00911 680 0| Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X 90 X 3
20 | 00936 365 0| Radial-Wellendichtring Radial-shaft sealing ring Radial-bague d'étanchéité X B2 40 X 90 X 12
21 | 00925200 2| Verschlussdeckel Sealing cap Couvercle de fermeture X Rd. 90
22 | 009115450 | Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X A 40X 1,75
23 | 00910885 0| Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X 40 X50 X 2
24 | 00930568 0| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge X 6308 2RS
25 | 00229 156 0| Distanzhulse Spacer bushing Douille entretoise X 54 X 5,6 X 11,05
26 | 00229149 0| Stirnrad Spur gear Roue d'engrenage X Z=30
27 | 00229 150 0| Getriebewelle Gearbox shaft Arbre de boite de vitesse X Rd. 50 X 134
28 | 00915338 0| Passfeder Fit-in key Clavette X A 10X 8 X 56
29 | 00932109 0| Kegelrollenlager Taper roller bearing Roulement a rouleaux coniques X 30210 A
30 | 001393580| Kegelrad Bevel wheel Pignon conique X Z=40
31| 00911136 1| Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X 35X45X2,0
00911 134 0 | Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X 35X45X1,0
32| 001393560| Kegelrad Bevel wheel Pignon conique X Z=28
33 | 00911 134 0 | Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X 35X45X1,0
34 | 00911 541 0| Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X A35X15
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Hauptgetriebe mit Abtriebswelle (CV+CRI)
Main gearbox and driven shaft (CV+CRI)
Carter proncipal avec arbre de sortie

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

448 845 0 10.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00230049 0| Olmessstab Qil level dipstick Jauge de niveau d'huile X
2 | 00919811 1| Beliftungsfilter Breather Reniflard X M18 X 1,5
3 | 00906 040 1| Verschlussschraube Screw plug Bouchon fileté X M18X 1,5
4 | 009375850 O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X 118 X 4,5
5 | 001525020| Ritzelwelle Pinion shaft Arbre de pignon X Z=23
6 | 00930168 0| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement & gorge X 6308
7 | 00229 147 0| Distanzhilse Spacer bushing Douille entretoise X 48,3 X 3,25 X 29
8 | 00229143 0| Getriebedeckel Gearbox cover Couvercle du boite de vitesses X
9 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
10 | 00 900 634 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 20
11 | 00910 974 0| Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X 70X90X 1,0
12 | 00911 680 0| Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X 90 X 3
13 | 00936 365 0| Radial-Wellendichtring Radial-shaft sealing ring Radial-bague d'étanchéité X B2 40 X90 X 12
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Schutze Antriebsgetriebe (CV+CRI)

Guards gearbox (CV+CRI)
Protecteur carter (CV+CRI)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 250 2

11.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00908 706 O Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
2 | 00910413 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 84X17X1,6
3 | 00229948 0| Klappe Flap Clapet X
4 | 00274949 0| Druckfeder Pressure spring Ressort de pression X 1,6 X 13,4 X 40
5 | 002300150 Abdeckung -vorne CV Cover -front CV Couvercle -devant CV X
00 230 137 0| Abdeckung -vorne CRI Cover -front CRI Couvercle -devant CRI X
6 | 00901613 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 40
7 | 00904 731 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M8 X 20
8 | 002300230 Abdeckung -vorne CV Cover -front CV Couvercle -devant CV X 315 X 350
00 230 147 0| Abdeckung -vorne CRI Cover -front CRI Couvercle -devant CRI X 260 X 290
9 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
10 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
11 | 00 908 212 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 10
12 | 00910414 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 10,5 X21 X2
13 | 00900638 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 35
14 | 00230044 0| Schutzklappe Protective lid Clapet de protection X
15 | 00230040 0| Schutzblech -CV Guard plate -CV Garde-boue -CV X
00230041 0| Schutzblech -CRI Guard plate -CRI Garde-boue -CRI X
16 | 00 900 634 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 20
17 | 00909 548 0| Kafigmutter Nut Ecrou X M 10
18 | 00 229 947 0| Abdeckung -hinten CV Cover -back CV Couvercle -derriere CV X
19 | 00230024 0| Abdeckung -CV Cover -CV Couvercle -CV X 115 X 380
20 | 00230 154 0| Abdeckung -CRI Cover -CRI Couvercle -CRI X 115 X 240
21 | 00909 100 0| Hutmutter Nut Ecrou X M 10
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Wasserwaage montiert (CV+CRI)

Air level (CV+CRI) 494000 - 560050
Niveau a'bulle d'air (CV+CRI)

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr-

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

448 798 2 12.0

Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 | 001502180

Wasserwaage -rechts

Water level -right

Niveau a bulle -droite

1

00 150 260 0| Wasserwaage -links Water level -left Niveau & bulle -gauche 2
2 | 00901431 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 40
3 | 00904 731 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M8 X 20
4 | 00910326 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 15X 44 X3
5 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
6 | 00908 006 1| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M4
7 | 009103250| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 4,3X9X0,8
8 | 00900246 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M4 X 25
9 | 00052053 2| Druckfeder Pressure spring Ressort de pression X 25X15X23
10 | 00910414 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 10,5 X21 X2
12 | 00910413 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 84X17X1,6
13 | 00909 410 1| Flugelmutter Nut Ecrou X M8
14 | 00938514 0| Schraublibelle Bolt-on spirit level Nivelle a vis X
15 | 00 904 754 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 10 X 35
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Zettergehause montiert vorne

Tine conditioner housing, assembled
Carter du conditionneur a doigts, assemb

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

448 851 2 13.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 002299350| Oberlenkerhalter Top link support Support de bras supérieur X
d'attelage
2 | 00910303 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 17 X30X 3
3 | 009006750 | 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 16 X 40
5 | 00909912 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 16
6 | 00908 716 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 16
7 | 00904 850 1| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 10 X 25
8 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
9 | 00229356 0| Seitenblech -rechts hinten Side plate -back right Tole latérale -derriére a droite X
10 | 00910510 2| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 15X28X25
11 | 00229 361 0| Prallblech -links Baffle plate -left Tole de chicane -gauche X
12 | 00229 369 0| Zetterklappe -rechts Conditioner flap -right Trappe de conditionneur - droite X
13 | 00910353 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 11 X34 X3
14 | 00901 433 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 50
15| 00229 330 0| Zettergehause Tine conditioner housing Boite du conditionneur X
16 | 00 229 362 0| Prallblech -rechts Baffle plate -right Toéle de chicane -droite X
17 | 00250520 0| Scharnierrohr Hinged tube Tube a charniere X
18 | 00229 378 0| Leitblech -rechts Guide plate -right Déflecteur -droite X
19 | 00909 503 1| Ringmutter Annular nut Ecrou a anneau X M 12
20 | 00910347 0] Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 17 X37X3
21| 00910609 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X 37 X3
22 | 00230087 0| Leitblech Guide plate Déflecteur X
23 | 00910356 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 17,5X56 X5
24 | 00904 884 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 12 X 35
25 | 00229 368 0| Zetterklappe -links Conditioner flap -left Trappe de conditionneur - gauche X
26 | 00904 751 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 10 X 20
27 | 00910609 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13 X37X3
28 | 00 229 355 0| Seitenblech -links hinten Side plate -back left Tole latérale -derriére en gauche X
29 | 00230018 0| Abdeckung Cover Couvercle X 125 X 370
30 | 00904 754 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 10 X 35
31| 00910414 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 10,5X21X2
32 | 00900636 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 25
33 | 00910643 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 135X 44X 4
34 | 00909502 0| Ringmutter Annular nut Ecrou a anneau X M 10
35| 00229 890 0| Oberlenkerhalter Top link support Support de bras supérieur X

d'attelage

36 | 002300770

Schwadklappe -rechts
(bei Breitablage)

Swath door -right
(with spreading the crapover

Trappe d'andain -droite
Avec dépose sur large surface
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Zettergehause montiert vorne

E 000 001 032 02
Tine conditioner housing, assembled 494000 - 560050 M
Carter du conditionneur a doigts, assemb | 448 851 2 13.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
37 | 002300760 échwadklappe ;Swath door ;I'rappe d'andain x
(bei Breitablage) (with spreading the crapover Avec dépose sur large surface
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Zettergehause montiert seitlich
Tine conditioner housing, assembled
Carter du conditionneur a doigts, assemb

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

448 848 1 14.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00229 9310/| Befestigungslasche -rechts Attaching strap -right Patte de fixation -droite X
2 | 00910303 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle 10 17 X30X3
3 | 009006750| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 16 X 40
4 | 00229930 0| Befestigungslasche -links Attaching strap -left Patte de fixation -gauche X
5 | 00909912 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét 10 SKM 16
6 | 00908 716 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex 10 M 16
7 | 00904 850 1| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 10 X 25
8 | 00910643 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 135X44 X4
9 | 00229356 0| Seitenblech -rechts hinten Side plate -back right Tole latérale -derriére a droite X
10 | 00910510 2| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 15X28X25
11 | 00908 758 0 | Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
12 | 00 229 367 0| Zetterklappe -rechts Conditioner flap -right Trappe de conditionneur - droite X
13 | 00910609 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X 37X3
14 | 00901 433 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 50
15| 00229 330 0| Zettergehause Tine conditioner housing Boite du conditionneur X
16 | 00229 360 0| Prallblech Baffle plate Tole de chicane X
17 | 00250520 0| Scharnierrohr Hinged tube Tube a charniere 2
18 | 00910353 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 11 X34 X3
19 | 00909 503 1| Ringmutter Annular nut Ecrou a anneau 2 M 12
20 | 00910347 0] Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 17 X37X3
21| 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
22 | 00910413 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X17X1,6
23 | 00904 754 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée 2 M 10 X 35
24 | 00904 884 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée 2 M 12 X 35
25 | 00229 366 0| Zetterklappe -links Conditioner flap -left Trappe de conditionneur - gauche X
26 | 00229 3550/ Seitenblech -links hinten Side plate -back left Tole latérale -derriére en gauche X
27 | 00229 396 0| Kunststofftuch Plastic cloth Toile plastique X Lg.= 2780
28 | 00229928 1| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X Lg.= 2570
29 | 00910603 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X24X2
30 | 00900 614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 20
31| 00910414 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 10,5X21X2
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Breitablage (Sonderausristung)

In case of wide sprading(special equipm)
Dépose sur large surface(equipm special)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

4496710 14.5

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
2 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
3 | 00905 251 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 10 X 20
4 | 00230069 0| Verlangerung Extension Rallonge 2
5 | 00904 751 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 10 X 20
6 | 00900634 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 20
7 | 002293780/ Leitblech -rechts Guide plate -right Déflecteur -droite X
00 230 087 0| Leitblech Guide plate Déflecteur X
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Zetterkamm mit Zubehor
Conditioner comb with accessories
Peigne conditionneur avec accessoires

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

448 853 2 15.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00229 3850| Abdeckblech -links Cover plate -left Tole de recouvrement -gauche X
2 | 00229386 0| Abdeckblech -rechts Cover plate -right Tole de recouvrement -droite X
3 | 00908 716 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 16
4 | 00901142 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 16 X 110
5 | 00229 3800| Zetterkamm Conditioning comb Peigne conditionneur X
6 | 00910512 2| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 21 X37X3
7 | 00250574 0| U-Bugel U-bow U-branchon X
8 | 009191050 Kegel-Schmiernippel Cone-grease nipple Quille-graisseur X AM 8 X 1
9 | 00912670 1| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X 8 X 40
10 | 00230062 0| Spindel Spindle Fuseau X
11 | 00 250 373 0| Mutterstiick Coupling female Piéce écrou X Rd. 40 X 110
12 | 00908 525 1| 6kt-Mutter -niedrige Form Hex nut -low form Ecrou hex -forme basse X M 20
13 | 00909 912 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 16
14 | 00903 205 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M 16 X 20
15 | 00900 634 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 20
16 | 00910353 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 11 X34 X3
17 | 00909 502 0| Ringmutter Annular nut Ecrou a anneau X M 10
18 | 00341914 1| Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort de traction X 3,5X21X170
19 | 00250599 1| Federarm Spring arm Bras de ressort X
20 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 8
21| 00901 4220/| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 45
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Zetterwalze montiert vorne

(CV+BSS)

Front finger rotor, assembled (CV+BSS)
Rotor a doigts, assemble avant (CV+BSS)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

448 856 0 16.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 002299200 Zetterwalze Tine rotor shaft Arbre du conditionneur 2
2 | 002505000 | Zinkenachse Tine axle Axe des dents 44
3 | 00250550 3| Zinken Inner tines Doigts intérieurs 44 incl.Pos.4
4 | 00935713 0| Einspannbuchse Clamp bush Tube eg 44 EG26/19 X 24
5 | 00908 716 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 16
6 | 00250259 0| Zinkenhalter Tine bar Porte-dent X
7 | 00911 136 1 | Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X 35X45X2,0
8 | 009341300 Flanschlager -inkl. Kugellager, Flange bearing -incl. bearing, Palier a bride -incl. roulement a 4
Schmiernippel grease nipple billes, graisseur
9 | 00919 105 0| Kegel-Schmiernippel Cone-grease nipple Quille-graisseur X AM 8 X 1
10 | 00934 617 0| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge 4 GEM 207
11 | 00909 909 1 | Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
12 | 00901 061 2| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 45 -10.9
13 | 00904 730 0| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M8 X 16
14 | 00910413 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X17X1,6
15| 00229 377 0| Blech Plate Toéle 4
16 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
17 | 00229 927 1| Abstreifer Stripper Racleur X
18 | 00 904 751 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 10 X 20
19 | 00910414 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 105 X21X2
20 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
21 | 00910643 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 135X 44X 4
22 | 00900 656 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 30
23 | 00909912 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 16
24 | 00900 676 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 16 X 45
25| 00900674 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 16 X 35
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Zetterwalze links montiert

(CV+BSS)

Lh finger rotor, assembled (CV+BSS)
Rotor a doigts, assemble gauche (CV+BSS)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 669 0 17.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 002299200 Zetterwalze Tine rotor shaft Arbre du conditionneur 1
2 | 002505000 | Zinkenachse Tine axle Axe des dents 44
3 | 00250550 3| Zinken Inner tines Doigts intérieurs 44 incl.Pos.4
4 | 00935713 0| Einspannbuchse Clamp bush Tube eg 44 EG26/19 X 24
5 | 00908 716 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 16
6 | 00250259 0| Zinkenhalter Tine bar Porte-dent 44
7 | 00911 136 1 | Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X 35X45X2,0
8 | 009341300 Flanschlager -inkl. Kugellager, Flange bearing -incl. bearing, Palier a bride -incl. roulement a 4
Schmiernippel grease nipple billes, graisseur
9 | 00919 105 0| Kegel-Schmiernippel Cone-grease nipple Quille-graisseur X AM 8 X 1
10 | 00934 617 0| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge 4 GEM 207
11 | 00909 909 1 | Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
12 | 00901 061 2| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 45 -10.9
13 | 002313820/ Zetterwalze Tine rotor shaft Arbre du conditionneur 1
14 | 00231 3000| Blech Plate Toéle X
15| 00229 377 0| Blech Plate Toéle X
17 | 00229927 1| Abstreifer Stripper Racleur X
18 | 00904 751 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 10 X 20
19 | 00910414 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 10,5 X21X2
20 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
21| 00910643 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 135X 44X 4
22 | 00900 656 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 30
23 | 00909912 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 16
24 | 00900676 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 16 X 45
25 | 00900 674 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 16 X 35
26 | 002302550 Abdeckung -CV Cover -CV Couvercle -CV X
27 | 00229 152 0| Keilriemenscheibe V-belt pulley Poulie a gorges 1 Dw 200 (1000 U/min.)
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Zetterwalze rechts montiert

(CV+BSS)

Rh finger rotor, assembled (CV+BSS)
Rotor a doigts, assemble droite (CV+BSS)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 6700 18.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 002299200 Zetterwalze Tine rotor shaft Arbre du conditionneur 1
2 | 002505000 | Zinkenachse Tine axle Axe des dents 44
3 | 00250550 3| Zinken Inner tines Doigts intérieurs 44 incl.Pos.4
4 | 00935713 0| Einspannbuchse Clamp bush Tube eg 44 EG26/19 X 24
5 | 00908 716 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 16
6 | 00250259 0| Zinkenhalter Tine bar Porte-dent 44
7 | 00911 136 1 | Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X 35X45X2,0
8 | 009341300 Flanschlager -inkl. Kugellager, Flange bearing -incl. bearing, Palier a bride -incl. roulement a X
Schmiernippel grease nipple billes, graisseur
9 | 00919 105 0| Kegel-Schmiernippel Cone-grease nipple Quille-graisseur X AM 8 X 1
10 | 00934 617 0| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge X GEM 207
11 | 00909 909 1 | Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
12 | 00901 061 2| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 45 -10.9
13 | 002313820/ Zetterwalze Tine rotor shaft Arbre du conditionneur 1
14 | 00231 3000| Blech Plate Toéle X
15| 00229 377 0| Blech Plate Toéle X
17 | 00229927 1| Abstreifer Stripper Racleur X
18 | 00904 751 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 10 X 20
19 | 00910414 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 10,5 X21X2
20 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
21| 00910643 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 135X 44X 4
22 | 00900 656 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 30
23 | 00909912 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 16
24 | 00900676 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 16 X 45
25 | 00900 674 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 16 X 35
26 | 002302550 Abdeckung -CV Cover -CV Couvercle -CV X
27 | 00229 152 0| Keilriemenscheibe V-belt pulley Poulie a gorges X Dw 200 (1000 U/min.)
00 231 288 1| Keilriemenscheibe V-belt pulley Poulie a gorges X Dw 230 (700 U/min.)
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Schmierleitungen - Fett
Lubricating line - grease (CV)
Tuyauterie de graissage - graisse (CV)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm
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449 142 3 19.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00919 106 0| Kegel-Schmiernippel Cone-grease nipple Quille-graisseur X BM8 X1
2 | 009385150| Rohrverbinder Tube union Tubulure X M14X 1,5
3 | 00908019 1| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M14 X 15
4 | 00920920 1| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X LL M 8 X 1 Keg.
5 | 00920916 0| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X LL6
6 | 009209050 | Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X ALL 6
7 | 00938933 0| Kunststoffrohr mit Fett gefiillt Plastic tube filled with grease Tube plastique farci avec graisse X 6X1,5
-Id.-Nr.=1m -ld.-no.= 1m -ld.-no.= 1m
8 | 00920921 1| Winkel-Verbindungsstutzen L-connector L-coude X LL M 8 X 1 Keg.
9 | 00904 714 0| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 6 X 35
10 | 00925138 0| Schelle -2 Halften Clamp -2 halves Collier de serrage -2 moitiés X Bo.=6/6
11 | 00910351 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,4X18X1,6
12 | 00908 704 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 6
13 | 00921 049 1| Verbindungsstutzen Connector Raccord X L6
14 | 00231 317 0| Schmierleitung -links Lubrication line -left Tuyau de lubrification -gauche X
00231 315 0| Schmierleitung -rechts Lubrication line -right Tuyau de lubrification -droite X
15 | 009210451 | Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X L6
16 | 00921 039 1| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X L6
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Schmierleitungen - Fett

Lubricating line - grease (BSS)
Tuyauterie de graissage - graisse (BSS)

(BSS)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 609 1 20.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00919 106 0| Kegel-Schmiernippel Cone-grease nipple Quille-graisseur X BM8 X1
2 | 009385150| Rohrverbinder Tube union Tubulure X M14X 1,5
3 | 00908019 1| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M14 X 15
4 | 00920920 1| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X LL M 8 X 1 Keg.
5 | 00920916 0| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X LL6
6 | 009209050 | Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X ALL 6
7 | 00938933 0| Kunststoffrohr mit Fett gefiillt Plastic tube filled with grease Tube plastique farci avec graisse X 6X1,5
-Id.-Nr.=1m -ld.-no.= 1m -ld.-no.= 1m
8 | 00920921 1| Winkel-Verbindungsstutzen L-connector L-coude X LL M 8 X 1 Keg.
9 | 00904 714 0| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 6 X 35
10 | 00925138 0| Schelle -2 Halften Clamp -2 halves Collier de serrage -2 moitiés X Bo.=6/6
11 | 00910351 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,4X18X1,6
12 | 00908 704 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 6
13 | 00921 049 1| Verbindungsstutzen Connector Raccord X L6
14 | 00231 317 0| Schmierleitung -links Lubrication line -left Tuyau de lubrification -gauche X
00231 315 0| Schmierleitung -rechts Lubrication line -right Tuyau de lubrification -droite X
15 | 009210451 | Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X L6
16 | 00921 039 1| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X L6
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Zetterantrieb - vorne

Tine conditioner drive - front

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Entr.du conditionneur a doigts avant 448 846 6 21.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00900657 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 35
2 | 00909800 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKB 12
3 | 00229 152 0| Keilriemenscheibe V-belt pulley Poulie a gorges X Dw 200 (1000 U/min.)
4 | 00915116 0 | Passfeder Fit-in key Clavette 494000 - 536500 X A10X8X 36
00915 104 1| Passfeder Fit-in key Clavette 536501 - X B10X8X28
5 | 00953884 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X 35X4
6 | 00909912 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque & bord d'arrét X SKM 16
7 | 009014820/ 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 16 X 60
8 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 12
9 | 00905922 1| Gewindestift Threaded pin Goujon fileté X M8 X 10
10 | 00911 3190 Stellring Collar Bague d'arrét X A 30
11 | 00 229 954 0 | Riemenspanner -inkl. Buchse Belt tensioner -incl. bushing Tendeur de courroie -incl. douille X
12 | 00918 300 1| Ringschraube Eyebolt Piton X M 12 X 95
13 | 00281806 0| Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort tendeur X Lg.= 190
14 | 00930506 0| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge X 6006 2RS
15 | 00229942 0| Spannrolle Jockey pulley Galet tendeur X Rd. 153 X 50
16 | 00910 609 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X 37 X3
17 | 00909 910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 12
18 | 00900 655 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 25
19 | 00921525 1| Kraftband Power band Bande de force X Lg.= 1662 /2 HB
20 | 00912 672 1| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X 8 X 50
21| 00229941 0| Achse Axle Essieu X Lg.= 400
22 | 00230013 0| Schutzring Guard ring Anneau protecteur X
23 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
24 | 00910 353 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 11 X34 X3
25| 00229949 0| Gummiplatte Rubber plate Plaque en caoutchouc X
26 | 00900636 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 25
27 | 00934 919 0| Lagerbuchse Bearing bush Coussinet X MB 3015 DU
28 | 00924 002 0| Schneckengewindeschelle Tube clip Bride X La 32-50
29 | 00934920 0| Lagerbuchse Bearing bush Coussinet X 30X 34X30
30 | 00910359 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 14 X 58 X 6
31 | 00903214 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M 16 X 60
32| 009376030| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X 12X 4
33| 009375400 O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X 452 X 3
34 | 00230067 0| Dichtscheibe Grommet Rondelle d'étanchéité X Rd. 55 X 6
35| 00903 139 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M 12 X 35
36 | 00229 152 0| Keilriemenscheibe V-belt pulley Poulie & gorges 494000 - 536500 X Dw 200 (1000 U/min.)
00 230 278 0| Keilriemenscheibe V-belt pulley Poulie a gorges 536501 - X Dw 200
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Zetterantrieb - vorne
Tine conditioner drive - front
Entr.du conditionneur a doigts avant

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

448 846 6 21.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
37 | 00230290 0| Exzenterring -inkl. Gewindestift Excentric ring -incl. threaded pin Anneau excentrique -incl. goujon | 536501 - X

fileté
38 | 00905940 0| Gewindestift Threaded pin Goujon fileté 536501 - X M6X8
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Anbauteile Hauptgetr.-seitlich (CV-BSS)
Main gearbox components-lateral (CV-BSS)
Elements carter princi.-laterale(CV-BSS)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449610 1 22.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 009215251 | Kraftband Power band Bande de force X Lg.= 1662 /2 HB
3 | 00909800 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKB 12
4 | 00230067 0| Dichtscheibe Grommet Rondelle d'étanchéité X Rd. 55 X 6
5 | 00229 152 0| Keilriemenscheibe V-belt pulley Poulie a gorges X Dw 200 (1000 U/min.)
6 | 009538840 O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X 35X4
7 | 00915116 0 | Passfeder Fit-in key Clavette X A10X8X 36
8 | 00909912 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque & bord d'arrét X SKM 16
9 | 00903213 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M 16 X 55
10 | 00901 132 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 16 X 55
11 | 00231320 0| Keilriemenscheibe -2-rillig V-belt pulley -2 rills Poulie a gorges -2 rainures X Rd. 207
12 | 00231319 0| Keilriemenscheibe -1-rillig, BSS V-belt pulley -1 rills, BSS Poulie a gorges -1 rainures, BSS X Rd. 207
13 | 00909 909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
14 | 00900 634 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 20
15 | 002313180/ Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 55X 6
16 | 00921532 0| Kraftband Power band Bande de force X Lg.= 1662 /3 HB

00921 525 1| Kraftband Power band Bande de force X Lg.= 1662 /2 HB
17 | 00900 636 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 25
18 | 00229 949 0| Gummiplatte Rubber plate Plaque en caoutchouc X
19 | 00910353 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 11 X34 X3
20 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
21| 00230013 0| Schutzring Guard ring Anneau protecteur X
22 | 00924 002 0| Schneckengewindeschelle Tube clip Bride X La 32-50
23 | 00937603 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X 12X 4
24 | 009375400| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X 45,2 X3
25| 00903139 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M 12 X 35
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Zetterantrieb seitlich
Tine conditioner drive leteral (CV+BSS)
Entr.du condit.a doigts laterale(CV+BSS)

(CV+BSS)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449611 1 23.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 009006550/ 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 25
2 | 00909910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 12
3 | 00910609 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X 37 X3
4 | 00930506 0| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge X 6006 2RS
5 | 00229942 0| Spannrolle Jockey pulley Galet tendeur X Rd. 153 X 50
6 | 00934919 0| Lagerbuchse Bearing bush Coussinet X MB 3015 DU
7 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 12
8 | 009349200 Lagerbuchse Bearing bush Coussinet X 30 X 34 X 30
9 | 00905922 1| Gewindestift Threaded pin Goujon fileté X M8 X 10
10 | 00911 3190 Stellring Collar Bague d'arrét X A 30
11 | 00 229 954 0 | Riemenspanner -inkl. Buchse Belt tensioner -incl. bushing Tendeur de courroie -incl. douille X
12 | 00918 300 1| Ringschraube Eyebolt Piton X M 12 X 95
13 | 00281806 0| Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort tendeur X Lg.= 190
14 | 00900 657 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 35
15| 00909 800 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKB 12
16 | 00910 359 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 14 X 58 X 6
17 | 00231321 0| Keilriemenscheibe -3-rillig V-belt pulley -3 rills Poulie a gorges -3 rainures 494000 - 536500 X Dw 200
00230279 0| Keilriemenscheibe -3 Loch V-belt pulley -3 hole Poulie a gorges -3 trou 536501 - X
18 | 00 229 152 0| Keilriemenscheibe V-belt pulley Poulie a gorges 494000 - 536500 X Dw 200 (1000 U/min.)
00230278 0| Keilriemenscheibe V-belt pulley Poulie a gorges 536501 - X Dw 200
19 | 00230146 0| Spannrolle Jockey pulley Galet tendeur X
20 | 00915116 0 | Passfeder Fit-in key Clavette 494000 - 536500 X A10X8X 36
00915104 1| Passfeder Fit-in key Clavette 536501 - X B10X8X28
21| 00912 672 1| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X 8 X 50
22 | 00229941 0| Achse Axle Essieu X Lg.= 400
23 | 00905940 0| Gewindestift Threaded pin Goujon fileté 536501 - X M6X8
24 | 00230290 0| Exzenterring -inkl. Gewindestift Excentric ring -incl. threaded pin Anneau excentrique -incl. goujon | 536501 - X

fileté
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Schutze fiir Mahholm vorne (CV) i 000 001 032 02
Guard for front mower beam (CV) 494000 - 560050 M
|
Protecteur pour lamier avant (CV) 449 136 2 24.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00900614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 20
2 | 009106030| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X24X2
3 | 002299800 | Klemmband -vorne Clamping strap -front Patte de serrage -devant X 2 X 30X 1290
4 | 00229994 0| Kunststofftuch -vorne Plastic cloth -front Toile plastique -devant X Lg.= 2875
5 | 002299700/ Schutz -vorne Guard -front Protecteur -devant X
6 | 009104130| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X 17X 1,6
7 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
8 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
9 | 00904 731 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M8 X 20
10 | 00229983 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X Lg.=79
11 | 00229982 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X 2 X 30 X 306
12 | 00229995 0| Kunststofftuch -links Plastic cloth -left Toile plastique -gauche X Lg.= 1818
13 | 00229981 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X Lg.= 760
14 | 00908 704 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 6
15| 00909 906 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 6
16 | 00910602 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,5X35X2,5
17 | 00901028 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M6 X 30
18 | 00250831 1| Feststeller und Schnapper Clamp and buffer Touche de blocage et tampon X
19 | 00904 850 1| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 10 X 25
20 | 00230034 0| Halter Support Cadre support X
21| 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
22 | 002300350/ Schutz -links Guard -left Protecteur -gauche X
23 | 00901 4350/ 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 60
24 | 002508510/ Sicherungsblech Locking plate Tole de sécurité X
25| 009251300 Deckplatte Cover plate Plaque de recouvrement X
26 | 00925104 0| Schelle -2 Halften Clamp -2 halves Collier de serrage -2 moitiés X Bo.= 28
27 | 002300300| Schutzhalterung Guard support Support de protecteur X
28 | 00910362 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 17 X40X 6
29 | 00908 716 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 16
30 | 00903 045 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M6 X 20
31| 00910514 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 26 X44 X 4
32 | 00904 708 0| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 16 X 40
33 | 00901437 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 70
34 | 00910351 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,4X18X 1,6
35 | 002508500/ Sicherungsblech Locking plate Tole de sécurité X
36 | 00925125 1| Deckplatte Cover plate Plague de recouvrement X
37 | 00925 1500| Schelle -2 Halften Clamp -2 halves Collier de serrage -2 moitiés X Bo.=35
38 | 00230031 0| Schutzhalterung -rechts Guard support -right Support de protecteur -droite X
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Schutze fur Mahholm vorne (CV)
Guard for front mower beam (CV)
Protecteur pour lamier avant (CV)

494000 - 560050

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description

Description

Masch.-Nr-

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 136 2 24.0

Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

39 | 00230036 0| Schutz -rechts Guard -right
40 | 00229 996 0| Kunststofftuch -rechts Plastic cloth -right

Protecteur -droite
Toile plastique -droite

Lg.= 1843
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Schutze fir M&hholm links
Guard for front mower beam |h (CV)

(CV)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Protecteur pour lamier avant gauche (CV) 449 137 2 25.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00900614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 20
2 | 009106030| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X24X2
3 | 002299800 | Klemmband -vorne Clamping strap -front Patte de serrage -devant X 2 X 30X 1290
4 | 00229994 0| Kunststofftuch -vorne Plastic cloth -front Toile plastique -devant X Lg.= 2875
5 | 002299700/ Schutz -vorne Guard -front Protecteur -devant X
6 | 009104130| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X 17X 1,6
7 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
8 | 002300120 Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X Lg.=513
9 | 00229999 0| Kunststofftuch -rechts hinten Plastic cloth -back right Toile plastique -derriére a droite X Lg.= 508
10 | 00229983 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X Lg.=79
11 | 00229982 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X 2 X 30 X 306
12 | 00229995 0| Kunststofftuch -links Plastic cloth -left Toile plastique -gauche X Lg.= 1818
13 | 00229981 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X Lg.= 760
14 | 00904 731 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M8 X 20
17 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
18 | 00924 263 0| Gummipuffer Rubber pad Tampon en caoutchouc X Rd. 40 X 28/ M 8
19 | 00904 850 1| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 10 X 25
20 | 00230034 0| Halter Support Cadre support X
21| 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
22 | 002300350| Schutz -links Guard -left Protecteur -gauche X
23 | 009014350/ 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 60
24 | 00250851 0| Sicherungsblech Locking plate Tole de sécurité X
25| 00925 1300| Deckplatte Cover plate Plaque de recouvrement X
26 | 00925104 0| Schelle -2 Halften Clamp -2 halves Collier de serrage -2 moitiés X Bo.= 28
27 | 002300300| Schutzhalterung Guard support Support de protecteur X
28 | 00910362 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 17 X40X 6
29 | 00908 716 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 16
31 | 00910514 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 26 X44 X4
32 | 00904 708 0| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 16 X 40
33 | 00901 437 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10X 70
35 | 002508500/ Sicherungsblech Locking plate Tole de sécurité X
36 | 00925125 1| Deckplatte Cover plate Plague de recouvrement X
37 | 00925 1500| Schelle -2 Halften Clamp -2 halves Collier de serrage -2 moitiés X Bo.=35
38 | 00230061 0| Schutz -rechts Guard -right Protecteur -droite X
39 | 00229998 0| Kunststofftuch -rechts vorne Plastic cloth -right front Toile plastique -devant a droite X Lg.= 628
40 | 00230011 0 | Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X 2 X 30 X 509
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Schutze fir Mdhholm rechts
Guard for front mower beam rh (CV)

(CV)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Protecteur pour lamier droite (CV) 449 138 3 26.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 | 00900614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 20

2 | 009106030| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X24X2

3 | 002299800 | Klemmband -vorne Clamping strap -front Patte de serrage -devant X 2 X 30X 1290

4 | 00229994 0| Kunststofftuch -vorne Plastic cloth -front Toile plastique -devant X Lg.= 2875

5 | 002299700/ Schutz -vorne Guard -front Protecteur -devant X

6 | 009104130| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X 17X 1,6

7 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8

8 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10

9 | 00904 850 1| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 10 X 25

10 | 00229983 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X Lg.=79

11 | 00229982 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X 2 X 30 X 306
12 | 00229 997 0| Kunststofftuch -links vorne Plastic cloth -left front Toile plastique -devant en gauche X Lg.= 628

13 | 00229981 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X Lg.= 760

14 | 00230011 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X 2 X 30 X509
15| 00229999 0| Kunststofftuch -rechts hinten Plastic cloth -back right Toile plastique -derriére a droite X Lg.= 508

16 | 00230 012 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X Lg.=513

17 | 00904 731 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M8 X 20

18 | 00924 263 0| Gummipuffer Rubber pad Tampon en caoutchouc X Rd. 40 X28/M 8
21| 00230034 0| Halter Support Cadre support X

22 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10

23 | 009014350/ 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 60

24 | 00250851 0| Sicherungsblech Locking plate Tole de sécurité X

25| 00925 1300| Deckplatte Cover plate Plaque de recouvrement X

26 | 00925104 0| Schelle -2 Halften Clamp -2 halves Collier de serrage -2 moitiés X Bo.= 28

27 | 00230060 0| Schutz -links Guard -left Protecteur -gauche X

28 | 00910362 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 17 X40X 6
29 | 00908 716 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 16

31 | 00910514 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 26 X44 X4
32 | 00904 708 0| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 16 X 40

33 | 00901 437 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10X 70

35 | 002508500/ Sicherungsblech Locking plate Tole de sécurité X

36 | 00925125 1| Deckplatte Cover plate Plague de recouvrement X

37 | 00925 1500| Schelle -2 Halften Clamp -2 halves Collier de serrage -2 moitiés X Bo.=35

38 | 00230031 0| Schutzhalterung -rechts Guard support -right Support de protecteur -droite X

39 | 00230036 0| Schutz -rechts Guard -right Protecteur -droite X

40 | 00229 996 0| Kunststofftuch -rechts Plastic cloth -right Toile plastique -droite X Lg.= 1843
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Conditionergehé&use montiert vorne
Roller conditioner housing, assembled

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Carter du conditionneur arouleaux, asse 449 224 1 27.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 002299350| Oberlenkerhalter Top link support Support de bras supérieur X
d'attelage
2 | 00910303 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 17 X30X 3
3 | 009006750 | 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 16 X 40
5 | 00909912 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 16
6 | 00908 716 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 16
7 | 00904 850 1| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 10 X 25
8 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
9 | 00230158 0| Seitenblech -rechts hinten Side plate -back right Tole latérale -derriére a droite X
10 | 00910510 2| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 15X28X25
11 | 00230 171 0| Prallblech -links Baffle plate -left Tole de chicane -gauche X
12 | 00230176 0| Schwadklappe -rechts Swath door -right Trappe d'andain -droite X
13 | 00910353 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 11 X34 X3
14 | 00901 433 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 50
15| 00230 100 0| Conditionergehause Roller conditioner housing Carter du conditionneur X
16 | 00230172 0| Prallblech -rechts Baffle plate -right Toéle de chicane -droite X
17 | 00250520 0| Scharnierrohr Hinged tube Tube a charniere X
19 | 00909 503 1| Ringmutter Annular nut Ecrou a anneau X M 12
20 | 00910347 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 17 X37 X3
21| 00910609 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13 X37X3
23 | 00910356 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 17,5 X56 X5
24 | 00904 884 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 12 X 35
25| 00230 1750| Schwadklappe -links Swath door -left Trappe d'andain -gauche X
28 | 00230157 0| Seitenblech -links hinten Side plate -back left Tole latérale -derriere en gauche X
29 | 00230229 0| Abdeckung Cover Couvercle X
30 | 00904 754 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 10 X 35
31| 00910414 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 105X 21 X2
32 | 00900636 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 25
33 | 00910643 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 135X44X 4
34 | 00909502 0| Ringmutter Annular nut Ecrou a anneau X M 10
35| 00230 1400/| Lenkerhalter Guide support Support de guidon X
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Conditionergeh&use montiert seitlich
Roller conditioner housing, assembled

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Carter du conditionneur arouleaux, asse 449 225 1 28.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00230124 0| Befestigungslasche -rechts Attaching strap -right Patte de fixation -droite X
2 | 00910303 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle 10 17 X30X3
3 | 009006750| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 16 X 40
4 | 00230 123 0| Befestigungslasche -links Attaching strap -left Patte de fixation -gauche X
5 | 00909912 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét 10 SKM 16
6 | 00908 716 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex 10 M 16
7 | 00904 850 1| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 10 X 25
8 | 00910643 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 135X44 X4
9 | 00230158 0| Seitenblech -rechts hinten Side plate -back right Tole latérale -derriére a droite X
10 | 00910510 2| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 15X28X25
11 | 00908 758 0 | Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
12 | 00230174 0| Schwadklappe -rechts Swath door -right Trappe d'andain -droite X
13 | 00910609 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X 37X3
14 | 00901 433 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 50
15| 00230 100 0| Conditionergehause Roller conditioner housing Carter du conditionneur X
16 | 00230170 0| Prallblech Baffle plate Tole de chicane X
17 | 00250520 0| Scharnierrohr Hinged tube Tube a charniere 2
18 | 00910353 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 11 X34 X3
19 | 00909 503 1| Ringmutter Annular nut Ecrou a anneau 2 M 12
20 | 00910347 0] Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 17 X37X3
21| 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
22 | 00910413 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X17X1,6
23 | 00904 754 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée 2 M 10 X 35
24 | 00904 884 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée 2 M 12 X 35
25| 00230173 0| Schwadklappe -links Swath door -left Trappe d'andain -gauche X
26 | 00230157 0| Seitenblech -links hinten Side plate -back left Tole latérale -derriére en gauche X
27 | 00229 396 0| Kunststofftuch Plastic cloth Toile plastique X Lg.= 2780
28 | 00229928 1| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X Lg.= 2570
29 | 00910603 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X24X2
30 | 00900 614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 20
31| 00910414 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 10,5X21X2
32 | 002302530 Verstarkung Reinforcement Renforcement 2
33 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
34 | 00900 636 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 25
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Gummiwalzen rechts
Rh rubber rollers

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Roulleau en caoutchouc droite 449 226 0 29.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 009006550/ 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 25
2 | 00909910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 12
3 | 00910643 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 135X 44X 4
4 | 009341300/ Flanschlager -inkl. Kugellager, Flange bearing -incl. bearing, Palier a bride -incl. roulement a X
Schmiernippel grease nipple billes, graisseur
5 | 009191050 Kegel-Schmiernippel Cone-grease nipple Quille-graisseur X AM 8 X 1
6 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
7 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
8 | 00934617 0| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge X GEM 207
9 | 00910729 1| Stutzscheibe Supporting disc Rondelle diélectrique X S37X47X25
10 | 00900 638 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 35
11 | 00230128 0| Wickelschutz Wrapping guard Protecteur du systéme de liage X
12 | 00251944 0| Lagerzapfen Bearing bolt Tourillon X Lg.= 152
13 | 00 251 923 0| Gummiwalze oben rechts Rubber roller above rh Roleau en caoutchouc droite X incl.Pos.2,12-15
14 | 00251943 0| Lagerzapfen Bearing bolt Tourillon X Lg.= 202
15 | 00900 656 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 30
16 | 00 251942 0| Lagerzapfen Bearing bolt Tourillon X Lg.= 133
17 | 00251 921 0| Gummiwalze unten rechts Rubber roller bottom rh Roleau en caoutchouc bas droit X incl.Pos.2,15-18
18 | 00 251941 0| Antriebszapfen Drive spigot Maneton entrainement X Lg.= 175
19 | 00904 731 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M8 X 20
20 | 00230183 0| Abdeckung Cover Couvercle X
21 | 00909 908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 8
22 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
23 | 00900676 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 16 X 45
24 | 00909912 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 16
25| 00900674 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 16 X 35
26 | 00908 716 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 16




E}i“

000 001 032 02/ 30.0
449 228 0




Gummiwalzen links
Lh rubber rollers
Roulleau en caoutchouc gauche

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 228 0 30.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 009006550/ 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 25
2 | 00909910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 12
3 | 00910643 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 135X 44X 4
4 | 009341300/ Flanschlager -inkl. Kugellager, Flange bearing -incl. bearing, Palier a bride -incl. roulement a X
Schmiernippel grease nipple billes, graisseur
5 | 009191050 Kegel-Schmiernippel Cone-grease nipple Quille-graisseur X AM 8 X 1
6 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
7 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
8 | 00934617 0| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge X GEM 207
9 | 00910729 1| Stutzscheibe Supporting disc Rondelle diélectrique X S37X47X25
10 | 00900 638 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 35
11 | 00230128 0| Wickelschutz Wrapping guard Protecteur du systéme de liage X
12 | 00251944 0| Lagerzapfen Bearing bolt Tourillon X Lg.= 152
13 | 00 251 922 0| Gummiwalze oben links Rubber roller above Ih Roleau en caoutchouc gauche X incl.Pos.2,12-15
14 | 00251943 0| Lagerzapfen Bearing bolt Tourillon X Lg.= 202
15 | 00900 656 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 30
16 | 00 251942 0| Lagerzapfen Bearing bolt Tourillon X Lg.= 133
17 | 00 251 920 0| Gummiwalze -links unten Rubber roller -below left Cylindre en caoutchouc -en bas X
gauche
18 | 00 251 941 0| Antriebszapfen Drive spigot Maneton entrainement X Lg.= 175
19 | 00904 731 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M8 X 20
20 | 00230183 0| Abdeckung Cover Couvercle X
21| 00909908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 8
22 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 8
23| 00900676 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 16 X 45
24 | 00909912 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 16
25| 00900674 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 16 X 35
26 | 00908 716 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 16
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Schwingen i 000 001 032 02
Oscillating levers 494000 - 560050 M
|

Maniwelle oscillantes 449 230 1 31.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 | 004412420/| Lagerbuchse Bearing bush Coussinet X 30 X 36 X 30

2 | 002301510| Schwinge -inkl. Buchse Rocker -incl. bushing Aile -incl. douille X

00 230 150 0| Schwinge -links, inkl. Buchse Rocker -left, incl. bushing Aile -gauche, incl. douille X

3 | 00901454 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 55

4 | 00912528 0| Spannhilse Clamping sleeve Douille de serrage X 21X 40

5 | 00909910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 12

6 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 12

7 | 00900677 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 16 X 50

8 | 00909912 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 16

9 | 00230156 0| Lagerung Bearing Palier X

10 | 00230180 0| Anschlagstange Limit stop bar Barrette de butée X

11 | 002301550 | Lasche Strap Patte X

12 | 00230120 0| Druckfeder Pressure spring Ressort de pression X Rd. 9 X 345

13 | 00230182 0| Aufnahmebutzen Retainer scrap Pinceau enregistrement X

14 | 00230 181 0| Federhalter Spring support Support de ressort X

15| 00908 534 1| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 27

17 | 00 250 308 0| Puffer Buffer Tampon X Rd. 50 X 17 X 50

18 | 00252 084 0| Mutter Nut Ecrou X

19 | 00908 220 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 16

20 | 00908 716 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 16

21| 00230199 0| Lagerung Bearing Palier X

22 | 00230150 0| Schwinge -links, inkl. Buchse Rocker -left, incl. bushing Aile -gauche, incl. douille X

00 230 151 0| Schwinge -inkl. Buchse Rocker -incl. bushing Aile -incl. douille X
23 | 00252199 0| Schlissel Key Clé X Sw 46/56
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Schmierleitungen - Fett

Lubricating line - grease (CRI)
Tuyauterie de graissage - graisse (CRI)

(CRI)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 247 0 32.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00919 106 0| Kegel-Schmiernippel Cone-grease nipple Quille-graisseur X BM8 X1
2 | 009385150 Rohrverbinder Tube union Tubulure X M14X 1,5
3 | 00908 019 1| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M14X 1,5
4 | 00920920 1| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X LL M 8 X 1 Keg.
5 | 00920916 0| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X LL6
6 | 009209050 | Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X ALL 6
7 | 00920921 1| Winkel-Verbindungsstutzen L-connector L-coude X LL M 8 X 1 Keg.
8 | 00938933 0| Kunststoffrohr mit Fett gefiillt Plastic tube filled with grease Tube plastique farci avec graisse X 6X1,5
-ld.-Nr.=1m -ld.-no.= 1m -ld.-no.= 1m
9 | 00921049 1| Verbindungsstutzen Connector Raccord X L6
10 | 00921 045 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X L6
11 | 00921 039 1 | Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X L6
12 | 00 045505 0| Hydraulikrohr -1d.-Nr.= 1m Hydraulic pipe -1d.-no.= 1m Tube hydraulique -Id.-no.= 1m X 6X1
13 | 00903 482 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M6 X 35
14 | 00910351 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,4X18X1,6
15 | 00925123 0| Schelle -2 Halften Clamp -2 halves Collier de serrage -2 moitiés X Bo.=6
16 | 00908 704 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 6
17 | 00903 745 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M5 X 16
18 | 00924 008 0| Rohrschelle mit Gummiprofil Tube clip w. rubber Bride X Rd. 15
19 | 00908 207 1| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M5
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Antrieb Conditioner
Roller conditioner drive

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Entrainement du conditionneur a rouleaux 449 232 3 33.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 | 00900 657 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 35

2 | 00909800 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKB 12

3 | 002301450/ Keilriemenscheibe V-belt pulley Poulie a gorges X Dw 183

4 | 00915 116 0 | Passfeder Fit-in key Clavette X A10X8X 36

5 | 00953884 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X 35X4

6 | 00909912 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 16

7 | 00901132 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 16 X 55

8 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 12

9 | 00905922 1| Gewindestift Threaded pin Goujon fileté X M8 X 10

10 | 00911 317 0| Stellring -inkl. Gewindestift Collar -incl. threaded pin Bague d'arrét -incl. goujon fileté X A 30

11 | 00 229 954 0 | Riemenspanner -inkl. Buchse Belt tensioner -incl. bushing Tendeur de courroie -incl. douille X

12 | 00918 300 1| Ringschraube Eyebolt Piton X M 12 X 95

13 | 00 345478 2| Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort tendeur X 4,5 X 27,5 X 250
14 | 00930506 0| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge X 6006 2RS

15| 00230 146 0| Spannrolle Jockey pulley Galet tendeur X

16 | 00910609 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X 37 X3
17 | 00909 910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 12

18 | 00900 655 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 25

19 | 009215300/ Keilriemen -1 Satz = 3 Stiuck V-belt -1 Set = 3 pieces Courroie trapézoidale -1 Bloc = 3 X Lg.= 1980

pieces

20 | 00912 672 1| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X 8 X 50

21 | 00230184 0| Achse Axle Essieu X Lg.= 460

22 | 00230013 0| Schutzring Guard ring Anneau protecteur X

23 | 00934919 0| Lagerbuchse Bearing bush Coussinet X MB 3015 DU
24 | 00924 002 0| Schneckengewindeschelle Tube clip Bride X La 32-50

25| 00934920 0| Lagerbuchse Bearing bush Coussinet X 30X 34X30
26 | 00910359 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 14 X 58 X 6
27 | 00903 214 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrigue X M 16 X 60

28 | 00937603 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X 12X 4

29 | 00937540 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X 452 X 3

30 | 00230067 0| Dichtscheibe Grommet Rondelle d'étanchéité X Rd. 55 X 6

31| 00903139 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M 12 X 35
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Schutze fur Mdhholm vorne

(CRI)
Guard for front mower beam (CRI)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Protecteur pour lamier avant (CRI) 449 136 2 34.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00900614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 20
2 | 009106030| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X24X2
3 | 002299800 | Klemmband -vorne Clamping strap -front Patte de serrage -devant X 2 X 30X 1290
4 | 00229994 0| Kunststofftuch -vorne Plastic cloth -front Toile plastique -devant X Lg.= 2875
5 | 002299700/ Schutz -vorne Guard -front Protecteur -devant X
6 | 009104130| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X 17X 1,6
7 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
8 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
9 | 00904 731 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M8 X 20
10 | 00229983 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X Lg.=79
11 | 00229982 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X 2 X 30 X 306
12 | 00229995 0| Kunststofftuch -links Plastic cloth -left Toile plastique -gauche X Lg.= 1818
13 | 00229981 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X Lg.= 760
14 | 00908 704 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 6
15| 00909 906 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 6
16 | 00910602 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,5X35X2,5
17 | 00901028 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M6 X 30
18 | 00250831 1| Feststeller und Schnapper Clamp and buffer Touche de blocage et tampon X
19 | 00904 850 1| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 10 X 25
20 | 00230034 0| Halter Support Cadre support X
21| 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
22 | 002300350/ Schutz -links Guard -left Protecteur -gauche X
23 | 00901 4350/ 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 60
24 | 002508510/ Sicherungsblech Locking plate Tole de sécurité X
25| 009251300 Deckplatte Cover plate Plaque de recouvrement X
26 | 00925104 0| Schelle -2 Halften Clamp -2 halves Collier de serrage -2 moitiés X Bo.= 28
27 | 00230190 0| Schutzhalterung Guard support Support de protecteur X
28 | 00910362 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 17 X40X 6
29 | 00908 716 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 16
30 | 00903 045 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M6 X 20
31| 00910514 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 26 X44 X 4
32 | 00904 708 0| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 16 X 40
33 | 00901437 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 70
34 | 00910351 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,4X18X 1,6
35 | 002508500/ Sicherungsblech Locking plate Tole de sécurité X
36 | 00925125 1| Deckplatte Cover plate Plague de recouvrement X
37 | 00925 1500| Schelle -2 Halften Clamp -2 halves Collier de serrage -2 moitiés X Bo.=35
38 | 00230191 0| Schutzhalterung -rechts Guard support -right Support de protecteur -droite X
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Schutze fur Mahholm vorne (CRI)
Guard for front mower beam (CRI)
Protecteur pour lamier avant (CRI)

494000 - 560050

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description

Description

Masch.-Nr-

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 136 2 34.0

Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

39 | 00230036 0| Schutz -rechts Guard -right
40 | 00229 996 0| Kunststofftuch -rechts Plastic cloth -right

Protecteur -droite
Toile plastique -droite

Lg.= 1843
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Schutze fir M&hholm links
Guard for front mower beam Ih (CRI)

(CRI)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Protecteur pour lamier avant gauche(CRI) 449 137 2 35.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00900614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 20
2 | 009106030| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X24X2
3 | 002299800 | Klemmband -vorne Clamping strap -front Patte de serrage -devant X 2 X 30X 1290
4 | 00229994 0| Kunststofftuch -vorne Plastic cloth -front Toile plastique -devant X Lg.= 2875
5 | 002299700/ Schutz -vorne Guard -front Protecteur -devant X
6 | 009104130| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X 17X 1,6
7 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
8 | 002300120 Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X Lg.=513
9 | 00229999 0| Kunststofftuch -rechts hinten Plastic cloth -back right Toile plastique -derriére a droite X Lg.= 508
10 | 00229983 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X Lg.=79
11 | 00229982 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X 2 X 30 X 306
12 | 00229995 0| Kunststofftuch -links Plastic cloth -left Toile plastique -gauche X Lg.= 1818
13 | 00229981 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X Lg.= 760
14 | 00904 731 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M8 X 20
17 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
18 | 00924 263 0| Gummipuffer Rubber pad Tampon en caoutchouc X Rd. 40 X 28/ M 8
19 | 00904 850 1| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 10 X 25
20 | 00230034 0| Halter Support Cadre support X
21| 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
22 | 002300350| Schutz -links Guard -left Protecteur -gauche X
23 | 009014350/ 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 60
24 | 00250851 0| Sicherungsblech Locking plate Tole de sécurité X
25| 00925 1300| Deckplatte Cover plate Plaque de recouvrement X
26 | 00925104 0| Schelle -2 Halften Clamp -2 halves Collier de serrage -2 moitiés X Bo.= 28
27 | 002301900 Schutzhalterung Guard support Support de protecteur X
28 | 00910362 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 17 X40X 6
29 | 00908 716 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 16
31 | 00910514 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 26 X44 X4
32 | 00904 708 0| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 16 X 40
33 | 00901 437 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10X 70
35 | 002508500/ Sicherungsblech Locking plate Tole de sécurité X
36 | 00925125 1| Deckplatte Cover plate Plague de recouvrement X
37 | 00925 1500| Schelle -2 Halften Clamp -2 halves Collier de serrage -2 moitiés X Bo.=35
38 | 002302510| Schutz -rechts Guard -right Protecteur -droite X
39 | 00229998 0| Kunststofftuch -rechts vorne Plastic cloth -right front Toile plastique -devant a droite X Lg.= 628
40 | 00230011 0 | Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X 2 X 30 X 509
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Schutze fir Mdhholm rechts
Guard for front mower beam rh (CRI)

(CRI)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Protecteur pour lamier droite (CRI) 449 138 2 36.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 | 00900614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 20

2 | 009106030| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X24X2

3 | 002299800 | Klemmband -vorne Clamping strap -front Patte de serrage -devant X 2 X 30X 1290

4 | 00229994 0| Kunststofftuch -vorne Plastic cloth -front Toile plastique -devant X Lg.= 2875

5 | 002299700/ Schutz -vorne Guard -front Protecteur -devant X

6 | 009104130| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X 17X 1,6

7 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8

8 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10

9 | 00904 850 1| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 10 X 25

10 | 00229983 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X Lg.=79

11 | 00229982 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X 2 X 30 X 306
12 | 00229 997 0| Kunststofftuch -links vorne Plastic cloth -left front Toile plastique -devant en gauche X Lg.= 628

13 | 00229981 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X Lg.= 760

14 | 00230011 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X 2 X 30 X509
15| 00229999 0| Kunststofftuch -rechts hinten Plastic cloth -back right Toile plastique -derriére a droite X Lg.= 508

16 | 00230 012 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X Lg.=513

17 | 00904 731 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M8 X 20

18 | 00924 263 0| Gummipuffer Rubber pad Tampon en caoutchouc X Rd. 40 X28/M 8
21| 00230034 0| Halter Support Cadre support X

22 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10

23 | 009014350/ 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 60

24 | 00250851 0| Sicherungsblech Locking plate Tole de sécurité X

25| 00925 1300| Deckplatte Cover plate Plaque de recouvrement X

26 | 00925104 0| Schelle -2 Halften Clamp -2 halves Collier de serrage -2 moitiés X Bo.= 28

27 | 00230250 0| Schutz -links Guard -left Protecteur -gauche X

28 | 00910362 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 17 X40X 6
29 | 00908 716 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 16

31 | 00910514 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 26 X44 X4
32 | 00904 708 0| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 16 X 40

33 | 00901 437 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10X 70

35 | 002508500/ Sicherungsblech Locking plate Tole de sécurité X

36 | 00925125 1| Deckplatte Cover plate Plague de recouvrement X

37 | 00925 1500| Schelle -2 Halften Clamp -2 halves Collier de serrage -2 moitiés X Bo.=35

38 | 00230191 0| Schutzhalterung -rechts Guard support -right Support de protecteur -droite X

39 | 00230036 0| Schutz -rechts Guard -right Protecteur -droite X

40 | 00229 996 0| Kunststofftuch -rechts Plastic cloth -right Toile plastique -droite X Lg.= 1843







Rahmen i 000 001 032 02
Frame 494000 - 560050 M
|
Cadre 448 830 2 37.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00231299 0| Rahmen -nur auf Anfrage Frame -on request only Cadre -uniguement sur demande X
2 | 00229637 0| Winkel fir Kabel Angle for cable Patte angulaire pour cable X Lg.= 1500
3 | 00901046 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 55
4 | 00925 1050| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X Bo.= 12/12
5 | 00229638 0| Winkel fur Kabel Angle for cable Patte angulaire pour cable X Lg.= 670
6 | 00924 218 0| Gummipuffer Rubber pad Tampon en caoutchouc X
7 | 009106420| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X70X6
8 | 00231186 0| Abstiitzung Strut Etayage 2
9 | 00909910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 12
10 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 12
11 | 00 900 674 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 16 X 35
12 | 00909 912 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 16
13 | 00908 716 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 16
14 | 00900 656 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 30
15| 00 231 231 3| Distanzstiick Spacer Piece d'entretoisement X
16 | 00 231 232 0| Distanzstiick Spacer Piece d'entretoisement X
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Lenkachse montiert
Steering axle installed

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Essieau directeur monte 449 479 2 38.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00925028 0| Schutzkappe Protective cap Capuchon protecteur
2 | 004615250/ Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip
3 | 00461591 0| Kronenmutter Castellated nut Ecrou crenele plat M48X 1,5
4 | 00910701 0| Stutzscheibe Supporting disc Rondelle diélectrique 52X 65X3
5 | 00932 140 0| Kegelrollenlager Taper roller bearing Roulement a rouleaux coniques 30311 A
6 | 00919 105 0| Kegel-Schmiernippel Cone-grease nipple Quille-graisseur AM 8 X 1
7 | 00932187 0| Kegelrollenlager Taper roller bearing Roulement a rouleaux coniques 32020
8 | 00461132 0| O-Ring Halter O-ring holder Support joint torique
9 | 009375900| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique 1445X 3
10 | 00901 061 2| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex M 10 X 45 -10.9
11 | 00229 0300 | Lenkachse Steering axle Essieu directeur
12 | 00925 202 2| Verschlussdeckel Sealing cap Couvercle de fermeture 62
13 | 00930224 0| Schragkugellager Bearing Roulement 7208 B
14 | 00937 010 0| Nilos-Ring Nilos-ring Nilos-Rondelle d'etancheite 7208 AVH
15| 00937 011 0| Nilos-Ring Nilos-ring Nilos-Rondelle d'etancheite AV 6208
16 | 00930 326 0| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge 6208 N 2RS
17 | 00909 924 0| Federscheibe Spring washer Rondelle a ressort 79,5 X 55,5 X0,8/2,3
18 | 00229 229 0| Lenkschemel Guidance bolster Crapaudine orientable

00 229 230 0| Lenkschemel -rechts

Guidance bolster -right

Crapaudine orientable -droite

X X X N X X X X X X X X X [X X X X |[X X X X|X X X X|X X X X|X X X X[X X X X

19 | 00229 005 0| Lenkbolzen Steering pin Boulon de direction

20 | 00912848 0| Spannhilse Clamping sleeve Douille de serrage 16 X 60

21 | 00912 718 2| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage 10 X 60

22 | 009014510/ 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex M 12 X 45

23 | 00909 910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét SKM 12

24 | 00229244 0| Lenkbolzen Steering pin Boulon de direction

25| 00912527 0| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage 16 X 75

26 | 00912 721 0| Spannhiilse Clamping sleeve Douille de serrage 10X 75

27 | 00938 665 0| Lenkstange Steering rod Bielle Lg.= 1500

28 | 00900 657 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex M 12 X 35

29 | 00910506 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle 13X24X25
30 | 00229794 0| Platte Plate Plaque 100 X 5 X 350
31| 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex M 12

32| 00910414 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle 10,5 X21 X2
33 | 00231277 0| Abstandshalter Distance piece Excarteur

34 | 00910639 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle 11 X48 X5
35 | 00909 909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét SKM 10

36 | 00908 212 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex M 10







Bereifung
Tyres

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Pneumatiques 449170 1 39.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00953164 1| Felge -10 Loch Rim -10 hole Jante -10 trou X 20,00 X 26,5
00953 165 0| Felge -10 Loch Rim -10 hole Jante -10 trou 2 26,5 X 24 TH2
2 | 00953399 0| Ventil mit Ventilfuss -fur Valve -for tubeless wheels Soupape -pour des rovers sans X Rd. 19 X 33 TR 575
schlauchlose Rader chambre
3 | 00953279 1| Reifen Tyre Pneu X 600/55 R26,5
00 953 297 0| Reifen Tyre Pneu X 600/55 R26,5
00953281 0| Reifen Tyre Pneu X 700/50 R26,5
00 953 296 0| Reifen Tyre Pneu X 700/50 R26,5
4 | 00953417 1| Rad -rechts, 10 Loch Wheel -right, 10 hole Roue -a droite, 10 trou X 600/55 -26,5 12 PR ELS
00953 442 0| Rad -rechts Wheel -right Roue -droite X 600/55 R26,5 TL 10/176/225/-
100 A3
00953 421 0| Rad -rechts, 10 Loch Wheel -right, 10 hole Roue -a droite, 10 trou X 700/50 -26,5 8 PR ELS
00 953 440 0| Rad -rechts Wheel -right Roue -droite X 700/50 R26,5 TL 10/176/225/-
100 A3
00953 434 0| Rad -links Wheel -left Roue -gauche X 700/50 R26,5 TL 10/176/225/-
60 A3
00 953 443 0| Rad -links Wheel -left Roue -gauche X 00/55 R26,5 TL 10/176/225/-
100 A3
00953432 0| Rad -links Wheel -left Roue -gauche X 700/50 R26,5 TL 10/176/225/-
100 A3
00953 441 0| Rad -links Wheel -left Roue -gauche X 700/50 R26,5 TL 10/176/225/-

100 A3
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" B
Kotfltgel L 000 001 032 02
Mudguard 494000 - 560050 M

. |
Aile 449 172 1 40.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 002306250/ Kotflugelhalter -links vorne Wing holder -left front Support d'aile -devant en gauche X
00230 626 0| Kotflugelhalter -rechts vorne Wing holder -right front Support d'aile -devant a droite X
2 | 00230627 0| Kotflugelhalter -links hinten Wing holder -back left Support d'aile -derriére en gauche X
00230 628 0| Kotflugelhalter -rechts hinten Wing holder -back right Support d'aile -derriére a droite X
3 | 00900657 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex 16 M 12 X 35
4 | 00910506 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle 16 13X 24X25
5 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex 16 M 12
6 | 00233073 1| Kotflugel Mudguard Garde-boue 2 1330 X 790 X 470
7 | 00900636 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 25
8 | 002508500/ Sicherungsblech Locking plate Tole de sécurité X
9 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10




18 —=
19—" 29
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Leuchtentrager i 000 001 032 02
Lighting bracket 494000 - 560050 M
Eclairage | 449 2870 41.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
2 | 00910506 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X 24X25
3 | 00900637 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 30
4 | 00900636 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 25
5 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
6 | 009104130| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X 17X 1,6
7 | 00924685 0| Warntafel Warning panel Panneau de signalisation X
8 | 00905230 1| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M8 X 16
9 | 00230646 0| Warntafelhalter Warning panel support Support de panneau de X
signalisation
10 | 00908 716 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 16
11 | 00910303 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 17 X30 X 3
12 | 00904 049 0| Senkschraube Countersunkscrew Vis a téte fraisée X M 10 X 30
13 | 00229 695 0| Leuchtentrager Lamp carrier Porteur de lampe X
14 | 00900675 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 16 X 40
15 | 00909 909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
16 | 00 908 212 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 10
17 | 00903 652 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X Am5 X 12
18 | 00 229 693 0| Haltewinkel Supporting angle Jarret de support X
19 | 009105001 | Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 53X10X1
20 | 00908 207 1| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M5
21 | 00924 535 1| Rickstrahler -rot Rear reflector -red Reflecteur -rouge X Rd. 62
22 | 00914 237 0| Blindniet Blind rivet Rivet aveugle X 48X 12,7
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Anhangekupplung
Trailer hitch
Attelage de remorque

494000 - 560050
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000 001 032 02

447089 2

42.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00923552 1| Anhangekupplung Trailer hitch Attelage de remorque X AW 8
2 | 00923558 1| Kupplungsbolzen Pin Axe X
3 | 00917 106 0| Federstecker Spring clip Goupille elastique X B=16,3
4 | 009225030 Rundstahlkette Chain Chaine X G 3 X 26 X 11 Glieder
5 | 009006750 | 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 16 X 40
6 | 00910303 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 17 X 30X 3
7 | 00908 716 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 16
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Anbauteile fir Zentralgetriebe
Mounting parts for central gearbox

Pieces de montage pour carter central

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

448 831 2 43.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 002311000/ Zentralgetriebe Central gearbox Boite de vitesses central X
00 926 024 0| Getriebedl -1d.-Nr.= 1ltr Oil -Id.-no.= 1ltr Huile -1d.-no.= 1ltr 3 synth. PGLP
2 | 009006620 | 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex 2 M 14 X 30
3 | 00909929 0| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét 4 SKM 14
4 | 00900291 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex 12 M 14 X 45
5 | 00230572 2| Getriebedeckel Gearbox cover Couvercle du boite de vitesses X
6 | 009375720 O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X 278,99 X 3,53
7 | 00908 721 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex 2 M 20
8 | 00909912 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét 4 SKM 16
9 | 00901484 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 16 X 70
10 | 00901 204 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 20 X 75
11 | 00910512 2| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 21 X37X3
12 | 00937 717 0| Dichtring Gasket ring Bague d'étanchéité X A14X20X1,5
13 | 00921 057 1| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X M22X15/M18X1,5
14 | 00921 047 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X L15
15 | 00921 043 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X AL 15
16 | 00230 700 0| Rohr Tube Tube X Lg.= 100
17 | 00919 802 0| Beluftungsfilter Breather Reniflard X 1/4"
18 | 00 231 047 0| Distanzhulse Spacer bushing Douille entretoise 12 Lg.=15
19 | 00926 028 0| Getriebedl -Id.-Nr.= 5ltr Qil -1d.-no.= 5ltr Huile -Id.-no.= 5ltr X synth. PGLP
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Zentralgetriebe
Central gearbox

494000 - 560000

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Carter central 448833 1 44.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00925200 2| Verschlussdeckel Sealing cap Couvercle de fermeture X Rd. 90
2 | 009116800 | Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X 90 X3
3 | 009115450 | Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X A 40 X 1,75
4 | 00931951 1| Pendelrollenlager Pendular roller bearing Roulement a galets rouleaux X 22308
pendulaire
5 | 00231224 0| Distanzring Spacer ring Bague d'écartement 2 Rd. 65 X 18
6 | 002312250/ Distanzring Spacer ring Bague d'écartement 1 Rd. 65 X 16
7 | 00277 227 0| Buchse Bushing Douille X Lg.=17 mm
8 | 00936 198 0| Radial-Wellendichtring Radial-shaft sealing ring Radial-bague d'étanchéité X 55X 90 X 13
9 | 00229114 0| Dichthiilse Sealing bush Douille d'étachéité X Lg.=11
10 | 00937 552 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X 40X 2
11 | 00908 536 4 | 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex 2 M27X15
12 | 00937523 1| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique 2 28 X3
13 | 00231104 0| Schragstirnrad Helical gear Roue helicoidale X Z=53
14 | 00231 103 0| Schréagstirnrad Helical gear Roue helicoidale X Z=129
15 | 00231127 0| Schragstirnrad Helical gear Roue helicoidale X 7= 26
16 | 00 231 042 0| Distanzhulse Spacer bushing Douille entretoise X Lg.=70
17 | 00230412 0| Gehause Housing Carter X
18 | 00937 505 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique 2 34X3
19 | 00231118 0| Lagerbolzen Bearing bolt Boulon d'appui X Rd. 50 X 312
20 | 00915014 0| Passfeder Fit-in key Clavette X B 16 X 10 X 36
21 | 002312280| Welle Shaft Arbre X Lg.= 337
22 | 00915007 0| Passfeder Fit-in key Clavette X B 14 X9 X 40
23 | 00231 2270| Welle Shaft Arbre X Lg.= 152
24 | 00231226 0| Welle Shaft Arbre X Lg.= 190
25 | 00936 197 0| Radial-Wellendichtring Radial-shaft sealing ring Radial-bague d'étanchéité X A70X 110X 8
26 | 009116910 | Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X 110 X 4,0
27 | 00931914 0| Pendelrollenlager Pendular roller bearing Roulement a galets rouleaux X 22212 ES
pendulaire
28 | 00231041 0| Distanzring Spacer ring Bague d'écartement X Lg.=17
29 | 002312290 Welle Shaft Arbre X Lg.= 235,5
30 | 00937 727 0| Dichtring Gasket ring Bague d'étanchéité X A18X 24
31| 00906 010 1| Verschlussschraube Screw plug Bouchon fileté X M18X 1,5
32 | 00925208 0| Verschlussdeckel Sealing cap Couvercle de fermeture X Rd. 100
33 | 00911686 0| Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X 100 X 3,0
34 | 00931913 0| Pendelrollenlager Pendular roller bearing Roulement & galets rouleaux X 22211
pendulaire
36 | 00231 2050/ Ritzelwelle Pinion shaft Arbre de pignon X Z=17
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Zentralgetriebe
Central gearbox
Carter central

494000 - 560000

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

448 833 1 44.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
38 | 009385200 Olauge Qil sight glass Regard niveau d'huile X
43| 00231043 0| Laufring Ball race Anneau de roulement X Lg.= 17,5
44 | 00936 045 0| Gammaring Gamma ring Anneau gamma X 85X 107 X 5,5
45| 00231 220 0| Distanzring Spacer ring Bague d'écartement 4 Rd. 70 x 18
46 | 00936 042 0| Radial-Wellendichtring Radial-shaft sealing ring Radial-bague d'étanchéité X A 55X 100 X 13
Clavette X A14X9X28

47 | 00915013 0| Passfeder

Fit-in key
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Zentralgetriebe
Central gearbox

560001 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Carter central 448833 2 44.1
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00925200 2| Verschlussdeckel Sealing cap Couvercle de fermeture X Rd. 90
2 | 009116800 | Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X 90 X3
3 | 009115450 | Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X A 40 X 1,75
4 | 00931951 1| Pendelrollenlager Pendular roller bearing Roulement a galets rouleaux X 22308
pendulaire
5 | 00231224 0| Distanzring Spacer ring Bague d'écartement 2 Rd. 65 X 18
6 | 002304030| Distanzring Spacer ring Bague d'écartement X Rd. 75 X 16
7 | 00277 227 0| Buchse Bushing Douille X Lg.=17 mm
8 | 00936 198 0| Radial-Wellendichtring Radial-shaft sealing ring Radial-bague d'étanchéité X 55X 90 X 13
9 | 00229114 0| Dichthiilse Sealing bush Douille d'étachéité X Lg.=11
10 | 00937 552 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X 40X 2
11 | 00908 536 4 | 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex 2 M27X15
12 | 00937523 1| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique 2 28 X3
13 | 00 230 406 0| Schragstirnrad Helical gear Roue helicoidale X Z=53
14 | 00231 103 0| Schréagstirnrad Helical gear Roue helicoidale X Z=129
15 | 00 230 402 0| Schragstirnrad Helical gear Roue helicoidale X 7= 26
16 | 00 231 042 0| Distanzhulse Spacer bushing Douille entretoise X Lg.=70
17 | 00230412 0| Gehause Housing Carter X
18 | 00937 505 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique 2 34X3
19 | 00231118 0| Lagerbolzen Bearing bolt Boulon d'appui X Rd. 50 X 312
21| 00230404 1| Welle Shaft Arbre X Rd. 60 X 337
23 | 00231227 0| Welle Shaft Arbre X Lg.= 152
24 | 00230401 1| Welle Shaft Arbre X Rd. 195 X 190
25 | 00936 197 0| Radial-Wellendichtring Radial-shaft sealing ring Radial-bague d'étanchéité X A70X110X8
26 | 00911 6910 | Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X 110 X 4,0
27 | 00931914 0| Pendelrollenlager Pendular roller bearing Roulement a galets rouleaux X 22212 ES
pendulaire
28 | 00 231 041 0| Distanzring Spacer ring Bague d'écartement X Lg.=17
29 | 002304051| Welle Shaft Arbre X Rd. 60 X 235,5
30 | 00937 727 0| Dichtring Gasket ring Bague d'étanchéité X A 18 X 24
31| 00906 010 1| Verschlussschraube Screw plug Bouchon fileté X M18X 1,5
32 | 00925208 0| Verschlussdeckel Sealing cap Couvercle de fermeture X Rd. 100
33 | 00911686 0| Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X 100 X 3,0
34 | 00931913 0| Pendelrollenlager Pendular roller bearing Roulement a galets rouleaux X 22211
pendulaire
36 | 00231 2050/ Ritzelwelle Pinion shaft Arbre de pignon X Z=17
38 | 009385200 Olauge Qil sight glass Regard niveau d'huile X
43 | 00231 043 0] Laufring Ball race Anneau de roulement Lg.=175
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Zentralgetriebe i 000 001 032 02
Central gearbox 560001 - 560050 M
Carter central ' 448 833 2 44.1

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
44 | 00936 045 0| Gammaring Gamma ring Anneau gamma X 85X 107 X 5,5
45 | 00230407 0| Distanzring Spacer ring Bague d'écartement X Rd. 55 X 18
46 | 00936 042 0| Radial-Wellendichtring Radial-shaft sealing ring Radial-bague d'étanchéité X A 55X 100 X 13
Clavette X A14X9X28

47 | 00915013 0| Passfeder

Fit-in key
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Spannvorrichtung am Zentralgetriebe
Tensioning device on central gearbox

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm
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Tendeur situe sur le carter central 448 834 0 45.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00281025 0| Hydraulikzylinder - Dichtungssatz | Hydraulic cylinder -Seal kit not Vérin hydraulique -Jeu de joints X Ez 20/23 X 50/175
nicht moéglich available non disponible
2 | 00250067 4| Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort tendeur X 5X 30 X 150
3 | 00908 525 1| 6kt-Mutter -niedrige Form Hex nut -low form Ecrou hex -forme basse X M 20
4 | 00918 3150/ Osenschraube Eye screw Vis a oeillet X M 10 X 50
5 | 00229 1290| Bolzen Pin Boulon X
6 | 009103530| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 11 X34 X3
7 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
8 | 002291100 | Nabe Hub Moyeu X Rd. 135
9 | 002509020 | Keilriemenscheibe V-belt pulley Poulie a gorges X Dw 251
10 | 00229 111 0 | Scheibe Washer Rondelle X Rd. 48 X5
11 | 00 900 656 0 | 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 30
12 | 00900 636 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 25
13 | 00908 212 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 10
14 | 00229 128 0| Klinke Ratchet Béquille X
15 | 00 229 852 0| Distanzbuchse Spacer bushing Entretoise prise femelle X 24 X 38 X 34
16 | 00901 435 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 60
17 | 00909 909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
18 | 00229 136 0| Lagerbolzen Bearing bolt Boulon d'appui X Rd. 60 X 101,5
19 | 00930536 1| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge X 6206 2RS
20 | 002308650| Spannrolle Jockey pulley Galet tendeur X
21 | 002307950 Buchse Bushing Douille X Rd. 40 X 18
23 | 00908541 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 30X 1,5
24 | 00229 291 0| Riemenspanner -rechts, inkl. Belt tensioner -right, incl. bushing | Tendeur de courroie -droite, incl. X
Buchse douille
25| 00934930 0| Lagerbuchse Bearing bush Coussinet 35X39X20
26 | 00229290 0| Riemenspanner -links, inkl. Belt tensioner -left, incl. bushing Tendeur de courroie -gauche, incl.
Buchse douille
27 | 00903 144 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M 12 X 60
28 | 00908 2150 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 12
29 | 00345478 2| Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort tendeur X 4,5 X 27,5 X 250
30 | 00915001 0| Passfeder Fit-in key Clavette X A 10X 8X56
31| 00919 105 0| Kegel-Schmiernippel Cone-grease nipple Quille-graisseur X AM 8 X 1
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Spannvor. am Zentralgetriebe vorne
Tens. device on central gearbox front
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Tend. situe sur le carter central avant 449 207 0 46.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00900 656 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 30
2 | 00910642 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X 70X 6
3 | 009349300 | Lagerbuchse Bearing bush Coussinet X 35X39X20
4 | 00229878 2| Spannhebel -inkl. Buchse Tension lever -incl. bushing Levier de commande -incl. douille X
5 | 00919 106 0| Kegel-Schmiernippel Cone-grease nipple Quille-graisseur X BM8 X1
6 | 00930536 1| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement & gorge X 6206 2RS
7 | 002307950| Buchse Bushing Douille X Rd. 40 X 18
8 | 002308650 Spannrolle Jockey pulley Galet tendeur X
9 | 00910609 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X 37X3
10 | 00229 883 0| Lagerbolzen Bearing bolt Boulon d'appui X Rd. 35 X 234
11 | 00 250 067 4 | Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort tendeur X 5 X 30 X 150
12 | 00918 309 0| Osenschraube Eye screw Vis a oeillet X M 8 X 75/55
17 | 00910413 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 84X17X1,6
18 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
20 | 00230606 1| Welle Shaft Arbre X Rd.= 50 X 356
21 | 00911 6800 | Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X 90 X 3
22 | 00910972 0| Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X 70X90X0,3
23 | 00930568 0| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge X 6308 2RS
24 | 00230600 2| Lagerrohr Bearing tube Tube de palier X
25| 00900676 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 16 X 45
26 | 00908 716 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 16
27 | 00910303 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 17 X30X3
28 | 00151707 0| Distanzhilse Spacer bushing Douille entretoise X
29 | 00229 807 0| Bolzen Pin Boulon X
30 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
31 | 00900 637 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 30
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Riemenschutz am Zentralgetriebe E 000 001 032 02
Belt guard located on central gearbox 494000 - 560050 M
Protecteur de courroie carter central ' 449 208 0 47.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00908 212 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 10
2 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
3 | 00229 164 0| Schutzhaube Protective hood Capot protecteur X
4 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 12
5 | 00910506 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X 24X25
6 | 00229163 0| Haube Hood Capot X
7 | 00250956 0| Rohr Tube Tube X Lg.= 87
8 | 00908 2150 | 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 12
9 | 00900636 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 25
10 | 00909 909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
11 | 00911 541 0 | Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X A35X15
12 | 00910 727 1| Stutzscheibe Supporting disc Rondelle diélectrique X S35X45X25
13 | 00250902 0| Keilriemenscheibe V-belt pulley Poulie a gorges X Dw 251
14 | 00229 110 0| Nabe Hub Moyeu X Rd. 135
15 | 00900 634 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 20
16 | 00921 515 0| Kraftband Power band Bande de force X Lg.=1840/4 HB
17 | 00229 161 0| Grundblech Bottom plate Téle de fond X
18 | 00901 462 2| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 120-10.9
19 | 00 915001 0| Passfeder Fit-in key Clavette X A 10 X 8 X 56
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Riemenschutz am Auslegearm rechts

Belt gurd located on the rh side

Protecteur de courroie (bras c6té droit)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 209 2 48.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00921514 0| Kraftband Power band Bande de force X Lg.=3320/4 HB
2 | 00229857 0| Schutz fir Riementrieb Belt drive guard Protecteur pour entrainement X

courroie
3 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
4 | 009006320| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 16
5 | 00229 8650| Schutz fur Riemenschwinge Guard for belt rocker arm Protecteur du balancier X
6 | 00900614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 20
7 | 009104130/ Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X17 X 1,6
8 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
9 | 00229867 0| Schutz fur Riemenschwinge Guard for belt rocker arm Protecteur du balancier X
10 | 00229 866 0| Schutz fiir Riemenschwinge Guard for belt rocker arm Protecteur du balancier X
11 | 00905 235 1| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 8 X 40
12 | 00229 868 0| Winkel Angle Angle X
13 | 00 052 053 2| Druckfeder Pressure spring Ressort de pression X 25X 15X 23
14 | 00900 310 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 110
15| 00229 869 0| Halter Support Cadre support X
16 | 00 276 865 0| Distanzrohr Spacer tube Tube d'entretoisement X 13,6 X 20 X 30
17 | 00908 515 0| 6kt-Mutter -niedrige Form Hex nut -low form Ecrou hex -forme basse X M 12
18 | 00901 421 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 40
19 | 00914 237 0| Blindniet Blind rivet Rivet aveugle X 4,8 X 12,7
20 | 00231097 0| Gummischutz Rubber guard Caoutchouc protecteur X
21 | 002312150| Blech Plate Toéle X
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Riemenschutz am Auslegearm linkss

Belt gurd located on the |h side

Protecteur de courroie(bras c6té gauche)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 210 2 49.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00921514 0| Kraftband Power band Bande de force X Lg.=3320/4 HB
2 | 00229856 0| Schutz fir Riementrieb Belt drive guard Protecteur pour entrainement X

courroie
3 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
4 | 009006320| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 16
5 | 00229 8650| Schutz fur Riemenschwinge Guard for belt rocker arm Protecteur du balancier X
6 | 00900614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 20
7 | 009104130/ Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X17 X 1,6
8 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
9 | 00229867 0| Schutz fur Riemenschwinge Guard for belt rocker arm Protecteur du balancier X
10 | 00229 866 0| Schutz fiir Riemenschwinge Guard for belt rocker arm Protecteur du balancier X
11 | 00905 235 1| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 8 X 40
12 | 00229 868 0| Winkel Angle Angle X
13 | 00 052 053 2| Druckfeder Pressure spring Ressort de pression X 25X 15X 23
14 | 00901 455 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 75
15| 00229 869 0| Halter Support Cadre support X
17 | 00908 515 0| 6kt-Mutter -niedrige Form Hex nut -low form Ecrou hex -forme basse X M 12
18 | 00901 421 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 40
19 | 00914 237 0| Blindniet Blind rivet Rivet aveugle X 48 X 12,7
20 | 00231097 0| Gummischutz Rubber guard Caoutchouc protecteur X
21| 002312150/| Blech Plate Tole X




000 001 032 02 /50.0
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Auslegearm rechts

Rh wing arm

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Bras support droite 448 881 4 50.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00900656 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 30
2 | 002291110 | Scheibe Washer Rondelle X Rd. 48 X5
3 | 00925139 0| Verschlussstopfen Sealing plug Bouchon d'étanchéité X 86/95 X 18/21
4 | 00229257 0| Flansch Flange Bride X Rd. 205
5 | 00911509 0| Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X A 100 X 3
6 | 00910 760 0| Stitzscheibe Supporting disc Rondelle diélectrique X S 100 X 120 X 3,5
7 | 00229957 0| Kunststoffbuchse Plastic bushing Douille plastique X 100 X 105 X 42,5
8 | 00911 6730 | Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X 80 X 2,5
9 | 00930326 0| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge X 6208 N 2RS
10 | 00909 909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
11 | 00 900 636 0 | 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 25
12 | 00 229 250 0| Doppelflanschlager Double flange bearing Palier a double bride X
13 | 00935831 0| Sicherungsblech Locking plate Tole de sécurité X MB 20
14 | 00 229 255 0| Antriebswelle Drive shaft Arbre d'entrainement X Rd. 45 X 412
15| 00915001 0| Passfeder Fit-in key Clavette X A 10 X8 X 56
16 | 00900616 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 25
17 | 00909 908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 8
18 | 00229 850 0| Sensorkulisse Sensor link Coulisse pour capteur X
19 | 00910885 0| Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X 40 X50 X 2
20 | 00908 541 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M30X1,5
21| 00229 1100 | Nabe Hub Moyeu X Rd. 135
22 | 00250902 0| Keilriemenscheibe V-belt pulley Poulie a gorges X Dw 251
23 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 12
24 | 00910609 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X 37 X3
25| 00093 023 1| Druckfeder Pressure spring Ressort de pression X 7 X 28 X125
26 | 00250956 0| Rohr Tube Tube X Lg.= 87
27 | 00231280 1| Auslegerarm -rechts Extension arm -right Bras radial -droite X
28 | 00229 283 0| Zugstange Drawbar Tringle X
29 | 00229 275 4| Lagerbolzen Bearing bolt Boulon d'appui X Rd. 37 X 272
30 | 00930536 1| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge X 6206 2RS
31| 00229287 0| Spannrolle Jockey pulley Galet tendeur X Rd. 155
32 | 002509500/ Keilriemenscheibe V-belt pulley Poulie a gorges X Rd. 175 X 81
33 | 00229 2800| Spannhebel -inkl. Buchse Tension lever -incl. bushing Levier de commande -incl. douille X
34 | 00229 276 0| Lagerbolzen Bearing bolt Boulon d'appui X Rd. 35 X 258
35| 009349300| Lagerbuchse Bearing bush Coussinet X 35X 39X20
36 | 00912 613 2| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X 5 X 30
37 | 00230093 0| Schutz -rechts Guard -right Protecteur -droite X
38 | 00909 556 0| Nutmutter Hock spanner nut Ecrou cylindrigue & encoches X M 100 X 2
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Auslegearm rechts
Rh wing arm
Bras support droite

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

448 881 4 50.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
39 | 00229958 0| Kunststoffbuchse Plastic bushing Douille plastique X Rd. 100 X 105 X 40
40 | 00229 959 0| Kunststoffbuchse Plastic bushing Douille plastique X 100 X 105 X 30
41| 00910331 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 22X60X4
42 | 00908 721 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 20
43| 00909 549 0| Kafigmutter Nut Ecrou X M 10
44 | 002310400 Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 23X 48 X5
45 | 00904 006 0| Senkschraube Countersunkscrew Vis a téte fraisée X M 12 X 30
46 | 00904 710 1| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M6 X 16
47 | 00231 057 0| Fuhrungsblech Guide plate Téle de guidage X
48 | 00910351 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,4X18X1,6
49 | 00908 704 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 6
50 | 00231056 0| Blechwinkel Sheet steel angle Patte angulaire X
51 | 00900 608 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M6 X 20
52 | 00909906 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 6
53 | 00229 185 2| Flanschplatte Flange plate Plague d'accouplement 518200 - X




24 30

1
9 9

14

43

37

11
10

000 001 032 02/51.0
448 882 4




Auslegearm links

Lh wing arm

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Bras support gauche 448 882 4 51.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00900656 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 30
2 | 002291110 | Scheibe Washer Rondelle X Rd. 48 X5
3 | 00925139 0| Verschlussstopfen Sealing plug Bouchon d'étanchéité X 86/95 X 18/21
4 | 00229257 0| Flansch Flange Bride X Rd. 205
5 | 00911509 0| Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X A 100 X 3
6 | 00910 760 0| Stitzscheibe Supporting disc Rondelle diélectrique X S 100 X 120 X 3,5
7 | 00229957 0| Kunststoffbuchse Plastic bushing Douille plastique X 100 X 105 X 42,5
8 | 00911 6730 | Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X 80 X 2,5
9 | 00930326 0| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge X 6208 N 2RS
10 | 00909 909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
11 | 00 900 636 0 | 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 25
12 | 00 229 250 0| Doppelflanschlager Double flange bearing Palier a double bride X
13 | 00935831 0| Sicherungsblech Locking plate Tole de sécurité X MB 20
14 | 00 229 255 0| Antriebswelle Drive shaft Arbre d'entrainement X Rd. 45 X 412
15| 00915001 0| Passfeder Fit-in key Clavette X A 10 X8 X 56
16 | 00900616 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 25
17 | 00909 908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 8
18 | 00229 850 0| Sensorkulisse Sensor link Coulisse pour capteur X
19 | 00910885 0| Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X 40 X50 X 2
20 | 00908 541 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M30X1,5
21| 00229 1100 | Nabe Hub Moyeu X Rd. 135
22 | 00250902 0| Keilriemenscheibe V-belt pulley Poulie a gorges X Dw 251
23 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 12
24 | 00910609 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X 37 X3
25| 00093 023 1| Druckfeder Pressure spring Ressort de pression X 7 X 28 X125
26 | 00250956 0| Rohr Tube Tube X Lg.= 87
27 | 00231460 1| Auslegerarm -links Extension arm -left Bras radial -gauche X
28 | 00229 285 0| Zugstange Drawbar Tringle X
29 | 00229 275 4| Lagerbolzen Bearing bolt Boulon d'appui X Rd. 37 X 272
30 | 00930536 1| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge X 6206 2RS
31| 00229287 0| Spannrolle Jockey pulley Galet tendeur X Rd. 155
32 | 002509500/ Keilriemenscheibe V-belt pulley Poulie a gorges X Rd. 175 X 81
33 | 00229278 0| Spannhebel -inkl. Buchse Tension lever -incl. bushing Levier de commande -incl. douille X
34 | 00229 276 0| Lagerbolzen Bearing bolt Boulon d'appui X Rd. 35 X 258
35| 009349300| Lagerbuchse Bearing bush Coussinet X 35X 39X20
36 | 00912 613 2| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X 5 X 30
37 | 00230092 0| Schutz -links Guard -left Protecteur -gauche X
38 | 00909 556 0| Nutmutter Hock spanner nut Ecrou cylindrigue & encoches X M 100 X 2
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Auslegearm links
Lh wing arm
Bras support gauche

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

448 882 4 51.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
39 | 00229958 0| Kunststoffbuchse Plastic bushing Douille plastique X Rd. 100 X 105 X 40

40 | 00229 959 0| Kunststoffbuchse Plastic bushing Douille plastique X 100 X 105 X 30

41| 00910331 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 22X60X4

42 | 00908 721 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 20

43| 00909 549 0| Kafigmutter Nut Ecrou X M 10

44 | 002310400 Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 23X 48 X5

45 | 00904 006 0| Senkschraube Countersunkscrew Vis a téte fraisée X M 12 X 30

46 | 00229 185 2| Flanschplatte Flange plate Plague d'accouplement 518200 - X
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Kardantrager montiert
Universal joint support installed
Support de joint universel monte

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

448 883 2 52.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00900656 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 30
2 | 002291110 | Scheibe Washer Rondelle X Rd. 48 X5
3 | 00151 3295| Keilriemenscheibe V-belt pulley Poulie a gorges X Dw 251
4 | 00921524 0| Kraftband -links Power band -left Bande de force -gauche X Lg.= 5080
00921516 1| Kraftband -rechts Power band -right Bande de force -droite X Lg.= 4965
5 | 00911509 0| Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X A 100 X 3
6 | 009107600/ Stitzscheibe Supporting disc Rondelle diélectrique X S 100 X 120 X 3,5
00 911 027 0| Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X 100 X 120 X 0,3
00 911 029 0 | Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X 100 X 120 X 1,0
7 | 00229428 7| Lagerflansch Bearing flange Bride de palier X
8 | 00919 105 0| Kegel-Schmiernippel Cone-grease nipple Quille-graisseur X AM 8 X 1
9 | 001394950 RotgulRbuchse Red bronze bushing Douille bronze rouge X 100 X 110 X 40
10 | 00911 673 0| Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X 80 X 2,5
11 | 00930 326 0| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge X 6208 N 2RS
12 | 00915 122 0| Passfeder Fit-in key Clavette X A 10X 8X40
13| 00229 4275| Welle Shaft Arbre X Lg.= 376,5
14 | 00 230 057 0| Lagerrohr Bearing tube Tube de palier X
15 | 00912533 0| Spannhiilse Clamping sleeve Douille de serrage X 25 X 40
16 | 00909 913 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 20
17 | 00901 214 3| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 20 X 150
18 | 00 229 425 0| Kardantrager -links Cardan truss -left Porteur a cardan -gauche X
00 229 426 0| Kardantrager -rechts Cardan truss -right Porteur a cardan -droite X
19 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 12
20 | 00912 507 1| Spannhilse Clamping sleeve Douille de serrage X 16 X 20
21 | 00901 451 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 45
22 | 00900658 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 40
23 | 002312600| Auslegerarm -links, montiert Extension arm -left, assembled Bras radial -gauche, assemblée X
24 | 00231 261 0| Auslegerarm -rechts, montiert Extension arm -right, assembled Bras radial -droit, assemblée X
25 | 00229888 0| Spindel Spindle Fuseau X
26 | 00151403 1| Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort de traction X 10 X 51 X 400
27 | 00909910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 12
28 | 00924 218 0| Gummipuffer Rubber pad Tampon en caoutchouc X
29 | 00910506 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X24X25
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Anbauteile Maheinheit seitl./Auslegearm
Mounting parts number of mover units
Pieces de montage nombre d'unites de fau

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 157 3 53.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00900656 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 30
2 | 00909910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 12
3 | 00910643 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 135X 44X 4
4 | 00229810 1| Oberlenker Upper link Barres de poussée X
5 | 00901491 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 16 X 130
6 | 00260 327 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 17 X55X 8
7 | 002306380| Kardanbiigel -inkl. Buchse Cardan shackle -incl. bushing Branchon au cardan -incl. douille X
8 | 009349310| Lagerbuchse Bearing bush Coussinet X 45 X 50 X 30
10 | 00229 256 4| Lagerbolzen Bearing bolt Boulon d'appui X Lg.=120
00 230 228 2| Lagerbolzen -CRI Bearing bolt -CRI Boulon d'appui -CRI X Lg.= 152
11 | 00908 716 1 | Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 16
12 | 00 229 801 0| Oberlenker Upper link Barres de poussée X
13 | 00231 237 0| Bolzen Pin Boulon X Rd. 30 X 121
14 | 00912 675 2| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X 8X 45
15| 00910514 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 26 X44 X 4
16 | 00 910 877 0| Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X 45 X 55X 2,0
17 | 00229 186 0| Bolzen Pin Boulon X Rd. 25 X 110
18 | 00910512 2| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 21 X37X3
19 | 00908 721 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 20
20 | 00230025 0| Taktscheibe Timing disc Disque de synchronisation X
21| 00900612 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 16
22 | 00230022 0| Sensorhalter Sensor support Support de capteur X
23 | 00302 164 3| Namursensor Namursensor Namurcapteur X M12X1
24 | 00302 214 3| Verbindungskabel Connection cable Cable de raccordement X
25| 00900636 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 25
26 | 00923 2320| Gelenkspindel Hinged spindle Broche de réglage articulée X 11/4"RH X 116
27 | 00923 2300| Oberlenkerschlof3 Upper link Bielle de poussee X 11/4"Lg.=120
28 | 00923 231 0| Gelenkspindel Hinged spindle Broche de réglage articulée X 11/4"1LH X 116
29 | 009232350/ Sicherungsbiigel Break pin Broche de securite X
30 | 009014100/ 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 6 X 40
31| 00908 704 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 6
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Federentlastung
Spring compensation
Ressort compensateur

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 307 1 54.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00900380 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 20 X 60
2 | 00909913 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 20
3 | 00229827 0| Bock -inkl. Buchse Rack -incl. bushing Bouc -incl. douille X
4 | 00934 9300| Lagerbuchse Bearing bush Coussinet X 35X 39X20
5 | 002298310/ Bolzen Pin Boulon X
6 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
7 | 00900636 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 25
8 | 00229264 0| Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort de traction 8 14 X 71 X 756
9 | 00910334 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 36 X60 X5
10 | 00229 819 0| Schwinge -rechts, inkl. Buchse, Rocker -right, incl. bushing, grease| Aile -droite, incl. douille, graisseur X
Schmiernippel nipple
11 | 00919 105 0| Kegel-Schmiernippel Cone-grease nipple Quille-graisseur X AM 8 X 1
12 | 00934 934 0| Lagerbuchse Bearing bush Coussinet X 40 X 44 X 30
13 | 00229 818 0| Schwinge -links, inkl. Buchse, Rocker -left, incl. bushing, grease | Aile -gauche, incl. douille, X
Schmiernippel nipple graisseur
14 | 00917 012 2| Klappstecker Linch pin Goupille clip X 12 X 55
15 | 00 230 651 0| Bolzen Pin Boulon X
16 | 00909 910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 12
17 | 00900 655 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 25
18 | 00229 834 0| Strebe -inkl. Buchse Strut -incl. bushing Contrefiche -incl. douille X
19 | 00934 945 0| Lagerbuchse Bearing bush Coussinet X 35X 39X 15
20 | 00910 702 1| Stiitzscheibe Supporting disc Rondelle diélectrique X S30X42X25
21 | 00230657 0| Bolzen mit Kopf Pin with head Boulon avec téte X Rd. 40 X 60
22 | 00917 006 1| Klappstecker Linch pin Goupille clip X 6 X 42
23 | 00229840 0| Strebe -inkl. Buchse Strut -incl. bushing Contrefiche -incl. douille X
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Federentlastung

(BSS)

Spring compensation (BSS)
Ressort compensateur (BSS)

518381 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 905 0 54.5

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00900380 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 20 X 60
2 | 00909913 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 20
3 | 00229827 0| Bock -inkl. Buchse Rack -incl. bushing Bouc -incl. douille X
4 | 00934 9300| Lagerbuchse Bearing bush Coussinet X 35X 39X20
5 | 002298310/ Bolzen Pin Boulon X
6 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
7 | 00900636 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 25
8 | 00229264 0| Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort de traction 4 14 X 71 X 756
9 | 00910334 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 36 X60 X5
10 | 00229 819 0| Schwinge -rechts, inkl. Buchse, Rocker -right, incl. bushing, grease| Aile -droite, incl. douille, graisseur X
Schmiernippel nipple
11 | 00919 105 0| Kegel-Schmiernippel Cone-grease nipple Quille-graisseur X AM 8 X 1
12 | 00934 934 0| Lagerbuchse Bearing bush Coussinet X 40 X 44 X 30
13 | 00229 818 0| Schwinge -links, inkl. Buchse, Rocker -left, incl. bushing, grease | Aile -gauche, incl. douille, X
Schmiernippel nipple graisseur
14 | 00917 012 2| Klappstecker Linch pin Goupille clip X 12 X 55
15 | 00 230 651 0| Bolzen Pin Boulon X
16 | 00909 910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 12
17 | 00900 655 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 25
18 | 00229 834 0| Strebe -inkl. Buchse Strut -incl. bushing Contrefiche -incl. douille X
19 | 00934 945 0| Lagerbuchse Bearing bush Coussinet X 35X 39X 15
20 | 00910 702 1| Stiitzscheibe Supporting disc Rondelle diélectrique X S30X42X25
21 | 00230657 0| Bolzen mit Kopf Pin with head Boulon avec téte X Rd. 40 X 60
22 | 00917 006 1| Klappstecker Linch pin Goupille clip X 6 X 42
23 | 00229840 0| Strebe -inkl. Buchse Strut -incl. bushing Contrefiche -incl. douille X
24 | 00233004 1| Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort de traction 4 15 X 71 X 756
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Durchtrieb vorne
Front auxiliary pto.stub

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

P.d.f.debouchante avant 448 885 1 55.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00911 132 0| Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X 35X45X0,3
2 | 00910 727 1| Stutzscheibe Supporting disc Rondelle diélectrique X S35X45X25
3 | 00911668 0| Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X 72X25
4 | 00910914 0| Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X 56 X72X1,0
5 | 00930537 0| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge X 6207 2RS
6 | 00229024 0| Antriebswelle Drive shaft Arbre d'entrainement X Rd. 42 X 346
7 | 00229 0220| Lagerung -vorne Bearing -front Palier -devant X
8 | 00229 079 0| Taktscheibe Timing disc Disque de synchronisation X
9 | 00910334 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 36 X60 X5
10 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 12
11 | 00910506 1 | Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X24X25
12 | 00901 217 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 20 X 180
13 | 00229 061 0| Halter Frontausleger Front wing support Support pour bras avant X
14 | 00229 246 0| Schutz Guard Protecteur X
15| 00901 451 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 45
16 | 00900 380 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 20 X 60
17 | 00908 721 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 20
18 | 00 953 823 0| Verschlussstopfen Sealing plug Bouchon d'étanchéité X Rd. 20,7/25 X 8/10,5
19 | 00925001 0| Verschlussstopfen Sealing plug Bouchon d'étanchéité X Rd. 58
20 | 00900658 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 40
21| 00905922 1| Gewindestift Threaded pin Goujon fileté X M8 X 10
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Frontausleger montiert (Hang)
Front arm installed (slope)
Bras avant montee (pente)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 2750 56.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 002308400/| Frontausleger -vorne Front wing -front Bras avant -devant X
2 | 00230827 0| Bolzen Pin Boulon X Rd. 40
3 | 00912 718 2| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X 10 X 60
4 | 00919 105 0| Kegel-Schmiernippel Cone-grease nipple Quille-graisseur X AM 8 X 1
5 | 009006530 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12X 20
6 | 00910506 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X24X25
7 | 009349350/| Lagerbuchse Bearing bush Coussinet X 40 X 44 X 50
8 | 002308610| Frontauslegerschwinge -inkl. Rocker arm for front arm - incl. Balancier pour bras avant - incl. X
Buchse bushing douille
9 | 009349340 | Lagerbuchse Bearing bush Coussinet X 40 X 44 X 30
10 | 00230860 0| Frontausleger -inkl. Buchse Front wing -incl. bushing Bras avant -incl. douille X
12 | 00230813 0| Verriegelungsstange Locking bar Barre de verrouillage X
13 | 00900 637 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 30
14 | 00910414 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 10,5 X21 X2
15| 00230848 0| Anzeigeblech -hydraulisch Indicator plate -hydraulic Téle d'indication -hydraulique X
16 | 00 230 847 0| Bolzen Pin Boulon X Rd. 20 X 81
17 | 00912 675 2| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X 8 X 45
18 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
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Anbau Frontausleger (Hang)
Mounting for front arm (slope)

Pieces de montage p.bras avant (pente)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 177 3 57.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
2 | 009538230| Verschlussstopfen Sealing plug Bouchon d'étanchéité X Rd. 20,7/25 X 8/10,5
3 | 00925018 0| Verschlussstopfen Sealing plug Bouchon d'étanchéité X Rd. 15,6/20 X 8/10
4 | 00910515 2| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 31X56X4
5 | 00910661 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 41 X 56 X 4,0
7 | 00229 7820| Bolzen Pin Boulon X
8 | 009191050 Kegel-Schmiernippel Cone-grease nipple Quille-graisseur X AM 8 X 1
9 | 00910506 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X24X25
10 | 00900 658 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 40
11 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 12
12 | 00912 718 2| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X 10 X 60
13| 00912 716 2| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X 10 X 50
14 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
15| 00910414 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 10,5 X21 X2
16 | 00 900 638 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 35
17 | 00229 784 0| Bolzen Pin Boulon X
18 | 00229 790 0| Bolzen Pin Boulon X
19 | 00919 107 0| Kegel-Schmiernippel Cone-grease nipple Quille-graisseur X CcM8X1

20 | 00229781 0| Anschlagring Stop ring Bague de butée X

21 | 00918 406 1| Hydraulikzylinder Hydraulic cylinder Vérin hydraulique 2 Ez 60/65 X 80/390
00918 739 0| Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints X Ez 60/65

22 | 00917 006 1| Klappstecker Linch pin Goupille clip X 6X42

23 | 00229006 0| Bolzen Pin Boulon X

24 | 00344 892 3| Schanierbolzen Hinge pin Axe de charniere X Rd. 12 X 127

25| 00912 579 2| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X 4X20

26 | 00230857 0| Anzeigestange Indicator bar Barre indicatrice X
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Anbauteile Frontrahmen an Zettergehause
Mount.parts front frame condit.housing
Pieces d.montage cadre frontale(condit.)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449179 1 58.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 | 00910515 2| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 31X56X4

2 | 00229 050 1| Hydraulikzylinder Hydraulic cylinder Vérin hydraulique X Ez 40/45 X 185/600

00 921 425 2| Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints X Ez 40/45

3 | 00250356 0| Lenker -unten, inkl. Buchse Guide -below, incl. bushing Guide -en bas, incl. douille X

4 | 00934901 0| Lagerbuchse Bearing bush Coussinet X 30 X 34 X 40

5 | 00910865 1| Passscheibe Washer Rondelle X 30X42X2,0

6 | 002298880| Spindel Spindle Fuseau X

7 | 009103300 Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 22 X37X8

8 | 00933504 0| Axial-Rillenkugellager Axial grooved ball bearing Roulement rainures a billes axiale X 511 04

9 | 00265 320 0| Distanzhilse Spacer bushing Douille entretoise X

10 | 00 250 350 0| Bolzen Pin Boulon X Rd. 25 X 200
11 | 00912 670 1 | Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X 8 X 40

12 | 00910514 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 26 X44 X 4

13 | 00911 136 1 | Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X 35X45X2,0
14 | 00229 792 0| Federhalter -unten, inkl. Buchse Spring support -below, incl. Support de ressort -en bas, incl. X

bushing douille

15 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 12

16 | 00910506 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X 24X25
17 | 00900 658 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 40

18 | 00919 105 0| Kegel-Schmiernippel Cone-grease nipple Quille-graisseur X AM 8 X 1

19 | 00911504 0| Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X A30X2,0

20 | 00910 702 1| Stiitzscheibe Supporting disc Rondelle diélectrique X S30X42X25
21 | 00250 7350 Bolzen Pin Boulon X Rd. 30 X 188
22 | 00145155 2| Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort de traction X 10 X 51 X 600

00 145 156 2| Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort tendeur X 13 X 53 X 598

23 | 00229790 0| Bolzen Pin Boulon X

24 | 00912 716 2| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X 10 X 50

25 | 00934 930 0| Lagerbuchse Bearing bush Coussinet X 35 X 39 X 20
26 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10

27 | 00900634 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 20

28 | 00925302 0| Maul-Ringschlissel Open ended spanner Clé a fourche X SW 30

29 | 00229898 0| Bolzen Pin Boulon X

30 | 00229 793 0| Federhalter -inkl. Buchse Spring support -incl. bushing Support de ressort -incl. douille X

31 | 00923227 0| Gelenkspindel Hinged spindle Broche de réglage articulée X Lg.=170

32 | 00229897 0| Oberlenker Upper link Barres de poussée X incl.P0s.31,33
33 | 00923 228 0| Gelenkspindel Hinged spindle Broche de réglage articulée X 11/4"1LH X170
34 | 00923237 0| Sicherungshigel Break pin Broche de securite X

35 | 00908 704 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 6
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Anbauteile Frontrahmen an Zettergehduse E 000 001 032 02
Mount.parts front frame condit.housing 494000 - 560050 M

Pieces d.montage cadre frontale(condit.) | 449179 1 58.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
36 | 009014100/ 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex

M 6 X 40
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Ausleger E 000 001 032 02
Cantilever 494000 - 560050 M
|
Cantilever 448 890 1 59.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00908 716 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 16
2 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
3 | 00938659 0| Gummi-Metall-Element Rubber -metal part Element acier-caoutchouc X
4 | 00910327 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 17 X50 X 3
5 | 00900636 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 25
6 | 00909912 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 16
7 | 009002310/ 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X 5/8" X 63
8 | 002295200 Motorrahmen Engine frame Cadre de moteur X
00229 519 0| Motorrahmen -rechts Engine frame -right Cadre de moteur -droite X
9 | 009103620| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 17 X40X 6
10 | 00901 141 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 16 X 100
11 | 00229 239 0| Ausleger -rechts hinten Cantilever -back right Cantilever -derriere a droite X
00229 238 0| Ausleger -links hinten Cantilever -back left Cantilever -derriere en gauche X
12 | 00229 233 0| Ausleger -vorne Cantilever -front Cantilever -devant X
13 | 00909 913 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 20
14 | 00908 721 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 20
15 | 00900 688 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 20 X 50
16 | 00901 204 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 20 X 75
17 | 00910512 2| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 21 X37X3
18 | 00 229 957 0| Kunststoffbuchse Plastic bushing Douille plastique X 100 X 105 X 42,5
19 | 00229 958 0| Kunststoffbuchse Plastic bushing Douille plastique X Rd. 100 X 105 X 40
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Dieselmotor
Diesel engine
Moteur diesel

494000 - 560050

Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung

Description

Description

Masch.-Nr-

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

444099 0 59.5

Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 | 00229500 1| Dieselmotor
-nur auf Anfrage

Diesel engine
-on request only

Moteur diesel
-uniquement sur demande
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Kupplung mit Zubehor
Clutch with accessories
Embrayage avec accessoires

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm
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448 835 3 60.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00900238 0| 6kt-Passschraube Hex head fit bolt Boulon calibre hex 6 M 12 X 45
2 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex 6 M 12
3 | 00938654 0| Lamellenpaket Seal package Jeau de joints X
4 | 00905937 0| Gewindestift Threaded pin Goujon fileté X M 10 X 20
5 | 00938655 0| Flanschnabe Flange hub Moyeu a bride X
6 | 00915004 0| Passfeder Fit-in key Clavette X A18X 11 X 70
7 | 002312512 Zwischenwelle Intermediate shaft Arbre intermediaire X
8 | 00938656 0| Nabe Hub Moyeu X
9 | 00903002 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique 8 UNC 3/8" X 1,1/4" -10.9
10 | 00938 657 0| Bowex-Elastic Bowex-Elastic Bowex-Elastic X
11 | 00229 122 0| Lagergehause Bearing housing Cage de roulement X
12 | 00229 123 0| Kunststoff-Lager Plasstic bearing Palier plastique X
13 | 00229 124 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X Rd. 352
14 | 00903 105 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M 10 X 20
15| 00910969 0| Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X 65X 85X 1,0
16 | 00231 2750| Geblaserad Impeller Roue de ventilateur X
17 | 00905933 1| Gewindestift Threaded pin Goujon fileté X M 10 X 12
18 | 00 231 253 0| Gehause -mitte oben Housing -middle top Carter -centre en haut X
19 | 00231 258 0| Gehéause -unten Housing -below Carter -en bas X
20 | 00911686 0| Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X 100 X 3,0
21| 00900612 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 16
22 | 00910413 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X17X1,6
23 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
24 | 00231 039 0| Distanzrohr Spacer tube Tube d'entretoisement X 65 X 76,1 X5
25| 009305000/ Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge X 6013 2RS
26 | 002312520| Lagergehduse Bearing housing Cage de roulement 1
27 | 00903 043 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique 10 M6 X 16
28 | 00 231 264 0| Gehausescheibe -mitte oben Housing disc -middle top Disque de boitier -centre en haut X
29 | 00231 267 0| Gehausescheibe -unten Housing disc -below Disque de boitier -en bas X
30 | 00231273 0| Halterung Bracket Support 1
31| 00908 704 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 6
32 | 00924 215 0| Gummipuffer Rubber pad Tampon en caoutchouc X Rd. 25 X 25
33 | 00910602 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,5X35X25
34 | 00900 608 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M6 X 20
35| 00231276 0| Kupplung Clutch Accouplement X
36 | 00231 250 0] Lifterlagerung Fan bearing Palier de ventilateur X
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Schalldampfer montiert
Silencer assembled

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Silencieux, assemblé 449 182 2 61.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 009385630| V-Band-Schelle V-band clamp Collier bande V X 3.5"
2 | 00938566 0| Verbindungsstiick Connexion piece Elément d'assemblage X
3 | 00938569 0| Dichtungsband Sealing strip Patte d'etancheite X 4"
4 | 009385100 | Reduzierstiick Reducing piece Element reducteur X
5 | 00938689 0| Dichtungsband Sealing strip Patte d'etancheite X 5"
6 | 00938691 0| Krimmer Bend Coude progressif X 5"
7 | 00900254 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X 5/8" X 1 1/4"
8 | 00909912 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 16
9 | 002296280 Stitze Support Support X
10 | 00908 716 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 16
11 | 00901 132 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 16 X 55
12 | 00909 913 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 20
13 | 00900 249 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X 3/4" X 11/2"
14 | 00924 028 0| Schlauchschelle Hose clamp Collier de serrage de tuyau X 253 - 265
15| 00938 692 0| Schalldampfer Silencer Silencieux X Typ 3
16 | 00938 690 0| Rohr-Auspuff Exhaust pipe Tube d'échappement X 5"
17 | 00 229 527 0| Schalldampferhalteblech Silencer holding plate Tole de fixation de silencieux X
18 | 00230802 0| Schellenhalter -mitte oben Clamp holder -middle top Tube d'échappement -centre en X
haut
19 | 00230826 0| Schellenhalter -unten Clamp holder -below Tube d'échappement -en bas X
20 | 00900638 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 35
21 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
22 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
23 | 00229676 0| Winkel Angle Angle X
25| 00910362 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 17 X40X 6
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Luftfilter montiert Standard
Air filter installed standard

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Reniflard monte standard 449 185 1 62.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00924 021 0| Schneckengewindeschelle Tube clip Bride X 100 - 120
2 | 00938661 0| Reduzierstiick Reducing piece Element reducteur X
3 | 00924020 1| Schneckengewindeschelle Tube clip Bride X 130 - 150
4 | 00938663 0| Rohrstiick Tube section Piece de tube X Lg.= 90
5 | 00938662 0| Reduzierstiick Reducing piece Element reducteur X
6 | 00924022 0| Schneckengewindeschelle Tube clip Bride X 150 - 170
7 | 00938660 0| Luftfilter Air filter Filtre & air X incl.Pos.8,9
8 | 00938589 0| Sicherheitsfilter -klein Safety filter -small Filtre de sdrete -petit X
00938591 0| Filter -grof Filter -big Filtre -grand X
9 | 009385900 | Gummi-Ventil Rubber valve Soupape enrobée X
10 | 00938 666 0| Unterdruckanzeiger Vacuum indicator Indicateur de vide X
11 | 00938 667 0 | Befestigungsschelle Clamp Collier pour tuyaux X Rd. 380
12 | 00230666 0| Luftansaugrohr Air intake pipe Tube d'aspiration d'air X Lg.= 825
13 | 009400150 Bogen Bow Arc X 45°
14 | 00940 014 0| Reduzierstiick Reducing piece Element reducteur X Rd. 178 /127
15 | 00924 029 0| Schneckengewindeschelle Tube clip Bride X LA 180-200
16 | 00 940 013 0| Rohrstick Tube section Piece de tube X Rd. 178 X 90
17 | 00940016 0| Verbindungsstiick Connexion piece Elément d'assemblage X Rd. 178
18 | 00940 223 0| Staubsammeltasse Dust cup Collecteur de poussiére X
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Luftfilter montiert
Air filter installed

518381 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

16 | 00925 111 0 | Kantenschutz -Id.-Nr.= 1m

Edge protection -1d.-no.= 1m

Bordure de protection -1d.-no. = 1m|

Reniflard monte 449 906 1 62.5
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00924 021 0| Schneckengewindeschelle Tube clip Bride X 100 - 120
2 | 00938661 0| Reduzierstiick Reducing piece Element reducteur X
3 | 00924020 1| Schneckengewindeschelle Tube clip Bride X 130 - 150
4 | 00938663 0| Rohrstiick Tube section Piece de tube X Lg.= 90
5 | 00938662 0| Reduzierstiick Reducing piece Element reducteur X
6 | 00924022 0| Schneckengewindeschelle Tube clip Bride X 150 - 170
7 | 00938660 0| Luftfilter Air filter Filtre & air X incl.Pos.8,9
8 | 00938589 0| Sicherheitsfilter -klein Safety filter -small Filtre de sdrete -petit X
00938591 0| Filter -grof Filter -big Filtre -grand X
9 | 009385900 | Gummi-Ventil Rubber valve Soupape enrobée X
10 | 00938 666 0| Unterdruckanzeiger Vacuum indicator Indicateur de vide X
11 | 00938 667 0 | Befestigungsschelle Clamp Collier pour tuyaux X Rd. 380
12 | 00924 029 0| Schneckengewindeschelle Tube clip Bride X LA 180-200
13 | 00229 681 0| Rohr Tube Tube X
14 | 00940 2251 | Adapter Adapter Adaptateur X
15 | 00940 224 1| Selbstreinigender Vorabscheider Self-cleaning pre-separator Séparateur avant autonettoyant X 6"
X
X

17 | 00940223 0| Staubsammeltasse

Dust cup

Collecteur de poussiéere
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Klimakompressor
Compressor (air conditioner)
Compresseur (climatiseur)

494000 - 560050
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449 184 1 63.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 002311450| Halter Support Cadre support X
2 | 00938560 0| Kompressor fir Klimaanlage Compressor for air conditioner Compresseur pour climatiseur X
3 | 00229542 0| Verstellstiick Adjustable fitting Piece de réglage X
4 | 00229543 0| Anschraublasche Mounting strap Patte a visser X FI 70 X 6 X 149
5 | 00900248 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X 3/8" X 1"
6 | 00900637 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 30
7 | 00900638 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 35
8 | 00910414 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 10,5 X21 X2
9 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
10 | 00900 251 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X 3/8" X 31/4"
11 | 00921 528 0| Keilriemen V-belt Courroie trapézoidale X Lg.= 1007 / XPA
12 | 00910353 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 11 X34 X3
13 | 00903 002 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X UNC 3/8" X 1,1/4" -10.9
14 | 00909 909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
15| 00903 108 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M 10 X 30
16 | 00940 081 0| Distanzhilse Spacer bushing Douille entretoise X Lg.= 23
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Liufterantrieb
Fan drive

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Entrainement de ventilateur 449 212 0 64.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 009215310/| Kraftband Power band Bande de force X Lg.=2125/2 HB
2 | 00900637 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 30
3 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
4 | 00910639 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 11 X 48 X5
5 | 00230804 0| Keilriemenscheibe -2-rillig V-belt pulley -2 rills Poulie a gorges -2 rainures X Dw 200
6 | 002308220/ Distanzring Spacer ring Bague d'écartement X 445X8,8X9
7 | 00910864 1| Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X 30X42X1,0
8 | 00930566 0| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge X 6306 2RS
9 | 00911536 0| Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X 30X 2,0
10 | 00930506 0| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge X 6006 2RS
11 | 00229 942 0| Spannrolle Jockey pulley Galet tendeur X Rd. 153 X 50
12 | 00230803 0| Keilriemenscheibe -2-rillig V-belt pulley -2 rills Poulie a gorges -2 rainures X Dw 180
13 | 00900 271 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X 3/8" X 2 1/4"
14 | 00909 912 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 16
15 | 00900 254 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X 5/8" X 1 1/4"
16 | 00 230 854 0| Zwischenlage Interlayer Fourrure de remplissage X Bl 2 X 60 X 84
17 | 00230853 0| Zwischenlage Interlayer Fourrure de remplissage X FI 6 X 60 X 84
18 | 00905 337 0| Osenschraube Eye screw Vis a oeillet X M 10 X 85
19 | 00900 657 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 35
20 | 00 230807 0| Stutze Support Support X
21| 00915078 0| Passfeder Fit-in key Clavette X A8X7X40
22 | 00230821 0| Welle Shaft Arbre X
23 | 00915083 1| Passfeder Fit-in key Clavette X A8X7X50
24 | 00230823 0| Distanzring Spacer ring Bague d'écartement X Lg.=13
25| 00910414 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 10,5 X21 X2
26 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
27 | 00230824 0| Strebe Strut Contrefiche X
28 | 00910702 1| Stitzscheibe Supporting disc Rondelle diélectrique X S30X42X25
29 | 00910609 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X 37X3
30 | 00909910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 12
31| 00908215 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 12
32 | 00230812 1| Spannarm Tension arm Levier tendeur X
33| 00341914 1| Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort de traction X 3,5X21 X170
34 | 00901 422 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 45
35| 00908 210 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M8
36 | 00910603 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 84X24X2
37 | 00900 304 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 60
38 | 009103200/ Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X 30X6
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Liufterantrieb
Fan drive

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Entrainement de ventilateur 449 212 0 64.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
39 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 12
40 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
41 | 00230 764 0| Dampfer Damper Amortisseur X
42 | 00230796 0| Lasche Strap Patte X
43 | 00900214 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 55
44 | 00900638 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 35
45| 00910353 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 11 X34 X3
46 | 00940012 0| Lufterflugel Fan blade Pale de ventilateur X Rd. 800
47 | 00276 202 0| Distanzrohr Spacer tube Tube d'entretoisement X
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Kuhleranlage - Kihlerrahmen
Radiator - Radiator frame

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Radiateur - Cadre de radiateur 449 298 0 65.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00900614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 20
2 | 00910413 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 84X17X1,6
3 | 002306820/ Blech -rechts Plate -right Tole -droite X Bl 2 X 221 X 622
4 | 002306810| Blech -links Plate -left Téle -gauche X Bl 2 X 221 X 622
5 | 00900636 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 25
6 | 00910414 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 10,5 X21 X2
7 | 00230688 0| Blechwinkel Sheet steel angle Patte angulaire X Bl 4 X 72 X 957
8 | 00233114 0| Kuhlerrahmen Radiator frame Cadre de radiateur X
9 | 00230691 0| Blechklappe Sheet metal flap Trappe en tble X

10 | 00909 908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 8

11 | 00 908 210 0 | 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 8

12 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10

13 | 00906 132 0| Flugelschraube Winged screw Vis a oreilles X M8 X 16

14 | 00900 656 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 30

15| 00910643 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 135X44 X4

16 | 00909 910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 12

17 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 12

18 | 00938 695 1| Dichtung -Id.-Nr.= 1m Gasket -1d.-no.= 1m Joint -Id.-no.= 1m X

19 | 00938 694 1| Dichtungsprofil -1d.-Nr.= 1m Rubber profile -Id.-no.= 1m Joint profilé -1d.-no.= 1m X

20 | 00900 637 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 30

21| 009103530| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 11 X34 X3

22 | 00230 7340| Lasche Strap Patte 2

23 | 00908 212 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 10

24 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10

25 | 00901 437 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10X 70
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Reinigungsfligel (Sonderausristung)
Cleaning paddle
Pale de nettoyage

518381 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 9070 65.5

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 002330391 Stutze Support Support X
2 | 00233043 1| Nabe Hub Moyeu X
3 | 009305330| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge X 6203 2RS
4 | 009115150 Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X Al1l7X1,0
5 | 00233038 1| Lufterflugel Fan blade Péle de ventilateur X
6 | 00910032 0| Federring Spring washer Rondelle elastique X B=6
7 | 00900607 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M6 X 16
8 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
9 | 009106030| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X24X2
10 | 00900 616 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 25
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Kuhleranlage - Kihlmittelkthler
Cooler - cooling agent cooler
Radiat.-refroidiss.agent réfrig.

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 308 4 66.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 009103530| Scheibe Washer Rondelle 2 11 X34 X3
2 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét 2 SKM 10
3 | 00900636 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex 2 M 10 X 25
4 | 00940042 0| Verschlussdeckel Sealing cap Couvercle de fermeture X
5 | 00940043 0| Kuhimittelkthler Cooling solvent cooler Refroidisseur de réfrigérant X
6 | 00924004 0| Schneckengewindeschelle Tube clip Bride X 50-70
7 | 00230663 0| Kihlerschlauch -Zulauf Radiator hose -Supply Tuyeau pour radiateur - Affluence X
8 | 00302024 0| Niveau-Schalter Levelling switch Interrupteur de niveau X
9 | 00924 0050| Schneckengewindeschelle Tube clip Bride X 70 -90
10 | 00230662 0| Kuhlerschlauch -Ablauf Radiator hose -Downspout Tuyeau pour radiateur - X

Déroulement
11 | 00 900 614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 20
12 | 00910353 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle 2 11 X34 X3
13 | 00909 909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét 2 SKM 10
14 | 00900 636 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex 2 M 10 X 25
15 | 00940 044 0| Lufterhaube Fan hood Capot de ventilateur X
16 | 00 151 291 0| Abdichtstreifen Sealing strap Bande de colmatage X 20 X 4 X 4350
17 | 00922 672 0| Kabelbinder Cable band Collier de serrage X Lg.= 450
20 | 002307301 | Kuhlmittelkthler Cooling solvent cooler Refroidisseur de réfrigérant X
21 | 00926 025 0| MotorkihImittel -1d.-Nr.= 20Itr Engine coling agent -1d.-no.= 20ltr | Agent réfrigérant moteur -Id.- no.= X

20ltr

00 926 026 0| MotorkihImittel -1d.-Nr.= 5ltr Engine coling agent -Id.-no.= 5ltr | Agent réfrigérant moteur -Id.- no.= X

Sltr

22 | 00938 845 0| Abdichtmittel Sealant Remide d'étanchéité X 310 ml
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Kuhleranlage - Olkihler
Radiator - oil cooler

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Radiateur - refroidisseur d huile 449 300 1 67.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 002307331 Olkiihler Qil cooler Refroidisseur d'huile X
2 | 00920872 0| Mini-Messanschluss Connector f.mini-test equipm. Raccord instr.mesureur mini X M 16 X 2
3 | 00230667 0| Gummistreifen Rubber strip Bande en caoutchouc X 4 X 98 X 956
4 | 00919663 0| Reduzier-Verschraubung Reducer fitting Réduction X R11/4"/R1"
5 | 00919 657 0| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X L28/G1"
6 | 009208220 Stutzen Lug Tubulure X L 28
7 | 00920827 0| L-Stutzen Adjustable L connection Raccord L réglable X L 28
8 | 00229 711 1 | Rickschlagventil Non-return valve Clapet anti-retour X 1,5 Bar
9 | 00920013 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 600 mm
10 | 00910 603 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X24X2
11 | 00909 908 1 | Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 8
12 | 00900 614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 20
13 | 00920 023 1| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 4680
14 | 00 920 024 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 3230
15| 00920822 0| Stutzen Lug Tubulure X L 28
16 | 00 920 893 0| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X L28-1.1/16"
17 | 00903 112 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M 10 X 50
18 | 00925150 0| Schelle -2 Halften Clamp -2 halves Collier de serrage -2 moitiés X Bo.=35
19 | 00919 659 0| Reduzier-Verschraubung Reducer fitting Réduction X KOR 28/18 - PL
20 | 00921 173 0| Winkelstutzen Angle lug Jarret tubulure X L 18
21 | 00920980 1| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 1600
22| 00919667 0| T-Ubergangsstiick T-connection element Connecteuren T X M14X1,5
23 | 00921173 0| Winkelstutzen Angle lug Jarret tubulure X L 18
24 | 00921 174 1| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X L 18 MB
25| 00937 717 0| Dichtring Gasket ring Bague d'étanchéité X A14X20X1,5
26 | 00302019 0| Temperaturschalter Temperature switch Interrupteur thermostatique X 95° C
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Kuhleranlage - Ladeltftkthler
Radiator - charge air cooler

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm
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Radiateur-refroidisseur air de suralimen 449 301 1 68.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 002307311 Ladeluftkiihler Charge air cooler Echangeur intermédiaire de X
chaleur
2 | 00924018 0| Gelenkbolzen-Schlauchschelle Joint bolt-hose clamp Boulon-collier de serrage 494000 - 516999 X 74-79
00 924 041 0| Gelenkbolzen-Schlauchschelle Joint bolt-hose clamp Boulon-collier de serrage 517000 - X 68 - 73
3 | 00940053 0| Ansaugschlauch Flexible suction hose Suceuse X Lg.= 155
4 | 00924 026 0| Gelenkbolzen-Schlauchschelle Joint bolt-hose clamp Boulon-collier de serrage X 86-91
6 | 00230667 0| Gummistreifen Rubber strip Bande en caoutchouc X 4 X 98 X 956
7 | 00910603 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X24X2
8 | 00909908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 8
9 | 00900614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 20
10 | 00230873 0| Ladeluftrohr Charge air tube Tuyau d'air de suralimentation X 25"
11 | 00230871 0| Ladeluftrohr Charge air tube Tuyau d'air de suralimentation X 3"
12 | 00938 697 0| Verbindungsstiick Connexion piece Elément d'assemblage X 21/2"
13 | 00940 008 0| Ansaugschlauch Flexible suction hose Suceuse X Lg.= 200
14 | 00940009 0| Gummi-Ansaugschlauch Rubber suction hose Tube aspirateur en caoutchouc X 3" X 350
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Kuhleranlage - Kondensator fur Klimaanl.
Radiator - condenser for air conditioner
Radiateur -condenseur pour climatiseur

494000 - 560050
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449 302 2 69.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00230695 0| Kondensator fur Klimaanlage Condenser for air conditioner Condenseur pour climatiseur X
2 | 009100320/ Federring Spring washer Rondelle elastique X B=6
3 | 00900607 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M6 X 16
4 | 00940078 0| Schlauch mit Fittinge Hose with fittings Flexible et raccords X Lg.= 3000
5 | 00940076 0| Adapter Adapter Adaptateur X Gr. 12
6 | 00940077 0| Adapter Adapter Adaptateur X Gr. 8
7 | 00900607 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M6 X 16
8 | 00940036 0| Schlauch mit Fittinge Hose with fittings Flexible et raccords X Lg.= 4700
9 | 00940079 0| Schlauch mit Fittinge Hose with fittings Flexible et raccords X Lg.= 2900
10 | 00 940 073 0| Druckschalter Pressure switch Interrupteur a pression X 7/16" UNF
11 | 00 940 072 0 | Trockner Drier Séchoir X
12 | 00940 074 0| Druckschalter Pressure switch Interrupteur a pression X
13 | 00910411 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,4X125X1,6
14 | 00908 704 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 6
15 | 00903 057 2| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M 6 X 90
00 903 056 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M6 X 70
00903 051 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M 6 X 50
16 | 00925102 1| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X Bo.= 18
00925 103 1| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X Bo.=25
17 | 00937596 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X
18 | 00937597 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X
19 | 00940 035 0| Befestigungskit Mastic Mastic X
20 | 00937592 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X
21 | 009375930| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X
22 | 00937591 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X
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Absaugung i 000 001 032 02
Suction 494000 - 560050 M
Aspiration | 4493123 70.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00908 716 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 16
2 | 002311650| Blech Plate Téle X
3 | 002311620/ Birste Brush Brosse X
4 | 00910351 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,4X18 X 1,6
5 | 009106030| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X24X2
6 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
8 | 00908 704 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 6
9 | 00908 620 0| 6kt-Mutter -niedrige Form Hex nut -low form Ecrou hex -forme basse X M 16
10 | 00231 1150 | Absaugarm Suction arm Bras d'aspiration X
11 | 00 302 386 0| Gleichstrommotor D.C. motor Moteur a courant continu X
12 | 00231 0100| Kupplung Clutch Accouplement X
13 | 00 934 900 0| Lagerbuchse Bearing bush Coussinet 2 16 X 18 X 12
14 | 00938 928 0| Zahnkranz Tooth rim Couronne dentée X
15 | 00231009 0| Kupplung Clutch Accouplement X
16 | 00230870 0| Mitnehmer Tappet Douille d'accouplement X
17 | 00912 646 2| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X 6 X 50
18 | 00 903 089 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M 8 X 90
19 | 00231 230 0| Gewindebolzen Threaded bolt Boulon fileté X Lg.=118
20 | 002310130 Vollgummirad Solid rubber wheel Roue pleine caoutchouc X Rd. 125 X 25
21 | 00910032 0| Federring Spring washer Rondelle elastique X B=6
22 | 00903 043 1| zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M6 X 16
23 | 00900 638 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 35
24 | 00900 607 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M6 X 16
25 | 00230966 0| Halter Support Cadre support X
27 | 00910414 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 10,5 X21 X2
28 | 00940031 0| Vollgummirad Solid rubber wheel Roue pleine caoutchouc X Rd. 125 X 25
29 | 00231218 0| Schutzblech Motor Guard motor Protecteur moteur X
30 | 00901 436 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 65
31| 009183100 Osenschraube Eye screw Vis a oeillet X M 8 X 95
32| 00341914 1| Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort de traction X 3,5X21X170
33 | 00230887 0| Spannarm Tension arm Levier tendeur X
34 | 00919 106 0| Kegel-Schmiernippel Cone-grease nipple Quille-graisseur X BM8X1
35| 00910303 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 17 X30X 3
36 | 00901 046 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 55
37 | 00912 641 2| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X 6 X 30
39 | 00230863 0| Halter Support Cadre support X
40 | 00908 212 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 10
41 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
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Absaugschlauch mont.
Suction hose installed
Flexibles d"aspiration monte

494000 - 560050
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449 476 0 71.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00924 007 0| Schneckengewindeschelle Tube clip Bride X 90 - 110
2 | 00922672 0| Kabelbinder Cable band Collier de serrage X Lg.= 450
3 | 00940028 0| Absaugschlauch Suction hose Flexibles d'aspiration X Lg.= 3250
4 | 009014250 | 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 60
00 900 614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 20
5 | 002310380| Schelle Clamp Collier de serrage X
6 | 00910603 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X24X2
7 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
8 | 00900614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 20
9 | 002311300/ Halterung Bracket Support X
10 | 00231 131 0| Krimmer Bend Coude progressif X
11 | 00 900 616 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 25
12 | 00900 636 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 25
13 | 00910414 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 10,5 X21 X2
14 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
15 | 00900 264 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 45
16 | 00910413 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 84X17X1,6







Kabinenplattform mit Stitzen
Cap platform with support
Plate-forme de cabine avec support
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449 134 1 72.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00923505 1| Vorlegekeil Wheel chock Cale de freinage X
2 | 00201359 2| Zugfeder mit Haken Tension spring with hook Ressort tendeur avec crochet X 2 X 13X 60
3 | 00168 156 5| Tasche fur Vorlegekeil Bracket for wedge Support de cale X
4 | 00905231 1| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M8 X 20
5 | 00900201 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 35
6 | 00908 2100 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M8
7 | 00910413 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 84X17X1,6
8 | 00909908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 8
9 | 00900657 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 35
10 | 00 229 455 0| Kabinenplattform Cab platform Plate-forme de cabine X
11 | 00911 541 0 | Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X A35X15
12 | 00911 136 1| Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X 35X45X2,0
00911 134 0 | Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X 35X45X1,0
13 | 00930319 0| Laufrolle Runner Galet X LR 35/72 2URS
14 | 00229412 0| Stitze -hinten Support -back Support -derriere X
15| 00910506 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X 24X25
16 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 12
17 | 00229 4100 Stutze -links Support -left Support -gauche X
18 | 00229 529 0| Tankrahmen Tank frame Cadre de reservoir X
19 | 00229 411 0| Stiutze -rechts Support -right Support -droite X
20 | 00924 637 0| Scheinwerfer Headlight Phare 2
00 924 714 0| Glihlampe Bulb Lampe 2 12 V 60/55 W
21 | 00924 636 0| Blink-mit Positionsleuchte Flashing light with side light Clignot.avec feu de pisition 2
00 924 709 0| Einfadenlampe Singel filament buld Lampe a | filament 2 12V/5W
00 924 693 0| Einfadenlampe Singel filament buld Lampe a | filament 2 12V/21W
20 080 761 0| Lichtscheibe Pane Vitre lumineux X
22 | 00900614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 20
23 | 00230996 0| Schutzblech Guard plate Garde-boue X
24 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
25 | 00924 723 0| Steckdose Socket Prise de courant 2
26 | 002305150/ Frontblech -links Front plate -left Toéle avant -gauche X
00 230 516 0| Frontblech -rechts Front plate -right Téle avant -droite X
27 | 00900616 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 25
X

28 | 00924 710 0| Gehause Housing

Carter
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Staukasten i 000 001 032 02
Box 494000 - 560050 M
|
Caisse 4491330 73.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00230649 0| Schutzblech Guard plate Garde-boue X
2 | 00900614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 20
3 | 009104130| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 84X17X1,6
4 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
5 | 002305020 | Staukasten -vorne Stowage box -front Boite d'embouteillage -devant X
6 | 00900634 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 20
7 | 00910414 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 10,5 X21 X2
8 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
9 | 00908 704 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 6
10 | 00910411 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,4 X12,5X1,6
11 | 00 908 208 0 | 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M6
12 | 00 335482 2| Gummifuss Ruber grommet Douille en caoutchouc X
13 | 00905 215 0| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 6 X 40
14 | 00903 089 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M 8 X 90
15| 00274 375 4| Scharnier Hinge Charniére X
16 | 00900 607 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M6 X 16
17 | 00230501 0| Klappe Flap Clapet X
18 | 00905210 1| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M6 X 16
19 | 00938561 0| Gasfeder Gas spring Ressort a gaz X Lg.= 405,5-400 N
20 | 00230513 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X
21| 00229 403 0| Tank fur Scheibenwaschanlage Tank for windscreen washer Reservoir pour lave pare-brise X

incl.Pumpenmotor

incl.pump engine

incl.Pos.pomp de moteur

22 | 00905 211 1| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M6 X 25

23 | 00230510 0| Staukasten -hinten Stowage box -back Boite d'embouteillage - derriére X

24 | 00230881 0| Wartungsklappe Maintenance door Panneau de service X

25| 00909908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 8

26 | 00938564 0| Schlauch -Id.-Nr.= 1m Hose -Id.-no.= 1m Tuyau -ld.-no.= 1m X Rd.6 X 1,5
X

27 | 009385650

Riickschlagventil

Non-return valve

Clapet anti-retour
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Geldander montiert
Railing installed

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Balustrade monte 449 135 1 74.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00900636 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 25
2 | 00910643 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 135 X44X 4
3 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
4 | 00229499 0| Frontschutz Front guard Protecteur du front X
5 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
6 | 009006320/ 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 16
7 | 00229498 0| Gelander -vorne Handrail -front Balustrade -devant X
8 | 009250150 | Verschlussstopfen Sealing plug Bouchon d'étanchéité 1 Rd. 22,4
9 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
10 | 00910413 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 84X17X1,6
11 | 00276 202 0 | Distanzrohr Spacer tube Tube d'entretoisement X
12 | 00918 309 0| Osenschraube Eye screw Vis a oeillet X M 8 X 75/55
13 | 00925 005 0| Verschlussstopfen Sealing plug Bouchon d'étanchéité 2 Rd. 29/36 X 12/15
14 | 00 229 497 0| Gelander Handrail Balustrade X
15| 00910414 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 10,5 X21 X2
16 | 009115350 | Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X A30X15
17 | 00910515 2| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 31X56X4
18 | 00281 754 0| Seilfihrungsstiick Rope guide Piece de guidage X
19 | 002308580/ Zeiger Pointer Aiguille X
20 | 00914 702 0| Blindniet Blind rivet Rivet aveugle X 6X12
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Leiter montiert
Leader installed

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Echelle montee 4493240 75.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00912562 0| Spannhilse Clamping sleeve Douille de serrage X 3,5X26
2 | 00912 639 3| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X 6 X 26
3 | 00901457 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 85
4 | 009082150 | 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 12
5 | 00900617 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 30
6 | 009104130| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X 17X 1,6
7 | 002295800| Zugstange Drawbar Tringle X
8 | 002295780| Verriegelungshebel Locking lever Levier de verouillage X
9 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
10 | 00 015 420 2| Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort tendeur X 3,3X 31,7 X130
11 | 00 900 616 0 | 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 25
12 | 00229589 0| Lasche Strap Patte X
13 | 00910303 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 17 X30X3
14 | 00229 581 0| Welle -hinten Shaft -back Arbre -derriere X
15| 00229586 0| Fusshebel Foot lever Pedale X
16 | 00919 509 0| Kugelknopf Ball knob Buoton spherique X C 40 M10
17 | 00925011 0| Handgriff Hand grip Poignée X
18 | 00229 5750| Welle -vorne Shaft -front Arbre -devant X
19 | 002294800/ Leiter Ladder Echelle X
20 | 00229584 0| Umlenkhebel Bell crank Levier de renvoi X
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Schutztrager vo.und hi. mont.

Guard support front and back installed
Support de protecteur avant et arriere

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

4493170 76.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00900634 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 20
2 | 00230886 0| Hitzeschutz Heat protector Ecran thermique X
3 | 00901437 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 70
4 | 00230941 0| Schutztrager -rechts vorne Guard support -right front Support de protecteur -devant a X

droite
5 | 00230946 0| Quertrager Cross arm Bras transversal X
6 | 00230907 0| Scharnier Hinge Charniere X
7 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
8 | 00908212 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 10
9 | 00900656 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 30
10 | 00909 910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 12
11 | 00908 215 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 12
12 | 00230939 0| Schutztrager -links vorne Guard support -left front Support de protecteur -devant en X
gauche
13 | 00230940 0| Halter Support Cadre support X
14 | 00230920 0| Luftfilterhalter -links Air cleaner holder -left Support de filtre & air - gauche X
15 | 00900 637 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 30
16 | 00230734 0| Lasche Strap Patte X
17 | 00901 434 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 55
18 | 00 230921 0| Schutztrager -hinten Guard support -back Support de protecteur - derriére X
19 | 00230936 0| Luftfilterhalter -rechts Air cleaner holder -right Support de filtre & air - droite X
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Ventilschutz
Valve guard
Protecteur de valve

494000 - 560050

Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung

Description

Description

Masch.-Nr-

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 3101 77.0

Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 | 002307610 Winkelblech -links Angle plate -left Tole de jarret -gauche X

00 230 768 0| Winkelblech -rechts Angle plate -right Tole de jarret -droite X
2 | 00900634 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 20
3 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
4 | 002307690| Seitenschutz -links Lateral guard -left Protecteur latéral -gauche X

00 230 880 0| Seitenschutz -rechts Lateral guard -right Protecteur latéral -droite X
5 | 00230762 0| Ventilklappe Valve cap Capuchon de soupape X
6 | 00900 253 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 12
7 | 00909908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 8
8 | 00908 212 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 10
10 | 00903 089 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M 8 X 90
11 | 00 274 375 4| Scharnier Hinge Charniére X
12 | 00908 704 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 6
13 | 009104111 | Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,4 X125X1,6
14 | 00900 614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 20
15 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 8
16 | 00924 915 0| Handgriff Hand grip Poignée X
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Motorschutze i 000 001 032 02
Eng ine g uards 494000 - 560050 M
|

Protecteurs moteur 449 311 2 78.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 | 002308820 Motorschutz Engine guard Protecteur de moteur 2

2 | 00230913 0| Motorklappe -links Engine flap -left Trappe de moteur -gauche X

3 | 002309050 | Motorhaube Engine cover Moteur capot X

4 | 009006320 | 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 16

5 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10

6 | 00908 212 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 10

7 | 00924262 0| Gummifuss Ruber grommet Douille en caoutchouc X

8 | 00230614 0| Haken Hook Crochet X

9 | 009082100 | 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M8

10 | 00909 908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 8

11 | 00938984 1| Klappenverschluss Gate lock Fermeture de hayon X

12 | 00 276 202 0| Distanzrohr Spacer tube Tube d'entretoisement X

13| 00905 232 0| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 8 X 25

14 | 00924 915 0| Handgriff Hand grip Poignée X

15 | 00900 608 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M6 X 20

16 | 00910411 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,4X125X1,6

17 | 00908 704 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 6

18 | 00914 032 0| Blindniet Blind rivet Rivet aveugle X 48X7,4

19 | 00231058 0| Hitzeschild Heat shield Bouclier thermique X

20 | 00230915 0| Motorklappe -rechts Engine flap -right Trappe de moteur -droite X

21 | 00900614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex 518200 - X M8 X 20

22 | 00233003 1| Deckel Cover Couvercle 518200 - X

23 | 00910413 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle 518200 - X 8,4X17X1,6

24 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex 518200 - X M 8
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Kihlerschutze
Radiator guards

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Protecteurs radiateur 449313 3 79.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00230952 0| Kuhlerhaube Radiator cover Couvre-radiateur X
2 | 00900637 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 30
3 | 009103530| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 11 X34 X3
4 | 00924 6350| Arbeitsscheinwerfer Work light Phare de travail X
00924 688 0| Gluhlampe Bulb Lampe X 12V, 55w
5 | 00900616 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 25
6 | 00910413 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 84X17X1,6
7 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
8 | 002309550| Kuhlergrill Radiator grille Grille de radiateur X
9 | 002311340/ Flansch Flange Bride X
10 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
11 | 00 900 636 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 25
12 | 00909 909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
13 | 00230978 0| Abdeckplatte Cover plate Plaque de recouvrement X
14 | 00910414 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 10,5 X21 X2
16 | 00905 210 1| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M6 X 16
17 | 00910351 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,4X18X1,6
18 | 00908 704 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 6
19 | 00231140 0| Edelstahl-Metallgewebe Special steel wire cloth Tissu métallique en acier spécial X
20 | 00231035 0| Klemmblech -mitte oben Clamping plate -middle top Tole de serrage -centre en haut 1
21| 00231036 0| Klemmblech -aussen Clamping plate -outside Tole de serrage -extérieur 2
22 | 00938694 1| Dichtungsprofil -1d.-Nr.= 1m Rubber profile -1d.-no.= 1m Joint profilé -1d.-no.= 1m X
23 | 00938695 1| Dichtung -ld.-Nr.= 1m Gasket -1d.-no.= 1m Joint -1d.-no.= 1m X
24 | 00230891 0| Kihlerschutz links Radiator guards |h Protecteur radiateur gauche X incl.Pos.25-29
00230892 0| Kihlerschutz rechts Radiator guards rh Protecteur radiateur droite X incl.Pos.25-29
25| 00905231 1| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M8 X 20
26 | 00276 202 0| Distanzrohr Spacer tube Tube d'entretoisement X
27 | 00938 984 1| Klappenverschluss Gate lock Fermeture de hayon X
28 | 00909 908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 8
29 | 00908 210 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 8
30 | 00282029 0| Scharnierbolzen Hinge pin Boulon de charniere X Rd. 8 X 214
31 | 009115900 | Sicherungsscheibe Lock washer Rondelle de protection X
32 | 00940080 0| Gasfeder Gas spring Ressort a gaz 4 Lg.= 445 - 400 N
33| 002311380/ Sieb Sieve Grille X incl.Pos.9,16-21,34,35
34 | 002311360| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X
35 | 00231 150 0| Halter -links Support -left Cadre support -gauche X
00 231 155 0| Halter -rechts Support -right Cadre support -droite X
36 | 00905 111 2 | Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M6 X 20
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Kuhlerschutze
Radiator guards
Protecteurs radiateur

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449313 3 79.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
37 | 00231454 1| Dichtblech -links Sealing plate -left Tole d'étanchéité -gauche
38 | 002314551 | Dichtblech -rechts Sealing plate -right Tole d'étanchéité -droite
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Batterieschutze
Battery guards

494000 - 560050
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Protecteur de batterie 449 320 1 80.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00900637 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 30
2 | 009103530| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 11 X34 X3
3 | 00230957 0| Halter Support Cadre support X
4 | 00230954 0| Batterieschutz -rechts Battery guard -right Protecteur de batterie -droite X
5 | 00230956 0| Schutzblech -hinten Guard plate -back Garde-boue -derriére X
6 | 009104130| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X 17X 1,6
7 | 00900612 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 16
8 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
9 | 00922651 2| Knotenkette Chain Chaine X Lg.=215
10 | 00 302 229 0| Schaltschlussel Control key Clé de contact X
11 | 00900 239 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M6 X 25
12 | 00 302 508 0| Batterie-Hauptschalter -inkl. Main power cut-off -incl. control Robinet de batterie -incl. clé de X
Schaltschlissel key contact
13 | 00908 704 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 6
14 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
15 | 00 230 953 0| Batterieschutz Battery guard Protecteur de batterie X
16 | 00 302 503 0| Batterie Battery Batterie X 12V
17 | 00900616 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 25
18 | 00230528 0| Batteriehalter Battery support Support de batterie X Lg. 310
19 | 00910411 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,4X125X1,6
20 | 00910351 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,4X18X1,6
21 | 00924 220 0| Gummipuffer Rubber pad Tampon en caoutchouc X Rd. 25X 28 /M6
22 | 00910607 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 7,4X22X2
23 | 00938 695 1| Dichtung -Id.-Nr.= 1m Gasket -1d.-no.= 1m Joint -1d.-no.= 1m X
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Dieseltank i 000 001 032 02
Diesel fuel tank 494000 - 560050 M
Réservoir a carburant diesel | 449 174 2 81.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00920006 0| Diesel-Schlauchleitung Disel hose Tuyau flexible diesel X Lg.=370, 3/8"
2 | 00921046 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X L12
3 | 00921206 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X L12
4 | 00920007 0| Diesel-Schlauchleitung Disel hose Tuyau flexible diesel X Lg.= 800 mm, 3/8"
5 | 00921054 1| Verbindungsstutzen Connector Raccord X M18X 1,5
6 | 00230722 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X 1,5
7 | 00920008 0| Diesel-Schlauchleitung Disel hose Tuyau flexible diesel X Lg.= 1500
8 | 009002920 | 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex 6 M5 X 16
9 | 00910031 0| Federring Spring washer Rondelle elastique X B5
10 | 00 302 237 0| Tauchrohrsensor -inkl. Dichtung Dipping tube-type sensor - incl. Capteur plonger & tube -incl. joint X
gasket
11 | 00 940 046 0 | Dichtung Gasket Joint X
12 | 00920 035 0| Diesel-Schlauchleitung Disel hose Tuyau flexible diesel X Lg.= 1000
13 | 00921079 1| L-Stutzen Adjustable L connection Raccord L réglable X L12
14 | 00920901 1| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X M 18 X 1,5
15 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 8
16 | 00910413 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 84X17X1,6
17 | 00231096 2| Spannband Tension band Collier tendeur X
18 | 00938556 0| Selbstklebende Dichtstreifen - Self-adhesive sealing strip - Joint auto-adhésif -Id.-no.= 1m X 40 X 10
Id.-Nr.=1m Id.-no.=1m
19 | 00 940 086 0| TankverschluR Qil tank filler cap Bouchon de reservoir X
20 | 009400850/ Sieb Sieve Grille X
21| 00903 047 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M6 X 25
22 | 00925101 0| Schelle -2 Halften Clamp -2 halves Collier de serrage -2 moitiés X Bo.= 14
23 | 00909908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 8
24 | 002311110 | Dieseltank Diesel tank Réservoir diesel X 560 Ltr.
25| 003025100| Niveau-Schalter Levelling switch Interrupteur de niveau X
26 | 00903 045 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrigue X M6 X 20
27 | 00925107 1| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X Bo.= 12
00 925 105 0| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X Bo.= 12/12
28 | 00231 0950| Flansch Flange Bride X
29 | 00230721 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydrauligue X 12X15
30 | 00045506 0| Hydraulikrohr -1d.-Nr.= 1m Hydraulic pipe -1d.-no.= 1m Tube hydraulique -Id.-no.= 1m X 12X15
31| 00910500 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 53X10X1
32 | 00900616 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 25
33 | 00231 111 0 | Dieseltank Diesel tank Réservoir diesel X 560 Ltr.
34 | 00937 717 0| Dichtring Gasket ring Bague d'étanchéité X A14X20X1,5
35| 00937584 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torigue X 1145 X3
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Innenverkleidung - Kabinendach
Inner panels - cab roof

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm
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Habilage interieur pavillon 449 216 0 82.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 002200210 Mutter Nut Ecrou X
2 | 00220 0200| Kabinendach Cab roof Toit cabine X
3 | 00910500 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 53X10X1
4 | 00906 812 0| Linsenblechschraube Slotted pan head screw Vis autotaraudeuse téte bombee X 4,8 X 19
5 | 00220022 0| Stirnblech -Kabinendach Forehead plate -Canopy Plat de front -Toit de cabine X
6 | 00220024 0| Linsenblechschraube Slotted pan head screw Vis autotaraudeuse téte bombee X
7 | 00220023 0| Sonnenblende Sun visor Pare-soleil X
8 | 00910351 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,4X18X 1,6
9 | 009034790| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M6 X 25
10 | 00220 034 0| Konsole Panel Console X
11 | 00910 325 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 43X9X0,8
12 | 00220 030 0| Stopfen Plug Bouchon X
13 | 00906 811 0| Linsenblechschraube Slotted pan head screw Vis autotaraudeuse téte bombee X 4,2 X 13
14 | 00220 033 0| Seitenwand Side wall Paroi latérale X
15| 00220035 0| Abdeckung Cover Couvercle X
16 | 00 906 813 0| Linsenblechschraube Slotted pan head screw Vis autotaraudeuse téte bombee X 6,3 X 16
17 | 00220 031 0| Matte Mat Natte X
18 | 00220032 0| Seitenwand Side wall Paroi latérale X
19 | 00220 025 0| Konsole Panel Console X
20 | 00220026 0| Riuckwand Rear panel Panneau arriere X
21 | 00906 808 0| Linsenblechschraube Slotted pan head screw Vis autotaraudeuse téte bombee X 42X95
22 | 00220029 0| Dichtung Gasket Joint X
23 | 00220028 0| Platte Plate Plaque X
24 | 00910411 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,4 X12,5X1,6
25 | 00900 608 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M6 X 20
26 | 00220027 0| Speicher Storage Grenier X
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Instrumentenkonsole - Kabinendach

Instrument console - cab roof

Console pavillon

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449217 0 83.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00900616 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 25
2 | 00220037 0| Lasche Strap Patte X
3 | 009104130| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 84X17X1,6
5 | 00900612 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 16
6 | 00220039 0| Blechmutter Sheet nut Ecrou téle X
7 | 00220036 0| Instrumenten-Konsole Instrument console Console des instruments X
8 | 00910411 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,4 X 125X 1,6
9 | 00900 606 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M6 X 12
10 | 00220040 0| Kappe Cap Bonnet X
11 | 00906 811 0 | Linsenblechschraube Slotted pan head screw Vis autotaraudeuse téte bombee X 4,2 X 13
12 | 00220030 0| Stopfen Plug Bouchon X
13 | 00900 607 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M6 X 16
14 | 00 230 642 0| Abdeckblech Cover plate Tole de recouvrement X Bl 1,5 X 100 X 320
15 | 00 906 811 0| Linsenblechschraube Slotted pan head screw Vis autotaraudeuse téte bombee X 4,2 X 13
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Bedienungsschalter
Control switsches

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Contacteurs 4492180 84.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 002200410| Schalter-Halter Switch retainer Support d'interrupteur X
2 | 00220048 0| Abdeckung Cover Couvercle X
3 | 00220042 0| Kippschalter -OFF - ON - ON Tappet switch -OFF - ON - ON Interrupteur a bascule -OFF - ON - X
ON
4 | 00220288 0| Kippschalter -OFF - ON Tappet switch -OFF - ON Interrupteur a bascule -OFF - ON X
5 | 00220044 0| Kippschalter -OFF - ON Tappet switch -OFF - ON Interrupteur a bascule -OFF - ON X
6 | 00220043 0| Schaltersymbol Switch symbol Symbole d'interrupteur X
7 | 00220 0450| Schaltersymbol Switch symbol Symbole d'interrupteur X
8 | 00220047 0| Schaltersymbol Switch symbol Symbole d'interrupteur X
10 | 00220 046 0| Schaltersymbol Switch symbol Symbole d'interrupteur X
11 | 00220 049 0| Kippschalter -OFF - ON Tappet switch -OFF - ON Interrupteur a bascule -OFF - ON X
12 | 00 302 507 0| Kippschalter -OFF - MOM Tappet switch -OFF - MOM Interrupteur a bascule -OFF - X
MOM
13 | 00220 050 0| Schaltersymbol Switch symbol Symbole d'interrupteur X
14 | 00220052 0| Schaltersymbol Switch symbol Symbole d'interrupteur X
15 | 00220134 0| Kippschalter -OFF - ON Tappet switch -OFF - ON Interrupteur & bascule -OFF - ON X
16 | 00 220 054 0| Kippschalter -OFF - ON Tappet switch -OFF - ON Interrupteur a bascule -OFF - ON X
17 | 00302507 0| Kippschalter -OFF - MOM Tappet switch -OFF - MOM Interrupteur a bascule -OFF - X
MOM
18 | 00220 053 0| Schaltersymbol Switch symbol Symbole d'interrupteur X
19 | 00220 055 0| Schaltersymbol Switch symbol Symbole d'interrupteur X
20 | 00220 051 0| Schaltersymbol Switch symbol Symbole d'interrupteur
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" = : B
Radio Zubehorteile L 000 001 032 02
Radio accessories 494000 - 560050 M

. . |
Accessoires radio 449 219 0 85.0

Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 002200700 Antenne -kpl. Antenna -cpl. Antenne -cpl. X
2 | 00220069 0| Antenne Antenna Antenne X
3 | 00220071 0| Kabelbaum Wiring harness Faisceau electrique X
4 | 00908 207 1| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M5
5 | 00910500 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 53X10X1
6 | 002200720| Lautsprecher Speaker Haut-parleur X
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Blenden - Innenleuchte
Covers - interior light
Casches - plafonnier

494000 - 560050
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449 220 0 86.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00220067 0| Abdeckschild Escutcheon Panneau de recouvrement X
2 | 00220068 0| Abdeckrost Cover rust Rouille de recouvrir X
3 | 00924 712 0| Einfadenlampe (Soffittenform) Singel filament buld Lampe a | filament X 12v, 10W
4 | 00924 713 0| Lampe -innen Lamp -inside Plafonnier -intérieure X
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Innenrickspiegel
Interior read - view mirror

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Retroviseur interieur 449 222 0 87.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 | 00220 144 0| Innenruckspiegel Rear view mirror Rétroviseurs intérieurs X

2 | 00220 145 0| Distanzbuchse Spacer bushing Entretoise prise femelle X

3 | 00220 146 0| Halter Support Cadre support X

4 | 009006080 | 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M6 X 20

5 | 00910033 0| Federring Spring washer Rondelle elastique X B8

6 | 00220147 0| Mutter Nut Ecrou X 5/16"

7 | 00908 208 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 6

8 | 00910351 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,4X18X 1,6
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Ruckspiegel
Rear view mirror
Retroviseur

494000 - 560050

Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung

Description

Description

Masch.-Nr-

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 316 1 88.0

Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

00938 504 0| Ruckspiegel -links

Rear view mirror -left

Retroviseur -gauche

1 X

4 | 009385050 | Halter Support Cadre support X

5 | 00900608 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M6 X 20

6 | 00910411 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,4X 125X 1,6
7 | 00908 704 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 6

8 | 00900617 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 30

9 | 009100330/ Federring Spring washer Rondelle elastique X B8

10 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10

11 | 00 910 414 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 10,5 X21 X2
12 | 00 229 249 0| Spiegelhalter Mirror support Support de miroir X

13 | 00924 023 0| Rohrschelle Tube clamp Bride X Rd. 26

14 | 00900 637 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 30

15| 00922 539 0| Rundstahlkette Chain Chaine X G 5 X 21 X 22 Glieder
16 | 00917 802 1| Karabinerhaken Spring hook Porte- mousqueton X Cc70
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Armaturenbrett
Dash

Console laterale et console d'angle

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm
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449 2235 89.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
2 | 002308900 | Anzeigeséaule -rechts Indicator bar -right Barre indicatrice -droite X

11 | 00 302 273 0| Abdeckblech Cover plate Tole de recouvrement X Bl 1,5 X 80 X 158
12 | 00906 811 0| Linsenblechschraube Slotted pan head screw Vis autotaraudeuse téte bombee X 4,2 X 13

13 | 00229 906 0| Ablagebox Glove box Boite a gants X

14 | 00906 805 0| Linsenblechschraube Slotted pan head screw Vis autotaraudeuse téte bombee X 45X 25

16 | 00 220 346 0| Befestigung Fastening Fixation X

17 | 00 220 345 0| Faltenbalg Bellows Soulfflet X

18 | 00220 348 0| Steckdose Socket Prise de courant X

19 | 00 220 347 0| Signalgeber Transducer Signaleur X

20 | 00220349 0| Regulator Regulator Régulateur X

21| 20080581 0| Freigabeschalter -ON - OFF -ON - OFF -ON - OFF X

22 | 20080582 0| Schalter Trocknung -ON - OFF Switch drying -ON - OFF Interrupteur dessiccation -ON - X

OFF
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Bedienungsschalter - Armaturenbrett
Dash control switsches

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Contacteurs console laterale 449 227 0 90.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 003027030| Schalter Switch Interrupteur X
2 | 00302507 0| Kippschalter -OFF - MOM Tappet switch -OFF - MOM Interrupteur a bascule -OFF - 2
MOM
3 | 00302506 0| Kippschalter -MOM - OFF - MOM | Tappet switch -MOM - OFF - MOM| Interrupteur a bascule -MOM - 7
OFF - MOM
4 | 003022610| Schaltersymbol Switch symbol Symbole d'interrupteur X
5 | 00302262 0| Schaltersymbol Switch symbol Symbole d'interrupteur X
6 | 00302264 0| Schaltersymbol Switch symbol Symbole d'interrupteur X
7 | 00302 263 0| Schaltersymbol Switch symbol Symbole d'interrupteur X
8 | 00302267 0| Schaltersymbol Switch symbol Symbole d'interrupteur X
9 | 00302266 0| Schaltersymbol Switch symbol Symbole d'interrupteur X
10 | 00 302 265 0| Schaltersymbol Switch symbol Symbole d'interrupteur X
11 | 00 302 270 0| Schaltersymbol Switch symbol Symbole d'interrupteur X
12 | 00 302 269 0| Schaltersymbol Switch symbol Symbole d'interrupteur X
13 | 00302 268 0| Schaltersymbol Switch symbol Symbole d'interrupteur X
14 | 20 080582 0| Schalter Trocknung Switch drying Interrupteur dessiccation X
15 X
16 | 00 302 107 0| Lampenfassung mit Glihlampe Lamp socket with bulb Douille avec lampe incandesc. 9 12v 1,2wW
17 | 00 302 653 0| Verschlussblende Cover Couvercle X
18 | 00 302 283 0| Erdungskabelsatz kpl. Cpl. set of earth bulb Jeu cpl cables mise a la masse X
19 | 00 220 235 0| Heizungsbedienung Heater control Commande chauffage X
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Mehrfachanzeigen senkrecht-vorne-rechts
Multiple indicators front-right-hand
Temoins et indicateurs analogiques

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm
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449 2290 91.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 003022430/| Grafik-Terminal Programmiert Graphic terminal programmed Terminal Graphique programme X KM ; HA
2 | 00302249 0| Kontrolleuchtenblock 1 -Stop Indicator light block 1 -Stop Bloc de lampes témoins -Stop X
3 | 00302251 0| Kontrolleuchtenblock 2 Indicator light block 2 Bloc de Lampes temonins X Tank
4 | 00302 253 0| Anzeigemodul 3 (Analog) Indicator module 3 (suppl.) Module Indicateur 3 (suppl.) X Tank und Motortemperatur
5 | 00302460 0| Kabelbaum Wiring harness Faisceau electrique X Terminal-KMS
6 | 003023000 Stecker Plug Connecteur X
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Lenksé&ule - oberteil
Steering column - upper

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Colonne de direction - partie superieure 449 231 1 92.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 002201350/ Schlissel Key Clé X
2 | 002201500/ Schalter Switch Interrupteur X
3 | 00220152 0| Abdeckung Cover Couvercle X
4 | 00220152 0| Abdeckung Cover Couvercle X
5 | 00220 154 0| Schutzring Guard ring Anneau protecteur X
7 | 00220149 0| Zindschloss Ignition switch Serrure de contact X
8 | 00220158 0| Fuhrung Guide Guidage X
9 | 00906 8050 Linsenblechschraube Slotted pan head screw Vis autotaraudeuse téte bombee X 45X 25
11 | 00220 151 0| Gehéause Housing Carter X
12 | 00 220 155 0| Bolzen Pin Boulon X
13 | 00908 212 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 10
14 | 00910414 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 10,5 X21X?2
15 | 00909 909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
17 | 00220156 0| Stellstiick Adjusting member Element de reglage X
20 | 00220159 0| Schutz Guard Protecteur X
21 | 00900 214 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 55
22 | 00220 157 0| Klemmstuck Clamping piece Piece de serrage X
23| 00900214 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 55
24 | 00220 160 0| Beschriftung Anzeige Labelling display Inscription indication X
25 | 00220162 0| Abdeckung Cover Couvercle X
28 | 00220 163 0| Winkelhalterung Angle support Support de jarret X
29 | 00220 162 0| Abdeckung Cover Couvercle X
31| 00938503 0| Lenkrad-Abdeck-Kappe Steering wheel covering flap Trappe recouvrement de volant X
33 | 00901 421 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 40
35| 00908 210 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M8
36 | 00908 225 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 20
38 | 002201650| Lenkrad Steering wheel Volant X
40 | 00220 164 0| Blinkerhebel Blinker lever Levier de cuiller X
41 | 00302 347 0| Signalgeber Transducer Signaleur X
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Lenks&ule - unterteil
Steering column - lower
Colonne de direction - partie inferieure

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 2330 93.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

2 | 00220166 0| Isolierteil Insulating part Piece d'isolation X

4 | 00220167 0| Gehause Housing Carter X

5 | 00220168 0| Befestigung Fastening Fixation X

8 | 00220169 0| Klinke Ratchet Béquille X

11 | 00910 413 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X17X1,6
12 | 00900616 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 25

13 | 00220173 0| Feder Spring Ressort X

14 | 00912 611 2| Spannhiilse Clamping sleeve Douille de serrage X 5X 26

15| 00220171 0| Pedal Pedal Pédale X

16 | 00220174 0| Stange Rod Tringle X

17 | 00220172 0| Pedalspindel Pedal spindle Fuseau de pédale X

18 | 00220 175 0| Abdichtung Gasket Joint X

19 | 00220176 0| Bolzen Pin Boulon X

20 | 00910414 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 10,5 X21 X2
21 | 00220177 0| Isolierscheibe Insulating disc Disque isolant X

22 | 00220178 0| Tille Spout Bec X

23 | 00220179 0| Schutzteilhalterung Protection piece support Support de piéce de protection X

25| 00900616 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 25

26 | 00220 184 0| Klemme -mitte oben Clamp -middle top Borne -centre en haut X

27 | 00220183 0| Stange Rod Tringle X

28 | 00220182 0| Klemme -unten Clamp -below Borne -en bas X

29 | 00220181 0| Feder Spring Ressort X

30 | 00220 180 0| Hebel Lever Levier X

31| 002201700| Abdeckung Cover Couvercle X
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Lenkséule - Lenkradwelle
Steering column - steering wheel shaft

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm
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Arbre et colonne de direction 449 234 2 94.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
2 | 00220219 0| Kugellager Bearing Roulement a billes X
4 | 00912671 2| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X 8 X 30
5 | 002202200 | Kreuzgelenk -inkl. Welle Universal joint -incl. shaft Joint universel -incl. arbre X
6 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
7 | 00910603 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X24X2
8 | 002202210| Lager Bearing Palier X
9 | 00900614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 20
11 | 00 220 227 0| Kupplung Clutch Accouplement X
12 | 00220 225 0| Kupplungsstern Clutch spider Etoile d'accouplement X
14 | 00 220 226 0| Kupplung -verzahnt Clutch -teethed Accouplement -adentée X
16 | 00908 225 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 20
17 | 00220228 0| Stange Rod Tringle X
18 | 00220229 0| Feder Spring Ressort X
19 | 002202300| Welle Shaft Arbre X
20 | 00220223 0| Passfeder Fit-in key Clavette X
21| 002202220 O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X
22 | 00220224 0| Lenksaule Steering column Colonne de direction X
23 | 002202330 Stutzen Lug Tubulure X
24 | 00220234 0| Lenksaule Steering column Colonne de direction X
25 | 002202320 Welle -kpl. Shaft -cpl. Arbre -cpl. X
X

26 | 002202180

Kreuzgelenk -inkl. Welle

Universal joint -incl. shaft

Joint universel -incl. arbre
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00 220 248 0| Kabelbaum
00 220 249 0| Stecker

Klimaanlage i 000 001 032 02
Air conditioning 494000 - 560050 M
|
Climatisation 449 235 1 95.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00220246 0| Widerstand Resistor Résistance X
2 | 00220247 0| Klimaanlagengeblase Air conditioning blower Ventilateur de climatiseur X
3 | 00908 208 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 6
4 | 009100320/ Federring Spring washer Rondelle elastique X B=6
5 | 00220287 0| Riegel Latch Péne X
6 | 00220241 0| Abdeckungsschild Cover shield Panneau de couvercle X
7 | 00903479 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M6 X 25
8 | 002202400/ Luftfilter Air filter Filtre & air X
9 | 002202430 Klemme Clamp Borne X
10 | 00220239 0| Gehéause Housing Carter X
11 | 00 900 612 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 16
12 | 00910413 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X17X1,6
13 | 00220236 0| Gehause Housing Carter X
14 | 00 220 244 0| Gummidichtung Rubber seal Joint en caoutchouc X
15| 00220 237 0| Deckel Cover Couvercle X
16 | 00 220 245 0| Stopfen Plug Bouchon X
17 | 00220 238 0| Gummidichtung Rubber seal Joint en caoutchouc X
18 | 00220242 0| Hulse Bushing Douille X
X
X

N
o

Wiring harness
Plug

Faisceau electrique
Connecteur
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Anbauteile Kabinenheizung
Cab heater components
Elements chauffage cabine

494000 - 560050
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449 236 0 96.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00220253 0| Fuhrungstille Guidance sleeve Bec de guidage X
2 | 002202500| Schlauch Hose Tuyau X
3 | 00220251 0| Schlauch Hose Tuyau X
6 | 002202500/ Schlauch Hose Tuyau X
7 | 00220254 0| Bowdenzug Bowden cable Céble de Bowden X
8 | 002202550 Klemme Clamp Borne X
9 | 00903073 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M8 X 16
13 | 00220 256 0| Flugel Wing Aile X
14 | 00220252 0| Welle Shaft Arbre X
15 | 00220259 0| Tulle Spout Bec X
16 | 00220 257 0| Heizung Heater Chauffage X
18 | 00220 258 0| Bolzen Pin Boulon X
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Heizungsanschlul
Heating connection
Raccord chauffage

494000 - 560050
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4493141

97.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00938570 0| Schlauch -Id.-Nr.= 1m Hose -1d.-no.= 1m Tuyau -1d.-no.= 1m X Rd. 15
2 | 00924001 1| Schneckengewindeschelle Tube clip Bride X 12-22
3 | 00919 712 0| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X M 30 X 2/3/4" NPT
4 | 00919 711 0| Stutzen Lug Tubulure X L22
5 | 00231197 0| Schlauchtille Hose grommet Douille a flexibles X L 22
6 | 00919 708 0| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X L 22
7 | 00938574 0| Verbindungsstutzen Connector Raccord X
8 | 00919709 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X AL 22
9 | 00919 710 0| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X M26 X15/R 1/2"
10 | 00921173 0| Winkelstutzen Angle lug Jarret tubulure X L 18
11 | 00231196 0| Schlauchtiille Hose grommet Douille a flexibles X L 18
12 | 00921183 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X L 18
13 | 00921 182 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X AL 18
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Einzelteile zur Lenkung i 000 001 032 02

Individual parts for steering 494000 - 560050 | M

Direction - pieces detachees | 449 323 1 98.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 | 009197020 Lenkventil Steering valve

Electro-vanne de diriger

OSPC 160
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Anbauteile Kabinenklimatisierung
Air conditioning components

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm
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Elements climatisation 449 238 0 99.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00903073 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M8 X 16
2 | 00220554 0| Stopfen Plug Bouchon X
3 | 002205550 Stopfen Plug Bouchon X
4 | 00220556 0| Schelle Clamp Collier de serrage X
5 | 00220550 0| Niederdruckschalter Low pressure switch Interrupteur a basse pression X
6 | 00220 266 0| Hydraulikschlauch Hydraulic hose Tuyau hydraulique X
7 | 00220267 0| Hydraulikschlauch Hydraulic hose Tuyau hydraulique X
8 | 00903477 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X AM 6 X 20
9 | 002202690| Stopfen Plug Bouchon X
10 | 00220268 0| Ring Ring Anneau X
11 | 00220265 0| Verdunster Evaporator Humidificateur X
12 | 00220289 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X
13 | 00220264 0| Ventil Valve Soupape X
14 | 00220 260 0| Thermostat Thermostat Thermostat X
15 | 00908 006 1| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M4
16 | 00910 001 0| Federring Spring washer Rondelle elastique X B4
17 | 00903 424 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M4 X12
18 | 00220 2550| Klemme Clamp Borne X
19 | 00 220 263 0| Bowdenzug Bowden cable Céble de Bowden X
20 | 00903 424 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M4 X12
21 | 00903 652 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X Am 5 X 12
22 | 00908 207 1| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M5
23 | 00910001 0| Federring Spring washer Rondelle elastique X B4
24 | 00908 006 1| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M4
25 | 00220 262 0| Halter Support Cadre support X
26 | 00220 261 0| Thermostat Thermostat Thermostat X
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Anbauteile fur Kiuhlfach

Cooling compartment components
Elements compartiment refrigere

494000 - 560050
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4492390 100.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
2 | 002202750| Schelle Clamp Collier de serrage X
3 | 00220276 0| Faltenbalg Bellows Soulfflet X
4 | 002202700 | Kuhlfach fur Getranke Beverage cooler Refroidisseur pour boissons X
5 | 00903477 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X AM 6 X 20
6 | 009104111 | Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,4X125X1,6
7 | 002202720| Luftklappe Air flap Volet d'aération X
8 | 00903043 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M6 X 16
12 | 00220273 0| Bowdenzug Bowden cable Cable de Bowden X
13 | 00220 2550| Klemme Clamp Borne X
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Belluftungsschéachte
Ventilations ducts

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Conduites d'aeration 449 240 0 101.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 | 00220277 0| Luftschacht -rechts Air duct -right Puits d'aération -droite X

2 | 002202780/ Luftschachtstutzen Air duct lug Tubulure de puits d'aération X

3 | 002202820 Luftschacht Air duct Puits d'aération X

4 | 002202790 Luftschlitz Louvre Auvent X

6 | 002202810/ Beluftungsschlauch -links Air refreshing tube -left Tube de ventilation -gauche X

7 | 002202800/ Beliftungsschlauch -rechts Air refreshing tube -right Tube de ventilation -droite X

8 | 00906 948 0| Blechschraube Self-tapping screw Vis autoaraudeuse X B 6,3X13

9 | 009104111 | Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,4X125X1,6

10 | 00924 007 0| Schneckengewindeschelle Tube clip Bride X 90 - 110

X

[y
[

00 220 283 0| Luftschacht -links unten

Air duct -below left

Puits d'aération -en bas gauche
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14 | 002202150/ Lufteinlass Air intake Entrée d'air

15 Gummipuffer Rubber pad Tampon en caoutchouc
16 Scharnier Hinge Charniere

17 Blindniet Blind rivet Rivet aveugle

18 | 00220 217 0| Schnappschloss Snap-lock Serrure a ressort

Filterkasten i 000 001 032 02
Filter box 494000 - 560050 M
|
Filtre et boitier 449 339 0 102.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 . . . X JD-Nr. AZ42997
2 Blindniet Blind rivet Rivet aveugle X
3 | 00220244 0| Gummidichtung Rubber seal Joint en caoutchouc X
4 Blechschraube Self-tapping screw Vis autoaraudeuse X
5 Dichtung Gasket Joint X
6 Verschlussstopfen Sealing plug Bouchon d'étanchéité X
7 Blindniet Blind rivet Rivet aveugle X
8 . . . X JD-Nr. H97643
9 Blindniet Blind rivet Rivet aveugle X
10 . . . X
11 | 00220 353 0| Filtereinsatz Filter cartridge Cartouche de filtre X
12 . . . X JD-Nr. AZ43420
13 | 00220214 0| Filterdichtung Filter sealing device Dispositif de scellement de filtres X
X
X
X
X
X
X

[any
©

00 220 216 0| Filterkastentlr

Filter box door

Porte de boite de filtre
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Beifahrersitz
Passenger seat
Siege passager

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 241 0 103.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
2 | 00910500 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 53X10X1
4 | 002203260| Riegel Latch Péne X
7 | 00220327 0| Druckfeder Pressure spring Ressort de pression X
8 | 00220328 0| Rickenpolster Back cushion Coussin dorsal X
9 | 002203310/ Sicherheitsgurt Seatbelt Ceinture de sécurité X
10 | 00220329 0| Sitzpolster Seat cushion Bourrelet X
11 | 00220 330 0| Verbindungslasche Splice plate Barreau de jonction X
13 | 00900 607 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M6 X 16
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Luft Komfort-Sitz
Air comfort seat
Fauteuil a suspension pneumatique

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 243 2 104.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00220314 0| Luft Komfort-Sitz Air comfort seat Fauteuil a suspension X
pneumatique
2 | 00220317 0| Sitzpolster Seat cushion Bourrelet X
3 | 00220316 0| Rickenpolster Back cushion Coussin dorsal X
4 | 00220315 0| Kopfstutze Headrest Appuie-téte X
5 | 00220318 0| Riickenteil Back part Dos X
6 | 00220319 0| Ruckenstitze Backrest Dossier X
7 | 002203200| Sitzbeschlag Seat fitting Buée de siege X
8 | 00220321 0| Sitzbeschlag -rechts Seat fitting -right Buée de siege -droite X
9 | 002203220/ Sitzplatte Seat plate Plateau du siege X
10 | 00220323 0| Schiene Flat steel Acier plat X
11 | 00 220 324 0| Rastschiene Rest rail Rail de cesse X
12 | 00220286 0| Armlehne -links Armrest -left Accoudoir -gauche X
13 | 00220285 0| Luftschlauch Inner tube Chambre a air X
14 | 00220284 0| Luftduse Sitz Air nozzle seat Tuyeére a air siege X
15 | 00 220 467 0| Kompressor Compressor Compresseur X
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Kabinenaufhangung
Cab suspension
Suspension cabine

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 244 0 105.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 009014550/ 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M12 X 75
2 | 00910643 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 135 X44X 4
3 | 00347 212 3| Gummironde Rubber Rondelle caoutchouc 4 Rd. 50 X 10
4 | 00924 213 0| Gummipuffer Rubber pad Tampon en caoutchouc 2 Rd. 88
5 | 00910506 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X24X25
6 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 12
7 | 00924214 0| Gummipuffer Rubber pad Tampon en caoutchouc 2 Rd. 67
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Kabinenrahmen - Kabinendach
Cab frame - Cab roof

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Cadre cabine - Toit cabine 449 245 1 106.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00220086 0| Kabinendach Cab roof Toit cabine X
2 | 00220087 0| Dichtung Gasket Joint X
5 | 00220088 0| Fuhrungsschiene Guide rail Reglette de guidage X
6 | 00910411 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,4X 125X 1,6
7 | 00903477 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X AM 6 X 20
8 | 00900614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 20
9 | 00220092 0| Verkleidungsplatte Panel plate Panneaux de revétement X
10 | 00910351 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,4X18X 1,6
11 | 00 900 607 O | 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M6 X 16
12 | 00 230 641 0| Abdeckblech Cover plate Tole de recouvrement X Bl 1,5 X 100 X 182
13 | 00903 404 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M3,5X 12
14 | 009103250/ Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 4,3X9X0,8
15 | 00220091 0| Platte Plate Plaque X
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Waschanlage Frontscheibe
Windshield washer
Lave-glace para-brise

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 246 0 107.0

33 | 00220099 0| Wischerarm

Wiper arm

Branche d'estompe

34 | 00220101 0| Wischerblatt

Wiper Blade

Balai d'essuie-glace

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00220104 0| Fuhrungstille Guidance sleeve Bec de guidage X
4 | 002201020| Duse Nozzle Buse X
5 | 00220103 0| T-Stick T-piece Té X
6 | 002201050/ L-Stick L-junction Visen L X
9 | 00220106 0| Fuhrungstulle Guidance sleeve Bec de guidage X
15| 00220098 0| Wischermotor Wiper motor Moteur d'essuie-glace X
16 | 00220 097 0| Hebel Lever Levier X
19 | 00909 909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
20 | 00908 212 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 10
22 | 00220096 0| Kurbellasche Crank latch Verrou de bielle X
23| 00900614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 20
25 | 00900 607 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M6 X 16
28 | 00220093 0| Halter Support Cadre support X
29 | 00220094 0| Wischarmkurbel Wiper arm crank Manivelle de branche d'estompe X
31| 00910719 0| Stitzscheibe Supporting disc Rondelle diélectrique X S28X40X 2,0
X
X
X

35| 00220 100 0| Wischerhalter

Wiper retainer

Détenteur d'essuie-glace
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Fenster und Verkleidung rechts
Window and lining , r.h.

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Fenetre et habillage cote droit 449 248 3 108.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00908 704 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 6
2 | 00220 1150 | Abdeckung Cover Couvercle X
3 | 00220114 0| Sicherungsscheibe Lock washer Rondelle de protection X
4 | 002201170 | Scheibe Washer Rondelle X
5 | 00220118 0 | Buchse Bushing Douille X
6 | 00220107 0| Seitenfenster Side window Vitre latérale X
7 | 00220354 0| Gasfeder Gas spring Ressort a gaz X
8 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
9 | 002201130 | Scheibe Washer Rondelle X
10 | 00 220 116 0 | Halterung Bracket Support X
12 | 00903 479 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M6 X 25
13 | 00220 108 0| Griffhalter Handle retainer Détenteur de poignée X
14 | 00220110 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X
16 | 00 905 900 0| Gewindestift -innen, 6kt Threaded pin -inside, hex Goujon fileté -intérieure, hex X M5X8
17 | 00908 704 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M6
18 | 00220 109 0| Zwischenlage Interlayer Fourrure de remplissage X
19 | 00903 479 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M6 X 25
20 | 00910506 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X 24X25
21| 002201110 | Griff Handle Poignée X
22 | 00220112 0| Stopfen Plug Bouchon X
23 | 002201190 | Fensterdichtung Gasket Joint X
24 | 00220120 0| Scharnier Hinge Charniére X
25| 00220121 0| Bolzen Pin Boulon X
26 Sprengring Snap ring Circlips X
27 | 00903 477 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X AM 6 X 20
29 | 00906 948 0| Blechschraube Self-tapping screw Vis autoaraudeuse X B 6,3X13
30 | 00230893 0| Abdeckblech Cover plate Tole de recouvrement X Bl 1,5 X 155 X 220
31| 002201220]| Seitenwand Side wall Paroi latérale X
33 Blechschraube Self-tapping screw Vis autoaraudeuse X 6,3 X 35
34 | 009104111 | Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,4X125X1,6
35| 00938695 1| Dichtung -Id.-Nr.= 1m Gasket -1d.-no.= 1m Joint -Id.-no.= 1m X
36 | 00231 166 0| Regenschutz Splash protection Protecteur contre la pluie X
37 | 00906 811 0 | Linsenblechschraube Slotted pan head screw Vis autotaraudeuse téte bombee X 4,2 X 13
38 | 00220124 0| Schutz Guard Protecteur X
39 | 00220125 0| Gummieinfassung Rubber bezel Bordure en caoutchouc X
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Kabienentur
Cab door

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Porte cabine 449 249 1 109.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
2 | 002201420| Anschlag Limit stop Butée X
3 | 00900608 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M6 X 20
4 | 00910506 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X24X25
5 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 12
8 | 00220138 0| Bolzen -Scharnier Pin -Hinge Boulon -Charniére X
9 | 00903043 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M6 X 16
10 | 00 910 032 0| Federring Spring washer Rondelle elastique X B=6
12 | 00220 120 0| Scharnier -mitte oben Hinge -middle top Charniére -centre en haut X
14 | 00220 126 0| Seitenscheibe Side window Glace latérale X
15 | 00 220 140 0| Gummieinfassung Rubber bezel Bordure en caoutchouc X
16 | 00220 132 0| Griff -oben innen Handle -top inside Poignée -en haut intérieure X
17 | 00220131 0| Griff -mitte oben Handle -middle top Poignée -centre en haut X
18 | 00910411 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,4X125X1,6
19 | 00903 479 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M6 X 25
20 | 00938696 0| Gasfeder Gas spring Ressort a gaz X Lg.=245-100 N
21| 00220143 0| Stutze Support Support X
24 | 00900605 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M6 X 10
25| 00910032 0| Federring Spring washer Rondelle elastique X B=6
26 | 00220 1300/| Riegel Latch Péne X
27 | 00220129 0| Griff -innen Handle -inside Poignée -intérieure X
28 . . . JD-Nr. 60271
29 | 00220128 0| Griff -aussen Handle -outside Poignée -extérieur X
30 | 00909908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 8
31 | 00900617 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 30
32 | 00900239 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M6 X 25
33 | 00220 1350| Schliussel Key Clé X
34 | 00908 210 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M8
35 | 00220133 0| Schloss Lock Serrure X
36 | 00220 127 0| Gummidichtung Rubber seal Joint en caoutchouc X
39 | 00903079 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M 8 X 35
41 | 00220 1150 | Abdeckung Cover Couvercle X
42 | 00908 704 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 6
43 | 00220 136 0| Scharnier -unten Hinge -below Charniére -en bas X
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Frontscheibe

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Windshield 494000 - 560050

Pare-brise 449 252 1 110.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 | 00220350 0| Windschutzscheibe Windshield Pare-brise X

2 | 002203510/ Distanzstiick Spacer Piece d'entretoisement X

3 | 00220352 0| Scheibenhalter Washer support Cadre support de rondelle X

4 | 00900614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 20
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Pedale und Konsole (Fussbremse)
Pedals and bracket (foot brakes)
Pedales et console (freins a pied)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 3150 111.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 002200820| Pedalschutz Pedal guard Protection de pédale X
2 | 00904 373 0| Schraube, Senkkopf Bolt Boulon X M 6 X 40
3 | 00220084 0| Pedal -rechts Pedal -right Pédale -droite X
4 | 00220083 0| Pedalverbindungslasche Pedal splice plate Barreau de jonction de pédale X
5 | 00908 704 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 6
6 | 00220081 0| Spannbuchse Clamping bushing Mandrin de serrage X
7 | 002200800| Buchse Bushing Douille X
8 | 002200850| Auflage Plating Tirage X
9 | 00220079 0| Pedal -links Pedal -left Pédale -gauche X
11 | 00220 0750 | Welle Shaft Arbre X
12 | 00900612 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 16
13 | 00909 908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 8
14 | 00229 413 0| Bremskonsole Brake console Console de freinage X
15 | 00 229 420 0| Bremsbetéatigung Brake operating Coomande des freins X
16 | 00900 639 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 40
17 | 00908 212 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 10
18 | 00912 046 1| Splint Cotter pin Goupille fendue X 3,2X28
19 | 00910414 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 10,5 X21 X2
20 | 00908 500 0| 6kt-Mutter -niedrige Form Hex nut -low form Ecrou hex -forme basse X M 10
21| 00220077 0| Bolzen Pin Boulon X
22 | 00927 107 0| Gabelkopf Clevis Téte de fourche X G 10X 20
23 | 00220078 0| Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort de traction X
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Arbeitsscheinwerfer/Rundumleuchte / Hupe
Works/beacon light / horn
Projecteurs de travail/gyrophare /klaxon

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

4493180 112.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 009246350/ Arbeitsscheinwerfer Work light Phare de travail X
00 924 688 0| Gluhlampe Bulb Lampe X 12V, 55w
2 | 00229805 1| Halter -rechts Support -right Cadre support -droite X
3 | 00229802 1| Halter -links Support -left Cadre support -gauche X
4 | 00924638 0| Rundumleuchte -gelb Beacon light -yellow Gyrophare -jaune X 12V
20080 763 0| Lichtscheibe -gelb Pane -yellow Vitre lumineux -jaune X
5 | 00900616 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 25
6 | 00909908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 8
7 | 00924 024 0| Rohrschelle mit Gummiprofil Tube clip w. rubber Bride 4 Rd. 24
8 | 00220344 0| Arbeits-Scheinwerfer -vorne Work light -front Phare de travail -devant X
9 | 00924688 0| Gluhlampe Bulb Lampe X 12V, 55W
10 | 00 302 505 0| Hupe Horn Klaxon X
11 | 00910413 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 84X17X1,6
12 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
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Feststellbremse
Parking brake

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Frein de stationnement 449 319 0 113.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
2 | 009104140| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 10,5X21X2
3 | 00220198 0| Bolzen Pin Boulon X 11 X 45 X 39
4 | 002202000 | Bolzen Pin Boulon X
5 | 00220199 0| U-Bigel U-bow U-branchon X
6 | 00220197 0| U-Stuck U-section Piéceen U X
7 | 00220196 0| Hebel Lever Levier X
8 | 00910303 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 17 X30X 3
9 | 00905 745 0| Gewindestift Threaded pin Goujon fileté X M8 X 16

10 | 00220195 0| Zugfederhebel Tension spring lever Levier de ressort de traction X

11 | 00912 287 1| Splint Cotter pin Goupille fendue X 5X32

12 | 00220194 0| Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort de traction X

13 | 00220 193 0| Hebel Lever Levier X

14 | 00220 201 0| Bolzen Pin Boulon X

15 | 00 220 187 0| Pedalschutz Pedal guard Protection de pédale X

16 | 00912287 1| Splint Cotter pin Goupille fendue X 5X 32

17 | 00220190 0| Buchse Bushing Douille X

19 | 00220 188 0| Haltestiick Holding piece Piece de retenue X

20 | 00220085 0| Auflage Plating Tirage X

21| 00220192 0| Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort de traction X

22 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 8

23 | 00900617 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 30

24 | 00901028 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M6 X 30

25| 00908 208 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 6

26 | 00220186 0| Pedal Pedal Pédale X

27 | 00220191 0| Bolzen Pin Boulon X

28 | 00900612 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 16

29 | 00909908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 8

30 | 00220 185 0| Halterung Bracket Support X
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Entriegelung - Feststellbremse
Unlocking device - parking brake

Desengagement - frein de stationnement

494000 - 560050

Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung

Description

Description

Masch.-Nr-

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

4493211 114.0

Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

00 220 209 0| Druckfeder
00 220 205 0| Pedal Feststellboremse

Pressure spring

Pedal parking brake

Ressort de pression
Pedale frein de stationnement

1 X
2 X
4 | 00220204 0| Bolzen Pin Boulon X
5 | 00220207 0| Dichtung Gasket Joint X
6 | 00900606 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M6 X 12
7 | 00220 2030| Buchse Bushing Douille X
9 | 00900 264 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 45
10 | 00220208 0| Rolle Roller Galet X
11 | 00220202 0| Halterung Bracket Support X
12 | 00910303 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 17 X30X 3
13 | 00220 209 0| Druckfeder Pressure spring Ressort de pression X
14 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
15 | 002202100/ Fihrung Guide Guidage X
16 | 00912 287 1| Splint Cotter pin Goupille fendue X 5X32
17 | 00220211 0| Hebel Lever Levier X
19 | 00220213 0| Sicherungsbolzen Fastening bolt Goupille de sécurité X M 6
21 | 00908 208 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 6
23 | 00940021 0| Flexball -links Flexball -left Flexball -gauche X Typ 80
00940 022 0| Flexball -rechts Flexball -right Flexball -droite X Typ 80
24 | 00900 239 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 6 X 25
25 | 00927 105 0| Gabelkopf mit Es-Bolzen Clevis 1 clip ass. Fourche X G8X32
26 | 00229 668 2| Halter -links Support -left Cadre support -gauche X
00 229 667 2| Halter -rechts Support -right Cadre support -droite X
27 | 00912 067 1| Splint Cotter pin Goupille fendue X 4X32
28 | 00229 669 0| Bremshebel Brake lever Levier de frein 2
29 | 00927 110 1 | Gabelkopf kpl. Clevis cpl. Chape cpl. X G 10 X 40
30 | 00916 014 2| Bolzen Pin Boulon 2 Rd. 12 X 35
31 | 00908 704 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 6
32 | 00910411 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,4X125X1,6
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Gasbetatigung
Speed control linkage

494000 - 560050
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Tringlerie de commande du regime moteur 449322 0 115.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 | 002203320| Kugelgriff Ball handle Poignée a bille X

2 | 00220 3330| Handhebel Hand lever Levier & main X

3 | 00908 215 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 12

4 | 00910506 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X 24X25

5 | 002203340| Feder Spring Ressort X

6 | 00910609 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X 37X3

7 | 002203350 Winkel Angle Angle X

8 | 00220337 0| Kugelgelenkpfanne Ball joint seat Rotule poéle X

9 | 00908207 1| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M5

10 | 00 220 338 0| Kugelgelenkklammer Ball joint clamp Clip a rotule X

11 | 00220 339 0| Kugelgelenkkopf Ball joint head Pivot a rotule X

12 | 00910 031 0| Federring Spring washer Rondelle elastique X B5

13 | 00908 207 1| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M5

14 | 00900 607 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M6 X 16

15| 00910032 0| Federring Spring washer Rondelle elastique X B=6

16 | 00908 208 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 6

17 | 00220 336 0| Bowdenzug Bowden cable Cable de Bowden X

18 | 00900 248 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X 3/8" X 1"

19 | 00910414 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 10,5 X21X2
20 | 00229526 0| Halter Support Cadre support X

21 | 00908 207 1| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M5

22 | 00220 340 0| Kugelgelenkpfanne Ball joint seat Rotule poéle X

23 | 00220 341 0| Kugelgelenkklammer Ball joint clamp Clip a rotule X

24 | 00927 108 0| Kugelgelenkkopf Ball joint head Pivot a rotule X C 10

25| 00908 704 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 6
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Bedienungs- und Fahrhebel
Multifunction lever

494000 - 560050
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Levier multifonction 449337 3 116.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 002202900/ Polsterauflage -kpl. Cushion covering -cpl. Recouvrement de coussin -cpl. X
2 | 002202910| Anschlag Limit stop Butée X
3 | 00220292 0| Aschenbecher Ash-tray Cendrier X
4 | 00220293 0| Armlehnenoberteil -kpl. Elbow rest top part -cpl. Partie supérieure d'accoudoir -cpl. X
5 | 00220294 0| Armlehnenunterteil Elbow rest lower part Accoudoir partie inférieure X
6 | 002202950 Abdeckkappe Cover cap Bonnet de recouvrement X
7 | 00220296 0| Furchschraube Groove bolt Vis a rainure X Me 6,0 X 16
8 | 00220297 0| Funktionshebel Function lever Levier de fonctions X
9 | 00908 208 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 6
10 | 00 900 607 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M6 X 16
12 | 00 305047 0| Mikroschalter Micro switch Microrupteur 2
13 | 00220 298 0| Schaltmechanik -kpl. Shifting mechanism -cpl. Mécanisme d'engrenage -cpl. X
14 | 00903 043 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M6 X 16
17 | 00220299 0| U-Profil U profile Profilen U X
18 | 00220 300 0| Armlehnentréger -kpl. Elbow rest support -cpl. Support d'accoudoir -cpl. X
19 | 00220 301 0| Kunststoffdeckel Plastic cover Couvercle synthétique X
20 | 00900808 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 20
25| 00220302 0| Buchse Bushing Douille X
26 | 00220303 0| Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort de traction X
27 | 00220304 0| Schwinge -vorne Rocker -front Aile -devant X
28 | 00909910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 12
29 | 00220 3050| Griff Handle Poignée X
31 | 00220306 0| Hebel Lever Levier X
32 | 00220 307 0| Biegefeder -rechts Spiral spring -right Ressort de flexion -droite X
33 | 002203080 Sperre Lock Blocage X
35| 00220309 0| Bolzen Pin Boulon X
38 | 002203100| Schalter Switch Interrupteur X
40 | 00220311 0| Kabelbaum Wiring harness Faisceau electrique X
41 | 00922 671 1| Kabelbinder Cable band Collier de serrage X Lg.= 285
42 | 00903 747 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M5X 20
43 | 00230759 0| Halter Support Cadre support X
44 | 00903 747 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M5 X 20
45| 00910500 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 53X10X1
46 | 00908 702 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M5
47 | 00302 272 0| Wegaufnehmer Position sensor Palpeur de position X
48 | 00220 313 0| Schwinge -hinten Rocker -back Aile -derriere X
50 | 00302 2550| Armlehne -rechts Armrest -right Accoudoir -droite X
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Hydrauliktank mit Filter
Hydraulic tank with filter
Réservoir hydraulique avec filtre
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Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00937567 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X 126 X 4
2 | 00229767 0| Filter Filter Filtre X
3 | 00937566 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X 98 X3
4 | 009385930/ Einlaufstutzen Spout Col de remplisagge X
5 | 00937564 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X 100 X 4
6 | 00938592 0| Deckel Cover Couvercle X
7 | 00229 707 0| Rucklauf-Saudfilter Return-suction filter Reflux-filtre d'aspiration X
8 | 00940029 0| Olstandsanzeiger Oil level indicator Indicateur niveau d'huile X
9 | 00229 712 0| Hydrauliktank Hydraulic tank Réservoir hydraulique X 70 Ltr.
10 | 00229 729 0| Z-Profil Z profile Profil en Z 2
11 | 00 900 656 0 | 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 30
12 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 12
13 | 00909 910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 12
14 | 00229 710 0| Druckschalter Pressure switch Interrupteur a pression X 2 Bar
15| 00937 716 1| Dichtring Gasket ring Bague d'étanchéité X A12X18X 1,5
16 | 00 940 030 0| Einfullstutzen Filler neck Tubulure de remplissage X
17 | 00925902 0| Muffe Sleeve Manchon X 1/2"
18 | 00900 637 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 30
19 | 00910414 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 10,5 X21X2
20 | 00231000 0| Schutzblech Guard plate Garde-boue X Bl 3 X 123 X 160
21 | 00926 023 0| Hydraulikdl -1d.-Nr.= 20Itr Qil -1d.-no.= 20ltr Huile -1d.-no.= 20Itr X HE 46
00926 031 0| Hydraulikdl -1d.-Nr.= 20ltr Qil -1d.-no.= 20ltr Huile -1d.-no.= 20ltr X
22 | 00900634 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 20
23 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
24 | 002311190 | Schutzblech -vorne Guard plate -front Garde-boue -devant X
25| 00231120 0| Schutzblech -hinten Guard plate -back Garde-boue -derriére X
26 | 00909 908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 8
27 | 00900612 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 16
28 | 00302 510 0| Niveau-Schalter Levelling switch Interrupteur de niveau X
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Anbauteile fir Hydrauliktank
Mounting for hydraulic tank
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Pieces d.montage p.réservoir hydraulique 449 188 0 118.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00920820 0| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X L35/11/4"
2 | 009208330/ T-Stutzen T connector Raccord T réglable X L 35
3 | 00920847 0| Reduzier-Verschraubung Reducer fitting Réduction X M45X2/M26 X15
4 | 00919660 0| Reduzier-Verschraubung Reducer fitting Réduction X KOR 35/28 - PL
5 | 00920902 0| Reduzier-Verschraubung Reducer fitting Réduction X M26X15/M18X1,5
6 | 00921079 1| L-Stutzen Adjustable L connection Raccord L réglable X L12
7 | 00919 607 0| Druckspeicher Pressure accumulator Accumulateur de pression X M18X 1,5
8 | 00921093 1| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X M 18 X 1,5
9 | 00921087 1| Gerade-Schottstutzen Straight 2-way connector Coupleur droit deux raccords X M18 X 1,5
10 | 00920 819 0| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X M45X2/R1"
11 | 00920 865 0| Verschlussschraube Screw plug Bouchon fileté X G1"
12 | 00908 524 2| 6kt-Mutter -niedrige Form Hex nut -low form Ecrou hex -forme basse X M18X 1,5
13 | 00280411 1| Stopfen Plug Bouchon X Rd. 12 X 20
14 | 00921046 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X L12
15 | 00921 206 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X L12
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Arbeitshydraulik - Ventilrahmen
Working hydraulics - valves frame
Syst.hydr.de fonct. - cadre valves
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Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00900656 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 30
2 | 00229618 0| Ventilhaltewinkel Valve supporting bracket Corniére de support de valve X Lg.= 820
3 | 00230948 0| Ventilrahmen Valve frame Cadre de soupape X
4 | 00910506 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X 24X25
5 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 12
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Arbeitshydraulik - Speicherladeventil
Working hydraulics - accum.charg.valves

Syst.hydr.de fonct. - valve accumul.
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Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00229 6050| Speicherladeventil Storage charging valve Grenier valvule de charger X 120/150 Bar
2 | 00921204 0| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X L12
3 | 00921067 1| Winkelstutzen Angle lug Jarret tubulure X M18X 1,5
4 | 00920911 1 | Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X L15
5 | 00921060 2| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X L 12 MB
6 | 00920982 2| Hochdruckschlauch High pressure hose Flexible X Lg.= 485
7 | 00921057 1| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X M22X15/M18X 1,5
8 | 00302023 0| Druckschalter Pressure switch Interrupteur a pression X 50 - 200 Bar
9 | 00921046 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X L12
10 | 00921 206 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X L12
11 | 00 230 715 0 | Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X 15
12 | 00 230 716 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X15
13 | 00921 150 0| Hydraulikspeicher Hydraulic - reservoir Reservoir hydraulique X M 18 X 1,5 0,5L 60 Bar
14 | 00921093 1| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X M18X 1,5
15| 00908 524 2| 6kt-Mutter -niedrige Form Hex nut -low form Ecrou hex -forme basse X M 18 X 1,5
16 | 00921079 1| L-Stutzen Adjustable L connection Raccord L réglable X L12
17 | 00921 028 1| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 1000
20 | 00921 087 1| Gerade-Schottstutzen Straight 2-way connector Coupleur droit deux raccords X M18 X 1,5
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Arbeitshydraulik - Ventilblock 3-fach
Working hydraulics - valve block (3x)
Syst.hydr.de fonct.-bloc de valves (3x)
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Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00230737 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X15
2 | 00230 7350| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X 1,5
3 | 00230736 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X15
4 | 00921206 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X L12
5 | 00921046 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X L12
6 | 00921067 1| Winkelstutzen Angle lug Jarret tubulure X M 18X 1,5
7 | 00921057 1| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X M22X15/M18X 1,5
8 | 00920868 0| Mini-Messanschluss Connector f.mini-test equipm. Raccord instr.mesureur mini X M16X2/M18 X 1,5
9 | 00921079 1| L-Stutzen Adjustable L connection Raccord L réglable X L12

10 | 00920901 1| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X M18X 1,5

11 | 00 230 739 0 | Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 15X 15

12 | 00921 043 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X AL 15

13 | 00921 047 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X L 15

14 | 00920911 1| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X L15

15| 00230 738 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 15X 1,5

16 | 00921 073 1| T-Verbindungsstutzen T-connector T-raccord X L 15

17 | 00 229 610 0| Drosselriickschlagventil One-way restrictor Clapet antiretour avec X M18X 1,5

étranglement

18 | 00 045506 0| Hydraulikrohr -1d.-Nr.= 1m Hydraulic pipe -1d.-no.= 1m Tube hydraulique -Id.-no.= 1m X 12X15

19 | 00230 751 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X 15

20 | 00230 745 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 15X 15

21 | 00920967 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 550

22 | 00900614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 20

23 | 00909 908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 8

24 | 00910603 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X24X2

25| 00921 071 1| T-Stutzen T connector Raccord T réglable X L12

30 | 00229 602 0| Wegeventilblock -3 fach Diverter valve bloc -3 times Bloc valves multi voies -3 fois X

Linksausfiihrung

left-orientated execution

exécution sur la gauche
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3 Wegeventilblock
3 diverter vave bloc

494000 - 560050
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3 Bloc valves multi-voies 449 4180 122.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00229 602 0| Wegeventilblock -3 fach Diverter valve bloc -3 times Bloc valves multi voies -3 fois X
Linksausfiihrung left-orientated execution exécution sur la gauche

2 | 00920801 0| Anschlu3platte Connecting plate Plaque de raccordement X
4 | 009208110 | 4/3 Wegeventil 4/3 directional control valve Valve 4/3 avec accumul. d'pres X

00 920 832 0| Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints X
5 | 00920812 0| 4/2 Wegeventil 4/2 directional control valve Valve 4/2 avec accumul. d'pres X

00 920 832 0| Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints X
6 | 00920821 0| Endplatte End plate Plague terminale X
7 | 00920837 0| Regelmagnet Control solenoid Electro-aimant de commande X 12v
8 | 00919 006 0| Gewindestange Threaded rod Tige filetée X M 8 X 395
9 | 00908 2100 | 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M8
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Arbeitshydraulik - Ventilblock
Working hydraulics - valve block
Syst.hydr.de fonct.-bloc de valves
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Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00919623 0| 2/2-Wege-Sitzventil 2/2-way seated valve Clapet a siege 2/2 voies 3
2 | 00919629 0| Magnetspule Solenoid coil Bobine d'electro-aimant X 12V; P 20 = 26W
3 | 00921093 1| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X M18X 1,5
4 | 00920867 0| Mini-Messanschluss Connector f.mini-test equipm. Raccord instr.mesureur mini X M 16 X 2
5 | 00921059 2| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X M10X1/M12X15
6 | 00921067 1| Winkelstutzen Angle lug Jarret tubulure X M 18X 1,5
7 | 00920901 1| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X M18X 1,5
8 | 00921 2250| Winkelstutzen Angle lug Jarret tubulure X M12X 1,5
9 | 00920977 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression 1 Lg.= 400
10 | 00919 625 0| Druckbegrenzungsventil Valvs - over pressure Limiteur de pression X
11 | 00919 624 0 | 2/2 Wegeventil 2/2 directional control valve Valve 2/2 avec accumul. d'pres 1
12 | 00919 622 0| 3/2 Wegeventil 3/2 directional control valve Valve 3/2 avec accumul. d'pres 3
13 | 00921 083 1| Reduzier-Verschraubung Reducer fitting Réduction X M18X15/M12X1,5
14 | 00 229 610 0| Drosselriickschlagventil One-way restrictor Clapet antiretour avec X M18X 1,5
étranglement
15 | 00921 046 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X L12
16 | 00921 206 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X L12
17 | 00230 741 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X15
18 | 00921 087 1| Gerade-Schottstutzen Straight 2-way connector Coupleur droit deux raccords X M18X 1,5
19 | 00908 524 2| 6kt-Mutter -niedrige Form Hex nut -low form Ecrou hex -forme basse X M18 X 1,5
20 | 00900634 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 20
21 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
25| 00229 601 1| Ventilblock -HYDAC Valve block -HYDAC Bloc de soupapes -HYDAC X
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Arbeitshydraulik - Lenkleitung
Working hydr. - hydr.line (steering)

Syst.hydr.de fonct.-Tuyautr.hydr.(direct
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Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00920972 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 500
2 | 00921067 1| Winkelstutzen Angle lug Jarret tubulure X M 18X 1,5
3 | 00921093 1| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X M18X 1,5
4 | 00920901 1| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X M 18X 1,5
5 | 00908 918 0| Kronenmutter Castellated nut Ecrou crenele plat X M18X 1,5
6 | 00912067 1| Splint Cotter pin Goupille fendue X 4 X 32
7 | 00918 407 0| Hydraulikzylinder Hydraulic cylinder Vérin hydraulique X Dz 30/50 X 340/575
00918 738 0| Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints X Dz 30/ 50
8 | 00920983 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 820
9 | 00921022 1| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 400
10 | 00921 046 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X L12
11 | 00921 206 0 | Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X L12
12 | 00230 711 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X15
13 | 00921079 1| L-Stutzen Adjustable L connection Raccord L réglable X L12
14 | 00230 710 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X 1,5
15 | 00921 066 1| Winkel-Verbindungsstutzen L-connector L-coude X L12
17 | 00 230 724 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X15
18 | 00230 725 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X 1,5
19 | 00 230 740 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 15X 15
20 | 00921 034 1| Hochdruckschlauch High pressure hose Flexible X Lg.= 1000
21| 00921043 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X AL 15
22 | 00921047 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X L15
23 | 00921053 1| Verbindungsstutzen Connector Raccord X L 15
24 | 00921 030 1| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 1600
25 | 00921 000 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 1600
26 | 00921 016 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 1050
27 | 00920864 1| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X L=15/F=3/4"
28 | 00919 702 0| Lenkventil Steering valve Electro-vanne de diriger X OSPC 160
29 | 00921 061 0| Reduzierstiick Reducing piece Element reducteur X L12
32 | 00925103 1| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X Bo.=25
33 | 00903047 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M6 X 25
00903 060 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M6 X 100
34 | 00925 146 0| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X Bo.= 15/12
35| 00925134 0| Deckplatte Cover plate Plaque de recouvrement X
36 | 00901423 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 50
37 | 00925101 1| Schelle -2 Halften Clamp -2 halves Collier de serrage -2 moitiés X Bo.= 14
38 | 00903 045 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M6 X 20
39 | 00925147 0| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X Bo.= 20
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Arbeitshydraulik - Lenkleitung
Working hydr. - hydr.line (steering)
Syst.hydr.de fonct.-Tuyautr.hydr.(direct
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Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
40 | 00925 107 1| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X Bo.= 12

41 | 00925 105 0| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X Bo.= 12/12

42 | 00901 042 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 35

43 | 00923 234 0| Kugelgelenk Ball joint Rotule X M 18 X 1,5 X 65

44 | 00908 524 2| 6kt-Mutter -niedrige Form Hex nut -low form Ecrou hex -forme basse X M18X 1,5

45 | 00923233 0| Kugelgelenk Ball joint Rotule X M 18 X 1,5X 80
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Zahnradpumpe / Lenkung
Gear pump / steering
Pompe a engrenages / direction
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Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00921065 1| Winkelstutzen Angle lug Jarret tubulure X L 15
2 | 00920852 0| SAE-Flanschadapter SAE-flange adapter Adapteur a bride SAE X M22X15
3 | 00903077 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M8 X 25
4 | 00920856 0| SAE-Flanschhalfte SAE-flange section Demi-bride SAE X 1/2"
5 | 00937549 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X 18,66 X 3,53
6 | 00900248 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X 3/8" X 1"
7 | 00229609 1| Zahnradpumpe Gear pump Pompe a engrenages X 14 ccm
00 919 627 0| Ersatzteilpaket Spare parts parcel Colis pieces de rechange X
8 | 00921047 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X L 15
9 | 00921043 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X AL 15
10 | 00230 742 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 15X 15
11 | 00921 173 0| Winkelstutzen Angle lug Jarret tubulure X L 18
12 | 00921 184 0| Reduzier-Verschraubung Reducer fitting Réduction X KOR 18/15-PL
13 | 00921 007 1| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 3000
14 | 00919 756 0| Flanschverschraubung Flange connection Connexion de collerette X WF35L KL15
15| 00903 045 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M6 X 20
00903 049 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M6 X 35
16 | 00 909 906 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 6
17 | 00937 629 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X 20X 2,5
18 | 90 000 251 0| Flanschverschraubung Flange connection Connexion de collerette X WF40L KL L15 100
19 | 00903 045 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M6 X 20
00903 017 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M 6 X 45
20 | 00937628 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X 26 X 2,5
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Zahnradpumpe - 2 fach
Gear pump - 2 X
Pompe a engrenages - 2x

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 267 2 126.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00920021 1| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression Lg.= 3750
2 | 009031080 | Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique M 10 X 30
3 | 00920853 0| SAE-Flanschadapter SAE-flange adapter Adapteur a bride SAE
4 | 00920857 0| SAE-Flanschhalfte SAE-flange section Demi-bride SAE 1"
5 | 009208220| Stutzen Lug Tubulure L 28
6 | 009375580| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique 32,92 X 3,53
7 | 00229603 0| Zahnradpumpe Gear pump Pompe a engrenages 26/20/3 ccm

00 919 626 0| Ersatzteilpaket

Spare parts parcel

Colis pieces de rechange

X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
8 | 00900247 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X 1/2" X 1 1/4"
9 | 00937557 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X 25X 3,53
10 | 00920883 0| SAE-Flanschhalfte SAE-flange section Demi-bride SAE X 3/4"
11 | 00920 882 0| SAE-Flanschadapter SAE-flange adapter Adapteur a bride SAE X M26X15
12 | 00921 184 0| Reduzier-Verschraubung Reducer fitting Réduction X KOR 18/15-PL
13 | 00920901 1| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X M18X 1,5
14 | 00921 067 1| Winkelstutzen Angle lug Jarret tubulure X M 18 X 1,5
15 | 00921 037 0| Hydraulikschlauch Hydraulic hose Tuyau hydraulique X Lg.= 3000
16 | 00921 029 1| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 3000
17 | 00921 047 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X L 15
18 | 00921 043 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X AL 15
19 | 00 230 742 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 15X 15
20 | 00901 447 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 140
00 901 160 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 150
21 | 00910414 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 10,5 X21 X2
22 | 00925150 0| Schelle -2 Halften Clamp -2 halves Collier de serrage -2 moitiés X Bo.= 35
23 | 00910414 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 10,5 X21 X2
24 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
25| 00903 056 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M6 X 70
00 903 057 2| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrigue X M6 X 90
26 | 00925103 1| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X Bo.= 25
00925 102 1| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X Bo.= 18
27 | 00908 704 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 6
28 | 00921 093 1| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X M18X1,5
29 | 00921028 1| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 1000
30 | 00921065 1| Winkelstutzen Angle lug Jarret tubulure X L 15
31| 00920911 1| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X L 15
X

32 | 00229 605 0| Speicherladeventil

Storage charging valve

Grenier valvule de charger

120/150 Bar
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Arbeitshydraulik - Ventilblock 4-fach
Working hydraulics - valve block (4 x)
Syst.hydr.de fonct.-bloc de valves (4 x)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

127.0

449 268 0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00230737 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X15
2 | 00230 7350| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X 1,5
3 | 00230736 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X15
4 | 00921206 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X L12
5 | 00921046 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X L12
6 | 00921067 1| Winkelstutzen Angle lug Jarret tubulure X M 18X 1,5
7 | 00921057 1| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X M22X15/M18X 1,5
8 | 00920868 0| Mini-Messanschluss Connector f.mini-test equipm. Raccord instr.mesureur mini X M16X2/M18 X 1,5
9 | 00921079 1| L-Stutzen Adjustable L connection Raccord L réglable X L12

10 | 00920901 1| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X M18X 1,5

11 | 00 230 739 0 | Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 15X 15

12 | 00921 043 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X AL 15

13 | 00921 047 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X L 15

14 | 00920911 1| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X L15

15| 00230 738 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 15X 1,5

16 | 00921 073 1| T-Verbindungsstutzen T-connector T-raccord X L 15

17 | 00 229 610 0| Drosselriickschlagventil One-way restrictor Clapet antiretour avec X M18X 1,5

étranglement

18 | 00 045506 0| Hydraulikrohr -1d.-Nr.= 1m Hydraulic pipe -1d.-no.= 1m Tube hydraulique -Id.-no.= 1m X 12X15

19 | 00230 743 0| Doppelnippel Double nipple Double raccord X L12

20 | 00230 745 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 15X 15

21 | 00920967 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 550

22 | 00900614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 20

23 | 00909 908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 8

24 | 00910603 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X24X2

30 | 00229 686 0| Wegeventilblock -4-fach Diverter valve bloc -4 times Bloc valves multi voies -4 fois X

Linksausftihrung

left-orientated execution

exécution sur la gauche
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4 Wegeventilblock
4 diverter vave bloc

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm
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4 Bloc valves multi-voies 449 416 1 128.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00229686 0| Wegeventilblock -4-fach Diverter valve bloc -4 times Bloc valves multi voies -4 fois X
Linksausfiihrung left-orientated execution exécution sur la gauche
2 | 00920801 0| Anschlu3platte Connecting plate Plaque de raccordement X
3 | 009208130| 4/3 Wegeventil 4/3 directional control valve Valve 4/3 avec accumul. d'pres X
00 920 832 0| Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints X
4 | 009208110 | 4/3 Wegeventil 4/3 directional control valve Valve 4/3 avec accumul. d'pres X
00 920 832 0| Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints X
5 | 00920812 0| 4/2 Wegeventil 4/2 directional control valve Valve 4/2 avec accumul. d'pres X
00 920 832 0| Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints X
6 | 00920821 0| Endplatte End plate Plaque terminale X
7 | 00920837 0| Regelmagnet Control solenoid Electro-aimant de commande X 12v
8 | 00919 006 0| Gewindestange Threaded rod Tige filetée X M 8 X 395
9 | 009082100 | 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M8
10 | 00 919 042 0| Druckbegrenzungsventil Valvs - over pressure Limiteur de pression X
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Arbeitshydraulik - Anschluf3 Front Teill
Working hydr. - Front connection partl

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm
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Syst.hydr.d.fonct.-raccord frontal partl 449 2700 129.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 | 00920984 1| Hydraulikschlauch Hydraulic hose Tuyau hydraulique X Lg.= 2200

2 | 00921046 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X L12

3 | 00921206 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X L12

4 | 00230 7520| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X15

5 | 009196030 Kugelhahn Ball cock Robinet a bille X M 18 X 1,5 250 Bar

6 | 00921160 1| Reduzier-Verschraubung Reducer fitting Réduction X KOR 15/12 - PL

7 | 00921131 2| Kupplungsmuffe Sleeve Cache poussiere X

8 | 00903 0450 | Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M6 X 20

9 | 00925107 1| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X Bo.= 12
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Arbeitshydraulik - Anschluf3 Front Teil2
Working hydr. - Front connection part2
Syst.hydr.d.fonct.-raccord frontal part2

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm
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449 280 2 130.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00921 145 0| Kupplungsstecker Plug Coupleur male X M18X 1,5
2 | 00921 258 1| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 670
3 | 00921079 1| L-Stutzen Adjustable L connection Raccord L réglable X L12
4 | 00229610 0| Drosselriickschlagventil One-way restrictor Clapet antiretour avec X M18 X 1,5

étranglement
5 | 00920972 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 500
6 | 00921067 1| Winkelstutzen Angle lug Jarret tubulure X M18X 1,5
7 | 00921077 1| T-Stutzen T connector Raccord T réglable X M 18 X 1,5
8 | 00921046 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X L12
9 | 00921206 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X L12
10 | 00230 741 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X 15
11 | 00231124 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X15
12 | 00920 965 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 800
13 | 00921 002 0| Hochdruckschlauch High pressure hose Flexible X Lg.= 1200
14 | 00231 126 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X 1,5
15 | 00921 066 1| Winkel-Verbindungsstutzen L-connector L-coude X L12
16 | 00921 001 0| Hochdruckschlauch High pressure hose Flexible X Lg.= 600
17 | 00920884 1| Druckspeicher Pressure accumulator Accumulateur de pression X 0,6 Ltr.
18 | 00920901 1| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X M18X 1,5
19 | 00 924 040 0| Gelenkbolzen-Schlauchschelle Joint bolt-hose clamp Boulon-collier de serrage X 113-121
21 | 00230758 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X15
23 | 00920972 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 500
24 | 00921071 1| T-Stutzen T connector Raccord T réglable X L12
25| 00925107 1| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X Bo.= 12
26 | 00903045 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M6 X 20
27 | 00925103 1| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X Bo.= 25
28 | 00903 048 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M6 X 30
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Arbeitshydraulik -Antrieb (Schaltriemen)
Working hydraulics - drive

Syst.hydr.de fonct. - entrainement

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm
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4492711 131.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00920974 1| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 1000
2 | 00918404 0| Hydraulikzylinder Hydraulic cylinder Vérin hydraulique X Ez 30/45 X 95/345
00918 733 0| Dichtungssatz -Buter Sealing set -Blter Jeu de joints -Buter X Ez 30/45
3 | 00921059 2| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X M10X1/M12X 1,5
4 | 00900817 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 25
5 | 009103530| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 11 X34X3
6 | 009212250 Winkelstutzen Angle lug Jarret tubulure X M12X 15
7 | 00918 405 0| Hydraulikzylinder Hydraulic cylinder Vérin hydraulique X Ez 2530 X 55/245
00921 417 0| Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints X Ez 25/30
8 | 00920985 1| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 2500
9 | 00903048 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M6 X 30
10 | 00925101 1| Schelle -2 Hélften Clamp -2 halves Collier de serrage -2 moitiés X Bo.=14
11 | 00232529 0| Drosselriickschlagventil One-way restrictor Clapet antiretour avec X M12 X 1,5

étranglement
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Arbeitshydraulik - Zylinder(Aushebung)

Working hydraulics - hydraulic ram

Syst.hydr.de fonct. - verin hydraulique

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm
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449 274 2 132.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00921059 2| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X M10X1/M12X15
2 | 00920977 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 400
3 | 00921083 1| Reduzier-Verschraubung Reducer fitting Réduction X M18X15/M12X1,5
4 | 00921079 1| L-Stutzen Adjustable L connection Raccord L réglable X L12
5 | 00921 258 1| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 670
6 | 00900 657 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 35
7 | 00909910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque & bord d'arrét X SKM 12
8 | 00910642 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X 70X 6
9 | 00920989 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 2000
10 | 00921 282 2| Hydraulikzylinder Hydraulic cylinder Vérin hydraulique X Dz 30/70 X 800/970

00918 773 0| Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints X Dz 30/70
00911 809 0 | Sprengring Snap ring Circlips X B70X3,2
11 | 00921 004 1 | Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 1600
12 | 00910515 2| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 31X56X4
13 | 00229 130 0| Bolzen Pin Boulon X
14 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
15 | 00900 637 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 30
17 | 00934 955 0| Buchse Bushing Douille X 35/41 X 45
18 | 00231219 0| Distanzscheibe Spacing washer Rondelle entretoise X Rd. 75 X 10
19 | 00922 672 0| Kabelbinder Cable band Collier de serrage X Lg.= 450
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Arbeitshydraulik - Hangausgleich m.Zyl.
Work hydraulics levell.-mechan.with ram
Syst.hydr.mise a niveau avec cylindre

494000 - 560050
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449 269 2 133.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 009208130 4/3 Wegeventil 4/3 directional control valve Valve 4/3 avec accumul. d'pres X
00 920 832 0| Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints X
2 | 00920901 1| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X M18X 1,5
3 | 00921067 1| Winkelstutzen Angle lug Jarret tubulure X M18 X 1,5
4 | 00921020 0| Hochdruckschlauch High pressure hose Flexible X Lg.= 3000
5 | 00921054 1| Verbindungsstutzen Connector Raccord X M 18X 1,5
6 | 00921046 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X L12
7 | 00921206 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X L12
8 | 00231129 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X 1,5
9 | 00231128 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X15
10 | 00921 002 0| Hochdruckschlauch High pressure hose Flexible X Lg.= 1200
11 | 00919 630 0 | Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X L 12/G 1/4"
12 | 00920 890 0| Doppel - Sperrblock Double lock-up valve unit Bloc d'arrét double X
13 | 00921 234 0| Drossel-Einstellbar Adjustable restrictor Restricteur, reglable X
14 | 00921 326 1| Hydraulikzylinder Hydraulic cylinder Vérin hydraulique X Dz 30/50 X 180/390
00918 760 0| Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints X Dz 30/50
15 | 00900 617 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 30
16 | 00925134 0| Deckplatte Cover plate Plaque de recouvrement X
17 | 00925105 0| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X Bo.= 12/12
18 | 00 925 147 0| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X Bo.= 20
19 | 00903 048 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M6 X 30
20 | 00919 951 0| Drosselschraube Adjusting screw Vis de commande de puissance X M8X1




000 001 032 02/134.0

449 276 1




Arbeitshydraulik - Bremsventil
Working hydraulics - valve "freinage"
Syst.hydr.de fonct. - cadre valves

494000 - 560050
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449276 1 134.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00921016 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 1050
2 | 00921 258 1| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 670
3 | 00921060 2| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X L 12 MB
4 | 00229604 0| Bremsventil Brake valve Soupape de frein X
11 | 00903 055 0 | Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M 6 X 65
12 | 00925 147 0| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X Bo.= 20
13 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
14 | 00900617 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 30
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Bremsleitung - vorne
Brake line - front
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-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Tuyaut.de freinage -avant 449 277 4 135.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00921028 1| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 1000
2 | 00921046 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X L12
3 | 00921206 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X L12
4 | 00230749 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X15
5 | 00920868 0| Mini-Messanschluss Connector f.mini-test equipm. Raccord instr.mesureur mini X M16X2/M18X 15
6 | 00921083 1| Reduzier-Verschraubung Reducer fitting Réduction X M18X15/M12X 1,5
7 | 00920977 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 400
9 | 00920897 0| Reduzier-Verschraubung Reducer fitting Réduction X L12/6
10 | 00903 045 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M6 X 20
00903 051 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M 6 X 50
11 | 00925 107 1| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X Bo.= 12
12 | 00921 094 1| Kreuz-Verbindungsstutzen Cross pipe union Manchon de connexion du croix X L12
13 | 00230 706 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X15
14 | 00919 955 0| Aufschraubverschraubung Connector Coude X L12 R 1/4"
15| 00302 029 1| Druckmessumformer Pressure transformer Transformateur de pression X 10-30 VvV
16 | 00921079 1| L-Stutzen Adjustable L connection Raccord L réglable X L12
17 | 00937 717 0| Dichtring Gasket ring Bague d'étanchéité X A14X20X1,5
X

18 | 00919 338 0| Einschraubstutzen

Male connector

Raccord filet

M12X1/M12X15
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Bremsleitung - hinten
Brake line - back
Tuyaut.de freinage - arriere

494000 - 560050
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449 279 1 136.0

Pos/| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00921028 1| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 1000
2 | 00921046 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X L12
3 | 00921206 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X L12
4 | 002319020 | Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X15
5 | 00920868 0| Mini-Messanschluss Connector f.mini-test equipm. Raccord instr.mesureur mini X M16X2/M18X 15
6 | 00921071 1| T-Stutzen T connector Raccord T réglable X L12
7 | 002311140 | Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X15
8 | 00230751 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X 1,5
9 | 00920897 0| Reduzier-Verschraubung Reducer fitting Réduction X L12/6
10 | 00920 987 2| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 1130
11 | 00 230 732 0 | Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X 15
12 | 00 903 045 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M6 X 20
00903 048 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M6 X 30
00903 055 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M 6 X 65
13 | 00925 107 1| Rohrschelle -2 Hélften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X Bo.= 12
00 925 148 0| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X Bo.= 12
X

14 | 00919 338 0| Einschraubstutzen

Male connector

Raccord filet

M12X1/M12X15
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Fahrhydraulik - Radmotoren
Hydr.ground drive/fin.drives
Propuls.hydr./réducteurs lat.

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

137.0

449 282 4

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00901504 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 20 X 65
2 | 00908 721 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 20
3 | 00229 721 0| Radmotor -rechts Wheel motor -right Moteur de roue -droite X
00919 619 0| Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints X Ms 11
4 | 00229 722 0| Radmotor -links Wheel motor -left Moteur de roue -gauche X
00919 619 0| Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints X Ms 11
5 | 00229 724 0| Radmotor -links Wheel motor -left Moteur de roue -gauche X
00919 619 0| Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints X Ms 11
6 | 00229 723 0| Radmotor -rechts Wheel motor -right Moteur de roue -droite X
00919 619 0| Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints X Ms 11
7 | 00229709 0| Drehzahlsensor Speed sensor Capteur tachymétrique 4
8 | 00910220 0| Radmutter Nut Ecrou de roue X A22X15
9 | 00940 162 0| Riffelbolzen -1 Satz = 10 Stlick Wheel pin -1 Set = 10 pieces Boulon de fix.de roue -1 Bloc = 10 X M22 X 1,5X65
piéces
11 | 00 919 051 0 | Abschlu3deckel Cover Couvercle X MS 11/ MS 18
12 | 00937573 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X 145,73 X 2,62
13 | 00937574 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X 37,82 X 1,78
14 | 00919 052 0| Bremsseil Brake cable Céable de frein X
15 | 00919 682 0| Radzylinder Wheel brake cylinder Cylindre de frein de roue X
16 | 00 919 045 0| Bremsbacke ohne Feststeller - Brake shoe -left/right Machoire de frein -gauche/ droite X
links/rechts
17 | 00919 046 0| Bremsbacke mit Feststeller - Brake shoe -right Machoire de frein -droite X
rechts
00 919 047 0| Bremsbacke mit Feststeller - links | Brake shoe -left Machoire de frein -gauche
18 | 00919 054 0| Federnsatz Spring set Ensemble de ressort
19 | 00 919 053 0| Bremstrommel Brake drum Moyeu tambour
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Fahrhydraulik - Verstellpumpe
Hydr.ground drive/var.displ. pump
Propuls.hydr./pompe d.réglage

494000 - 560050
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Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 002297250/ Lotverschraubung T-Verteiler Brazed union T-distributor Fermeture soudée T- distributeur X
2 | 00903006 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X 7/16" X 2.3/4"
3 | 00920861 0| SAE-Flanschhélfte SAE-flange section Demi-bride SAE X 1"
4 | 009375580| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X 32,92 X 3,53
5 | 00920863 0| SAE-Zwischenflansch SAE intermediate flange Bride intermédiaire SAE X 1"
6 | 00229719 3| Verstellpumpe Variable displacement pump Pompe a cylindrée variable X 105 ccm
00919 621 0| Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints X Pv 105
7 | 00937584 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X 1145 X 3
8 | 00910624 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X 35X8
9 | 00900302 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 50
10 | 00920 022 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 850
11 | 00920 894 0| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X M 45 X 2/15/16" UN
12 | 00920823 0| Stutzen Lug Tubulure X L 35
13 | 00229 726 0| Létverschraubung T-Verteiler Brazed union T-distributor Fermeture soudée T- distributeur X 1"
14 | 00231028 0| Schallschutzblech Sound insulation plate Toéle de moyen antibruit X
16 | 00919 678 0| Drehzahlsensor -Satz Speed sensor -Set Capteur tachymétrique -Bloc X
17 | 00919 681 0| Dichtungssatz -Eingangswelle Sealing set -input shaft Jeu de joints -arbre d'entree X
18 | 00919 679 0| Schwenkscheiben-Potentiometer | Potentiometer locking disc Disque verrouillage potentiom. X
19 | 00919 720 0| Speisedruckventil Valve Soupape X PV 105
20 | 00920827 0| L-Stutzen Adjustable L connection Raccord L réglable X L 28
21| 00920893 0| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X L28-1.1/16"
22 | 009208220 Stutzen Lug Tubulure X L 28
23 | 00231619 0| Rickschlagventil Non-return valve Clapet anti-retour X M36 X2
24 | 00920 030 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 800
25| 00919 036 0| Ventil Valve Soupape X
26 | 00919 037 0| Magnetspule Solenoid coil Bobine d'electro-aimant X
27 | 00919 044 0| Hochdruckbegrenzungsventil Valve Soupape X 430 Bar
28 | 00919 146 0| Verstelleinheit Adjusting mechanism Individu de régler X
00 919 147 0| Dichtung -Verstellung Gasket -adjustment Joint -réglage X
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Fahrhydraulik - vorne
Hydr.ground drive - front
Propuls.hydr. - avant

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm
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449 285 1 139.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00903143 1| Zzylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M 12 X 45 10.9
2 | 00920861 0| SAE-Flanschhalfte SAE-flange section Demi-bride SAE X 1"

3 | 00937 5580| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X 32,92 X 3,53
4 | 00229 704 0| Doppelventil -fir STS- Steuerung | Double valve -for STS-control Double-valvule -pour commande X
STS
5 | 00229 718 0| U-Bugel U-bow U-branchon X Bl 3 X 60 X 430
6 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque & bord d'arrét X SKM 10
7 | 00900634 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 20
8 | 00900636 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 25
9 | 009104140| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 10,5X21 X2
10 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
11 | 00919 638 0 | Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X S25MB/M27 X2
12 | 00920873 0| Stutzen Lug Tubulure X S=25
13 | 00919 671 0| Mini-Messanschluss Connector f.mini-test equipm. Raccord instr.mesureur mini X M 16 X 2
14 | 00920831 0| L-Stutzen Adjustable L connection Raccord L réglable X S25
15 | 00920 039 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 1060
16 | 00 920 011 0 | Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 1800
17 | 00920 025 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 550
18 | 00919 639 0| T-Verbindungsstutzen T-connector T-raccord X S=25
19 | 00 920 041 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 820
20 | 00920 027 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 900
21 | 00920 040 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 300
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Fahrhydraulik - Fahrventil hinten
Hydr.ground drive/rear driving valve
Propuls.hydr./valve "avancement" arrier
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Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 | 00229717 2| Platte Plate Plaque X

2 | 00900634 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 20

3 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10

4 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10

5 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10

6 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8

7 | 00229 704 0| Doppelventil -fir STS- Steuerung | Double valve -for STS-control Double-valvule -pour commande X

STS

8 | 00920818 0| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X L12MB/M14 X 1,5

9 | 00900636 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 25

10 | 00229 635 0| Halter Support Cadre support X 30X5

11 | 00909 908 1 | Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 8

12 | 00900616 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 25

13 | 00229 772 0| Platte Plate Plaque X FI 60 X 10

14 | 00919 622 0| 3/2 Wegeventil 3/2 directional control valve Valve 3/2 avec accumul. d'pres X

15 | 00919 629 0| Magnetspule Solenoid coil Bobine d'electro-aimant X 12V; P 20 = 26W
16 | 00229 708 0| Ventilblock -Fahrantrieb Valve block -Traction drive Bloc de soupapes - Entrainement X

de roulement

17 | 00900 214 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 55

18 | 00921079 1| L-Stutzen Adjustable L connection Raccord L réglable X L12

19 | 00921 067 1| Winkelstutzen Angle lug Jarret tubulure X M18X 1,5

20 | 00921046 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X L12

21| 00921206 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X L12

22 | 00230 706 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X15

23 | 00921077 1| T-Stutzen T connector Raccord T réglable X M18 X 1,5

24 | 00230707 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X15
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Fahrhydraulik - hinten
Hydr.ground drive - rear
Propuls.hydr. - arriere

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm
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449 286 2 141.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00920038 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 1300
2 | 00920861 0| SAE-Flanschhalfte SAE-flange section Demi-bride SAE X 1"
3 | 00937 5580| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X 32,92 X 3,53
4 | 00903143 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M 12 X 4510.9
5 | 00920028 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 2150
6 | 00920826 0| Winkelstutzen Angle lug Jarret tubulure X M 30 X2
7 | 00920809 0| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X S 20
8 | 00920803 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X AS 20
9 | 00231098 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 20X 3
10 | 00920 844 0| Drehverschraubung Threaded union Raccord fileté X P-DGWV 16 S
00919 732 0| Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints X
11 | 00 920 014 0 | Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 890
12 | 00920843 0| Einschraub-Drehverschraubung Threaded union Raccord fileté X M30X2/M22X1,5
00919 732 0| Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints X
13 | 00908 501 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 30X 2,0
14 | 00229 776 0| Loétverschraubung Brazed union Fermeture soudée X M 36 X 2
15 | 00920 816 0| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X S 20 MB
16 | 00231033 0| Winkel Angle Angle X
17 | 00231099 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 20X 3
18 | 00920 017 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 730
19 | 00229 777 0| Lotverschraubung Brazed union Fermeture soudée X M 36 X 2
20 | 00920 015 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg. =600
21 | 00920016 0| Hochdruckschlauch High pressure hose Flexible X Lg.= 860
22 | 00229 775 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 36 X2
23 | 00920 020 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 650
24 | 00229 6350| Halter Support Cadre support X 30X5
25| 00231089 0| Austauschblock Replacement block Bloc de remplacement X
26 | 00900636 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 25
27 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
28 | 00910353 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 11 X34 X3
30 | 00925 1500/| Schelle -2 Halften Clamp -2 halves Collier de serrage -2 moitiés X Bo.=35
31 | 00903116 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M 10X 70
32 | 00229 728 0| Halter Schelle Support clamp Support collier de serrage X
33 | 00302 257 0| Druckmessumformer Pressure transformer Transformateur de pression X
34 | 00901613 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 40
38 | 00925 103 1| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X Bo.= 25
39 | 00903051 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M 6 X 50
40 | 00908 704 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 6
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Fahrhydraulik - hinten
Hydr.ground drive - rear
Propuls.hydr. - arriere

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm
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449 286 2 141.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
41| 00910351 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,4X18X1,6

42 | 00925 147 0| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X Bo.= 20

43 | 00901046 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 55

44 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8

45| 00910603 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X24X2

47 | 002310900 T-Verteiler T-Distributor T-Distributeur X

48 | 00919 914 0| Reduzier-Verschraubung Reducer fitting Réduction X G 1/4"1 G 1/4"




13

14

15

29

000 001 032 02/ 142.0
449 289 3




Fahrhydraulik - Leckdlleitung vorne
Hydr.ground drive/front leakage oil line
Propuls.hydr./tuyaut.huile d.fuite avant

494000 - 560050
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449 289 3 142.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00921057 1| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X M22X15/M18X1,5
2 | 00921065 1| Winkelstutzen Angle lug Jarret tubulure X L 15
3 | 00921047 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X L 15
4 | 00921 0430| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X AL 15
5 | 002311100 | Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 15X15
6 | 00921073 1| T-Verbindungsstutzen T-connector T-raccord X L15
7 | 00230719 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 15X 15
8 | 00920982 2| Hochdruckschlauch High pressure hose Flexible X Lg.= 485
9 | 00921 184 0| Reduzier-Verschraubung Reducer fitting Réduction X KOR 18/15-PL
10 | 00230 720 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 15X 15
11 | 00921 160 1 | Reduzier-Verschraubung Reducer fitting Réduction X KOR 15/12 - PL
12 | 00 230 727 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X15
13 | 00 903 055 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M 6 X 65
14 | 00925101 1| Schelle -2 Hélften Clamp -2 halves Collier de serrage -2 moitiés X Bo.=14
15| 00901 008 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 80
16 | 00 925134 0| Deckplatte Cover plate Plaque de recouvrement X
17 | 00925 146 0| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X Bo.= 15/12
18 | 00921 062 2| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X L1I5ER 1/2"

19 | 00921 131 2| Kupplungsmuffe Sleeve Cache poussiere X

20 | 00230 742 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 15X 15
21 | 00921007 1| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 3000
22 | 00920852 0| SAE-Flanschadapter SAE-flange adapter Adapteur & bride SAE X M22X1,5
23 | 00903077 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M 8 X 25
24 | 00920 856 0| SAE-Flanschhalfte SAE-flange section Demi-bride SAE X 1/2"

25| 00937549 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X 18,66 X 3,53
26 | 00921173 0| Winkelstutzen Angle lug Jarret tubulure X L 18

27 | 00921 2380| L-Stutzen Adjustable L connection Raccord L réglable X L 18

28 | 00921 176 0| Staubstecker -rot Dust cap -red Manchon anti-poussiere -rouge X

29 | 00921173 0| Winkelstutzen Angle lug Jarret tubulure X L 18
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Fahrhydraulik - Leckdlleitung hinten
Hydr.ground drive/rear leakage oil line
Propuls.hydr./tuyaut.huile d.fuite arrie

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm
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143.0

449 290 1

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00921047 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X L 15
2 | 00921043 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X AL 15
3 | 00230714 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 15X 15
4 | 00921088 1| Winkel-Verbindungsstutzen L-connector L-coude X L=15
5 | 00230709 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 15X15
6 | 00921073 1| T-Verbindungsstutzen T-connector T-raccord X L15
7 | 00921065 1| Winkelstutzen Angle lug Jarret tubulure X L 15
8 | 00921160 1| Reduzier-Verschraubung Reducer fitting Réduction X KOR 15/12 - PL
9 | 00921046 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X L12
10 | 00921 206 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X L12
11 | 00 230 705 0 | Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X 1,5
12 | 00920 868 0| Mini-Messanschluss Connector f.mini-test equipm. Raccord instr.mesureur mini X M16X2/M18X 15
13 | 00921079 1| L-Stutzen Adjustable L connection Raccord L réglable X L12
15 | 00 230 741 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X15
16 | 00920 874 0| Drehverschraubung Threaded union Raccord fileté X P-DGWV 12 L
17 | 00230 755 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X 1,5
18 | 00921 087 1| Gerade-Schottstutzen Straight 2-way connector Coupleur droit deux raccords X M18X 1,5
19 | 00908 524 2| 6kt-Mutter -niedrige Form Hex nut -low form Ecrou hex -forme basse X M18 X 1,5
20 | 00230728 0| Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X 12X15
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
21 | 00920901 1| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X M18X 1,5
22 | 00920965 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 800
23| 00900264 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 45
24 | 00925134 0| Deckplatte Cover plate Plaque de recouvrement X
25 | 00925 146 0| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X Bo.= 15/12
26 | 00903 050 2| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M 6 X 40
27 | 00925107 1| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X Bo.=12
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Fahrhydraulik - Steuerdlleitung vorne

Hydr.ground drive/pressure oil line

Propuls.hydr./tuyaut.huile sous pression

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

4492910 144.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00921060 2| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X L 12 MB
2 | 00921067 1| Winkelstutzen Angle lug Jarret tubulure X M 18X 1,5
3 | 00921046 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X L12
4 | 00921206 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X L12
5 | 002311050 | Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X15
6 | 00921071 1| T-Stutzen T connector Raccord T réglable X L12
7 | 00230712 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X15
8 | 00230726 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X 1,5
9 | 00921067 1| Winkelstutzen Angle lug Jarret tubulure X M18 X 1,5
10 | 00925148 0| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X Bo.= 12
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Fahrhydraulik - Steuerleitung hinten

Hydr.ground drive/rear control line

Propuls.hydr./tuyaut.de commande arriere

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

145.0

449 292 2

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00921046 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X L12
2 | 00921206 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X L12
3 | 00230713 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X15
4 | 00921066 1| Winkel-Verbindungsstutzen L-connector L-coude X L12
5 | 00230708 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X15
6 | 00921079 1| L-Stutzen Adjustable L connection Raccord L réglable X L12
7 | 00920868 0| Mini-Messanschluss Connector f.mini-test equipm. Raccord instr.mesureur mini X M16X2/M18X 1,5
8 | 00921067 1| Winkelstutzen Angle lug Jarret tubulure X M 18 X 1,5
9 | 00230704 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X 1,5
10 | 00920 983 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 820
11 | 00 230 741 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X 15
12 | 00920 874 0| Drehverschraubung Threaded union Raccord fileté X P-DGWV 12 L
13 | 00921 087 1| Gerade-Schottstutzen Straight 2-way connector Coupleur droit deux raccords X M18 X 1,5
14 | 00230 729 0| Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X 12X15
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
15 | 00921 060 2| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X L 12 MB
16 | 00925107 1| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X Bo.= 12
17 | 00920 965 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression Lg.= 800




449 293 1
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Fahrhydraulik
Hydr.ground drive
Propuls.hydr.

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 293 1 146.0

[
N

00 920 895 0| Einschraubstutzen
00 920 815 0| Einschraubstutzen

[y
[é)]

Male connector
Male connector

Raccord filet
Raccord filet

M 18 X 1,5/7/8" UNF
S 12 MB/ G 1/4"

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00920972 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 500
2 | 00302189 0| Druckschalter Pressure switch Interrupteur a pression X G 1/4"
3 | 00919955 0| Aufschraubverschraubung Connector Coude X L 12 R 1/4"
4 | 00921046 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X L12
5 | 00921206 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X L12
6 | 00230741 0| Hydraulikleitung Hydraulic line Ligne hydraulique X 12X 1,5
7 | 00921077 1| T-Stutzen T connector Raccord T réglable X M18X 1,5
8 | 00920868 0| Mini-Messanschluss Connector f.mini-test equipm. Raccord instr.mesureur mini X M16X2/M18X 1,5
9 | 00921079 1| L-Stutzen Adjustable L connection Raccord L réglable X L12
10 | 00920818 0| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X L12MB/M14X 15
11 | 00919 665 0| Rickschlagventil Non-return valve Clapet anti-retour X G 1/2"
12 | 00920 018 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 650
13 | 00921 016 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X Lg.= 1050
X
X
X

=
o

00 937 717 0| Dichtring

Gasket ring

Bague d'étanchéité

A14X20X15







Werkzeug fur Steckerreperatur
Tools for plug

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 8230 146.5
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 003025450| Crimpzange Crimping tongs Tenailles crimp X
2 | 00302308 0| Ausdrickwerkzeug Press out tool Outil ejecteur X Junior-Power Kontakte
3 | 00302309 0| Ausdrickwerkzeug Press out tool Outil éjecteur X Micro-Timer Kontakte
4 | 00302307 0| Ausdrickwerkzeug f.3,5mm Kont. | Press out tool for 3,2mm cont. Outil éjecteur X
5 | 00302 310 0| Ausdrickwerkzeug f.2,8mm Kont. | Press out tool for 2,8mm conta Outil éjecteur X




Haupt-
verteiller

Main distributor
Distributeur principal

Kabine
Cab
cabine

Kabine
Cab
cabine

Haupt- 1
verteiller

Main distributor
Distributeur principal

Verbindungskabel (Armlehne)

\
Lenksaule Verteiler (Ventile)

Steering column  Distributor (valve)
Arbre et colonne  Distributeur (valve)

N

Kabine
Cab
cabine

KMS

000 001 032 02/ 147.0

449 326 2




Verbidungskabel
Connection cable
Cable de raccordement

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 326 2 147.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00302154 3| Kabelbaum -Nr. 04 Wiring Harness -No. 04 Faisceau electrique -No. 04 5
2 | 00302 155 3| Kabelbaum -Nr. 05 Wiring harness -No. 05 Faisceau electrique -No. 05 3
3 | 00302239 1| Kabelbaum (Armlehne) Wiring harness Faisceau electrique X Nr. 10.1
4 | 00302461 0| Kabelbaum (KMS) -Nr. 10.3 Wiring harness -No. 10.3 Faisceau electrique -No. 10.3 X
5 | 00302460 0| Kabelbaum Wiring harness Faisceau electrique X Terminal-KMS
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Kabelbaum 01 (Motor)
Wiring Harness 01 (engine)
Faisceau electrique (moteur)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 327 2 148.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00302151 3| Kabelbaum - Motor -Nr. 01 Wiring Harness - engine -No. 01 Faisceau electrique - moteur - No. X
01
2 | 00302 3590| Ventilstecker -schwarz Valve plug -black Valve connecteur a dix fiches -noir
3 | 00301186 0| Profildichtung Gasket Joint profile




000 001 032 02/ 149.0
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Kabelbaum 02.1(Leuchtentréager)

Wiring harnes 02.01(lighting bracket)

Faisceau electr. 02.01 (éclairage)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

4493380 149.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 Kabel Cable Cable X
2 | 00944 977 0| Dreikammerleuchte Lamp Lampe X
00 944 159 0| Lichtscheibe Pane Vitre lumineux X
00 924 693 0| Einfadenlampe Singel filament buld Lampe a | filament X 12V/21W
00924 736 0| Einfadenlampe Singel filament buld Lampe a | filament X 12V/5W
3 | 00924 639 0| Kennzeichenleuchte Licence plate lighting Feu éclaire-plaque X
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Kabelbaum 02.2 (Beleuchtung Heck)
Wiring Harness 02.2 (Lighting rear)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Faisceau electr.(Inst.d"éclairage arrier 449 328 2 150.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 | 00302152 3| Kabelbaum (Beleuchtung Heck) Wiring harness(lighting rear) Faisceau electr(inst.d"éclaira X Nr. 02.1

2 | 00302 3590| Ventilstecker -schwarz Valve plug -black Valve connecteur a dix fiches -noir X

3 | 00301186 0| Profildichtung Gasket Joint profile X

4 | 00301554 0| Wechsler - Relais Reversing relay Inverseur X 20/30 A 12V
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Kabelbaum 03 (Hauptstrom)
Wiring Harness
Faisceau electrique

494000 - 560050

Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung

Description

Description

Masch.-Nr-

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449329 1 151.0

Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 | 00302566 0| Kabelbaum (Hauptstrom) -Nr. 03

Wiring harness -No. 03

Faisceau electrique -No. 03
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Kabelbaum 07 (Beleuchtung front)
Wiring Harness 07 (Lighting front)
Faisceau electr.(Inst.d"éclairage avant)

494000 - 560050

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description

Description

Masch.-Nr-

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449330 1 152.0

Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 | 00302157 3| Kabelbaum (Beleuchtung Front) Wiring harness(lighting front)

Faisceau electr(inst.d'éclaira

Nr. 07
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Kabelbaum 81 (Lifter) i 000 001 032 02
Wiring Harness 81 (fan) 494000 - 560050 | M

Faisceau electrique 81 (ventilateur) | 449 331 1 153.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00302158 3| Kabelbaum (Lufter) Wiring harness (fan) Faisceau electr.(ventilateur) X Nr. 81




rerrtricriLrever FetrtrichtLrc zurick

qoort iorelpupe Rroportioelpunpe Detwahisasor

Rdvarnelirks
Travd dredionfaw. Trand drecticnrearw.
Raprtiod pnp Rroprticrd punp . - Deztbayemrgseti mﬁﬁd& &?;\;ﬂﬂm%!m:/“
Mrdeamt Mrdearide e g R fi firtenlirks/rectts Tt moyen \
Roper portionslle Ronpeprcporticndle Grmmasbape Sesdli. valveresr riYIn
- . Sopepelinit. régmear o/ ga v \
Rnpspd ) m N
Regrredeponpe ‘l I l -: 5
u ) u i n
I V | N 22N
= oy 3 !
. ] =
u —= | = =
= = = 5 \//
— // E ’ -—
u i | I, ~
= = = |\ 1Tl A mindiria
— . . [ | - Fiche-dtrictar pringicel
v = > v %

=
Qi 1 1 1 1 [ W —1m ||||I||||l||||l||||l||||I|||\E|!!!

N O
2 % O g
i = ‘ i =
rgp essirepnp = =
Rressicncbtraval pompe ! \\ L1 = !
=\ \\‘||||-||||.||||F||||.||||.||||‘\ = = =
T Y N = = v
. S=- (3 (3 i I ///'
W T m = <
] ] mim =
Vs T Bk - 2
'/ 7, = ////
: 2
i =
i é g;(em?*eaaresgtm
! ! = ‘TrmvT Irtsrgiar pressionfreirege
J [ | ~\~1
K . i \ CPN— 2
4 — Dawatisasr LI E. K
Pahitenrects ™ - - - /-.—/ ?dm‘lb?mgsmgamm i
Whedl spesdsersor reer th o —T - {rvarelins rects > 3
" Detpahisersar s
@s!vrt-ero.earleedute- - Detusrsr ﬂﬁ?ﬂﬁgﬁa{;‘%@
\ / —" gﬁdﬁm giésrs\l/aitg’e:a?;;;./;}édte

Whed spedsarsor rear Th
CGptar vitesseraearriere gache

000 001 032 02/ 154.0
449332 2




Kabelbaum 09 (Fahrantrieb)
Wiring Harness
Faisceau electrique

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

4493322 154.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 003025650| Kabelbaum (Fahrantrieb) -Nr. 09 Wiring harness -No. 09 Faisceau electrique -No. 09 X
2 | 00302 3590| Ventilstecker -schwarz Valve plug -black Valve connecteur a dix fiches -noir X
3 | 00301186 0| Profildichtung Gasket Joint profile X
4 | 00302258 0| Sensoradapter -3-polig Sensor adapter -3-pole Adaptateur pour capteur -3- pole X
5 | 00301987 0| Ventilstecker mit LED Valve plug with LED Fiche de valve avec LED X
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Kabelbaum 10.2 (Schaltkonsole)
Wiring Harness 10.2
Faisceau electrique 10.2

494000 - 560050

Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung

Description

Description

Masch.-Nr-

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

4493341 155.0

Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 | 00302238 3| Kabelbaum (Schaltkonsole) -Nr.

10.2

Wiring harness -No. 10.2

Faisceau electrique -No. 10.2
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Kabelbaum 11 (Mahwerkantrieb)
Wiring Harness 11
Faisceau electrique 11

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

156.0

449 335 2

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00302161 3| Kabelbaum (Méahwerkantrieb) - Nr. | Wiring harness -No. 11 Faisceau electrique -No. 11 X
1

2 | 00302 3590| Ventilstecker -schwarz Valve plug -black Valve connecteur a dix fiches -noir X

3 | 00301186 0| Profildichtung Gasket Joint profile X

4 | 003022280 Induktivsensor Inductive sensor Capteur inductif X PNP

5 | 00302 164 3| Namursensor Namursensor Namurcapteur X M12X1

6 | 00302409 1| Namursensor -inkl. Stecker Namursensor -incl. Plug Namurcapteur -incl. Connecteur X M12 X1
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Kabelbaum 51 (Arbeitsscheinerfer)
Wiring Harness
Faisceau electrique

494000 - 560050

Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung

Description

Description

Masch.-Nr-

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449336 0 157.0

Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 | 00302163 3| Kabelbaum ( Arbeitsscheinwerfer)
-Nr. 51

Wiring harness -No. 51

Faisceau electrique -No. 51
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Fussschalter - Hangausgleich
Pedal - levelling mechanism
Pédale - compensation de dévers

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

158.0

449 186 2

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00908 704 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 6
2 | 002307940| Halter Support Cadre support X
3 | 00906 803 0| Linsenblechschraube Slotted pan head screw Vis autotaraudeuse téte bombee X 29X13
4 | 00905210 1| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M6 X 16
5 | 00903 723 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X AM 4 X 10
6 | 00910001 0| Federring Spring washer Rondelle elastique X B4
7 | 00302247 0| Fussschalter Pedal Pédale X
8 | 00922671 1| Kabelbinder Cable band Collier de serrage X Lg.= 285
10 | 00302 248 0| Fussschalter Pedal Pédale X incl. Pos. 2
11 | 00 301 250 0| Gegenmutter Locknut Contre-ecrou X Pg 9
12 | 00 301 380 0| Kabelverschraubung Cable union Connecteur X Pg 9
14 | 00301186 0| Profildichtung Gasket Joint profile X
15 | 00 302 282 0| Kabel Satz Cable Cable X Hangmahen




12

000 001 032 02/ 159.0

449 340 1




Hauptverteiler
Main distributor
Distributeur principal

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449340 1 159.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 003025010 SPS Steuerlogik SPS logic element Logique de commande SPS X
2 | 00229 720 0| Pumpensteurung Elektronik Electronic pump control Commande électronique - pompe X
3 | 00229 713 0| STS-Steuerung STS control system Systéme de commande STS X
4 | 003025020/ Anlasser-Relais Starter relay Relais - demarreur X 12V 75A
5 | 00301554 0| Wechsler - Relais Reversing relay Inverseur 4 20/30 A 12V
6 | 00302090 2| Relaisplatine -kpl. Relay board -cpl. Boite relais -cpl. X
7 | 00302504 0| Blinkrelais Relay-safety plate assembled Relais clignoteurs X 2 X 21W + 5W 12V
8 | 00302074 0| Flachstecksicherung Flat fuse Fusible plat X 75A
00 302 076 0| Flachstecksicherung Flat fuse Fusible plat X 15A
00 301 856 0| Flachstecksicherung Flat fuse Fusible plat X 20 A
00 302 196 0| Flachstecksicherung Flat fuse Fusible plat X 30A
9 | 00302181 0| Relais Relay Relais 5 12V 40A
10 | 00 302 287 0| 4-Leiter-Durchgangklemmen Four conductor terminals Bornes a quatre fils X Bis 2,5gmm
11 | 00231037 0| Aufkleber Tag Autocollant X
12 | 00302 542 0| Schaltschranktur Door for Main distributor Porte pour distributeur princi X
17 | 00302 209 0| Einbaubuchse Built-in jack Jack encastré 12 mit Isolierung
25| 00910413 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 84X17X1,6
26 | 00908 210 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M8
27 | 00901421 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 8 X 40
28 | 00909 908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 8
29 | 00910032 0| Federring Spring washer Rondelle elastique X B=6
30 | 00903477 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X AM 6 X 20
31| 00909908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 8
32 | 009002000 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex 1 M6 X 30
34 | 00924215 0| Gummipuffer Rubber pad Tampon en caoutchouc X Rd. 25 X 25
35| 00908 208 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 6
36 | 00910411 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 6,4X125X1,6
37 | 00908 704 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 6
38 | 00906 805 0| Linsenblechschraube Slotted pan head screw Vis autotaraudeuse téte bombee X 45X 25
40 | 00903 406 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique 3 M5 X 25
41| 00910357 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 53X10X1
42 | 00910031 0| Federring Spring washer Rondelle elastique X B5
43| 00908 033 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 5 Messing
44 | 00903 652 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X Am5 X 12
45| 00910500 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 53X10X1
46 | 00302 277 0| Kabelschuh -blau Cable terminal -blue Cosse de cable -bleu X D=5
X

50 | 00302180 1| Hauptverteiler

Main distributor

Distributeur principal







Jobrechner KMS
Job computer KMS

Ordinateur gestion de travaux KMS

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

160.0

449 341 2

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00302397 0| Jobrechner KMS programmiert Job computer KMS programmed Ordin.gest.trav.KMS programmé Km ; Ha
2 | 00302461 0| Kabelbaum (KMS) -Nr. 10.3 Wiring harness -No. 10.3 Faisceau electrique -No. 10.3
3 | 003024600 | Kabelbaum Wiring harness Faisceau electrique Terminal-KMS
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Verteiler (Ventile)
Distributor (valve)
Distributeur (valve)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 478 0 161.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 003022811 Verteiler -Ventile Distributor -valves Distributeur -soupapes
3 | 00301987 0| Ventilstecker mit LED Valve plug with LED Fiche de valve avec LED
4 | 00301186 0| Profildichtung Gasket Joint profile
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Querforderer mit Anbauteile innen

Cross conveyor with inner mouting

BSS

Convoy.transvers.et piéces montage int.

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

162.0

449 600 1

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00900637 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 30
2 | 00909908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 8
3 | 00934 1300 | Flanschlager -inkl. Kugellager, Flange bearing -incl. bearing, Palier a bride -incl. roulement a X

Schmiernippel grease nipple billes, graisseur

4 | 00919 105 0| Kegel-Schmiernippel Cone-grease nipple Quille-graisseur X AM 8 X 1
5 | 00934617 0| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement & gorge X GEM 207
6 | 002313370| Seitenteil Side part Piéce latérale 494000 - 548613 X

00 230 358 0| Seitenteil Side part Piece latérale 548614 - X
7 | 00900636 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 25
8 | 00909503 1| Ringmutter Annular nut Ecrou a anneau X M 12
9 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
10 | 00909 910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 12
11 | 00 901 455 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M12 X 75
12 | 00 231 343 0| Schneckenwanne -rechts Auger trough -right Auget de vis sans fin -droite X

00 231 440 0| Schneckenwanne Auger trough Auget de vis sans fin X
13 | 00231339 0| Abstreifer Stripper Racleur X Rd. 150
14 | 00 231 341 0| Winkelblech Angle plate Tole de jarret X
15 | 00904 731 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M8 X 20
16 | 00231475 0| Schnecke -rechts Auger -right Vis d'amenée -droite 494000 - 548613 X

00 231 481 0| Schnecke -links Auger -left Vis d'amenée -gauche 494000 - 548613 X

00230351 0| Schnecke -rechts Auger -right Vis d'amenée -droite 548614 - X

00 230 350 0| Schnecke -links Auger -left Vis d'amenée -gauche 548614 - X
17 | 00233665 0| Seitenteil -rechts Side part -right Piéce latérale -droite 548614 - X

00 233 664 1| Seitenteil -links Side part -left Piece latérale -gauche 548614 - X
18 | 00232285 1| Abstreifer Stripper Racleur 548614 - X
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Querforderer mit Anbauteile aul3en
Cross conveyor with outer mouting

BSS

Convoy.transvers.et piéces montage int.

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

163.0

4496011

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 | 00900614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 20

2 | 00909908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 8

3 | 00274327 6| Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort tendeur X 2,5X21 X180

4 | 002313380| Konusmutter Tapered nut Ecrou conique X M8

5 | 00917 104 1| Federstecker Spring clip Goupille elastique X 4

6 | 00909 503 1| Ringmutter Annular nut Ecrou a anneau X M 12

7 | 00909910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque & bord d'arrét X SKM 12

8 | 009006530 | 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 20

9 | 00919 106 0| Kegel-Schmiernippel Cone-grease nipple Quille-graisseur X BM8 X1

10 | 00938515 0| Rohrverbinder Tube union Tubulure X M14 X 15

11 | 00908 019 1 | 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M14X 15

12 | 00920920 1| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X LL M 8 X 1 Keg.
13 | 00920916 0| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X LL6

14 | 00920905 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X ALL 6

15| 00938933 0| Kunststoffrohr mit Fett gefullt Plastic tube filled with grease Tube plastique farci avec graisse X 6X1,5

-1d.-Nr.= 1m -ld.-no.= 1m -ld.-no.= 1m

16 | 00 940 097 0| Einschraubnippel Screw-in nipple Raccord de graissage vissé X M8X1

17 | 00231 324 1| Abstreifblech -mitte oben Scraper plate -middle top Tole racleuse -centre en haut X A=55

18 | 00934 130 0| Flanschlager -inkl. Kugellager, Flange bearing -incl. bearing, Palier a bride -incl. roulement a X

Schmiernippel grease nipple billes, graisseur

19 | 00934 617 0| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge X GEM 207

20 | 00905922 1| Gewindestift Threaded pin Goujon fileté X M8 X 10

21 | 00911 320 0| Stellring -inkl. Gewindestift Collar -incl. threaded pin Bague d'arrét -incl. goujon fileté X A 35

22 | 00910729 1| Stutzscheibe Supporting disc Rondelle diélectrique X S37X47X25
23 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10

24 | 00900636 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 25

25| 00231322 0| Keilriemenscheibe V-belt pulley Poulie a gorges X Dw 300 (1000 U/min.)

00 231 289 1| Keilriemenscheibe V-belt pulley Poulie a gorges X Dw 270 (700 U/min.)

26 | 00939983 0| Spannsatz Set of tensioning parts Jeu d'éléments tendeurs X Rd. 35 X 60

27 | 00277991 1| Signalscheibe Indicator disc Disque de signalisation X

28 | 00231306 0| Schutztrager Guard support Support de protecteur 494000 - 518200 X

00231 284 1| Schutztrager Guard support Support de protecteur 518201 - X

29 | 00900634 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 20

30 | 00921554 0| Keilriemen -2-rillig V-belt -2 rills Courroie trapézoidale -2 rainures X Lg.= 2062

31| 00910609 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X 37 X3

32 | 00910702 1| Stiitzscheibe Supporting disc Rondelle diélectrique X S30X42X25
33 | 00934920 0| Lagerbuchse Bearing bush Coussinet X 30X 34X30
34 | 00919 107 0| Kegel-Schmiernippel Cone-grease nipple Quille-graisseur X CM8X1
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Querforderer mit Anbauteile aul3en
Cross conveyor with outer mouting

BSS

Convoy.transvers.et piéces montage int.

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 601 1 163.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
35| 002313050 Riemenspanner Belt tensioner Tendeur de courroie X
36 | 00930506 0| Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing Roulement a gorge X 6006 2RS
37 | 00927 101 1| Gabelkopf kpl. Clevis cpl. Chape cpl. X G 12 X 48
38 | 00908 515 0| 6kt-Mutter -niedrige Form Hex nut -low form Ecrou hex -forme basse X M 12
39 | 00908 215 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M 12
40 | 00232294 0| Druckfeder Pressure spring Ressort de pression X 6,3 X 28,7 X 110
41 | 00231444 0| Gewindebolzen Threaded bolt Boulon fileté X Rd. 12 X 170
42 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 12
43| 00229942 0| Spannrolle Jockey pulley Galet tendeur X Rd. 153 X 50
44| 00910609 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X 37 X3
45 | 00900 655 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 25
46 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
47 | 00904 751 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 10 X 20
48 | 00231 323 0| Abstreifblech -unten Scraper plate -below Tole racleuse -en bas X
49 | 00231 436 0| Haltestange Grip bar Barre de soutien X
50 | 00231310 0| Riemenschutz -rechts Belt guard -right Protecteur de courroie -droite 1

00 231 445 0| Riemenschutz -links Belt guard -left Protecteur de courroie -gauche 1
51 | 00900632 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 16
52 | 00908 207 1| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X M5
53 | 00910031 0| Federring Spring washer Rondelle elastique X B5
54 | 00924 010 0| Rohrschelle mit Gummiprofil Tube clip w. rubber Bride X Rd. 12
55 | 00903 745 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X M5 X 16
56 | 00231443 1| Sensorhalter Sensor support Support de capteur X
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Schneckenhaube mont. (BSS) i 000 001 032 02
Auger hood (BSS) 494000 - 518000 M
Cabochon (BSS) | 449 603 0 164.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00274327 6| Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort tendeur X 2,5X21 X180
2 | 00231324 1| Abstreifblech -mitte oben Scraper plate -middle top Tole racleuse -centre en haut X A=55
3 | 00909908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 8
4 | 00900614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 20
5 | 00231338 0| Konusmutter Tapered nut Ecrou conique X M 8
6 | 00917 104 1| Federstecker Spring clip Goupille elastique X 4
7 | 00904 731 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M8 X 20
8 | 00282029 0| Scharnierbolzen Hinge pin Boulon de charniere X Rd. 8 X 214
9 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
10 | 00910413 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 84X17X1,6
11 | 002313250 | Scharnierplatte Hinge plate Plaque a charniere X
12 | 00911590 0| Sicherungsscheibe Lock washer Rondelle de protection X
13 | 00 231 335 3| Schneckenhaube rechts Rh auger hood Cabochon droite X
00 231 422 3| Schneckenhaube Auger hood Cabochon X
14 | 002314200/ Leitblech -rechts Guide plate -right Déflecteur -droite X
00 231 421 0| Leitblech -links Guide plate -left Déflecteur -gauche X
15| 00904 951 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M8 X 20
16 | 00908 704 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 6
17 | 00924 915 0| Handgriff Hand grip Poignée X
18 | 00905 210 1| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M6 X 16
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24 | 00231335 3| Schneckenhaube rechts kpl.

00 231 422 3| Schneckenhaube links kpl.

Rh auger hood
Lh auger hood

Cabochon droite
Cabochon gauche

incl. Pos. 3,7,9,13,23
incl. Pos. 3,7,9,13,23

Schneckenhaube mont. (BSS) i 000 001 032 02
Auger hood (BSS) 518001 - 560050 M
Cabochon (BSS) | 449 603 2 164.1
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00274327 6| Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort tendeur X 2,5X21 X180
2 | 00231324 1| Abstreifblech -mitte oben Scraper plate -middle top Tole racleuse -centre en haut X A=55
3 | 00909908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 8
4 | 00900614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 20
5 | 00231338 0| Konusmutter Tapered nut Ecrou conique X M 8
6 | 00917 104 1| Federstecker Spring clip Goupille elastique X 4
7 | 00904 730 0| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M8 X 16
8 | 00282029 0| Scharnierbolzen Hinge pin Boulon de charniere X Rd. 8 X 214
9 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
10 | 00910413 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 84X17X1,6
11 | 002313250 | Scharnierplatte Hinge plate Plaque a charniere X
12 | 00911590 0| Sicherungsscheibe Lock washer Rondelle de protection X
13 | 00231298 1| Schneckenhaube -rechts Auger hood -right Cabochon -droite X
00231297 1| Schneckenhaube Auger hood Cabochon X
14 | 00231494 0| Leitblech -rechts Guide plate -right Déflecteur -droite 8
00231495 0| Leitblech -links Guide plate -left Déflecteur -gauche 8
16 | 00908 704 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 6
17 | 00924 915 0| Handgriff Hand grip Poignée X
18 | 00905 210 1| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M6 X 16
19 | 00151 184 2| Spannseil Tensioning rope Tendeur X Lg.= 920
20 | 00231283 1| Pralltuch -rechts Stout cloth -right Toile deflectrice -droite X
00 231 282 1| Pralltuch -links Stout cloth -left Toile deflectrice -gauche X
21 | 00905 232 0| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 8 X 25
22 | 00910604 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 9X36X25
23 | 00231286 1| Verschleissblech Wearing plate Tole d'usure 2
X
X
X

25 | 00908 210 0| 6kt-Mutter

Hex nut

Ecrou hex

M8
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Prallblech mit Rahmen (BSS) i 000 001 032 02
Buffle plate with frame (BSS) 494000 - 560050 M
|
Chicane avec cadre (BSS) 449 604 0 165.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00229366 0| Zetterklappe -links Conditioner flap -left Trappe de conditionneur - gauche X
2 | 00904 884 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 12 X 35
3 | 002293600 Prallblech Baffle plate Tole de chicane X
4 | 00910347 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 17 X37X3
5 | 00910506 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X 24X25
6 | 00909 503 1| Ringmutter Annular nut Ecrou a anneau X M 12
7 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
8 | 00910643 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 135X 44X 4
9 | 00910414 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 10,5 X21 X2
10 | 00250520 0| Scharnierrohr Hinged tube Tube a charniere X
11 | 00 904 754 2 | Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 10 X 35
12 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
13 | 00910413 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 84X17X1,6
14 | 00 229 367 0| Zetterklappe -rechts Conditioner flap -right Trappe de conditionneur - droite X
15| 00231 375 0| Rahmen fir Prallbleche Frame for buffle plates Cadre pour chicanes X
16 | 00904 045 3| Senkschraube Countersunkscrew Vis a téte fraisée X M 10 X 25 -10.9
17 | 00229928 1| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X Lg.= 2570
18 | 00229 396 0| Kunststofftuch Plastic cloth Toile plastique X Lg.= 2780
19 | 00910603 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X24X2
20 | 00900614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 20
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Zettergehause mit Zubehor

Conditioner with additional parts

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Conditioner avec accessoires 449 612 1 166.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00910506 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 13X24X25
2 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 12
3 | 002313880 Zetterblech Conditioner plate Tole conditionneur X
4 | 00900614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 20
5 | 00904 850 1| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 10 X 25
6 | 00923029 0| Exzenterverschluss Excentric seal Scelle excentrique X
7 | 00909908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque & bord d'arrét X SKM 8
8 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
9 | 00910510 2| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 15X 28X 2,5
10 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
11 | 00908 712 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M18 X 1,5
12 | 00910512 2| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 21 X37X3
14 | 00231 334 0| Konuszapfen Cone-tap Cone-tapez X
15 | 00 231 327 0| Winkelleiste -links Angle bar -left Barre de jarret -gauche X
16 | 00229 330 0| Zettergehause Tine conditioner housing Boite du conditionneur X
17 | 00908 716 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 16
18 | 00909 912 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 16
19 | 00229 930 0| Befestigungslasche -links Attaching strap -left Patte de fixation -gauche X
20 | 00900675 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 16 X 40
21| 00910303 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 17 X30X3
22 | 00229931 0| Befestigungslasche -rechts Attaching strap -right Patte de fixation -droite X
23 | 00231328 0| Winkelleiste -rechts Angle bar -right Barre de jarret -droite X
24 | 00900 655 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12 X 25
25 | 00904 983 1| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 12 X 30
26 | 00909910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 12
27 | 00904 006 0| Senkschraube Countersunkscrew Vis a téte fraisée X M 12 X 30
28 | 00231387 0| Zetterblech -rechts Conditioner plate -right Tole conditionneur -droite X
29 | 00923 031 0| Korbmutter Bow nut Ecrou de cage X
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Schutze fir M&hholm links
Guard for front mower beam |h (BSS)

(BSS)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Protecteur pour lamier avant gauche(BSS) 449 613 1 167.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00900614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 20
2 | 009106030| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X24X2
3 | 002299800 | Klemmband -vorne Clamping strap -front Patte de serrage -devant X 2 X 30X 1290
4 | 00229994 0| Kunststofftuch -vorne Plastic cloth -front Toile plastique -devant X Lg.= 2875
5 | 002299700/ Schutz -vorne Guard -front Protecteur -devant X
6 | 009104130| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X 17X 1,6
7 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
8 | 002300120 Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X Lg.=513
9 | 00229999 0| Kunststofftuch -rechts hinten Plastic cloth -back right Toile plastique -derriére a droite X Lg.= 508
10 | 00229983 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X Lg.=79
11 | 00229982 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X 2 X 30 X 306
12 | 00229995 0| Kunststofftuch -links Plastic cloth -left Toile plastique -gauche X Lg.= 1818
13 | 00229981 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X Lg.= 760
14 | 00904 731 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M8 X 20
15| 00231407 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X Lg.= 200
16 | 00904 751 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 10 X 20
17 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
18 | 00924 263 0| Gummipuffer Rubber pad Tampon en caoutchouc X Rd. 40 X28/M 8
19 | 00904 850 1| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 10 X 25
20 | 00230034 0| Halter Support Cadre support X
21| 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
22 | 00231401 0| Schutz -links Guard -left Protecteur -gauche X
23 | 00901 4350/ 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 60
24 | 002508510/ Sicherungsblech Locking plate Tole de sécurité X
25| 009251300 Deckplatte Cover plate Plaque de recouvrement X
26 | 00925104 0| Schelle -2 Halften Clamp -2 halves Collier de serrage -2 moitiés X Bo.= 28
27 | 002300300| Schutzhalterung Guard support Support de protecteur X
28 | 00910362 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 17 X40X 6
29 | 00908 716 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 16
30 | 002313080| Schutztrager Guard support Support de protecteur X 1000 U/min.
31| 00910514 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 26 X44 X 4
32 | 00904 708 0| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 16 X 40
33 | 00901437 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 70
34 | 002314350/| Schutztopf -links Protecting cup -left Pot de protection -gauche X
35 | 002508500/ Sicherungsblech Locking plate Tole de sécurité X
36 | 00925125 1| Deckplatte Cover plate Plague de recouvrement X
37 | 00925 1500| Schelle -2 Halften Clamp -2 halves Collier de serrage -2 moitiés X Bo.=35
38 | 00230061 0] Schutz -rechts Guard -right Protecteur -droite X
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Schutze fir M&hholm links
Guard for front mower beam |h (BSS)
Protecteur pour lamier avant gauche(BSS)

(BSS)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

4496131 167.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
39 | 00229998 0| Kunststofftuch -rechts vorne Plastic cloth -right front Toile plastique -devant a droite X Lg.= 628

40 | 00230011 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X 2 X 30 X509

41 | 00900634 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 20

42 | 00231 442 0| Gummiplatte Rubber plate Plaque en caoutchouc X

43| 00231441 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X Lg.= 260

44 | 00909908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 8

45| 00231 468 1| Bigel Yoke Branchon X 700 U/min.
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Schutze fir Mdhholm rechts
Guard for front mower beam rh (BSS)

(BSS)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Protecteur pour lamier droite (BSS) 449 614 1 168.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00900614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M8 X 20
2 | 009106030| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X24X2
3 | 002299800 | Klemmband -vorne Clamping strap -front Patte de serrage -devant X 2 X 30X 1290
4 | 00229994 0| Kunststofftuch -vorne Plastic cloth -front Toile plastique -devant X Lg.= 2875
5 | 002299700/ Schutz -vorne Guard -front Protecteur -devant X
6 | 009104130| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X 17X 1,6
7 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8
8 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 10
9 | 00904 850 1| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 10 X 25
10 | 00229983 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X Lg.=79
11 | 00229982 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X 2 X 30 X 306
12 | 00229 997 0| Kunststofftuch -links vorne Plastic cloth -left front Toile plastique -devant en gauche X Lg.= 628
13 | 00229981 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X Lg.= 760
14 | 00230011 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X 2 X 30 X509
15| 00229999 0| Kunststofftuch -rechts hinten Plastic cloth -back right Toile plastique -derriére a droite X Lg.= 508
16 | 00230 012 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X Lg.=513
17 | 00904 731 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M8 X 20
18 | 00924 263 0| Gummipuffer Rubber pad Tampon en caoutchouc X Rd. 40 X28/M 8
19 | 00231308 0| Schutztrager Guard support Support de protecteur X 1000 U/min.
20 | 00904 751 2| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 10 X 20
21| 00230034 0| Halter Support Cadre support X
22 | 00909909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 10
23 | 00901 4350/ 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 60
24 | 002508510/ Sicherungsblech Locking plate Tole de sécurité X
25| 009251300 Deckplatte Cover plate Plaque de recouvrement X
26 | 00925104 0| Schelle -2 Halften Clamp -2 halves Collier de serrage -2 moitiés X Bo.= 28
27 | 00230060 0| Schutz -links Guard -left Protecteur -gauche X
28 | 00910362 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 17 X40X 6
29 | 00908 716 1| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 16
30 | 002314310| Schutztopf -rechts Protecting cup -right Pot de protection -droite X
31| 00910514 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 26 X44 X 4
32 | 00904 708 0| Flachrundschraube Flat round bolt Vis a téte bombée X M 16 X 40
33 | 00901437 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 70
34 | 00900 634 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 10 X 20
35 | 002508500/ Sicherungsblech Locking plate Tole de sécurité X
36 | 00925125 1| Deckplatte Cover plate Plague de recouvrement X
37 | 00925 1500| Schelle -2 Halften Clamp -2 halves Collier de serrage -2 moitiés X Bo.=35
38 | 00230031 0| Schutzhalterung -rechts Guard support -right Support de protecteur -droite X
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Schutze fur Mahholm rechts (BSS)
Guard for front mower beam rh (BSS)
Protecteur pour lamier droite (BSS)

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449614 1 168.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
39 | 002314020| Schutz -rechts Guard -right Protecteur -droite X

40 | 00229996 0| Kunststofftuch -rechts Plastic cloth -right Toile plastique -droite X Lg.= 1843

41| 00231441 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X Lg.= 260

42 | 00231 442 0| Gummiplatte Rubber plate Plaque en caoutchouc X

43| 00231407 0| Klemmband Clamping strap Patte de serrage X Lg.= 200

44 | 00909908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X SKM 8

45| 00231 468 1| Bigel Yoke Branchon X 700 U/min.







Gelenkwelle (Frontantr./Zentralgetr.)

GR.6 FT 34 R 1450 NM

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

00 956 162 1| Reibscheibe

Friction disc

Disque de friction

78 | 00956 269 0| Klemmschraube

Clamping screw

Vis de serrage

P.T.O shafts 494000 - 560050
Arbre a cardans 4491250 169.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00956 317 0| Aussengabel Outer yoke Machoire exterieure X 13/8"2=6
2 | 00956 215 0| Kreuzgarnitur Cross assy Croisillon X
3 | 00911603 0| Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X 130X 1,5
4 | 00919 106 0| Kegel-Schmiernippel Cone-grease nipple Quille-graisseur X BM8 X1
5 | 00956 321 0| Innengabel fir Aussenrohr Inner yoke for female tube Machoire int. pour tube ext. X
11 | 00912 721 0| Spannhiilse Clamping sleeve Douille de serrage X 10X 75
12 | 00956 322 0| Profilrohr -aussen Profile tube -outside Tube profilé -extérieur X Lg.= 700
13 | 00956 320 0| Profilrohr -innen Profile tube -inside Tube profilé -intérieure X
14 | 00912 719 0| Spannhiilse Clamping sleeve Douille de serrage X 10 X 65
21 | 00956 319 0| Innengabel fur Innenrohr Inner yoke for male tube Machoire int. pour tube int. X
30 | 00956 318 0| Reibkupplung Friction clutch Embrayage a friction X 1450 Nm
4
X
X

80 | 00956 044 1| Gelenkwelle

Pto drive shaft

Arbre articulé

106-860 Z= 6/6







Doppelgelenk

DG 2400

Double universal joint DG 2400

Walterscheid

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Joint a double cardan DG 2400 448 269 0 170.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 | 00956 043 0| Doppelgelenk Double universal joint Joint a double cardan X 13/8"2=613/8"2=6

2 | 00901122 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X M 12X 70

3 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 12

4 | 00949 380 0| Aufsteckgabel Quter yoke Machoire exterieure X 13/8"Z2=6

5 | 00919 103 0| Kegelschmiernippel Grease niple Graisseur a cone X M8X1

6 | 00949521 0| Kreuzgarnitur Cross assy Croisillon X

7 | 00949900 0| Doppelgabel Double yoke Machoire double X

8 | 00955298 0| Nabengabel Outer yoke Machoire exterieure X 13/8"2=6







Doppelgelenk Gr.5  ByPy
Double universal joint Gr.5

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Joint a double cardan Gr.5 4440570 171.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 | 00956 043 0| Doppelgelenk Double universal joint Joint a double cardan X 13/8"2=613/8"2=6

2 | 00956 269 0| Klemmschraube Clamping screw Vis de serrage X

4 | 00956 301 0| Aussengabel Outer yoke Machoire exterieure X 13/8"2=6

5 | 00919002 0| Kegel-Schmiernippel Cone-grease nipple Quille-graisseur X M6 X1

6 | 00956299 0| Kreuzgarnitur Cross assy Croisillon X

7 | 00956 300 0| Doppelgabel Double yoke Machoire double X

8 | 00956 370 0| Aussengabel Outer yoke Machoire exterieure X 13/8"2=6

9 | 00911 6030 | Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X 130X1,5







Gelenkwelle (Frontantrieb/Maher)
P.T.O shafts

WWZ-SFT 60-50 GR.

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Arbre a cardans 449148 3 172.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00956 302 0| Aussengabel Outer yoke Machoire exterieure X 13/8"2=6
2 | 00956 3030| Kreuzgarnitur Cross assy Croisillon X
3 | 00911603 0| Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X 130X 1,5
5 | 00956 304 0| Flanschgabel Flange yoke Limiteur X
6 | 00956 3050/ Innengabel fur Aussenrohr Inner yoke for female tube Machoire int. pour tube ext. X
8 | 00919 002 0| Kegel-Schmiernippel Cone-grease nipple Quille-graisseur X M6X1
11 | 00912 722 1| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X 10 X 80
12 | 00956 306 0| Profilrohr -aussen Profile tube -outside Tube profilé -extérieur X
13 | 00956 307 0| Profilrohr -innen Profile tube -inside Tube profilé -intérieure X Lg.= 770
14 | 00912 720 2| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X 10 X 70
21 | 00956 308 0| Innengabel fur Innenrohr Inner yoke for male tube Machoire int. pour tube int. X
30 | 00956 310 0| Aussengabel Outer yoke Machoire exterieure X 13/8"2=6
32 | 00956 311 0| Laufring Ball race Anneau de roulement X
33 | 00956 312 0| Schutzrohr -aussen Protective tube -outside Garant tubulure -extérieur X
34 | 00956 313 0| Schutzrohr -innen Protective tube -inside Garant tubulure -intérieure X Lg.=728
35 | 00956 314 0| Laufring Ball race Anneau de roulement X
37 | 00955413 0| Haltekette Chain Chainette X
41| 00955412 0| Schutzhaube Protective hood Capot protecteur X
42| 00955399 0| Schale fur Laufring Shell for guide ring Coauille pour bague de rouleme X
43 | 00955411 0| Laufring Ball race Anneau de roulement X
44 | 00955398 0| Schutztopf Protecting cup Pot de protection X
45 | 00906 805 0| Linsenblechschraube Slotted pan head screw Vis autotaraudeuse téte bombee X 45X 25
51 | 00955416 0| Klemmschraube Clamping screw Vis de serrage X M12X 1,5
X

55 | 00956 069 0| Gelenkwelle

Pto drive shaft

Arbre articulé

Lg.= 1110 Z= 6/6




000001 03202/173.0
449 454 1




Anbauteile am Motor
Components - engine

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

Elements - moteur 449 454 1 173.0
Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 | 00220057 0| Dieselfilter Fuel filter Filtre carburant X

2 | 002200580/ Kraftband -Lichtmaschine Power band -alternator Bande de force -alternateur X

3 | 00220059 0| Abstellmagnet Switch-off solenoid Electroaimant fermeture X 12V

4 | 00220060 0| Dichtung -Nebenantrieb Gasket -Auxiliary drive Joint -Entrainement outre X

5 | 00220061 0| Drehzahlsensor Speed sensor Capteur tachymétrique X

6 | 00220073 0| Lichtmaschine Alternator Alternateur X 140 A

7 | 00220064 0| Kabelsatz Cable loom Jeu de cables X

8 | 00220 0650| Anlasser Starter Démarreur X

9 | 00220056 0| Motordolfilter Engine oil filter Filtre huile de moteur X

10 | 00 229 501 0| Wassertemperatur-Schalter Water temperature-switch Température d'eau-contact X

11 | 00229 502 0| Oldruckschalter Oil-pressure switch Interrupteur a pression d'huile X




942 3300

000001 03202/174.0
449 446 1




Sicherheitsaufkleber
Warning signs

Plaque indicatrices de securite

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 446 1 174.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 009394711 Aufkleber Tag Autocollant 1
2 | 00942 197 1| Aufkleber Tag Autocollant 8
3 | 00942196 1| Aufkleber Tag Autocollant 6
4 | 00939410 2| Aufkleber Tag Autocollant 6
5 | 00939572 0| Aufkleber Tag Autocollant 4
6 | 00939469 1| Aufkleber Tag Autocollant 2
7 | 009395201 | Aufkleber Tag Autocollant 1
8 | 00942 3300| Aufkleber Tag Autocollant 1
9 | 00939529 0| Aufkleber Tag Autocollant 1
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@ Absperrhahn bel Transport schileBon.
Bloquear ol grifo de clerre antes del transporte.
Fermer le robinet d'arrét avant le transport.

@ Close valve when transporting or servicing
machine.
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@ Farmaro la chiavetta d'arresto prima del trasporto.
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Radmutiern nach erstem Einsakz nachziehen

Apretar las fuercas de fijacion de ruedas despuss de
1a primera puesta en servicio.

Resserrer les éorous de fixation de roue aprés la
[remire mise en service.

Refighten wheel nuts affer the first o hours
cperation.
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Beide Unterlegkeile nur an
1
Achtung! der Vorderachse verwenden.
Caution!  Use both wheel chocks for
* the front axle only.
. N'utiliser les deux cales de
!
Attenzionel freinage que pour l'essieu avant
Beide wielwiggen uitsluitend
]
Let op! onder de vooras gebruiken.

\k 942 287-0 J j
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000001 03202/175.0
449 447 1




Hinweisaufkleber

General information labels
Plaque indicatrices generales

494000 - 560050

-2 0Twm

000 001 032 02

449 447 1 175.0

Pos| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00942301 0| Aufkleber -beige Tag -beige Autocollant -beige 1 Lg.= 775
00942 320 0| Aufkleber -beige Tag -beige Autocollant -beige 2 Lg.= 600
00942 323 0| Aufkleber -grin Tag -green Autocollant -vert 2 Lg.= 775
2 | 00939 180 2| Aufkleber Tag Autocollant 1
3 | 00939567 1| Aufkleber Tag Autocollant 1
4 | 00939188 2| Aufkleber Tag Autocollant 1
5 | 00942 134 0| Aufkleber Tag Autocollant 1
6 | 00939451 0| Aufkleber Tag Autocollant 25
7 | 009391701 | Aufkleber Tag Autocollant 494000 - 494321 2 2,0 bar
00942 282 0| Aufkleber Tag Autocollant 494000 - 494321 2 1,1 bar
00942 335 0| Aufkleber Tag Autocollant 494322 - 2 1,7 bar
00942 107 1| Aufkleber Tag Autocollant 494322 - 2 1,5 bar
8 | 00924597 0| Warnfolie -links Warning foil -left Feuille d'avertissement - gauche 1
9 | 00924598 0| Warnfolie -rechts Warning foil -right Feuille d'avertissement - droite 1
10 | 00939 145 1| Aufkleber Tag Autocollant 3 40
00942 236 0| Aufkleber Tag Autocollant 3 20
11 | 00939548 0| Aufkleber Tag Autocollant 3
12 | 00942 009 2| Aufkleber Tag Autocollant 3
13 | 00942 234 0| Aufkleber -beige Tag -beige Autocollant -beige 6 Lg.= 550
14 | 00231019 0| Aufkleber Tag Autocollant 1
15 | 00942 240 0| Aufkleber Tag Autocollant 3
16 | 00231061 0| Aufkleber Tag Autocollant 494000 - 494321 1
17 | 00302 298 0| Aufkleber Tag Autocollant 1
18 | 00 302 567 0| Aufkleber Tag Autocollant 1
19 | 00942 287 0| Aufkleber Tag Autocollant 1




ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS.
ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS.
00 015 066 0 8.0 14 00 146 504 0 1.0 33 00 220 027 0 82.0 26 002200700 85.0 1 002201140 108.0 3
00 015 420 2 75.0 10 001500170 1.0 7 00 220 028 0 82.0 23 002200710 85.0 3 002201150 108.0 2
000455050 32.0 12 00150028 0 1.0 24 002200290 82.0 22 002200720 85.0 6 002201150 109.0 41
00 045 506 0 81.0 30 001500390 1.0 15 002200300 82.0 12 002200730 173.0 6 002201160 108.0 10
00 045506 0 121.0 18 001500410 10 37 002200300 83.0 12 002200750 111.0 11 002201170 108.0 4
00 045506 0 127.0 18 00 150 066 6 1.0 40 002200310 82.0 17 002200770 111.0 21 002201180 108.0 5
00 052 053 2 12.0 9 001501130 3.0 11 002200320 82.0 18 002200780 111.0 23 002201190 108.0 23
00 052 053 2 48.0 13 00150 123 2 1.0 17 002200330 82.0 14 002200790 111.0 9 002201200 108.0 24
00 052 053 2 49.0 13 00 150 205 3 1.0 43 002200340 82.0 10 002200800 111.0 7 002201200 109.0 12
000930231 50.0 25 001502180 12.0 1 002200350 82.0 15 002200810 111.0 6 002201210 108.0 25
000930231 51.0 25 001502210 1.0 2 002200360 83.0 7 002200820 111.0 1 002201220 108.0 31
001391900 1.0 14 001502220 1.0 42 002200370 83.0 2 002200830 111.0 4 002201240 108.0 38
001393550 8.0 15 00 150 2230 1.0 50 002200390 83.0 6 002200840 111.0 3 002201250 108.0 39
00139 356 0 9.0 32 00 150 260 0 12.0 1 002200400 83.0 10 002200850 111.0 8 002201260 109.0 14
001393570 8.0 1 00 150 269 0 1.0 18 002200410 84.0 1 002200850 113.0 20 002201270 109.0 36
001393580 9.0 30 001503100 7.0 1 002200420 84.0 3 00220086 0 106.0 1 002201280 109.0 29
001394260 8.0 8 001503140 7.0 8 002200430 84.0 6 002200870 106.0 2 002201290 109.0 27
001394260 8.0 35 001503501 7.0 10 00220 0440 84.0 5 00220088 0 106.0 5 002201300 109.0 26
001394510 8.0 19 001504280 3.0 20 002200450 84.0 7 002200910 106.0 15 002201310 109.0 17
001394950 52.0 9 001504290 3.0 20 00220046 0 84.0 10 002200920 106.0 9 002201320 109.0 16
001396800 4.0 5 00150503 1 1.0 2 002200470 84.0 8 002200930 107.0 28 002201330 109.0 35
001398000 4.0 11 001505251 7.1 1 002200480 84.0 2 00220094 0 107.0 29 002201340 84.0 15
001398000 5.0 1 00151184 2 164.1 19 002200490 84.0 11 00220096 0 107.0 22 002201350 92.0 1
001398883 3.0 5 001512910 66.0 16 002200500 84.0 13 002200970 107.0 16 002201350 109.0 33
00139888 3 4.0 6 001513295 52.0 3 002200510 84.0 20 00220098 0 107.0 15 002201360 109.0 43
00139 888 3 5.0 6 001514031 52.0 26 00 220 052 0 84.0 14 002200990 107.0 33 002201380 109.0 8
001398893 3.0 5 001517070 46.0 28 002200530 84.0 18 002201000 107.0 35 002201400 109.0 15
001398893 4.0 6 001517450 2.0 7 002200540 84.0 16 002201010 107.0 34 00220 1420 109.0 2
001398893 5.0 6 001525010 9.0 6 002200550 84.0 19 002201020 107.0 4 00220 1430 109.0 21
001399815 3.0 6 001525020 10.0 5 00 220 056 0 173.0 9 002201030 107.0 5 002201440 87.0 1
00 141 053 4 4.0 7 001535160 2.0 11 00 220 057 0 173.0 1 002201040 107.0 1 002201450 87.0 2
00141053 4 5.0 7 00 168 156 5 72.0 3 002200580 173.0 2 002201050 107.0 6 00220 1460 87.0 3
00 144 238 4 1.0 9 00 201 359 2 72.0 2 002200590 173.0 3 002201060 107.0 9 00 220 1470 87.0 6
00144 3393 2.0 10 00220 0200 82.0 2 00 220 060 O 173.0 4 002201070 108.0 6 002201490 92.0 7
00144943 2 3.0 2 002200210 82.0 1 00220 061 0 173.0 5 00220108 0 108.0 13 002201500 92.0 2
001450953 1.0 1 002200220 82.0 5 00220064 0 173.0 7 002201090 108.0 18 002201510 92.0 11
00 145 155 2 58.0 22 002200230 82.0 7 002200650 173.0 8 002201100 108.0 14 002201520 92.0 3
00 145 156 2 58.0 22 002200240 82.0 6 00220067 0 86.0 1 002201110 108.0 21 00220 1520 92.0 4
001458080 3.0 12 00220 0250 82.0 19 00 220 068 0 86.0 2 002201120 108.0 22 002201540 92.0 5
00 146 390 0 1.0 4 00220026 0 82.0 20 002200690 85.0 2 002201130 108.0 9 002201550 92.0 12




ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS.
ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS.
00 220 156 0 92.0 17 002201970 113.0 6 002202390 95.0 10 002202770 101.0 1 002203180 104.0 5
00 220 1570 92.0 22 00220198 0 113.0 3 002202400 95.0 8 002202780 101.0 2 002203190 104.0 6
002201580 92.0 8 002201990 113.0 5 002202410 95.0 6 002202790 101.0 4 002203200 104.0 7
002201590 92.0 20 002202000 113.0 4 002202420 95.0 18 002202800 101.0 7 002203210 104.0 8
002201600 92.0 24 002202010 113.0 14 002202430 95.0 9 002202810 101.0 6 002203220 104.0 9
00 220162 0 92.0 25 00 2202020 114.0 11 00 220 2440 95.0 14 002202820 101.0 3 002203230 104.0 10
002201620 92.0 29 002202030 114.0 7 002202440 102.0 3 002202830 101.0 11 002203240 104.0 11
00220 1630 92.0 28 002202040 114.0 4 002202450 95.0 16 002202840 104.0 14 002203260 103.0 4
00220 1640 92.0 40 002202050 114.0 2 00220246 0 95.0 1 002202850 104.0 13 00 220 3270 103.0 7
002201650 92.0 38 00 220 207 0 114.0 5 00 220 2470 95.0 2 00 220286 0 104.0 12 002203280 103.0 8
00220 166 0 93.0 2 002202080 114.0 10 002202480 95.0 19 002202870 95.0 5 002203290 103.0 10
00220 1670 93.0 4 002202090 114.0 1 002202490 95.0 20 002202880 84.0 4 002203300 103.0 11
00 220 168 0 93.0 5 002202090 114.0 13 002202500 96.0 2 002202890 99.0 12 002203310 103.0 9
002201690 93.0 8 002202100 114.0 15 00 220 250 0 96.0 6 002202900 116.0 1 002203320 115.0 1
002201700 93.0 31 002202110 114.0 17 002202510 96.0 3 002202910 116.0 2 002203330 115.0 2
002201710 93.0 15 002202130 114.0 19 002202520 96.0 14 002202920 116.0 3 002203340 115.0 5
002201720 93.0 17 002202140 102.0 13 002202530 96.0 1 002202930 116.0 4 002203350 115.0 7
002201730 93.0 13 002202150 102.0 14 00 220 254 0 96.0 7 002202940 116.0 5 002203360 115.0 17
002201740 93.0 16 002202160 102.0 19 002202550 96.0 8 002202950 116.0 6 002203370 115.0 8
002201750 93.0 18 002202170 102.0 18 002202550 99.0 18 00220296 0 116.0 7 002203380 115.0 10
002201760 93.0 19 002202180 94.0 26 002202550 100.0 13 002202970 116.0 8 002203390 115.0 11
002201770 93.0 21 002202190 94.0 2 00 220 256 0 96.0 13 00220298 0 116.0 13 002203400 115.0 22
002201780 93.0 22 002202200 94.0 5 002202570 96.0 16 002202990 116.0 17 002203410 115.0 23
002201790 93.0 23 002202210 94.0 8 002202580 96.0 18 002203000 116.0 18 00220 3440 112.0 8
002201800 93.0 30 002202220 94.0 21 002202590 96.0 15 002203010 116.0 19 002203450 89.0 17
002201810 93.0 29 002202230 94.0 20 00 220 260 0 99.0 14 002203020 116.0 25 002203460 89.0 16
002201820 93.0 28 002202240 94.0 22 002202610 99.0 26 002203030 116.0 26 00 220 3470 89.0 19
002201830 93.0 27 002202250 94.0 12 002202620 99.0 25 002203040 116.0 27 002203480 89.0 18
002201840 93.0 26 00220226 0 94.0 14 00220 2630 99.0 19 002203050 116.0 29 002203490 89.0 20
002201850 113.0 30 00 2202270 94.0 11 00 220 264 0 99.0 13 00 220 306 0 116.0 31 002203500 110.0 1
00220186 0 113.0 26 00220228 0 94.0 17 00 220 2650 99.0 11 00 220 307 0 116.0 32 002203510 110.0 2
002201870 113.0 15 002202290 94.0 18 00220 266 0 99.0 6 002203080 116.0 33 002203520 110.0 3
002201880 113.0 19 002202300 94.0 19 00 220 267 0 99.0 7 002203090 116.0 35 002203530 102.0 11
002201900 113.0 17 002202320 94.0 25 00 220 268 0 99.0 10 002203100 116.0 38 002203540 108.0 7
002201910 113.0 27 002202330 94.0 23 00 220269 0 99.0 9 002203110 116.0 40 00 220 467 0 104.0 15
002201920 113.0 21 002202340 94.0 24 002202700 100.0 4 002203130 116.0 48 002205500 99.0 5
002201930 113.0 13 002202350 90.0 19 002202720 100.0 7 002203140 104.0 1 00 220 5540 99.0 2
002201940 113.0 12 00220236 0 95.0 13 002202730 100.0 12 002203150 104.0 4 002205550 99.0 3
002201950 113.0 10 002202370 95.0 15 002202750 100.0 2 002203160 104.0 3 00 220556 0 99.0 4
00220196 0 113.0 7 002202380 95.0 17 002202760 100.0 3 002203170 104.0 2 002290050 38.0 19




ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS.
ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS.
00 229 006 O 57.0 23 00229 1520 22.0 5 00 229 287 0 50.0 31 002294110 72.0 19 002296100 127.0 17
00229 0220 55.0 7 00229 152 0 23.0 18 00 229 287 0 51.0 31 002294120 72.0 14 002296100 130.0 4
002290240 55.0 6 00229 153 2 8.0 23 002292900 45.0 26 002294130 111.0 14 002296180 119.0 2
002290300 38.0 1 002291540 8.0 29 002292910 45.0 24 002294200 111.0 15 002296280 61.0 9
00229 050 1 58.0 2 002291550 8.0 24 002293170 3.0 16 002294250 52.0 18 002296350 140.0 10
00229 061 0 55.0 13 00 229 156 0 9.0 25 002293170 4.0 15 00229426 0 52.0 18 002296350 141.0 24
002290790 55.0 8 002291570 9.0 5 002293210 1.0 21 00229 4275 52.0 13 002296370 37.0 2
002291100 45.0 8 00229 158 0 9.0 13 002293220 2.0 5 002294287 52.0 7 002296380 37.0 5
002291100 47.0 14 00229 1590 8.0 17 002293250 2.0 1 002294550 72.0 10 00 229 667 2 114.0 26
002291100 50.0 21 002291610 47.0 17 00229326 0 1.0 27 002294800 75.0 19 00 229 668 2 114.0 26
002291100 51.0 21 002291630 47.0 6 002293300 13.0 15 002294970 74.0 14 00229669 0 114.0 28
002291110 45.0 10 002291640 47.0 3 002293300 14.0 15 002294980 74.0 7 002296760 61.0 23
002291110 50.0 2 00229 185 2 50.0 53 002293300 166.0 16 002294990 74.0 4 002296810 62.5 13
002291110 51.0 2 00 229 185 2 51.0 46 002293550 13.0 28 00 229500 1 59.5 1 00 229 686 0 127.0 30
002291110 52.0 2 002291860 53.0 17 002293550 14.0 26 002295010 173.0 10 00229686 0 128.0 1
002291140 44.0 9 002292290 38.0 18 00229 356 0 13.0 9 002295020 173.0 11 002296930 41.0 18
002291140 44.1 9 002292300 38.0 18 00229 356 0 14.0 9 002295190 59.0 8 002296950 41.0 13
002291220 60.0 11 002292330 59.0 12 00 229 360 0 14.0 16 002295200 59.0 8 002297040 139.0 4
002291230 60.0 12 002292380 59.0 1 002293600 165.0 3 002295260 115.0 20 002297040 140.0 7
002291240 60.0 13 002292390 59.0 11 002293610 13.0 11 00229 5270 61.0 17 002297070 117.0 7
002291280 45.0 14 00229 2440 38.0 24 00229 362 0 13.0 16 002295290 72.0 18 002297080 140.0 16
002291290 45.0 5 00229 246 0 55.0 14 00 229 366 0 14.0 25 002295420 63.0 3 002297090 137.0 7
002291300 132.0 13 002292490 88.0 12 00229 366 0 165.0 1 002295430 63.0 4 002297100 117.0 14
002291360 45.0 18 002292500 50.0 12 00229 3670 14.0 12 002295750 75.0 18 002297111 67.0 8
00229 1400 8.0 1 00229 2500 51.0 12 00229 367 0 165.0 14 002295780 75.0 8 002297120 117.0 9
002291410 8.0 16 00229 2550 50.0 14 00 229 368 0 13.0 25 002295800 75.0 7 002297130 159.0 3
002291420 9.0 14 002292550 51.0 14 002293690 13.0 12 002295810 75.0 14 00229717 2 140.0 1
002291430 10.0 8 00 229 256 4 53.0 10 002293770 16.0 15 002295840 75.0 20 002297180 139.0 5
00229 1440 8.0 18 00229 2570 50.0 4 002293770 17.0 15 00229 586 0 75.0 15 002297193 138.0 6
002291450 9.0 7 00 229 2570 51.0 4 002293770 18.0 15 002295890 75.0 12 002297200 159.0 2
00229146 0 9.0 11 00 229 264 0 54.0 8 002293780 13.0 18 002296011 123.0 25 002297210 137.0 3
002291470 10.0 7 00229 2640 54.5 8 002293780 145 7 002296020 121.0 30 002297220 137.0 4
002291480 9.0 10 002292754 50.0 29 002293800 15.0 5 002296020 122.0 1 002297230 137.0 6
002291490 9.0 26 00229 275 4 51.0 29 002293850 15.0 1 00229 603 0 126.0 7 002297240 137.0 5
00229 1500 9.0 27 00229 276 0 50.0 34 00 229 386 0 15.0 2 00 229 604 0 134.0 4 002297250 138.0 1
002291510 8.0 10 002292760 51.0 34 00229396 0 14.0 27 002296050 120.0 1 002297260 138.0 13
002291520 17.0 27 002292780 51.0 33 00229396 0 28.0 27 00229 6050 126.0 32 002297280 141.0 32
00229 152 0 18.0 27 002292800 50.0 33 00229396 0 165.0 18 00229 609 1 125.0 7 002297290 117.0 10
00229 152 0 21.0 3 00229 2830 50.0 28 00 229 4030 73.0 21 002296100 121.0 17 002297670 117.0 2
002291520 21.0 36 002292850 51.0 28 002294100 72.0 17 002296100 123.0 14 002297720 140.0 13




ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS.
ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS.
002297750 141.0 22 00 229 868 0 49.0 12 00 229 957 0 51.0 7 002299830 25.0 10 002300110 36.0 14
002297760 141.0 14 00 229 869 0 48.0 15 00 229 957 0 59.0 18 002299830 26.0 10 002300110 167.0 40
002297770 141.0 19 00229869 0 49.0 15 002299580 50.0 39 002299830 34.0 10 002300110 168.0 14
002297810 57.0 20 00229 878 2 46.0 4 00229958 0 51.0 39 002299830 35.0 10 002300120 25.0 8
002297820 57.0 7 00229 8830 46.0 10 00 229 958 0 59.0 19 002299830 36.0 10 002300120 26.0 16
002297840 57.0 17 00 229 888 0 52.0 25 00229959 0 50.0 40 002299830 167.0 10 002300120 35.0 8
002297900 57.0 18 002298880 58.0 6 002299590 51.0 40 002299830 168.0 10 002300120 36.0 16
002297900 58.0 23 002298900 13.0 35 002299700 24.0 5 002299940 24.0 4 002300120 167.0 8
002297920 58.0 14 00229 8970 58.0 32 002299700 25.0 5 002299940 25.0 4 002300120 168.0 16
00229 7930 58.0 30 00 229 898 0 58.0 29 002299700 26.0 5 002299940 26.0 4 002300130 21.0 22
002297940 38.0 30 00229 906 0 89.0 13 002299700 34.0 5 002299940 34.0 4 002300130 22.0 21
002298010 53.0 12 002299200 16.0 1 002299700 35.0 5 002299940 35.0 4 002300130 33.0 22
00229802 1 112.0 3 002299200 17.0 1 002299700 36.0 5 002299940 36.0 4 002300150 11.0 5
002298051 112.0 2 002299200 18.0 1 002299700 167.0 5 002299940 167.0 4 002300180 13.0 29
00229 8070 46.0 29 002299271 16.0 17 002299700 168.0 5 002299940 168.0 4 002300220 53.0 22
002298101 53.0 4 00229927 1 17.0 17 002299800 24.0 3 002299950 24.0 12 002300230 11.0 8
002298180 54.0 13 00229927 1 18.0 17 002299800 25.0 3 002299950 25.0 12 002300240 11.0 19
002298180 54.5 13 002299281 14.0 28 002299800 26.0 3 002299950 34.0 12 002300250 53.0 20
002298190 54.0 10 00229928 1 28.0 28 002299800 34.0 3 002299950 35.0 12 002300300 24.0 27
002298190 54.5 10 00229928 1 165.0 17 002299800 35.0 3 002299950 167.0 12 002300300 25.0 27
00229 8270 54.0 3 002299300 14.0 4 002299800 36.0 3 00229996 0 24.0 40 002300300 167.0 27
00229 8270 54.5 3 002299300 166.0 19 002299800 167.0 3 00229996 0 26.0 40 002300310 24.0 38
002298310 54.0 5 002299310 14.0 1 002299800 168.0 3 00229996 0 34.0 40 002300310 26.0 38
002298310 54.5 5 002299310 166.0 22 002299810 24.0 13 00229996 0 36.0 40 002300310 168.0 38
002298340 54.0 18 002299350 13.0 1 002299810 25.0 13 00229996 0 168.0 40 002300340 24.0 20
002298340 54.5 18 002299350 27.0 1 002299810 26.0 13 002299970 26.0 12 002300340 25.0 20
002298400 54.0 23 002299410 21.0 21 002299810 34.0 13 002299970 36.0 12 002300340 26.0 21
002298400 54.5 23 002299410 23.0 22 002299810 35.0 13 002299970 168.0 12 002300340 34.0 20
00229 850 0 50.0 18 002299420 21.0 15 002299810 36.0 13 00229998 0 25.0 39 002300340 35.0 20
00 229 850 0 51.0 18 002299420 23.0 5 002299810 167.0 13 00229998 0 35.0 39 002300340 36.0 21
00 229 852 0 45.0 15 002299420 64.0 11 002299810 168.0 13 00229998 0 167.0 39 002300340 167.0 20
00 229 856 0 49.0 2 002299420 163.0 43 002299820 24.0 11 002299990 25.0 9 002300340 168.0 21
00229 8570 48.0 2 002299470 11.0 18 002299820 25.0 11 002299990 26.0 15 002300350 24.0 22
00 229 8650 48.0 5 002299480 11.0 3 002299820 26.0 11 00229999 0 35.0 9 002300350 25.0 22
00 229 8650 49.0 5 002299490 21.0 25 002299820 34.0 11 00229999 0 36.0 15 002300350 34.0 22
00 229 866 0 48.0 10 002299490 22.0 18 002299820 35.0 11 002299990 167.0 9 002300350 35.0 22
00 229 866 0 49.0 10 002299540 21.0 11 002299820 36.0 11 002299990 168.0 15 002300360 24.0 39
00 229 867 0 48.0 9 002299540 23.0 11 002299820 167.0 11 002300110 25.0 40 002300360 26.0 39
00 229 867 0 49.0 9 00 229 954 0 33.0 11 002299820 168.0 11 002300110 26.0 14 002300360 34.0 39
00229 868 0 48.0 12 002299570 50.0 7 002299830 24.0 10 002300110 35.0 40 002300360 36.0 39




ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS.
ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS.
002300400 11.0 15 002301510 31.0 2 002302611 8.0 35 00 230646 0 41.0 9 002307290 145.0 14
002300410 11.0 15 002301510 31.0 22 00 230 262 1 8.0 15 002306490 73.0 1 002307301 66.0 20
002300440 11.0 14 002301540 11.0 20 00230264 1 1.0 50 002306510 54.0 15 002307311 68.0 1
002300490 10.0 1 002301550 31.0 11 002302730 4.0 8 002306510 54.5 15 002307320 136.0 11
00 230 0570 52.0 14 00 230 156 0 31.0 9 002302730 5.0 8 00 2306570 54.0 21 002307331 67.0 1
00 230 060 0 26.0 27 00 2301570 27.0 28 002302780 21.0 36 00 230 657 0 54.5 21 002307340 65.0 22
002300600 168.0 27 002301570 28.0 26 002302780 23.0 18 002306620 66.0 10 002307340 76.0 16
002300610 25.0 38 002301580 27.0 9 002302790 23.0 17 002306630 66.0 7 002307350 121.0 2
002300610 167.0 38 00230 158 0 28.0 9 002302900 21.0 37 00 230 666 0 62.0 12 002307350 127.0 2
00 230 062 0 15.0 10 002301700 28.0 16 002302900 23.0 24 00 230667 0 67.0 3 002307360 121.0 3
002300670 21.0 34 002301710 27.0 1 002303500 162.0 16 002306670 68.0 6 002307360 127.0 3
002300670 22.0 4 002301720 27.0 16 002303510 162.0 16 002306810 65.0 4 002307370 121.0 1
00 230067 0 33.0 30 002301730 28.0 25 002303580 162.0 6 002306820 65.0 3 002307370 127.0 1
00 230 068 0 4.0 10 002301740 28.0 12 002304011 441 24 00 230688 0 65.0 7 002307380 121.0 15
00230069 0 145 4 002301750 27.0 25 002304020 44.1 15 002306910 65.0 9 002307380 127.0 15
002300710 3.0 3 002301760 27.0 12 002304030 44.1 6 002306950 69.0 1 002307390 121.0 11
002300760 13.0 37 002301800 31.0 10 002304041 44.1 21 002307000 43.0 16 002307390 127.0 11
002300770 13.0 36 002301810 31.0 14 002304051 441 29 002307040 145.0 9 002307400 124.0 19
002300870 13.0 22 002301820 31.0 13 002304060 44.1 13 002307050 143.0 11 002307410 123.0 17
002300870 145 7 002301830 29.0 20 002304070 44.1 45 002307060 135.0 13 002307410 130.0 10
002300920 51.0 37 002301830 30.0 20 002304120 44.0 17 002307060 140.0 22 002307410 143.0 15
002300930 50.0 37 002301840 33.0 21 002304120 441 17 002307070 140.0 24 002307410 145.0 11
002301000 27.0 15 002301900 34.0 27 002305010 73.0 17 002307080 145.0 5 002307410 146.0 6
002301000 28.0 15 002301900 35.0 27 002305020 73.0 5 002307090 143.0 5 002307420 125.0 10
002301200 31.0 12 002301910 34.0 38 002305100 73.0 23 002307100 124.0 14 002307420 126.0 19
002301210 5.0 21 002301910 36.0 38 002305130 73.0 20 002307110 124.0 12 002307420 142.0 20
002301220 5.0 18 002301990 31.0 21 002305150 72.0 26 002307120 144.0 7 002307430 127.0 19
002301230 28.0 4 00 230 228 2 53.0 10 002305160 72.0 26 002307130 145.0 3 002307450 121.0 20
002301240 28.0 1 002302290 27.0 29 002305280 80.0 18 002307140 143.0 3 002307450 127.0 20
002301280 29.0 11 00230232 2 4.0 8 00230572 2 43.0 5 002307150 120.0 11 002307490 135.0 4
002301280 30.0 11 00 230232 2 5.0 8 00 230 600 2 46.0 24 002307160 120.0 12 002307510 121.0 19
002301300 5.0 15 002302330 5.0 5 00230606 1 46.0 20 002307190 142.0 7 002307510 136.0 8
002301370 11.0 5 002302350 5.0 10 002306140 78.0 8 002307200 142.0 10 002307520 129.0 4
002301400 27.0 35 002302430 6.0 5 002306250 40.0 1 002307210 81.0 29 002307550 143.0 17
002301450 33.0 3 002302440 6.0 6 00 230626 0 40.0 1 002307220 81.0 6 002307580 130.0 21
002301460 23.0 19 002302500 36.0 27 002306270 40.0 2 002307240 124.0 17 002307590 116.0 43
00230 146 0 33.0 15 002302510 35.0 38 002306280 40.0 2 002307250 124.0 18 002307610 77.0 1
00230 1470 11.0 8 00 230 2530 28.0 32 002306380 53.0 7 002307260 144.0 8 002307620 77.0 5
002301500 31.0 2 002302550 17.0 26 002306410 106.0 12 002307270 142.0 12 002307640 64.0 41
002301500 31.0 22 002302550 18.0 26 002306420 83.0 14 002307280 143.0 20 002307680 77.0 1
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002307690 77.0 4 002308930 108.0 30 002310430 44.0 43 002311450 63.0 1 002312770 38.0 33
002307940 158.0 2 002309050 78.0 3 002310430 441 43 002311500 79.0 35 002312801 50.0 27
002307950 45.0 21 002309070 76.0 6 002310470 43.0 18 002311550 79.0 35 002312821 164.1 20
002307950 46.0 7 002309130 78.0 2 002310560 50.0 50 002311620 70.0 3 002312831 164.1 20
00230796 0 64.0 42 002309150 78.0 20 002310570 50.0 47 002311650 70.0 2 002312841 163.0 28
00 2308020 61.0 18 002309200 76.0 14 00 231 058 0 78.0 19 00 231166 0 108.0 36 002312861 164.1 23
002308030 64.0 12 002309210 76.0 18 002310610 175.0 16 002311860 37.0 8 002312881 18.0 27
002308040 64.0 5 002309360 76.0 19 002310890 141.0 25 002311960 97.0 11 002312891 163.0 25
002308070 64.0 20 002309390 76.0 12 002310900 141.0 47 002311970 97.0 5 002312971 164.1 13
002308121 64.0 32 002309400 76.0 13 002310950 81.0 28 002312050 44.0 36 002312981 164.1 13
002308130 56.0 12 002309410 76.0 4 00 231 096 2 81.0 17 002312050 44.1 36 002312990 37.0 1
002308210 64.0 22 00230946 0 76.0 5 002310970 48.0 20 002312150 48.0 21 002313000 17.0 14
002308220 64.0 6 002309480 119.0 3 002310970 49.0 20 002312150 49.0 21 002313000 18.0 14
002308230 64.0 24 002309520 79.0 1 00231098 0 141.0 9 002312180 70.0 29 002313050 163.0 35
002308240 64.0 27 002309530 80.0 15 002310990 141.0 17 002312190 132.0 18 002313060 163.0 28
002308260 61.0 19 002309540 80.0 4 002311000 43.0 1 002312200 44.0 45 002313080 167.0 30
002308270 56.0 2 002309550 79.0 8 002311030 44.0 14 002312240 44.0 5 002313080 168.0 19
002308400 56.0 1 00 230 956 0 80.0 5 002311030 441 14 002312240 441 5 002313100 163.0 50
002308470 56.0 16 002309570 80.0 3 002311040 44.0 13 002312250 44.0 6 002313150 19.0 14
002308480 56.0 15 00 230 966 0 70.0 25 002311050 144.0 5 002312260 44.0 24 002313150 20.0 14
002308530 64.0 17 002309780 79.0 13 002311100 142.0 5 002312270 44.0 23 002313170 19.0 14
002308540 64.0 16 00 230996 0 72.0 23 002311110 81.0 24 002312270 441 23 002313170 20.0 14
002308570 57.0 26 002310000 117.0 20 002311110 81.0 33 002312280 44.0 21 002313180 22.0 15
00230858 0 74.0 19 002310090 70.0 15 002311140 136.0 7 002312290 44.0 29 002313190 22.0 12
00 230 860 0 56.0 10 002310100 70.0 12 002311150 70.0 10 002312300 70.0 19 002313200 22.0 11
002308610 56.0 8 002310130 70.0 20 002311180 44.0 19 002312313 37.0 15 002313210 23.0 17
002308630 70.0 39 002310190 175.0 14 002311180 44.1 19 002312320 37.0 16 002313220 163.0 25
002308650 45.0 20 002310280 138.0 14 002311190 117.0 24 002312370 53.0 13 002313230 163.0 48
00 230 8650 46.0 8 002310330 141.0 16 002311200 117.0 25 002312500 60.0 36 002313241 163.0 17
002308700 70.0 16 002310350 79.0 20 002311240 130.0 11 002312512 60.0 7 002313241 164.0 2
002308710 68.0 11 002310360 79.0 21 002311260 130.0 14 002312520 60.0 26 002313241 164.1 2
002308730 68.0 10 002310370 159.0 1 002311270 44.0 15 002312530 60.0 18 002313250 164.0 11
002308800 77.0 4 002310380 71.0 5 002311280 133.0 9 002312580 60.0 19 002313250 164.1 11
002308810 73.0 24 002310390 60.0 24 002311290 133.0 8 002312600 52.0 23 002313270 166.0 15
002308820 78.0 1 002310400 50.0 44 002311300 71.0 9 002312610 52.0 24 002313280 166.0 23
00230886 0 76.0 2 002310400 51.0 44 002311310 71.0 10 002312640 60.0 28 002313340 166.0 14
002308870 70.0 33 002310410 44.0 28 002311340 79.0 9 002312670 60.0 29 002313353 164.0 13
002308900 89.0 2 002310410 44.1 28 002311360 79.0 34 002312730 60.0 30 002313353 164.1 24
002308910 79.0 24 002310420 44.0 16 002311380 79.0 33 002312750 60.0 16 002313370 162.0 6
002308920 79.0 24 002310420 44.1 16 002311400 79.0 19 002312760 60.0 35 002313380 163.0 4
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002313380 164.0 5 002322851 162.0 18 00 250 850 0 26.0 35 00 274 327 6 163.0 3 003020740 159.0 8
002313380 164.1 5 002322940 163.0 40 00 250 850 0 34.0 35 00 274 327 6 164.0 1 00302076 0 159.0 8
002313390 162.0 13 002325290 131.0 1 00 250 8500 35.0 35 00274 3276 164.1 1 00 302 090 2 159.0 6
002313410 162.0 14 002330031 78.0 22 00 250 850 0 36.0 35 00274 3754 73.0 15 00302 1070 90.0 16
002313430 162.0 12 002330041 54.5 24 00 250 850 0 40.0 8 002743754 77.0 11 003021513 148.0 1
002313750 165.0 15 002330381 65.5 5 00 250 850 0 167.0 35 002749490 11.0 4 00 302 152 3 150.0 1
002313820 17.0 13 002330391 65.5 1 00 250 8500 168.0 35 002758530 8.0 22 00302 154 3 147.0 1
002313820 18.0 13 002330431 65.5 2 002508510 24.0 24 00276 202 0 64.0 47 00 302 155 3 147.0 2
002313870 166.0 28 002330731 40.0 6 00 2508510 25.0 24 00 276 202 0 74.0 11 00 302 157 3 152.0 1
002313880 166.0 3 002331140 65.0 8 00 2508510 26.0 24 00 276 202 0 78.0 12 00 302 158 3 153.0 1
002314010 167.0 22 00233664 1 162.0 17 002508510 34.0 24 00276 2020 79.0 26 00302 161 3 156.0 1
002314020 168.0 39 002336650 162.0 17 002508510 35.0 24 00 276 8650 48.0 16 00 302 163 3 157.0 1
002314070 167.0 15 00 250 067 4 45.0 2 002508510 36.0 24 00 277 2270 44.0 7 00 302 164 3 53.0 23
00 231 4070 168.0 43 00 250 067 4 46.0 11 00 2508510 167.0 24 00 277 2270 441 7 00 302 164 3 156.0 5
002314200 164.0 14 00250259 0 16.0 6 002508510 168.0 24 002779911 163.0 27 003021801 159.0 50
002314210 164.0 14 00 250 259 0 17.0 6 00250902 0 45.0 9 002804111 118.0 13 003021810 159.0 9
002314223 164.0 13 00 250 259 0 18.0 6 00 250902 0 47.0 13 002810250 45.0 1 00302 1890 146.0 2
00 231 422 3 164.1 24 002502700 1.0 41 00 250902 0 50.0 22 002817540 74.0 18 00302196 0 159.0 8
002314310 168.0 30 00 250308 0 31.0 17 002509020 51.0 22 002818060 21.0 13 00302 2090 159.0 17
002314350 167.0 34 002503500 58.0 10 002509500 50.0 32 00 281 806 0 23.0 13 00 302 214 3 53.0 24
002314360 163.0 49 00 250 356 0 58.0 3 00 250 950 0 51.0 32 002820290 79.0 30 00302 2280 156.0 4
002314400 162.0 12 002503730 15.0 11 00 250 956 0 47.0 7 002820290 164.0 8 003022290 80.0 10
002314410 167.0 43 00 250 500 0 16.0 2 00 250 956 0 50.0 26 002820290 164.1 8 00302 2370 81.0 10
002314410 168.0 41 00 250 500 0 17.0 2 00 250 956 0 51.0 26 003011860 148.0 3 00 302 238 3 155.0 1
002314420 167.0 42 00 250 500 0 18.0 2 002519200 30.0 17 003011860 150.0 3 003022391 147.0 3
002314420 168.0 42 00 2505200 13.0 17 002519210 29.0 17 003011860 154.0 3 003022430 91.0 1
002314431 163.0 56 002505200 14.0 17 002519220 30.0 13 003011860 156.0 3 00 302 2470 158.0 7
002314440 163.0 41 00 2505200 27.0 17 002519230 29.0 13 003011860 158.0 14 00302 2480 158.0 10
002314450 163.0 50 00 250 5200 28.0 17 002519410 29.0 18 003011860 161.0 4 003022490 91.0 2
002314541 79.0 37 002505200 165.0 10 002519410 30.0 18 003012500 158.0 11 003022510 91.0 3
002314551 79.0 38 00 250 550 3 16.0 3 002519420 29.0 16 003013800 158.0 12 00 302 2530 91.0 4
00231460 1 51.0 27 00 250 550 3 17.0 3 002519420 30.0 16 003015540 150.0 4 003022550 116.0 50
00231468 1 167.0 45 00 250 550 3 18.0 3 002519430 29.0 14 003015540 159.0 5 00 302 2570 141.0 33
00 231468 1 168.0 45 00 2505740 15.0 7 002519430 30.0 14 00 301 856 0 159.0 8 00 302 258 0 154.0 4
002314750 162.0 16 00 2505991 15.0 19 002519440 29.0 12 003019870 154.0 5 00302 2610 90.0 4
002314810 162.0 16 002507350 58.0 21 002519440 30.0 12 003019870 161.0 3 00302 2620 90.0 5
002314940 164.1 14 002508311 24.0 18 00 252 084 0 31.0 18 003020190 67.0 26 00 302 2630 90.0 7
002314950 164.1 14 002508311 34.0 18 002521990 31.0 23 003020230 120.0 8 00 302 264 0 90.0 6
002316190 138.0 23 00 250 850 0 24.0 35 00 260 327 0 53.0 6 00 302 024 0 66.0 8 00 302 2650 90.0 10
002319020 136.0 4 00 250 850 0 25.0 35 002653200 58.0 9 00302029 1 135.0 15 00 302 266 0 90.0 9




ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS.
ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS.
00 302 2670 90.0 8 003025100 81.0 25 009002531 77.0 6 009006120 80.0 7 00900 616 0 50.0 16
00 302 268 0 90.0 13 003025100 117.0 28 00 900 254 0 61.0 7 009006120 83.0 5 00 900 616 0 51.0 16
00302269 0 90.0 12 003025420 159.0 12 00900 254 0 64.0 15 009006120 95.0 11 009006160 65.5 10
003022700 90.0 1 003025450 146.5 1 00 900 264 0 71.0 15 009006120 111.0 12 00900616 0 71.0 11
003022720 116.0 a7 003025650 154.0 1 00 900 264 0 114.0 9 009006120 113.0 28 00900616 0 72.0 27
003022730 89.0 11 00 302 566 0 151.0 1 00 900 264 0 143.0 23 009006120 117.0 27 00 900 616 0 75.0 11
003022770 159.0 46 00302 567 0 175.0 18 009002710 64.0 13 009006140 8.0 27 009006160 79.0 5
003022811 161.0 1 00302 6530 90.0 17 00900 272 2 4.0 9 009006140 14.0 30 00900616 0 80.0 17
003022820 158.0 15 00302 7030 90.0 1 009002910 43.0 4 00900 614 0 24.0 1 00900 616 0 81.0 32
003022830 90.0 18 003050470 116.0 12 009002920 81.0 8 00900614 0 25.0 1 00 900 616 0 83.0 1
003022870 159.0 10 003354822 73.0 12 00900298 0 5.0 20 009006140 26.0 1 009006160 93.0 12
00302 298 0 175.0 17 003419141 15.0 18 00900302 1 138.0 9 009006140 28.0 30 00900616 0 93.0 25
00302 3000 91.0 6 003419141 64.0 33 00900 304 0 64.0 37 00900 6140 34.0 1 00900616 0 112.0 5
00 302 3070 146.5 4 003419141 70.0 32 009003101 48.0 14 00900 614 0 35.0 1 00 900 616 0 140.0 12
003023080 146.5 2 00344 892 3 57.0 24 00900 380 1 54.0 1 009006140 36.0 1 009006170 75.0 5
003023090 146.5 3 00345478 2 33.0 13 00900 380 1 54.5 1 009006140 48.0 6 009006170 88.0 8
003023100 146.5 5 00345478 2 45.0 29 00900 380 1 55.0 16 00900 614 0 49.0 6 009006170 109.0 31
003023470 92.0 41 003472123 105.0 3 00 900 605 0 109.0 24 00900614 0 65.0 1 009006170 113.0 23
003023590 148.0 2 004412420 31.0 1 00 900 606 0 83.0 9 009006140 66.0 11 009006170 133.0 15
003023590 150.0 2 004611320 38.0 8 00 900 606 0 114.0 6 009006140 67.0 12 009006170 134.0 14
00302 3590 154.0 2 004615250 38.0 2 00 900 607 0 65.5 7 00900 614 0 68.0 9 009006320 3.0 9
003023590 156.0 2 004615910 38.0 3 00 900 607 O 69.0 3 009006140 71.0 4 009006320 4.0 1
00302 386 0 70.0 1 009002000 159.0 32 00900607 0 69.0 7 009006140 71.0 8 009006320 5.0 1
003023970 160.0 1 009002010 72.0 5 00900 607 0 70.0 24 009006140 72.0 22 009006320 48.0 4
00302 409 1 156.0 6 009002140 64.0 43 00 900 607 0 73.0 16 00900 614 0 73.0 2 009006320 49.0 4
00 302 460 0 91.0 5 009002140 92.0 21 00 900 607 O 83.0 13 009006140 77.0 14 009006320 74.0 6
00302 460 0 147.0 5 009002140 92.0 23 00900607 0 103.0 13 009006140 78.0 21 009006320 78.0 4
00302 460 0 160.0 3 009002140 140.0 17 00900607 0 106.0 11 009006140 94.0 9 009006320 163.0 51
00302 4610 147.0 4 009002310 59.0 7 00 900 607 0 107.0 25 00900 6140 106.0 8 00 900 634 0 8.0 30
00302 4610 160.0 2 009002380 60.0 1 00 900 607 O 115.0 14 00900614 0 107.0 23 00 900634 0 10.0 10
003025010 159.0 1 009002391 80.0 11 00 900 607 O 116.0 10 00900 614 0 110.0 4 00 900 634 0 11.0 16
003025020 159.0 4 009002391 109.0 32 00 900 608 0 50.0 51 009006140 121.0 22 009006340 145 6
003025030 80.0 16 009002391 114.0 24 00 900 608 0 60.0 34 00900 614 0 127.0 22 00900 634 0 15.0 15
003025040 159.0 7 00900 246 0 12.0 8 00 900 608 O 78.0 15 009006140 163.0 1 00900634 0 22.0 14
003025050 112.0 10 00900 2470 126.0 8 00 900 608 O 82.0 25 00900614 0 164.0 4 00 900 634 0 47.0 15
00 302 506 0 90.0 3 009002480 63.0 5 00 900 608 0 87.0 4 009006140 164.1 4 009006340 58.0 27
00302 507 0 84.0 12 00900 248 0 115.0 18 00 900 608 0 88.0 5 00900 6140 165.0 20 00 900 634 0 73.0 6
00302 507 0 84.0 17 00900 248 0 125.0 6 00 900 608 0 109.0 3 00900 6140 166.0 4 00 900 634 0 76.0 1
00 302507 0 90.0 2 009002490 61.0 13 009006120 53.0 21 00900 614 0 167.0 1 00 900 634 0 77.0 2
00302 508 0 80.0 12 009002510 63.0 10 009006120 60.0 21 009006140 168.0 1 009006340 117.0 22




ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS.
ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS.
009006340 123.0 20 009006370 65.0 20 00 900 656 0 52.0 1 00 900 688 0 59.0 15 009014330 27.0 14
009006340 139.0 7 00900 637 0 76.0 15 00 900 656 0 53.0 1 00 900 808 0 116.0 20 009014330 28.0 14
009006340 140.0 2 009006370 79.0 2 00 900 656 0 65.0 14 00900817 1 131.0 4 009014340 76.0 17
00900634 0 163.0 29 009006370 80.0 1 00 900 656 0 76.0 9 00901 008 1 8.0 21 009014350 24.0 23
009006340 167.0 41 00900 637 0 88.0 14 00 900 656 0 117.0 11 00 901 008 1 142.0 15 009014350 25.0 23
009006340 168.0 34 00900 637 0 117.0 18 00 900 656 0 119.0 1 00901 028 1 24.0 17 009014350 26.0 23
00900 636 0 3.0 17 009006370 132.0 15 00900 657 0 21.0 1 00901028 1 34.0 17 009014350 34.0 23
00900 636 0 4.0 16 009006370 162.0 1 00900 657 0 23.0 14 00901028 1 113.0 24 009014350 35.0 23
00 900 636 0 13.0 32 00900 638 0 11.0 13 00 900 657 0 33.0 1 009010420 124.0 42 009014350 36.0 23
00 900 636 0 21.0 26 00900 638 0 29.0 10 00 900 657 0 38.0 28 00901 046 1 37.0 3 009014350 45.0 16
00900636 0 22.0 17 009006380 30.0 10 00900 657 0 40.0 3 00901046 1 70.0 36 009014350 167.0 23
00900 636 0 27.0 32 00900638 0 57.0 16 00900 657 0 64.0 19 00901 046 1 141.0 43 009014350 168.0 23
00 900 636 0 28.0 34 00900 638 0 61.0 20 00 900 657 0 72.0 9 00 901 061 2 16.0 12 009014360 70.0 30
00 900 636 0 40.0 7 00 900 638 0 63.0 7 00 900 657 0 132.0 6 00901 061 2 17.0 12 00901 4370 24.0 33
00900 636 0 41.0 4 009006380 64.0 44 00900 658 0 52.0 22 00901 061 2 18.0 12 009014370 25.0 33
00900 636 0 45.0 12 009006380 70.0 23 00 900 658 0 55.0 20 00901 061 2 38.0 10 009014370 26.0 33
00 900 636 0 47.0 9 009006390 111.0 16 00 900 658 0 57.0 10 009011220 170.0 2 009014370 34.0 33
00 900 636 0 50.0 11 00 900 653 0 56.0 5 00 900 658 0 58.0 17 009011321 22.0 10 00901 4370 35.0 33
00900 636 0 51.0 1 00900 653 0 163.0 8 00900 662 0 43.0 2 009011321 33.0 7 009014370 36.0 33
00900 636 0 53.0 25 00900 6550 2.0 9 009006730 9.0 16 009011321 61.0 11 009014370 65.0 25
00 900 636 0 54.0 7 00 900 655 0 21.0 18 009006740 16.0 25 009011411 59.0 10 009014370 76.0 3
00 900 636 0 54.5 7 00 900 6550 23.0 1 009006740 17.0 25 009011421 15.0 4 00901 4370 167.0 33
00900 636 0 59.0 5 009006550 29.0 1 009006740 18.0 25 009011600 126.0 20 009014370 168.0 33
00900 636 0 65.0 5 00900 6550 30.0 1 009006740 29.0 25 00901 2040 43.0 10 00901 4470 126.0 20
00 900 636 0 66.0 3 00 900 655 0 33.0 18 009006740 30.0 25 00901 2040 59.0 16 009014510 38.0 22
00 900 636 0 66.0 14 00 900 6550 54.0 17 009006740 37.0 11 00901 214 3 52.0 17 009014510 52.0 21
00900636 0 71.0 12 009006550 54.5 17 009006750 13.0 3 009012171 55.0 12 009014510 55.0 15
00900 636 0 74.0 1 00900 6550 163.0 45 009006750 14.0 3 009014100 53.0 30 009014540 31.0 3
00900 636 0 79.0 1 00 900 655 0 166.0 24 009006750 27.0 3 009014100 58.0 36 009014550 49.0 14
00 900 636 0 139.0 8 00 900 656 0 7.0 7 009006750 28.0 3 009014211 48.0 18 009014550 105.0 1
00 900 636 0 140.0 9 00 900 656 0 16.0 22 009006750 41.0 14 009014211 49.0 18 00901 4550 162.0 11
00900 636 0 141.0 26 00 900 656 0 17.0 22 009006750 42.0 5 009014211 92.0 33 009014570 75.0 3
00900 636 0 162.0 7 00 900 656 0 18.0 22 009006750 166.0 20 009014211 159.0 27 00 901 462 2 47.0 18
00 900 636 0 163.0 24 00 900 656 0 29.0 15 00900676 0 16.0 24 00901 4220 15.0 21 00901 4820 21.0 7
00900 637 0 5.0 16 00 900 656 0 30.0 15 00900676 0 17.0 24 00901 4220 64.0 34 00901 484 0 43.0 9
009006370 41.0 3 00 900 656 0 37.0 14 009006760 18.0 24 009014230 124.0 36 009014910 53.0 5
009006370 46.0 31 00 900 656 0 45.0 11 00900676 0 29.0 23 009014250 71.0 4 00901 504 0 137.0 1
00900 637 0 56.0 13 00 900 656 0 46.0 1 00900676 0 30.0 23 009014310 12.0 2 009016131 11.0 6
009006370 63.0 6 00 900 656 0 50.0 1 00900676 0 46.0 25 009014330 13.0 14 009016131 141.0 34
009006370 64.0 2 00 900 656 0 51.0 1 009006770 31.0 7 009014330 14.0 14 009030020 60.0 9




ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS.
ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS.
00903 002 0 63.0 13 009030771 142.0 23 009037450 163.0 55 00904 731 2 34.0 9 00904 951 2 164.0 15
00 903 006 O 138.0 2 009030790 109.0 39 00903 747 1 116.0 42 00904 7312 35.0 14 00 904 983 1 166.0 25
009030171 125.0 19 009030890 70.0 18 00903 747 1 116.0 44 00904 7312 36.0 17 009051112 79.0 36
009030431 60.0 27 00903 0890 73.0 14 00 904 006 0 50.0 45 00904 7312 162.0 15 009052101 73.0 18
009030431 70.0 22 00903 089 0 77.0 10 00 904 006 O 51.0 45 00904 7312 164.0 7 009052101 79.0 16
009030431 100.0 8 009031051 60.0 14 00 904 006 O 166.0 27 00904 7312 167.0 14 009052101 158.0 4
009030431 109.0 9 00903 108 0 63.0 15 00904 0100 1.0 23 00904 7312 168.0 17 009052101 164.0 18
009030431 116.0 14 00903 108 0 126.0 2 00904 016 1 6.0 1 00904 751 2 13.0 26 009052101 164.1 18
009030450 24.0 30 009031120 67.0 17 00904 045 3 165.0 16 00904 751 2 145 5 009052111 73.0 22
00903 0450 34.0 30 009031161 141.0 31 00904 0490 41.0 12 00904 751 2 16.0 18 009052150 73.0 13
009030450 81.0 26 009031391 21.0 35 00904 062 0 1.0 38 00904 751 2 17.0 18 009052301 41.0 8
009030450 124.0 38 009031391 22.0 25 00904 062 0 3.0 15 00904 751 2 18.0 18 009052311 72.0 4
009030450 129.0 8 009031391 33.0 31 00904 062 0 4.0 14 00904 751 2 163.0 47 009052311 79.0 25
00903 0450 130.0 26 009031431 139.0 1 00 904 062 0 5.0 14 00904 751 2 167.0 16 009052320 78.0 13
009030450 135.0 10 009031431 141.0 4 00904 063 1 6.0 2 00904 751 2 168.0 20 009052320 164.1 21
009030450 136.0 12 00903 1440 45.0 27 00904 063 1 7.0 4 00904 754 2 12.0 15 009052351 48.0 11
009030451 125.0 15 00903 2050 15.0 14 00904 063 1 7.1 2 00 904 754 2 13.0 30 009052351 49.0 11
009030451 125.0 19 009032131 22.0 9 00 904 064 0 7.1 2 00 904 754 2 14.0 23 00 905 251 2 14.5 3
00903047 1 81.0 21 009032140 21.0 31 009040711 7.0 4 00904 754 2 27.0 30 009053370 64.0 18
00903047 1 124.0 33 009032140 33.0 27 00904 3730 111.0 2 00 904 754 2 28.0 23 00905 700 1 8.0 33
00903 0480 130.0 28 00903 4040 106.0 13 00904 708 0 24.0 32 00 904 754 2 165.0 11 009057450 113.0 9
00903 0480 131.0 9 00 903 406 0 159.0 40 00904 708 0 25.0 32 00 904 850 1 3.0 4 00 905 900 0 108.0 16
009030480 133.0 19 009034240 99.0 17 00904 708 0 26.0 32 00904 850 1 13.0 7 00905922 1 21.0 9
009030480 136.0 12 009034240 99.0 20 00904 708 0 34.0 32 00904 850 1 14.0 7 00905922 1 23.0 9
009030491 125.0 15 009034771 99.0 8 00904 708 0 35.0 32 00904 850 1 24.0 19 00905922 1 33.0 9
00 903 050 2 143.0 26 009034771 100.0 5 00904 708 0 36.0 32 00 904 850 1 25.0 19 00905922 1 55.0 21
009030511 69.0 15 009034771 106.0 7 00904 708 0 167.0 32 00904 850 1 26.0 9 00905922 1 163.0 20
009030511 135.0 10 009034771 108.0 27 00904 708 0 168.0 32 00904 850 1 27.0 7 009059331 60.0 17
009030511 141.0 39 009034771 159.0 30 009047101 50.0 46 00 904 850 1 28.0 7 009059370 60.0 4
00903 0550 134.0 11 009034790 82.0 9 00904 7140 19.0 9 00 904 850 1 34.0 19 009059400 21.0 38
00903 0550 136.0 12 009034790 95.0 7 00904 7140 20.0 9 00 904 850 1 35.0 19 009059400 23.0 23
009030550 142.0 13 009034790 108.0 12 00904 7300 16.0 13 00904 850 1 36.0 9 00 906 007 1 1.0 44
00 903 056 1 69.0 15 009034790 108.0 19 00904 7300 164.1 7 00 904 850 1 166.0 5 00906 010 1 1.0 31
00903 056 1 126.0 25 009034790 109.0 19 00904 731 2 11.0 7 00 904 850 1 167.0 19 00906 010 1 44.0 31
00 903 057 2 69.0 15 009034821 32.0 13 00904 7312 12.0 3 00 904 850 1 168.0 9 00 906 010 1 441 31
00903 057 2 126.0 25 00903 6520 41.0 17 00904 7312 24.0 9 00 904 884 2 13.0 24 00 906 040 1 10.0 3
00903 060 0 124.0 33 00903 652 0 99.0 21 00904 7312 25.0 14 00 904 884 2 14.0 24 00906 1320 65.0 13
009030730 99.0 1 00903 652 0 159.0 44 00904 7312 26.0 17 00 904 884 2 27.0 24 00 906 439 1 1.0 35
009030731 96.0 9 009037230 158.0 5 00904 7312 29.0 19 00 904 884 2 28.0 24 00 906 803 0 158.0 3
009030771 125.0 3 009037450 32.0 17 00904 7312 30.0 19 00 904 884 2 165.0 2 00 906 8050 89.0 14




ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS.
ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS.
00 906 8050 92.0 9 00908 2100 72.0 6 00 908 524 2 123.0 19 00908 701 0 117.0 12 00 908 706 O 24.0 7
00 906 805 0 159.0 38 00908 2100 78.0 9 00 908 524 2 124.0 44 00908 701 0 119.0 5 00 908 706 O 25.0 7
00 906 805 0 172.0 45 00908 2100 79.0 29 00 908 524 2 143.0 19 00908 7010 163.0 42 00908 706 0 26.0 7
00 906 808 0 82.0 21 00908 2100 92.0 35 00908 525 1 15.0 12 00908 7010 166.0 2 00 908 706 0 28.0 21
00906 8110 82.0 13 00908 2100 109.0 34 009085251 45.0 3 00908 701 0 170.0 3 00 908 706 O 29.0 22
00906 8110 83.0 11 00908 2100 122.0 9 00908534 1 31.0 15 00908 702 0 116.0 46 00 908 706 O 30.0 22
00906 8110 83.0 15 00908 2100 128.0 9 00 908 536 4 1.0 32 00908 704 1 19.0 12 00908 706 0 34.0 7
00906 8110 89.0 12 00908 2100 159.0 26 00 908 536 4 44.0 11 00908 704 1 20.0 12 00908 706 0 35.0 7
00906 8110 108.0 37 00908 2100 164.1 25 00 908 536 4 44.1 11 00908 704 1 24.0 14 00908 706 0 36.0 7
00906 8120 82.0 4 00908 2120 8.0 32 009085410 45.0 23 00908 704 1 32.0 16 00 908 706 O 41.0 5
00906 8130 82.0 16 00908 2120 11.0 11 00908 5410 50.0 20 00908 704 1 34.0 14 00908 706 0 46.0 18
00 906 948 0 3.0 1 00908 2120 38.0 36 00908 5410 51.0 20 00908 704 1 50.0 49 00908 706 0 48.0 8
00 906 948 0 101.0 8 00908 212 0 41.0 16 00908 620 0 70.0 9 00908 704 1 53.0 31 00908 706 0 49.0 8
00 906 948 0 108.0 29 00908 2120 45.0 13 00908 701 0 1.0 22 00908 704 1 58.0 35 00 908 706 O 60.0 23
00 908 006 1 12.0 6 00908 2120 47.0 1 00908 7010 3.0 13 00908 704 1 60.0 31 00908 706 0 64.0 40
00 908 006 1 99.0 15 00908 2120 65.0 23 00908 7010 4.0 12 00908 704 1 69.0 14 00908 706 0 65.5 8
00 908 006 1 99.0 24 00908 2120 70.0 40 00908 7010 5.0 12 00908 704 1 70.0 8 00908 706 0 70.0 6
009080191 19.0 3 00908 2120 76.0 8 00908 701 0 6.0 4 00908 704 1 73.0 9 00 908 706 O 71.0 7
009080191 20.0 3 00908 2120 77.0 8 00908 7010 7.0 3 00908 704 1 77.0 12 00908 706 0 72.0 24
009080191 32.0 3 00908 2120 78.0 6 00908 7010 7.1 4 00908 704 1 78.0 17 00908 706 0 73.0 4
009080191 163.0 1 00908 2120 92.0 13 00908 7010 21.0 8 00908 704 1 79.0 18 00908 706 0 74.0 9
00908 0330 159.0 43 00908 2120 107.0 20 00908 701 0 23.0 7 00908 704 1 80.0 13 00 908 706 O 75.0 9
00908 207 1 32.0 19 00908 2120 111.0 17 00908 7010 31.0 6 00908 704 1 88.0 7 00908 706 0 77.0 15
00908 207 1 41.0 20 00908 2150 45.0 28 00908 7010 33.0 8 00908 704 1 108.0 1 00908 706 0 78.0 24
00908 207 1 85.0 4 00908 2150 47.0 8 00908 7010 37.0 10 00908 704 1 108.0 17 00908 706 0 79.0 7
00908 207 1 99.0 22 00908 2150 64.0 31 00908 701 0 38.0 31 00908 704 1 109.0 42 00 908 706 O 80.0 14
00908 207 1 115.0 9 00908 2150 75.0 4 009087010 40.0 5 00908 704 1 111.0 5 00908 706 0 81.0 15
00908 207 1 115.0 13 00908 2150 76.0 11 00908 7010 47.0 4 00908 704 1 114.0 31 00908 706 0 94.0 6
00908 207 1 115.0 21 00908 2150 115.0 3 00908 7010 50.0 23 00908 704 1 115.0 25 00908 706 0 108.0 8
00908 207 1 163.0 52 00908 2150 163.0 39 00908 701 0 51.0 23 00908 704 1 126.0 27 00 908 706 O 112.0 12
00 908 208 0 73.0 11 00908 2200 31.0 19 00908 701 0 52.0 19 00908 704 1 141.0 40 00 908 706 O 113.0 22
00908 208 0 87.0 7 00908 2250 92.0 36 00908 7010 55.0 10 00908 704 1 158.0 1 00908 706 0 114.0 14
00908 208 0 95.0 3 00908 2250 94.0 16 00908 7010 57.0 11 00908 704 1 159.0 37 00908 706 0 134.0 13
00 908 208 0 113.0 25 00 908 500 0 111.0 20 00908 701 0 58.0 15 00908 704 1 164.0 16 00 908 706 O 140.0 6
00 908 208 0 114.0 21 009085010 141.0 13 00908 701 0 60.0 2 00908 704 1 164.1 16 00 908 706 O 141.0 44
00908 208 0 115.0 16 00908 5150 48.0 17 00908 7010 64.0 39 00908 706 0 8.0 26 00908 706 0 162.0 9
00908 208 0 116.0 9 00908 5150 49.0 17 00908 7010 65.0 17 00908 706 0 11.0 1 00908 706 0 164.0 9
00 908 208 0 159.0 35 00908 5150 163.0 38 00908 7010 72.0 16 00908 706 0 14.0 21 00908 706 0 164.1 9
00908 2100 64.0 35 00 908 524 2 118.0 12 00908 701 0 105.0 6 00 908 706 O 15.0 20 00 908 706 O 165.0 12
00908 2100 65.0 1 00 908 524 2 120.0 15 00908 7010 109.0 5 00908 706 0 16.0 16 00908 706 0 166.0 8




ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS.
ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS.
00908 706 0 167.0 7 00 908 758 0 3.0 19 00908 758 0 88.0 10 00 909 907 0 4.0 19 00 909 909 1 16.0 11
00 908 706 0 168.0 7 00 908 758 0 4.0 18 00 908 758 0 126.0 24 00 909 908 1 8.0 25 00 909 909 1 17.0 11
00908 7120 166.0 1 00908 758 0 5.0 19 00908 758 0 132.0 14 00 909 908 1 29.0 21 00 909 909 1 18.0 11
00908 716 1 13.0 6 00908 758 0 11.0 10 00908 758 0 139.0 10 00 909 908 1 30.0 21 00 909 909 1 22.0 13
00908 716 1 14.0 6 00 908 758 0 12.0 5 00908 758 0 140.0 4 00 909 908 1 50.0 17 00 909 909 1 24.0 21
00908 716 1 15.0 3 00 908 758 0 13.0 8 00 908 758 0 141.0 27 00 909 908 1 51.0 17 00 909 909 1 25.0 21
00908 716 1 16.0 5 00908 758 0 14.0 1 00908 758 0 163.0 46 00 909 908 1 65.0 10 00 909 909 1 26.0 22
00908 716 1 17.0 5 00908 758 0 14.5 1 00908 758 0 165.0 7 00 909 908 1 67.0 11 00 909 909 1 28.0 33
00908 716 1 18.0 5 00908 758 0 16.0 20 00908 758 0 166.0 10 00 909 908 1 68.0 8 00 909 909 1 29.0 7
00908 716 1 24.0 29 00 908 758 0 17.0 20 00 908 758 0 167.0 17 00 909 908 1 72.0 8 00 909 909 1 30.0 7
00908 716 1 25.0 29 00908 758 0 18.0 20 00908 758 0 168.0 8 00 909 908 1 73.0 25 00 909 909 1 34.0 21
00908 716 1 26.0 29 00908 758 0 21.0 23 00908 918 0 124.0 5 00 909 908 1 77.0 7 00 909 909 1 35.0 21
00908 716 1 27.0 6 00908 758 0 22.0 20 00909 1000 11.0 21 00 909 908 1 78.0 10 00 909 909 1 36.0 22
00908 716 1 28.0 6 00 908 758 0 24.0 8 009094101 12.0 13 00 909 908 1 79.0 28 00 909 909 1 38.0 35
00908 716 1 29.0 26 00908 758 0 25.0 17 00909 502 0 13.0 34 00 909 908 1 81.0 23 00 909 909 1 41.0 15
00908 716 1 30.0 26 00908 758 0 26.0 8 00909 502 0 15.0 17 00 909 908 1 109.0 30 00 909 909 1 45.0 17
00908 716 1 31.0 20 00908 758 0 27.0 8 00909 502 0 27.0 34 00 909 908 1 111.0 13 00 909 909 1 47.0 2
00908 716 1 34.0 29 00 908 758 0 28.0 11 00909503 1 13.0 19 00 909 908 1 112.0 6 00 909 909 1 47.0 10
00908 716 1 35.0 29 00908 758 0 29.0 6 00909 503 1 14.0 19 00 909 908 1 113.0 29 00 909 909 1 48.0 3
00908 716 1 36.0 29 00908 758 0 30.0 6 00909 503 1 27.0 19 00 909 908 1 117.0 26 00 909 909 1 49.0 3
00908 716 1 37.0 13 00908 758 0 34.0 8 00909 503 1 28.0 19 00 909 908 1 121.0 23 00 909 909 1 50.0 10
00908 716 1 41.0 10 00 908 758 0 35.0 17 00909503 1 162.0 8 00 909 908 1 127.0 23 00 909 909 1 51.0 10
00908 716 1 42.0 7 00908 758 0 36.0 8 00909 503 1 163.0 6 00909 908 1 140.0 11 00 909 909 1 54.0 6
00908 716 1 46.0 26 00908 758 0 40.0 9 00909 503 1 165.0 6 00 909 908 1 159.0 28 00 909 909 1 54.5 6
00908 716 1 53.0 1 00908 758 0 41.0 1 00909 548 0 11.0 17 00 909 908 1 159.0 31 00 909 909 1 58.0 26
00908 716 1 59.0 1 00 908 758 0 45.0 7 009095490 50.0 43 00 909 908 1 162.0 2 00 909 909 1 61.0 21
00908 716 1 61.0 10 00908 758 0 46.0 30 009095490 51.0 43 00 909 908 1 163.0 2 00 909 909 1 63.0 14
00908 716 1 70.0 1 00908 758 0 56.0 18 00 909 556 0 50.0 38 00 909 908 1 164.0 3 00 909 909 1 64.0 3
00908 716 1 166.0 17 00908 758 0 57.0 14 00 909 556 0 51.0 38 00 909 908 1 164.1 3 00 909 909 1 65.0 24
00908 716 1 167.0 29 00908 758 0 59.0 2 00909 602 1 4.0 3 00 909 908 1 166.0 7 00 909 909 1 66.0 2
00908 716 1 168.0 29 00 908 758 0 61.0 22 00909 602 1 5.0 3 00 909 908 1 167.0 44 00 909 909 1 66.0 13
00908 7210 43.0 7 00908 758 0 63.0 9 00909 605 0 1.0 10 00 909 908 1 168.0 44 00 909 909 1 74.0 5
00908 7210 50.0 42 00908 758 0 64.0 26 00909 800 1 21.0 2 00909 909 1 3.0 7 00 909 909 1 76.0 7
00908 7210 51.0 42 00 908 758 0 65.0 12 00909 800 1 22.0 3 00909 909 1 3.0 10 00 909 909 1 77.0 3
00908 7210 53.0 19 00 908 758 0 70.0 41 00 909 800 1 23.0 15 00 909 909 1 4.0 2 00 909 909 1 78.0 5
00908 7210 55.0 17 00908 758 0 71.0 14 00909 800 1 33.0 2 00909 909 1 5.0 2 00 909 909 1 79.0 12
00908 7210 59.0 14 00908 758 0 73.0 8 00 909 906 1 24.0 15 00909 909 1 8.0 31 00 909 909 1 92.0 15
00908 7210 137.0 2 00908 758 0 74.0 3 00 909 906 1 34.0 15 00909 909 1 10.0 9 00 909 909 1 107.0 19
00908 758 0 1.0 20 00 908 758 0 79.0 10 00 909 906 1 50.0 52 00 909 909 1 11.0 9 00 909 909 1 117.0 23
00908 758 0 3.0 8 00908 758 0 80.0 8 00909 906 1 125.0 16 00909 909 1 145 2 00 909 909 1 123.0 21




ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS.
ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS.
00909909 1 139.0 6 009099121 17.0 23 009102200 137.0 8 009103511 87.0 8 009104111 73.0 10
00909909 1 140.0 3 009099121 18.0 23 009103031 13.0 2 009103511 106.0 10 009104111 77.0 13
00909 909 1 140.0 5 009099121 21.0 6 00910303 1 14.0 2 009103511 141.0 41 009104111 78.0 16
00909 909 1 163.0 23 009099121 22.0 8 00910303 1 27.0 2 009103530 3.0 18 009104111 80.0 19
00909909 1 167.0 21 009099121 27.0 5 009103031 28.0 2 009103530 4.0 17 009104111 82.0 24
00909909 1 168.0 22 009099121 28.0 5 009103031 41.0 11 009103530 5.0 17 009104111 83.0 8
009099101 1.0 19 009099121 29.0 24 009103031 42.0 6 009103530 13.0 13 009104111 88.0 6
009099101 2.0 8 009099121 30.0 24 00910303 1 46.0 27 009103530 14.0 18 009104111 100.0 6
009099101 3.0 14 009099121 31.0 8 009103031 70.0 35 009103530 15.0 16 009104111 101.0 9
009099101 4.0 13 009099121 33.0 6 009103031 75.0 13 009103530 21.0 24 009104111 106.0 6
009099101 5.0 13 009099121 37.0 12 009103031 113.0 8 009103530 22.0 19 009104111 108.0 34
009099101 6.0 3 009099121 43.0 8 009103031 114.0 12 009103530 27.0 13 009104111 109.0 18
009099101 7.0 9 009099121 59.0 6 009103031 166.0 21 009103530 28.0 18 009104111 114.0 32
009099101 7.1 3 009099121 61.0 8 009103200 64.0 38 009103530 45.0 6 009104111 159.0 36
009099101 21.0 17 009099121 64.0 14 009103250 12.0 7 009103530 63.0 12 009104130 11.0 2
009099101 23.0 2 009099121 166.0 18 009103250 82.0 11 009103530 64.0 45 009104130 12.0 12
009099101 29.0 2 009099131 52.0 16 009103250 106.0 14 009103530 65.0 21 009104130 14.0 22
009099101 30.0 2 009099131 54.0 2 009103260 12.0 4 009103530 66.0 1 009104130 16.0 14
009099101 31.0 5 009099131 54.5 2 009103270 59.0 4 009103530 66.0 12 009104130 24.0 6
009099101 33.0 17 009099131 59.0 13 009103300 58.0 7 009103530 79.0 3 009104130 25.0 6
009099101 37.0 9 009099131 61.0 12 009103310 50.0 41 009103530 80.0 2 009104130 26.0 6
009099101 38.0 23 009099240 38.0 17 009103310 51.0 41 009103530 131.0 5 009104130 28.0 22
009099101 52.0 27 009099290 43.0 3 009103340 54.0 9 009103530 141.0 28 009104130 34.0 6
009099101 53.0 2 009100010 99.0 16 009103340 54.5 9 00910356 0 13.0 23 009104130 35.0 6
009099101 54.0 16 009100010 99.0 23 009103340 55.0 9 00910356 0 27.0 23 009104130 36.0 6
009099101 54.5 16 009100010 158.0 6 009103470 13.0 20 009103570 159.0 41 009104130 41.0 6
009099101 64.0 30 009100310 81.0 9 009103470 14.0 20 009103590 21.0 30 009104130 46.0 17
009099101 65.0 16 009100310 115.0 12 009103470 27.0 20 009103590 23.0 16 009104130 48.0 7
009099101 76.0 10 009100310 159.0 42 009103470 28.0 20 009103590 33.0 26 009104130 49.0 7
009099101 116.0 28 009100310 163.0 53 009103470 165.0 4 009103620 24.0 28 009104130 60.0 22
009099101 117.0 13 009100320 65.5 6 009103511 19.0 11 009103620 25.0 28 009104130 65.0 2
009099101 132.0 7 009100320 69.0 2 009103511 20.0 11 009103620 26.0 28 009104130 71.0 16
009099101 162.0 10 009100320 70.0 21 009103511 24.0 34 009103620 34.0 28 009104130 72.0 7
009099101 163.0 7 009100320 95.0 4 009103511 32.0 14 009103620 35.0 28 009104130 73.0 3
009099101 166.0 26 009100320 109.0 10 009103511 34.0 34 009103620 36.0 28 009104130 74.0 10
009099121 9.0 15 009100320 109.0 25 009103511 50.0 48 009103620 59.0 9 009104130 75.0 6
009099121 13.0 5 009100320 115.0 15 009103511 70.0 4 009103620 61.0 25 009104130 78.0 23
009099121 14.0 5 009100320 159.0 29 009103511 79.0 17 009103620 167.0 28 009104130 79.0 6
009099121 15.0 13 009100330 87.0 5 009103511 80.0 20 009103620 168.0 28 009104130 80.0 6
009099121 16.0 23 009100330 88.0 9 009103511 82.0 8 009104111 69.0 13 009104130 81.0 16




ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS.
ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS.
009104130 83.0 3 009104140 165.0 9 009105141 35.0 31 009106090 21.0 16 009107271 8.0 7
009104130 93.0 11 009105001 41.0 19 009105141 36.0 31 009106090 23.0 3 009107271 47.0 12
009104130 95.0 12 009105001 81.0 31 009105141 53.0 15 009106090 27.0 21 009107271 55.0 2
009104130 112.0 11 00910500 1 82.0 3 009105141 58.0 12 00910609 0 28.0 13 009107291 29.0 9
009104130 159.0 25 009105001 85.0 5 009105141 167.0 31 009106090 33.0 16 009107291 30.0 9
009104130 164.0 10 009105001 103.0 2 009105141 168.0 31 009106090 46.0 9 009107291 163.0 22
009104130 164.1 10 009105001 116.0 45 009105152 57.0 4 009106090 50.0 24 009107600 50.0 6
009104130 165.0 13 00910500 1 159.0 45 009105152 58.0 1 00910609 0 51.0 24 009107600 51.0 6
009104130 167.0 6 00910506 1 7.0 2 009105152 74.0 17 009106090 64.0 29 009107600 52.0 6
009104130 168.0 6 00910506 1 38.0 29 009105152 132.0 12 009106090 115.0 6 009108630 1.0 34
009104140 11.0 12 00910506 1 40.0 4 009106020 24.0 16 009106090 163.0 31 00910864 1 1.0 34
009104140 12.0 10 00910506 1 41.0 2 009106020 34.0 16 00910609 0 163.0 44 00910 864 1 64.0 7
009104140 13.0 31 00910506 1 47.0 5 009106020 60.0 33 009106240 138.0 8 00910865 1 58.0 5
009104140 14.0 31 00910506 1 52.0 29 009106030 8.0 34 009106391 38.0 34 009108770 53.0 16
009104140 16.0 19 00910506 1 55.0 1 009106030 14.0 29 009106391 64.0 4 009108850 9.0 23
009104140 17.0 19 00910506 1 56.0 6 009106030 24.0 2 009106420 37.0 7 009108850 50.0 19
009104140 18.0 19 00910506 1 57.0 9 009106030 25.0 2 009106420 46.0 2 009108850 51.0 19
009104140 27.0 31 00910506 1 58.0 16 009106030 26.0 2 009106420 132.0 8 009109120 8.0 4
009104140 28.0 31 00910506 1 72.0 15 009106030 28.0 29 009106431 13.0 33 009109140 8.0 4
009104140 38.0 32 00910506 1 105.0 5 009106030 34.0 2 009106431 14.0 8 009109140 55.0 4
009104140 56.0 14 00910506 1 108.0 20 009106030 35.0 2 009106431 16.0 21 00910 964 0 9.0 3
009104140 57.0 15 00910506 1 109.0 4 009106030 36.0 2 009106431 17.0 21 009109650 9.0 3
009104140 63.0 8 00910506 1 115.0 4 009106030 64.0 36 009106431 18.0 21 009109690 60.0 15
009104140 64.0 25 00910506 1 119.0 4 009106030 65.5 9 009106431 27.0 33 009109720 46.0 22
009104140 65.0 6 00910506 1 165.0 5 009106030 67.0 10 009106431 28.0 8 009109740 9.0 18
009104140 70.0 27 00910506 1 166.0 1 009106030 68.0 7 009106431 29.0 3 009109740 10.0 11
009104140 71.0 13 009105102 13.0 10 009106030 70.0 5 009106431 30.0 3 009110270 52.0 6
009104140 73.0 7 009105102 14.0 10 009106030 71.0 6 009106431 53.0 3 009110290 52.0 6
009104140 74.0 15 009105102 27.0 10 009106030 94.0 7 009106431 65.0 15 009111300 2.0 3
009104140 79.0 14 009105102 28.0 10 009106030 121.0 24 009106431 74.0 2 009111320 2.0 3
009104140 88.0 11 009105102 166.0 9 009106030 127.0 24 009106431 105.0 2 009111320 55.0 1
009104140 92.0 14 009105122 15.0 6 009106030 141.0 45 009106431 165.0 8 009111330 2.0 3
009104140 93.0 20 009105122 43.0 11 009106030 165.0 19 00910661 1 57.0 5 009111340 2.0 3
009104140 111.0 19 009105122 53.0 18 009106030 167.0 2 009107010 38.0 4 009111340 9.0 31
009104140 113.0 2 00910512 2 59.0 17 009106030 168.0 2 009107021 54.0 20 009111340 9.0 33
009104140 115.0 19 009105122 166.0 12 009106040 164.1 22 009107021 54.5 20 009111340 72.0 12
009104140 117.0 19 009105141 24.0 31 00910607 0 80.0 22 00910702 1 58.0 20 009111361 9.0 31
009104140 126.0 21 009105141 25.0 31 00910609 0 13.0 21 00910702 1 64.0 28 009111361 16.0 7
009104140 126.0 23 009105141 26.0 31 009106090 13.0 27 00910702 1 163.0 32 009111361 17.0 7
009104140 139.0 9 009105141 34.0 31 009106090 14.0 13 009107190 107.0 31 009111361 18.0 7




ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS.
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009111361 58.0 13 00911686 0 441 33 009127210 169.0 11 009171041 164.0 6 009191050 29.0 5
009111361 72.0 12 00911 686 0 60.0 20 009127221 172.0 11 009171041 164.1 6 009191050 30.0 5
009113170 33.0 10 009116910 44.0 26 009128480 38.0 20 00917 106 0 42.0 3 009191050 38.0 6
009113190 21.0 10 009116910 44.1 26 009140320 78.0 18 00917 802 1 88.0 16 009191050 45.0 31
009113190 23.0 10 00911 8090 132.0 10 009142370 41.0 22 00918 300 1 21.0 12 009191050 52.0 8
009113200 163.0 21 009120461 111.0 18 00914 2370 48.0 19 00918 300 1 23.0 12 009191050 54.0 11
009115040 58.0 19 00912067 1 114.0 27 009142370 49.0 19 00918 300 1 33.0 12 009191050 54.5 11
009115090 50.0 5 00912067 1 124.0 6 009147020 74.0 20 00918 3090 46.0 12 009191050 56.0 4
009115090 51.0 5 009122871 113.0 11 009150010 45.0 30 00918 3090 74.0 12 009191050 57.0 8
00911509 0 52.0 5 009122871 113.0 16 009150010 47.0 19 009183100 70.0 31 009191050 58.0 18
009115150 65.5 4 009122871 114.0 16 009150010 50.0 15 009183150 45.0 4 009191050 162.0 4
009115350 74.0 16 00912507 1 52.0 20 009150010 51.0 15 00918 4040 131.0 2 00919 106 0 19.0 1
009115360 64.0 9 009125270 38.0 25 00915004 0 60.0 6 00918 4050 131.0 7 00919106 0 20.0 1
009115410 2.0 6 009125280 31.0 4 00915007 0 44.0 22 00918 406 1 57.0 21 009191060 32.0 1
009115410 8.0 6 009125330 52.0 15 009150130 44.0 47 009184070 124.0 7 009191060 46.0 5
009115410 9.0 34 00912562 0 75.0 1 009150130 44.1 47 00918 7330 131.0 2 009191060 70.0 34
009115410 47.0 11 00912579 2 57.0 25 009150140 44.0 20 00918 7380 124.0 7 00919106 0 163.0 9
009115410 72.0 11 009126112 93.0 14 009150730 8.0 9 009187390 57.0 21 009191060 169.0 4
009115450 9.0 22 009126132 50.0 36 009150780 64.0 21 009187600 133.0 14 009191070 57.0 19
009115450 44.0 3 009126132 51.0 36 00915083 1 64.0 23 00918 7730 132.0 10 00919 1070 163.0 34
009115450 44.1 3 009126393 75.0 2 009151041 21.0 4 009190020 171.0 5 00919 146 0 138.0 28
009115900 79.0 31 009126412 70.0 37 009151041 23.0 20 009190020 172.0 8 00919 1470 138.0 28
009115900 164.0 12 00912 646 2 70.0 17 009151050 1.0 36 00919006 0 122.0 8 009193380 135.0 18
009115900 164.1 12 009126701 15.0 9 009151160 21.0 4 00919 006 0 128.0 8 009193380 136.0 14
00911 6030 169.0 3 009126701 58.0 11 009151160 22.0 7 009190360 138.0 25 009195090 75.0 16
00911 6030 171.0 9 009126712 8.0 20 009151160 23.0 20 009190370 138.0 26 009196030 129.0 5
009116030 172.0 3 009126712 94.0 4 009151160 33.0 4 009190420 128.0 10 009196070 118.0 7
009116590 8.0 13 009126721 21.0 20 009151220 9.0 8 009190440 138.0 27 009196190 137.0 3
00911 6680 8.0 3 009126721 23.0 21 009151220 52.0 12 009190450 137.0 16 009196190 137.0 4
00911 668 0 55.0 3 009126721 33.0 20 009151241 2.0 2 00919046 0 137.0 17 009196190 137.0 5
009116730 9.0 2 009126752 53.0 14 009152000 9.0 9 009190470 137.0 17 009196190 137.0 6
009116730 50.0 8 009126752 56.0 17 009153380 9.0 28 009190510 137.0 11 009196210 138.0 6
009116730 51.0 8 00912716 2 57.0 13 009157000 9.0 17 009190520 137.0 14 009196220 123.0 12
009116730 52.0 10 00912716 2 58.0 24 00916 014 2 114.0 30 009190530 137.0 19 009196220 140.0 14
009116800 9.0 19 00912718 2 38.0 21 00917 006 1 54.0 22 009190540 137.0 18 009196230 123.0 1
009116800 10.0 12 00912718 2 56.0 3 00917 006 1 54.5 22 009191030 170.0 5 009196240 123.0 11
009116800 44.0 2 00912718 2 57.0 12 00917 006 1 57.0 22 009191050 15.0 8 009196250 123.0 10
009116800 44.1 2 009127190 169.0 14 00917012 2 54.0 14 009191050 16.0 9 009196260 126.0 7
009116800 46.0 21 00912720 2 172.0 14 00917012 2 54.5 14 009191050 17.0 9 009196270 125.0 7
009116860 44.0 33 009127210 38.0 26 00917104 1 163.0 5 009191050 18.0 9 009196290 123.0 2




ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS.
ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS. | ID-NO. DIAG. POS.
009196290 140.0 15 009200170 141.0 18 009208270 67.0 7 009208830 126.0 10 00 920 965 0 145.0 17
009196300 133.0 11 009200180 146.0 12 009208270 138.0 20 00920884 1 130.0 17 00 920 967 0 121.0 21
009196380 139.0 1 009200200 141.0 23 009208310 139.0 14 009208900 133.0 12 00920 967 0 127.0 21
009196390 139.0 18 009200211 126.0 1 009208320 122.0 4 009208930 67.0 16 009209720 124.0 1
009196570 67.0 5 009200220 138.0 10 009208320 122.0 5 009208930 138.0 21 009209720 130.0 5
009196590 67.0 19 009200231 67.0 13 009208320 128.0 3 00920894 0 138.0 11 009209720 130.0 23
00919 660 0 118.0 4 009200240 67.0 14 009208320 128.0 4 009208950 146.0 14 009209720 146.0 1
00919663 0 67.0 4 009200250 139.0 17 009208320 128.0 5 009208970 135.0 9 00920974 1 131.0 1
00919 6650 146.0 11 00920027 0 139.0 20 009208320 133.0 1 009208970 136.0 9 009209770 123.0 9
00919 667 0 67.0 22 00920 028 0 141.0 5 009208330 118.0 2 00920901 1 81.0 14 009209770 132.0 2
009196710 139.0 13 009200300 138.0 24 009208370 122.0 7 009209011 121.0 10 009209770 135.0 7
009196780 138.0 16 009200350 81.0 12 009208370 128.0 7 00920901 1 123.0 7 00920980 1 67.0 21
009196790 138.0 18 009200380 141.0 1 009208430 141.0 12 00920901 1 124.0 4 00 920 982 2 120.0 6
009196810 138.0 17 009200390 139.0 15 009208440 141.0 10 00920901 1 126.0 13 00 920 982 2 142.0 8
009196820 137.0 15 009200400 139.0 21 009208470 118.0 3 00920901 1 127.0 10 009209830 124.0 8
009197020 98.0 1 009200410 139.0 19 009208520 125.0 2 00920901 1 130.0 18 009209830 145.0 10
009197020 124.0 28 009208010 122.0 2 009208520 142.0 22 00920901 1 133.0 2 00920984 1 129.0 1
00919708 0 97.0 6 009208010 128.0 2 009208530 126.0 3 00920901 1 143.0 21 009209851 131.0 8
009197090 97.0 8 009208030 141.0 8 00920 856 0 125.0 4 009209020 118.0 5 00 920 987 2 136.0 10
009197100 97.0 9 009208090 141.0 7 00920 856 0 142.0 24 009209050 19.0 6 009209890 132.0 9
009197110 97.0 4 009208110 122.0 4 00920 8570 126.0 4 009209050 20.0 6 00921 0000 124.0 25
009197120 97.0 3 009208110 128.0 4 009208610 138.0 3 009209050 32.0 6 009210010 130.0 16
009197200 138.0 19 009208120 122.0 5 009208610 139.0 2 009209050 163.0 14 009210020 130.0 13
009197320 141.0 10 009208120 128.0 5 009208610 141.0 2 009209111 120.0 4 009210020 133.0 10
009197320 141.0 12 009208130 128.0 3 00920 863 0 138.0 5 009209111 121.0 14 00921 004 1 132.0 11
00919 756 0 125.0 14 009208130 133.0 1 00920 864 1 124.0 27 009209111 126.0 31 00921 007 1 125.0 13
009198020 43.0 17 009208150 146.0 15 009208650 118.0 1 009209111 127.0 14 00921007 1 142.0 21
009198111 10.0 2 009208160 141.0 15 00920 867 0 123.0 4 009209160 19.0 5 009210160 124.0 26
009199140 141.0 48 009208180 140.0 8 00 920 868 0 121.0 8 00920916 0 20.0 5 009210160 134.0 1
009199510 133.0 20 009208180 146.0 10 00 920 868 0 127.0 8 00920916 0 32.0 5 00921016 0 146.0 13
009199550 135.0 14 009208190 118.0 10 00 920 868 0 135.0 5 00920916 0 163.0 13 00921 0200 133.0 4
009199550 146.0 3 009208200 118.0 1 00920 868 0 136.0 5 00920920 1 19.0 4 009210221 124.0 9
00 920 006 0 81.0 1 009208210 122.0 6 00920 868 0 143.0 12 00920920 1 20.0 4 00921028 1 120.0 17
00920 007 O 81.0 4 009208210 128.0 6 00 920 868 0 145.0 7 009209201 32.0 4 00921028 1 126.0 29
00 920 008 O 81.0 7 009208220 67.0 6 00 920 868 0 146.0 8 00920920 1 163.0 12 00921 028 1 135.0 1
009200110 139.0 16 009208220 67.0 15 009208720 67.0 2 009209211 19.0 8 00921028 1 136.0 1
009200130 67.0 9 009208220 126.0 5 009208730 139.0 12 009209211 20.0 8 009210291 126.0 16
009200140 141.0 1 009208220 138.0 22 009208740 143.0 16 009209211 32.0 7 009210301 124.0 24
009200150 141.0 20 009208230 138.0 12 009208740 145.0 12 009209650 130.0 12 009210341 124.0 20
009200160 141.0 21 00920826 0 141.0 6 009208820 126.0 11 009209650 143.0 22 009210370 126.0 15




ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS. | ID-NR. TAFEL POS.
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009210391 19.0 16 009210491 20.0 13 009210711 136.0 6 009211500 120.0 13 00921 258 1 132.0 5
009210391 20.0 16 009210491 32.0 9 009210711 144.0 6 00921 160 1 129.0 6 00921 258 1 134.0 2
009210391 32.0 11 009210531 124.0 23 009210731 121.0 16 00921 160 1 142.0 11 00921 282 2 132.0 10
009210430 43.0 15 009210541 81.0 5 009210731 127.0 16 009211601 143.0 8 009213261 133.0 14
009210430 121.0 12 009210541 133.0 5 009210731 142.0 6 009211730 67.0 20 009214170 131.0 7
00921 0430 124.0 21 00921 057 1 43.0 13 009210731 143.0 6 009211730 67.0 23 00921 4252 58.0 2
00921 0430 125.0 9 00921 0571 120.0 7 009210771 130.0 7 009211730 97.0 10 009215140 48.0 1
00921 0430 126.0 18 009210571 121.0 7 009210771 140.0 23 009211730 125.0 11 009215140 49.0 1
009210430 127.0 12 009210571 127.0 7 009210771 146.0 7 009211730 142.0 26 009215150 47.0 16
009210430 142.0 4 00921057 1 142.0 1 009210791 81.0 13 009211730 142.0 29 009215161 52.0 4
00921 0430 143.0 2 00 921 059 2 123.0 5 009210791 118.0 6 009211741 67.0 24 009215240 52.0 4
009210451 19.0 15 00921 059 2 131.0 3 009210791 120.0 16 009211760 142.0 28 009215251 21.0 19
009210451 20.0 15 00921 059 2 132.0 1 009210791 121.0 9 009211820 97.0 13 009215251 22.0 1
009210451 32.0 10 00 921 060 2 120.0 5 009210791 124.0 13 009211831 97.0 12 009215251 22.0 16
00921 046 1 81.0 2 00 921 060 2 134.0 3 009210791 127.0 9 009211840 125.0 12 009215280 63.0 11
00921 046 1 118.0 14 00 921 060 2 144.0 1 009210791 130.0 3 009211840 126.0 12 009215300 33.0 19
009210461 120.0 9 00921 060 2 145.0 15 009210791 132.0 4 009211840 142.0 9 009215310 64.0 1
00921046 1 121.0 5 00921 0610 124.0 29 009210791 135.0 16 009212040 120.0 2 009215320 22.0 16
00921 046 1 123.0 15 00 921 062 2 142.0 18 009210791 140.0 18 00921 206 0 81.0 3 00921 554 0 163.0 30
00921 046 1 124.0 10 00921 065 1 125.0 1 009210791 143.0 13 00921 206 0 118.0 15 009225030 42.0 4
009210461 127.0 5 009210651 126.0 30 009210791 145.0 6 00921 206 0 120.0 10 009225390 88.0 15
00921046 1 129.0 2 009210651 142.0 2 009210791 146.0 9 00921 206 0 121.0 4 00922 651 2 80.0 9
00921 046 1 130.0 8 00921 0651 143.0 7 00921 083 1 123.0 13 00921 206 0 123.0 16 009226711 116.0 41
00921 046 1 133.0 6 00 921 066 1 124.0 15 00921 083 1 132.0 3 00 921 206 0 124.0 11 009226711 158.0 8
009210461 135.0 2 00921 066 1 130.0 15 009210831 135.0 6 00921 206 0 127.0 4 009226720 66.0 17
00921046 1 136.0 2 00921 066 1 145.0 4 00921087 1 118.0 9 00921 206 0 129.0 3 009226720 71.0 2
00921 046 1 140.0 20 00921 067 1 120.0 3 00921087 1 120.0 20 00 921 206 0 130.0 9 009226720 132.0 19
00921 046 1 143.0 9 00921 067 1 121.0 6 00921 087 1 123.0 18 00 921 206 0 133.0 7 009230290 166.0 6
009210461 144.0 3 00921067 1 123.0 6 009210871 143.0 18 00921 206 0 135.0 3 009230310 166.0 29
00921046 1 145.0 1 00921 067 1 124.0 2 00921087 1 145.0 13 00921 206 0 136.0 3 00923 2270 58.0 31
00921046 1 146.0 4 00921 067 1 126.0 14 00921 088 1 143.0 4 00921 206 0 140.0 21 009232280 58.0 33
00921047 1 43.0 14 00921 067 1 127.0 6 00921 093 1 118.0 8 00 921 206 0 143.0 10 009232300 53.0 27
009210471 121.0 13 00921067 1 130.0 6 009210931 120.0 14 00921 206 0 144.0 4 009232310 53.0 28
009210471 124.0 22 00921 067 1 133.0 3 009210931 123.0 3 00921 206 0 145.0 2 009232320 53.0 26
00921047 1 125.0 8 00921 067 1 140.0 19 00921 093 1 124.0 3 00921 206 0 146.0 5 009232330 124.0 45
00921047 1 126.0 17 00921 067 1 144.0 2 00921 093 1 126.0 28 009212250 123.0 8 009232340 124.0 43
009210471 127.0 13 00921067 1 144.0 9 009210941 135.0 12 009212250 131.0 6 009232350 53.0 29
009210471 142.0 3 00921067 1 145.0 8 009211312 129.0 7 009212340 133.0 13 009232370 58.0 34
00921047 1 143.0 1 009210711 121.0 25 009211312 142.0 19 009212380 142.0 27 00923 505 1 72.0 1
009210491 19.0 13 009210711 130.0 24 009211450 130.0 1 00921 258 1 130.0 2 00923552 1 42.0 1
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009235581 42.0 2 009245351 41.0 21 009251031 126.0 26 009251300 168.0 25 00926 024 0 43.0 1
009240011 97.0 2 009245970 175.0 8 009251031 130.0 27 009251340 124.0 35 00926 0250 66.0 21
00924 002 0 21.0 28 00924 598 0 175.0 9 009251031 141.0 38 009251340 133.0 16 00926 026 0 66.0 21
00924 002 0 22.0 22 009246350 79.0 4 009251040 24.0 26 009251340 142.0 16 00926 028 0 43.0 19
00924 002 0 33.0 24 009246350 112.0 1 009251040 25.0 26 009251340 143.0 24 00926 0310 117.0 21
00924 004 0 66.0 6 00924636 0 72.0 21 009251040 26.0 26 009251380 19.0 10 00926 1010 1.0 21
00924 0050 66.0 9 009246370 72.0 20 009251040 34.0 26 009251380 20.0 10 009261010 8.0 1
00924 007 0 71.0 1 009246380 112.0 4 009251040 35.0 26 009251390 50.0 3 009271011 163.0 37
00924 007 0 101.0 10 009246390 149.0 3 009251040 36.0 26 009251390 51.0 3 00927 1050 114.0 25
00924 008 0 32.0 18 009246850 41.0 7 009251040 167.0 26 00925146 0 124.0 34 00927 1070 111.0 22
009240100 163.0 54 009246880 79.0 4 009251040 168.0 26 009251460 142.0 17 009271080 115.0 24
009240180 68.0 2 00924 688 0 112.0 1 009251050 37.0 4 009251460 143.0 25 009271101 114.0 29
00924 020 1 62.0 3 00924 688 0 112.0 9 009251050 81.0 27 00925 1470 124.0 39 009301030 8.0 12
009240201 62.5 3 009246930 72.0 21 009251050 124.0 41 00925 1470 133.0 18 009301370 8.0 5
009240210 62.0 1 00924 6930 149.0 2 009251050 133.0 17 00925 1470 134.0 12 009301680 9.0 12
009240210 62.5 1 009247090 72.0 21 00925107 1 81.0 27 00925 1470 141.0 42 009301680 10.0 6
00924 0220 62.0 6 009247100 72.0 28 00925107 1 124.0 40 009251480 136.0 13 009302240 38.0 13
00924 0220 62.5 6 009247120 86.0 3 00925107 1 129.0 9 009251480 144.0 10 009303190 72.0 13
009240230 88.0 13 009247130 86.0 4 00925107 1 130.0 25 009251500 24.0 37 009303260 38.0 16
009240240 112.0 7 009247140 72.0 20 00925107 1 135.0 11 009251500 25.0 37 009303260 50.0 9
00924 026 0 68.0 4 009247230 72.0 25 00925107 1 136.0 13 009251500 26.0 37 009303260 51.0 9
00924028 0 61.0 14 00924736 0 149.0 2 009251071 143.0 27 009251500 34.0 37 009303260 52.0 11
009240290 62.0 15 009249150 77.0 16 00925107 1 145.0 16 009251500 35.0 37 009303421 1.0 6
009240290 62.5 12 009249150 78.0 14 009251110 62.5 16 009251500 36.0 37 009303431 1.0 1
00924 0400 130.0 19 009249150 164.0 17 009251230 32.0 15 009251500 67.0 18 009305000 60.0 25
009240410 68.0 2 009249150 164.1 17 009251251 24.0 36 009251500 126.0 22 00 930506 0 21.0 14
009242130 105.0 4 009250010 55.0 19 009251251 25.0 36 009251500 141.0 30 009305060 23.0 4
009242140 105.0 7 009250050 74.0 13 009251251 26.0 36 009251500 167.0 37 00930 506 0 33.0 14
009242150 60.0 32 009250110 75.0 17 009251251 34.0 36 009251500 168.0 37 00930 506 0 64.0 10
00924 2150 159.0 34 009250150 74.0 8 009251251 35.0 36 00 925 200 2 9.0 21 00 930 506 0 163.0 36
00924 2180 37.0 6 009250180 57.0 3 009251251 36.0 36 00 925 200 2 44.0 1 009305330 65.5 3
009242180 52.0 28 009250280 38.0 1 009251251 167.0 36 00 925 200 2 44.1 1 009305361 1.0 6
009242200 80.0 21 009251010 81.0 22 009251251 168.0 36 00 925 202 2 38.0 12 009305361 45.0 19
00924 262 0 78.0 7 009251011 124.0 37 009251300 24.0 25 00925208 0 44.0 32 009305361 46.0 6
00924 2630 25.0 18 009251011 131.0 10 009251300 25.0 25 00925208 0 441 32 009305361 50.0 30
00924 2630 26.0 18 009251011 142.0 14 009251300 26.0 25 009253020 58.0 28 009305361 51.0 30
00924 263 0 35.0 18 009251021 69.0 16 009251300 34.0 25 00 925 303 2 4.0 4 009305370 55.0 5
00924 263 0 36.0 18 009251021 126.0 26 009251300 35.0 25 00 925 303 2 5.0 4 00 930 566 0 1.0 1
00924 2630 167.0 18 009251031 69.0 16 009251300 36.0 25 00925902 0 117.0 17 00 930 566 0 64.0 8
00924 2630 168.0 18 009251031 124.0 32 009251300 167.0 25 00926 0230 117.0 21 009305670 2.0 4
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009305680 9.0 24 009349300 54.0 4 009375400 22.0 24 009377270 44.0 30 00 938 662 0 62.0 5
00930568 0 46.0 23 009349300 54.5 4 009375400 33.0 29 009377270 441 30 00 938 662 0 62.5 5
009319130 44.0 34 009349300 58.0 25 009375490 125.0 5 00938 5030 92.0 31 009386630 62.0 4
009319130 44.1 34 009349310 53.0 8 009375490 142.0 25 009385040 88.0 1 009386630 62.5 4
009319140 44.0 27 009349340 54.0 12 009375520 44.0 10 009385050 88.0 4 00 938 665 0 38.0 27
009319140 44.1 27 009349340 54.5 12 009375520 441 10 009385100 61.0 4 00 938 666 0 62.0 10
009319511 44.0 4 009349340 56.0 9 009375530 1.0 8 009385140 12.0 14 00 938 666 0 62.5 10
009319511 44.1 4 009349350 56.0 7 00937 5570 126.0 9 009385150 19.0 2 00938 667 0 62.0 11
009321090 9.0 29 009349450 54.0 19 00937 5580 126.0 6 009385150 20.0 2 00938667 0 62.5 11
009321400 38.0 5 009349450 54.5 19 00937558 0 138.0 4 009385150 32.0 2 00 938 689 0 61.0 5
009321770 9.0 4 009349550 132.0 17 00937 5580 139.0 3 009385150 163.0 10 009386900 61.0 16
009321870 38.0 7 009357130 16.0 4 00937 5580 141.0 3 009385200 44.0 38 009386910 61.0 6
009335040 58.0 8 009357130 17.0 4 00937 564 0 117.0 5 009385200 44.1 38 009386920 61.0 15
009341300 16.0 8 009357130 18.0 4 00 937 566 0 117.0 3 00 938 556 0 81.0 18 00938 694 1 65.0 19
009341300 17.0 8 009358310 50.0 13 00937 567 0 117.0 1 00938 5600 63.0 2 00938694 1 79.0 22
009341300 18.0 8 009358310 51.0 13 009375720 43.0 6 009385610 73.0 19 00938695 1 65.0 18
009341300 29.0 4 00936 027 0 8.0 2 009375730 137.0 12 009385630 61.0 1 00938695 1 79.0 23
009341300 30.0 4 00936 0420 44.0 46 009375740 137.0 13 00 938 564 0 73.0 26 00938 695 1 80.0 23
009341300 162.0 3 00936 0420 44.1 46 009375840 81.0 35 009385650 73.0 27 009386951 108.0 35
009341300 163.0 18 00936 0450 44.0 44 009375840 138.0 7 00 938 566 0 61.0 2 00938696 0 109.0 20
009346170 16.0 10 00936 0450 44.1 44 009375850 10.0 4 009385690 61.0 3 009386970 68.0 12
009346170 17.0 10 00 936 150 2 1.0 3 009375900 38.0 9 009385700 97.0 1 00938 8450 66.0 22
009346170 18.0 10 00936 1970 44.0 25 009375910 69.0 22 009385740 97.0 7 009389280 70.0 14
009346170 29.0 8 00936 1970 44.1 25 009375920 69.0 20 009385890 62.0 8 009389330 19.0 7
009346170 30.0 8 00936 198 0 44.0 8 009375930 69.0 21 009385890 62.5 8 009389330 20.0 7
009346170 162.0 5 00936 198 0 441 8 00937596 0 69.0 17 009385900 62.0 9 009389330 32.0 8
009346170 163.0 19 009363391 9.0 1 009375970 69.0 18 009385900 62.5 9 009389330 163.0 15
00934 9000 70.0 13 00936 3650 9.0 20 009376030 21.0 32 009385910 62.0 8 00938984 1 78.0 11
009349010 58.0 4 00936 365 0 10.0 13 00937 6030 22.0 23 009385910 62.5 8 00938984 1 79.0 27
009349190 21.0 27 009370100 38.0 14 00937 603 0 33.0 28 009385920 117.0 6 009391451 175.0 10
009349190 23.0 6 009370110 38.0 15 009376280 125.0 20 009385930 117.0 4 009391701 175.0 7
009349190 33.0 23 009375050 44.0 18 009376290 125.0 17 009386540 60.0 3 00939 180 2 175.0 2
009349200 21.0 29 00937 5050 44.1 18 009377161 117.0 15 009386550 60.0 5 00939 188 2 175.0 4
009349200 23.0 8 009375110 1.0 12 009377170 43.0 12 00 938 656 0 60.0 8 00939 410 2 174.0 4
009349200 33.0 25 009375231 1.0 13 009377170 67.0 25 00938 657 0 60.0 10 009394510 175.0 6
009349200 163.0 33 009375231 44.0 12 009377170 81.0 34 009386590 59.0 3 00939469 1 174.0 6
009349300 45.0 25 009375231 44.1 12 009377170 135.0 17 00 938 660 0 62.0 7 009394711 174.0 1
009349300 46.0 3 009375250 1.0 5 009377170 146.0 16 00 938 660 0 62.5 7 009395201 174.0 7
009349300 50.0 35 009375250 8.0 28 009377210 1.0 45 00938 661 0 62.0 2 009395290 174.0 9
009349300 51.0 35 009375400 21.0 33 009377270 1.0 30 009386610 62.5 2 009395480 175.0 11
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009395671  175.0 3 009420092  175.0 12 009552980  170.0 8 200807610  72.0 21
009395720  174.0 5 009421071  175.0 7 009553980  172.0 44 200807630  112.0 4
009399830  163.0 26 009421340  175.0 5 009553990  172.0 42 900002510  125.0 18
009400080  68.0 13 009421961  174.0 3 009554110  172.0 43

009400090  68.0 14 009421971  174.0 2 009554120  172.0 41

009400120  64.0 46 009422340  175.0 13 009554130  172.0 37

009400130  62.0 16 009422360  175.0 10 009554160  172.0 51

009400140  62.0 14 009422400  175.0 15 009560430  170.0 1

009400150  62.0 13 009422820  175.0 7 009560430  171.0 1

009400160  62.0 17 009422870  175.0 19 009560441  169.0 80

009400210  114.0 23 009423010  175.0 1 009560690  172.0 55

009400220  114.0 23 009423200  175.0 1 009561621  169.0 30

009400280  71.0 3 009423230 1750 1 009562150  169.0 2

009400290  117.0 8 009423300  174.0 8 009562690  169.0 78

009400300  117.0 16 009423350  175.0 7 009562690  171.0 2

009400310  70.0 28 009441590  149.0 2 009562990  171.0 6

009400350  69.0 19 009449770  149.0 2 009563000  171.0 7

009400360  69.0 8 009493800  170.0 4 009563010  171.0 4

009400420  66.0 4 009495210  170.0 6 009563020  172.0 1

009400430  66.0 5 009499000  170.0 7 009563030  172.0 2

009400440  66.0 15 009531641  39.0 1 009563040  172.0 5

009400460  81.0 1n 009531650  39.0 1 009563050  172.0 6

009400530  68.0 3 009532791  39.0 3 009563060  172.0 12

009400720  69.0 1 009532810  39.0 3 009563070  172.0 13

009400730  69.0 10 009532960  39.0 3 009563080  172.0 21

009400740  69.0 12 009532970  39.0 3 009563100  172.0 30

009400760  69.0 5 009533990  39.0 2 009563110  172.0 32

009400770  69.0 6 009534171  39.0 4 009563120  172.0 33

009400780  69.0 4 009534210  39.0 4 009563130  172.0 34

009400790  69.0 9 009534320  39.0 4 009563140  172.0 35

009400800  79.0 32 009534340  39.0 4 009563170  169.0 1

009400810  63.0 16 009534400  39.0 4 009563180  169.0 30

009400850  81.0 20 009534410  39.0 4 009563190  169.0 21

009400860  81.0 19 009534420  39.0 4 009563200  169.0 13

009400970  163.0 16 009534430  39.0 4 009563210  169.0 5

009401620  137.0 9 009538230  55.0 18 009563220  169.0 12

009402230  62.0 18 009538230  57.0 2 009563700  171.0 8

009402230 625 17 009538840  21.0 5 200805810  89.0 21

009402241 625 15 009538840  22.0 6 200805820  89.0 22

009402251 625 14 009538840  33.0 5 200805820  90.0 14







Verwenden Sie nur
Original-KRONE-Ersatzteile!

Das gibt Sicherheit und spart Kosten!

Use
Original-KRONE parts only

This will increase operational reliability
and help to save costs!

N'utiliser que

des piéces de rechange
d'origine KRONE!

Vous augmentez ainsi la sécurité de
fonctionnement et vous réduisez
considérablement vos codts!

Original-KRONE-Ersatzteile bieten die Garantie fur hodchste Ver-

schleiRfestigkeit , lange Lebensdauer und preiswerten Einkauf!

Sie bekommen bei Krone nur Materialien in einwandfreier

Qualitét und absolut passend fur lhre KRONE-Maschinen.Bei
Verwendung von Original-KRONE-Ersatzteilen entspricht das
Geréat in Funktion und Arbeitsweise wieder der urspriinglichen

Ausfuhrung!

Imitationen und Kopien von Teilen,speziel auf dem Sektor Ver-
schleiteile halten nicht das, was sie vom Aussehen vielleicht
versprechen. Material-Qualitéat kann man schlecht optisch pri-

fen - daher grof3te Vorsicht bei Billigangeboten!

Darum lieber gleich
Original-KRONE-Ersatzteile!

Original-KRONE-spare parts give you the guarantee of maximum

restistance to wear, long life and low prices!

KRONE provides you with parts of first-rate quality which are
perfectly suitable for your KRONE machine. By using original
KRONE parts you can be sure that function and mode of operation

are again as satifactory as on a new machine!

Imitations and copies of parts, in particular working parts, are not
as reliable as they seem to be! The quality of material can hardly
be checked with the eye - it is therfore not advisable to purchase

imitation parts even if these are cheaper.

In any case it’s better

to use original KRONE parts!

Les pieces de rechange d'origine Krone vous donnent la
sécurité d'une exeptionnelle résistance a l'usure,d'une longue

durée d'utilisation et de prix avantageux.

KRONE vous offre uniquement des piéces de premiére qualité

parfaitement adaptées a votre machine KRONE. En utilisant des
piéces de rechange d'origine KRONE vous pouvez étre sir que
fonctinnement et le mode de travail sont identques a ceux d'une

machine nouvelle.

Les imitations et copies de piéces , tout particulierement des
piéces d'usure, ne tiennent pas ce qu'elles promettent par leur
apparence! En effet il n'est guéere possible de vérifier visuelleme
la qualité d'une matiére. Il est donc prudent de juger avec

scepticisme les piéces de rechange a bas prix!

De toute fagon il est raisonnable de donner la préférence au

pieces de rechange d'origine KRONE!

Ersatzteil-Katalog auch
auf CD-ROM erhaltlich!

Sparte parts list also
available as CD-ROM!

Catalogue de pieces de rechange
également disponible sur CD-ROM!




NDronNnE

... konsequent, kompetent

Maschinenfabrik
Bernard Krone GmbH

Heinrich-Krone-Stral3e 10, D-48480 Spelle
Postfach 11 63, D-48478 Spelle

Phone +049 (0) 59 77/935-0
Fax  +049 (0) 59 77/935-339 - Zentrale
Fax  +049 (0) 59 77/935-239 - ET-Lager - Inland

Fax  +049 (0) 59 77/935-359 - ET-Lager - Export

Internet: http://www.krone.de
eMail: info.ldm@krone.de



